





GROUP

PARTS BOOK

1946-1947
Hudson Cars

Chassis and Body Parts

for

1946- 1 947
HUDSON

Passenger and Business Cars

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page Page
Warranty 2 Car Option Chart 8
Chassis Model Information 3 Service Information 9
Car Numbering System 3 Abbreviations 9
Parts Grouping System 3 Chassis Parts List 11
Chassis Groups—Numerical 4 Body Model Information 147
Illustration Number System 5 Body Groups--Numerical 148
Chassis Groups—Alphabetical 6 Body Groups—Alphabetical 149
Telegraph Code 7 Body Parts List 151
Part Number Information 7 Ilustration Index 202

HUDSON MOTOR CAR COMPANY
DETROIT 14, MICHIGAN, U. S. A.




WARRANTY

"We warrant each new car manufactured by us to be
free from defects in material and workmanship under
normal use and service, our obligation under this war-
ranty being limited to making good at our factory any
part or parts thereof, including all equipment or trade
accessories (except tires) supplied by the Car Manu-
facturer, which shall, within ninety (90) days after
making delivery of such vehicle to the original pur-
chaser, or before such vehicle has been driven 4,000
miles, whichever event shall first occur, be returned to
us with transportation charges prepaid, and which our
examination shall disclose to our satisfaction to have
been thus defective; this warranty being expressly in
lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied, and
of all other obligations or liabilities on our part, and
we neither assume nor authorize any other person to
assume for us any other liability in connection with
the sale of our vehicles.

"This warranty shall not apply to any vehicle which
shall have been repaired or altered by other than an
Authorized Hudson dealer in any way so as, in the
judgment of the Manufacturer, to affect its stability or
reliability, nor which has been subject to misuse, negli-
gence or accident.”

HUDSON MOTOR CAR COMPANY

DETROIT, MICHIGAN
U.S.A

The Hudson Motor Car Company reserves the right to
make any changes in or improvements on its products
without incurring any liability or obligation whatev-
er, and without being required to make any corre-
sponding changes or improvements on products
theretofore manufactured or sold.




1946-1947

161947 CHASSSMODELS
Whedl No. of Starting Corresponding
Model No. Model Name Bae Cylinders Bore & Stroke Car No. 1942 Models
51 Hudson Super Six 121 6 3x5 31101 21
171 Hudson Super Six 121 6 3x5 171101
52 Hudson Commaodore Six 121 6 3x5 32102 22
172 Hudson Commodore Six 121 6 3x5 172101
53 Hudson Super Eight 121 8 3x4-12 3316269 24
173 Hudson Super Eight 121 8 3x4-1/2 1.73101
54 Hudson Commaodore Eight 121 8 3x4-1/2 3416285 25
174 Hudson Commodore Eight 121 8 3x4-12 174101
58 Hudson Business Cars 128 6 3x5 38215 26
178 Hudson Business Cars 128 6 3x5 178101

CAR NUMBERING SYSTEM

In reading the car number of any 1946 Hudson car, remember that the first two figures of the car number denote the chassis model, according
to the following plan:

31 - denotes Model 51 33 - denotes Model 53

32 - denotes Model 52 34 - denotes Model 54
38 - denotes Model 58

Car numbers of the 1947 Models use the first three figures to denote the chassis model instead of the first two as on previous models.  The
remaining figuresin the car number comprise the actual serial number of the car, and these figures run in asingle series, regardless of model.
The car number is stamped on a metal plate located on the rear of the right front body pillar, and may be seen by opening the right front door.
The engine number, which is the same as the car number, is stamped on the top of the cylinder block, right side, between numbers one and two
exhaust ports.
GROUP SYSTEM
To facilitate use of this book, a simple parts grouping system is employed.

The chassisis divided into twenty main sections, each of which is designated by aletter. These main sections are as follows:

A--FRONT SUSPENSION L--PROPELLER SHAFT

B--REAR AXLE M--STEERING GEAR AND DRAG LINK
C--BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROL N--FUEL SYSTEM

D--PEDALS P--MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE
E--WHEELS AND WHEEL CARRIERS Q--RADIATOR AND HOSE CONNECTIONS
F--SPRINGS AND SHOCK ABSORBERS R--SHEET METAL-Bonnet, fenders, etc.
G--FRAME AND BUMPERS S-ELECTRICAL

H--ENGINE T--INSTRUMENT PANEL/ FITTINGS
J-CLUTCH AND CONTROL U--TOOLS, ACCESSORIES AND KITS
K--TRANSMISSION AND CONTROL Z--SPECIAL UNITS-Not supplied by Hudson

In asimilar manner, body parts are grouped in eighteen main sections which are explained at the start of the body book on page 147.

These main sections are arranged in this book in alphabetical order. At the top corner of each page appears aletter which designates the main
section to which the parts on that page belong, while directly across the page appears the name of that section.  See further explanation of the
Group System on the following pages.




1946-1947

DIVISION OF CHASSIS GROUPS

The main sections shown on the previous page are sub-divided into smaller groups, each of which includes those parts belonging to the

same unit or having correlated functions. Each of these small groupsis designated by a number preceded by the main section letter.

Thus the steering Arm group is A5, the Tie Rod group is A6, and the Auto-poise group is A8.

A completelist of chassis groups as used in thisbook, and the page on which each group will be found, follows. For index of body groups,

see BODY SECTION, page 147.

Page Page
No. No.
A - FRONT SUSPENSION F SPRINGSAND SHOCK ABSORBERS (Contd.)
A-1 Front independent suspension 11 F-6 U bolt clips 33
A-3 Steering spindle 12 F-8 Spring covers 33
A-4 Pivot pin 12 F-10 Rear spring stabilizer 33
A-5 Steering arm 12 F11 Shock absorbers and attaching parts 35
A-6 | Tierod 13 F-13 Shock absorber parts - Monroe 35
A-8 Auto-poise 13 F-14 Shock absorber parts - Delco 36
B - REAR AXLE G - FRAME AND BUMPERS
B-1 Rear axle housing 15 G1 Frame assembly 39
B-2 Differential carrier 15 G-2 Side members 39
B-3 | Drive gear and pinion 15 G-3 Spring brackets 39
B-4 | Differentia parts 16 G-4 Body brackets 39
B-5 | Pinion housing group 16 G5 Running board brackets 39
B-6 | Drive shaft 16 G-6 Miscellaneous brackets 40
B-7 Rear whedl bearings 16 G-8 Cross members and engine supports 40
G9 Frame X brace 41
G-10 Frame miscellaneous parts 41
C - BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROL G-11 Front bumper 41
G12 Rear bumper 43
C-1 Brake backing plates 17
c-2 Brake shoes and linings 18
c-5 Brake operating parts 18 H - ENGINE
C6 Wheel cylinder 18
c-10 | Brakecontrol rods and levers 19 H1 Engine assembly and mounting 45
c.11 | Brekecables 21 H-2 Cylinder 45
C-12 Master cylinder 21 H-3 Cylinder head and spark plugs 47
Brake tubes and fittings 22 H-4 Exhaust manifold 49
C-13 | Hydraulic hill hold 24 H-5 Intake manifold 49
C-14 | Hand brake 24 H-6 Crankshaft and flywhesl 50
C-16 H-7 Camshaft 51
D - PEDALS H-8 Connecting rod 53
H-9 Piston 52
D-| Pedal bracket 26 H-10 Vibration dampener 54
D-2 Clutch pedal 26 H-11 Valves and tappets 54
D-3 Brake pedal 27 H-12 Qil pan 55
D-4 Pedal miscellaneous parts 27 H-13 Qil pump, check valve and filter 55
H-14 Water pump and fan 56
H-5 Timing gears and cover 58
E - WHEELS AND WHEEL CARRIERS
J- CLUTCH AND CONTROL
E-1 | Wheel assemblies 28
E-2 Hub caps and trim rings 28 FH Clutch 59
E-3 Hubs and drums 28 J2 Clutch control 59
E.4 Front wheel bearings 29 J3 Vacumotive drive 61
E6 Wheel carrier-rear outside 29
E.7 Wheel carrier-rear compartment 29
£-10 Whesel cover & lock-sparetire 29 K - TRANSMISSION AND CONTROL
K-l Transmission assembly, case and clutch 67
F - SPRINGS AND SHOCK ABSORBERS housing
K-2 Main drive gear 68
F1 Spring assemblies 31 K-3 Main shaft 68
F-2 Spring leaves-see Spring Chart 32 K-4 Countershaft 68
F-3 Spring rebound clips 32 K-5 Reverse gear and shaft 68
F4 Shackles, bushings and bolts 32 K-6 Internal shift mechanism 68
F-5 Center bolt and nuts 33 K-7 Transmission control parts 69




1946-1947

DIVISION OF CHASSIS GROUPS (Cont’ d)

Pege Page
No. No.
K - TRANSMISSION AND CONTROL (Cont'd.) S- ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Speedometer housing, gears and cable 71 S Wiring 106
Overdrive 72 S2 Headlamps 109
1 | Handy shift 75 S3 Courtesy lights 111
2 | Hudson Drive-Master 79 S4 Fender lamps 111
S5 Tail and stop lamp 112
S6 Rear license lamp 113
L - PROPELLER SHAFT S7 Rear license plate bracket 113
S8 Distributor 113
Propeller shaft and universal joints 82 S9 Generator and control 114
S10 Starting motor 115
S Ignition toil and lock 115
M - STEERING GEAR AND DRAG LINK S12 Battery 115
S13 Switches 116
M-1 Steering gear assembly and attaching parts 83 S14 Horns 116
M-2 Steering gear housing 84 S15 Direction indicator 116
M-4 Cross shaft and pitman arm 84 S16 Spot, fog, driving and backup lights 118
M-5 Main column tube and worm 84
M-6 Jacket tube 85
M-7 Steering wheel 85
M-8 | Horn button and ring 86 T - INSTRUMENT PANEL FITTINGS
M-10 | DragLink 86
T-1 Instrument clusters and gauges 120
T-2 Lights, sockets and wires 121
N - FUEL SYSTEM T-3 Knobs and controls 121
T-4 Grille, ornaments and covers 122
Carburetor 88 T-5 Clock, cigar lighter, ash tray, etc. 122
Carburetor air cleaner 88 T-6 Locker box and doors 123
Fuel pump and pipes 88
Gasoline tank and pipes 89
Throttle control-LHD 90 U - TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
Throttle control-RHD 92
U-1 Tools 125
P - MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE U-4 Windshield cleaner 125
U-5 Heaters, Weathermaster and Defroster 126
Muffler and attaching parts 93 U-6 Radio assembly and mounting parts 127
Exhaust pipe 93 U-7 Radio condensers and resistors 127
Tail pipe 94 uU-8 Radio chassis parts 128
U-9 Radio control parts 129
Q- RADIATOR AND HOSE CONNECTIONS U-10 Radio speaker 129
U-11 Radio suppressor equipment 130
Radiator core and attaching parts 95 U-12 Radio antenna 130
Tank shield 95 U-20 Service repair parts kits 130
Radiator louvers 95 U-22 Service Accessories 131
Hose connections 97 U-23 Shop and owner supplies 132
u-24 Maintenance Accessories 133
R - SHEET METAL
R-1 Bonnet assembly, ornaments and mouldings 99 Z - SPECIAL UNITS
R-3 Bonnet locks and hinges 100
R-4 Bonnet bumpers and shims 101 Carburetor 136
R-5 Front fenders 101 Fuel pump 137
R-6 Rear fenders 103 Distributor 140
R-8 Splash guards 104 Generator 142
R-9 Running boards and safety steps 105 Starting motor 143

ILLUSTRATION NUMBERS

The main sections follow each other in alphabetical order, and the small groups are arranged in numerical sequence. This provides a
simple means of identifying a part from itsillustration number.

Each illustrated part is given an illustration number. This number is a combination of the group number and an extra number which
designates that particular part.  For example, the Tie Rod Clamp (153502) is shown on Plate 3 as A6-3, and the Auto-poise Torsion Bar
Bushing (160124) is shown on Plate 4 as A8-2.

To find the part number and name of a part which has been located on the illustration, first turn to the group indicated by the first part of
theillustration number (before the dash), then follow down the group to the particular part as shown by thelast part of theillustration number.

In order that the illustration of apart may be quickly found from its part number or description, the number of the plate on which the part
is pictured is shown in the column immediately to the left of the part number.




1946-1947

ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF CHASSIS GROUPS

Group Page Group Page
No. No. No. No.

Accessories-service u22 131 Fuel pump-AC parts list z 137
Ash tray T5 122 Fuel pump-Autopulse 4 138
Auto-poise A8 13
Axle housing-rear B1 15

Gasoline tank and pipes N5 89
Battery S12 115 Generator and control D 114
Body brackets 4 39 Generator-Auto Lite parts list z 142
Bonnet assembly R1 99
Bonnet bumpers and shims R4 101 Handy shift K21 75
Bonnet locks and hinges R3 103 Head lamps 2 109
Bonnet ornaments and mouldings R1 99 Heaters us 126
Brake backing plates C1 17 Horns S14 116
Brake cables Cl1 21 Horn button and wire M8 86
Brake control rods and levers C10 19 Hose connections Q7 97
Brake-hand Cl6 24 Hudson Drive-Master K22 79
Brake master cylinder CI2 21 Hydraulic hill hold C14 24
Brake operating parts C5 18
Brake shoes and lining Cc2 18 Intake manifold H5 49
Brake tubes and fittings CI3 22 Instrument clusters and gauges T1 120
Brake wheel cylinder C6 18 Instrument knobs and controls T3 121
Bumper-front Gl1 41 Instrument light sockets and wires T2 121
Bumper-rear G12 43 Instrument panel ornaments and grille T4 122

Internal shift mechanism-transmission K6 68
Camshaft H7 51 Jacket tube M6 85
Carburetor N1 88
Carburetor-Carter partslist Z 136 License lamp S 113
Carburetor air cleaner N2 88 License plate bracket-rear S7 113
Cigar lighter T5 122 Light bulbs SL 106
Clock T5 122 Locker box and doors T6 123
Clutch J 59
Clutch control r 59 Maintenance accessories u24 68
Clutch housing K1 67 Main drive gear K2 68
Coil-ignition S11 115 Main shaft K3 93
Connecting rod H8 53 Muffler and attaching parts P1 133
Control parts-transmission K7 69
Counter shaft K4 68
Courtesy lamps 3 111 Oil check valve H13 55
Crankshaft H6 50 Oil filter H13 55
Cylinder H2 45 Oil pan H12 55
Cylinder head H3 47 Qil pump H13 55

Overdrive K9 72
Defroster us 126 Pedal bracket D1 26
Differential carrier B2 15 Pedal-brake D3 27
Differentia parts B4 16 Pedal-clutch D2 26
Direction indicator SI5 116 Pedal-misc. parts D4 27
Distributor 3 113 Pinion housing B5 16
Distributor-Auto Lite parts list z 140 Piston H9 53
Drag link MIO 86 Pitman arm M4 84
Drive gear and pinion B3 15 Propeller shaft L1 82
Drive shaft B6 16

Radiator and attaching parts Q2 95
Engine and mounting H1 45 Radiator louver 0’} 95
Exhaust manifold H4 49 Radiator tank shield 3 95
Exhaust pipe P3 93 Radio antenna u12 130

Radio assemblies U6 127
Fan Hl4 56 Radio chassis parts us 128
Fenders-front R5 101 Radio condensers u7 127
Fenders-rear R6 101 Radio control U9 128
Fender lamps A 111 Radio resistors u7 127
Fittings-instrument panel T5 122 Radio spesker u10 129
Flywhedl H6 50 Radio suppressor equipment ki 130
Fog lamps S16 118 Reverse gear and shaft K5 68
Frame assembly Gl 39 Running boards R9 105
Frame cross members G8 40 Running board brackets G5 39
Frame misc. brackets G6 40
Frame misc. parts GIO 41 Service repair parts kits u20 130
Frame side members G2 39 Shock absorbers and attaching parts F11 35
Frame spring brackets G3 39 Shock absorber parts-Delco F14 36
Frame X brace 9 41 Shock absorber parts-Monroe F13 35
Front suspension Al 11 Speedometer gears K8 71
Fuel pump and pipes N4 84 Speedometer housing K8 71




1946-1947

ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF CHASSIS GROUPS (Cont’d)

Group Page Group Page
No. No. No. No.
Spark plugs H3 47 Throttle control-LHD N6 0
Spindle A3 12 Throttle control-RHD N7 92
Spindle pivot pin A4 12 Tierod A6 13
Spindle support and arms-front suspension... Al 11 Timing gears and cover H15 58
Splash guards R8 104 Tools Ul 125
Spot light S16 118 Transmission assembly K1 67
Spring assemblies F1 31 Transmission case K1 67
Spring brackets G3 39
Spring bushings F 32 Universa joints L1 82
Spring center bolts and nuts (53] 33
Supplies-shop and owner u23 132 Valves H11 54
Spring covers 8 33 Valvetappets. . .. H11 54
Spring leaves-see chart 32 Vibration dampener H10 54
Spring rebound clips F3 32 Vacumoative drive B 61
Spring shackles F 32
Spring stabilizer-rear F10 33 Water pump H14 56
Spring U bolt clips F6 33 Weathermaster us 126
Starting motor S10 115 Wheel assemblies El 28
Starting motor Auto Lite partslist z 143 Wheel bearings-front E4 29
Steering arm A5 12 Whesel bearings-rear B7 16
Steering cross shaft M4 84 Wheel carrier-rear compartment E7 29
Steering gear assembly M1 83 Wheel carrier-rear outside E6 29
Steering gear housing M2 84 Wheel cover and lock-spare E1l 29
Steering main column and worm M5 84 Wheel hubs and drums E3 28
Steering whesel M7 85 Wheel Hub caps and trim rings E2 28
Switches S13 116 Windshield cleaner 0%} 125
Windshield defroster us 126
Tail and stop lamp S5 112 Wiring S 106
Tail pipe PA 94 Worm-steering M5 84

TELEGRAPH CODE

The following TELEGRAPH CODE phrases are established for the convenience of zones and other Distributors in ordering parts
and transacting parts business with the Factory Parts Department.

WUPTA--Ship to us by Air Express
WUPRY --Ship to us by Air Mail
WUPM U--Ship to us by Parcel Post
WUPOW--Ship to us by Parcel Post Special Delivery
WUPAH--Ship to us by Express
WUPIP--Ship to us by Freight
WUPHO--Ship to us by Motor Truck
WUPAF--Ship to us by Air Freight

WUSAF--Charge our account and ship by Air Express to-
WUSDI--Charge our account and ship by Air Mail to-
WUSEJ--Charge our account and ship by Parcel Post to-
WUSIN--Charge our account and ship by Parcel Post Specia Delivery to-
WUSJO--Charge our account and ship by Express to-

WUSTY --Charge our account and ship by Freight to

WUSVA--Charge our account and ship by Motor Truck to-

WUSMA--Charge our account and ship by Air Freight to-

WUTAE--Ship C.O.D. by Air Expressto-

WUTIM--Ship C.O.D. by Air Mail to-

WUTKO--Ship C.O.D. by Parcel Post to-

WUTQOT--Ship C.O.D. by Parcel Post Specia Dédlivery to-

WUTPU--Ship C.O.D. by Express toWUTWA--Ship C.O.D. by Freight to-
WUTY C--Ship C.O.D. by Motor Truck to-

WUTAN--Ship C.O.D. by Air Freight to-

WUUBE--We will call and pick up parts
WURCI--When and how (will or did) you ship parts called for in our telegram of-
WUROV--When and how (will or did) you ship parts called for in our letter of-
WURNU--When and how (will or did) you ship parts called for in our order of (or number)
WUUFI--Ship to us by prepaid freight order number-

PART NUMBER INFORMATION

1946 Chassis Part Numbers start at 165600
1946 Body Part Numbers start at 208600




1946-1947

HUDSON OPTION CHART
Showing production equipment options for 1946 - 1947 models

EQUIPMENT OPTION MODELS

LETTERS 51 52 53 54 58
171 172 173 174 178
Air foam seat cushions - front and rear (Bro-Sed-ClubCpe) MM Opt Std Opt Std NA
Air foam seat cushions - front seat only (All exc CvBro) \AY% Opt NA Opt NA Opt
Arm rest - right front door F Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Bumper extensions - front and rear R Opt Std Opt Std NA
Clock - electric XX Opt Std Opt Std Opt

Color options T
Direction indicator DD Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Fender lamps E Opt Std Opt Std NA
Fuel and vacuum pump (combination pump) HH Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
Gear ratio (4-1/9to0 1) FF Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Gear ratio (4-5/9t0 1) LL Opt Opt Opt Opt Std
Horn - twin air BB Std Std Std Std Opt
Hornring - for 17" steering wheel U Opt NA Opt NA Opt
Hub caps - large uu Opt Std Opt Std NA
Hudson Drive Master L Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
Leather trim - full leather AA Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Leather trim - 3/4 W-1 Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Leather grain trim - 3/4 W-4 Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Qil bath air cleaner (0] Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
Overdrive T Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt

Police car and Taxicab - 10" clutch, large brakes, heavy scale
rear springs, specia seat cushion springs (Bro and Sed) I Opt NA Opt NA NA
Radio Y Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
Steering wheel - 18" KK Opt Std Opt Std Opt
Tires- 15x 6.50 4 ply A Opt Std Opt Std NA
Tires- 15x 6.50 6 ply ATT Opt NA Opt NA NA
Tires- 15x 6.50 6 ply TT NA Opt NA Opt NA
Tires- 15x 7.00 4 ply EE Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Tires- 15x 7.00 6 ply EETT Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
Tires- 16 x 6.00 6 ply TT Opt NA Opt NA NA
Vacumotive Drive C Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
Vacuum Antenna PP Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
Visor - hinge type - right side \% Opt NA Opt NA NA
Weather Master X Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
Whesel trim rings NN Opt Opt Opt Opt NA
171 172 173 174 178
OPTION 51 52 53 54 58

LETTERS
MODELS

T See Group UUI for body color options.  All 1946-1947 colors are available on passenger cars.

Blue) available on Model 58-178 Business cars.

Three colors (Black, Gunmetal and Dark

* See Group BI for standard and optional gear ratios with Overdrive, Vacumotive Drive and Hudson Drive Master. Opt - Optional on this model.

Std - Standard on this model.

NA - Not available on this model.




DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Wheelbase - Models 51-52-53-54. . .. ... ... 121"; Model58.......... 128"

Overall Length (including bumpers) Models 51-52-53-54-171-172-173-174. . . . .. .. ... 207"; Mode 58-178.......... 214"
Overall Width (including fenders) - Front. .......... 71"; Rear........... 72-3/4"

Tread - All models- Front. . ........ 56-1/4"; Rear.......... 59-1/2"

Road Clearance - Models 51-53-171-173 front 9-5/8", rear 8-3/8"; Models 52-54-58-172-174-178 front 9-3/4", rear 8-1/2"
Turning Radius - Passenger Cars21'1"; Model 58 21' 10"

Overall free height - All passenger cars. ... ... .. 68-3/4"

CAPACITIES

Gasoline Tank - All models. . . . .16-1/2 U.S. galons, 13-3/4 Imperial gallons, 62-1/2 litres
Cooling System - Six Cylinder. . . . . 13 U.S. quarts, 10-3/4 Imperial quarts, 12-1/2 litres
Cooling System - Eight Cylinder. . . .. 18 U.S. quarts, 15 Imperia quarts, 17 litres

Crankcase - total - Models Six Cylinder. . . .. 5-1/2 U.S. quarts, 4-1/2 Imperia quarts, 5-1/4 litres
Crankcase - total - Models Eight Cylinder. . . . . 9U.S. quarts. 7 Imperid quarts, 8-1/2 litres
Crankcase - refill - Models Six Cylinder. . . . . 4-1/2 U.S. quarts, 3-3/4 Imperial quarts, 4-1/2 litres
Crankcase - refill - Models Eight Cylinder. . . .. 7 U.S. quarts, 6 Imperial quarts, 6-1/2 litres
Rear Axle Lubricant - 2-3/4 Ibs., 1.24 kilograms (Type S.A.E. 90 E.P. summer and winter)
Transmission Lubricant -without overdrive 2 Ibs., 91 kilograms; with overdrive 3-1/4 |bs,

1.47 kilograms (Type S.A.E. 90 E.P. summer, S.A.E. 80 E.P. winter)

Clutch Lubricant - /3 U.S. pint, I/4 Imperial pint, 160 cubic centimeters (Type - "Hudsonite")

SERVICE INFORMATION

Firing Order:  Six Cylinder 4-5-3-6-2-4; Eight Cylinder 1-6-2-5-8-3-7-4

Spark Timing: Six Cylinder - /2" before top dead center; eight cylinder - dead center.

Spark Plugs: Make - Champion Hudson J-7; Size 14mm; gap .032"

Breaker Point Gap:  Six cylinder .020"; Eight cylinder .017"

Valve Tappet Clearance - hot;  Six cylinder .010" intake, .012" exhaust; Eight cylinder .008" intake, .010" exhaust.
Valve Spring - free length 2-11/32";  Pressure 40 Ibs when compressed to alength of 2 inches.
Generator Charge Rate-maximum: 44 amperes cold, 38 amperes hot.

Battery - positive terminal grounded.

Tire Pressures - front - 26 Ibs. cold, 29 |bs. hot.

Tire Pressures - rear - 30 Ibs. cold, 33 Ibs. hot (16 x 6.00, 15 x 6.50 and 15 x 7.00 tires)

Tire Pressures - rear - 40 Ibs. cold, 44 |bs. hot (16 x 6.50 tires on model 58)

ABBREVIATIONS

The following abbreviations are frequently used in this book:

AR Asrequired Inst Instrument ST Self tapping (screw)
Assy Assembly LHD Left hand drive STD Standard

Aux Auxiliary Mfd Microfarad (Radio) u/'s Undersize

Brkt Bracket Mmfd Micro-microfarad (Radio) VD Vacumotive Drive
Carb Carburetor Min Miniature base (bulb)

Ctsk Countersunk Mldg Molding

Cyl Cylinder oD Overdrive BODY MODELS
DI Direction indicator Opt Optional Bro Brougham (2 door)
DC Double contact (bulb) oIs Oversize Sed Sedan (4 door)

Elec Electrical RB Running board 3Cpe 3 Passenger Coupe
Exc Except RF Radio frequncy ClubCpe Club Coupe

Ext External RHD Right hand drive CvBro Convertible Brougham
HDM  Hudson Drive Master SC Single contact (bulb) Cab Chassis with Cab

HWM  Hudson Weather Master SM Sheet metal (screw) CabPu Cab Pickup




F1113-

{—F11-13 F”-”_'*.."'.

Front Sulipl:nsim
PLATE |

Spindle and Support
PLATE 2

10




FRONT SUSPENSION 1946-1947

Group & Plate Per

Ilus. No. No. Part No. NAME Car Models
Al- FRCONT | NDEPENDENT SUSPENSI ON
C 164708 | Front suspension conpl ete-R+ 1 ess brakes 1 Al
C 164709 | Front suspension conpl ete-LH | ess brakes 1 Al
2 2 F 166274 | Support assenbl y-RHsteering spindle 1 Al
2 2 F 166275 | Support assenbly-LH steering spindle 1 Al
3 2 F 166262 | Thrust washer & ball cup assenbl y-pivot pin 2 Al
4 2 F 152723 | Bushi ng-pi vot pin | ower q Al
F 159725 | Bushing-lower armto support bolt St andar d 2 Al
F 162626 | Bushing-lower armto support bolt-.010 S Servi ce 2 | Al
1 | F 166015 | Bushing-upper armto support bolt Eccentric 2 Al
7 2 [ BX 170336 | Bolt-upper bushing clanp 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 2 Al
BO 73 | Lockwasher - support clanp bol t 3/8 2 Al
8 2 BX 154489 [ Expansi on pl ug-spi ndl e support 2 Al
9 2 BX 154488 | Rel i ef val ve assy-spi ndl e support 2 Al
10 2 F 45928 [ Gease fitting-pivot pin 67-1/2° 2 Al
F 159519 | Rebushing kit-spindl e support Servi ce 1 | Al
11 1 [ C 159711 | Spindl e support arm assenbl y- R+ ower 1 Al
11 1 | C 159712 | Spindle support arm assenbl y-LH | ower 1 Al

NOTE - For identification purposes a 1/4" hole is punched in
the support armspring seat at inner end of the left hand
assenbl y 159712.

12 1 F 159718 | Pivot-lower support armat frame

BX 165972 | Seal -1 ower support arm pi vot

14 1 F 15972 Bushi hg assenbl y- I ower pi vot

BX 170337 | Bolt-|ower pivot to frame 7/ 16-20 x 1-5/16
BX 170517 | Nut-pivot to frane bolt

BX 70867 [ Lockwasher-|ower pivot to frame bolt & nut

BZ 71445 | Lockwasher-|ower pivot to frane bolt 7/ 16 heavy

(oY NN NN Y
2222222

NOTE - 70867 | ockwasher is assenbl ed under both the head end
nut of the two |ower support armto frane bolts which point
upwar d. 71445 | ock washer is used under the nut only on the
si x bol ts whi ch point downward.

15 1 F 166480 |[Pivot bolt-lower armto spindl e support 2 Al
F 166481 | Nut-lower armto spindl e support bolt 2 Al
F 159727 | Seal-lower armto spindl e support bolt 4 Al
18 1 | F 153497 | Gease fitting-lower armto spind e support bolt 2 Al
19 1 | F 159716 | Burmper-rubber-|ower arm 2-3/ 4" | ong-standard 2 | Al
19| 1 | BX 161728 | Bunper-rubber-|ower arm 4" |ong-service 2 | Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-1ower arm bunper 5/ 16 2 Al
BO 12481 | Nut-lower arm bunper 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 2 | Al
21 1 BX 164716 | Arm & pivot assenbl y- RH upper-spi ndl e support 1 Al
21 1 BZ 164717 | Arm & pivot assenbl y-LH upper-spi ndl e support 1 Al
24 1 F 159739 [ Bushi ng assenbl y-front-upper arm pi vot 2 Al
F 159739 [ Bushi ng assenbl y-rear-upper arm pi vot 2 Al
BX 165972 | Seal - upper arm pi vot 4 Al
BX 165972 | Seal -upper armpivot to support bolt 4 Al
26 1 F 45928 Qease fitting-upper armpivot bushings 67 1/2° 2 Al
F 166480 | Bolt-upper armto spindl e support 2 Al
BX 166482 | Nut-upper armto spindl e support bolt 2 Al
F 153497 |[Qease fitting-upper armto spind e support bolt 2 Al
29 1 |[BX 170338 |Bolt-upper armpivot to frame 1/4-20 x 1-5/16 6 | Al
BO 60 | Lockwasher-upper armpivot to frame bolt 1/ 2" 6 Al
BX 3433 | Nut-upper armpivot to frane bolt 1/2-20 x 7/ 16 6 | Al




A 1946-1947 FRONT SUSPENSION
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
A3- STEER NG SPI NOLE
1( 2 BX 166186 | Spi ndl e-RH steering 1 |Al
1] 2 BX 166187 | Spi ndl e-LH steering 1 (Al
BX 170221 | Bolt-spindle to backing pl ate 3/8-24 x 1-5/16 4 [ Al exc Cab-CabPu
BX 170061 | Bolt-spindle to backing plate 3/8-24 x 7/8 4 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BX 170061 | Bolt-spindle to backing plate 3/8-24 x 7/8 8 Cab- CabPu
Bz 71234 | Lockwasher-spindl e to backing plate bolt 3/8 heavy | 6-8 [ All
BO 73 | Lockwasher-spindl e to backing plate | ower bol t 2 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
F 71237 | Nut-spindl e to backing plate bolt 3/8-24 x 21/ 64 8 |Al
41 2 F 71608 | Nut-spind e to wheel 11/16 x 18 x 35/ 64 2 |Al
5 2 Bz 150572 | Vésher-spindl e to wheel 2 Al
6| 2 F 43797 | Vésher & grease retai ner assenbl y-spindl e 2 |Al
BX 40172 | G ease defl ector-wheel 2 |Al
M- PIVOT PIN
1] 2 F 164744 | R vot pin-spindle 2 |Al
2|1 2 BX 155260 | Al Seal -spindle pivot pin 4 | Al
3| 2 BX 103 | Thrust ball-spindl e pivot pin /4" 14 Al
41 2 BM 71154 | Key-spindle pivot pin #13 Wodr uf f 2 |Al
BX 152547 | Seal -spindl e pivot pin key 2 |Al
A5- STEER NG ARVB
1] 3 BX 166260 | Steering arm RH outer 1 (Al
1| 3 BX 166261 | Steering armLH outer 1 (Al
2 1 BX 170373 | Nut-outer steering arm 3/4-16 x 13/16 2 Al
BX 170374 | Vésher-outer steering arm 49/64 x 1-3/8 x 1/8 2 |Al
41 3 BX 165601 | Steering armcenter LHC 1 |Al
BX 165679 | Steering armcenter RHC 1 |Al
Bz 45353 | Gease fitting-center steering arm Strai ght 1 (Al
BX 170646 | Bearong assenbl y-center steering arm Needl e rol | er 2 |Al
BX 164734 | Race-inner-needl e roller bearing 1 (Al
BX 155260 | Seal -needl e roller bearing 2 Al
BX 164735 | Spacer-outer-center steering arm 2 | Al
6| 3 BX 170333 | Bolt-center steering arm 1/2-20 x 3-7/16 1 (Al
BX 170352 | Locknut-center steering arm bolt 1/2-20 x 7/ 16 1 (Al




FRONT SUSPENSION 1946-147
fans | e pano
TIE ROD
6
C 165145 | Tie rod assenbl y- RH 1 1946 Al, 1947 |st type
C 165146 | Tie rod assenbl y-LH 1 1946 A |, 1947 1st type
C 159780 | Tie rod assenbl y—nterchangeabl e w th 165145 & 165146 2 1947 2nd type
2| 3 |C 159781 Tie rod 2 | Al
3| 3 BX 153502 danp-tie rod 4 Al
4| 3 |BX 157219 Bolt-tie rod clanp 5/16-24 x |-7/16 4 | Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher-tie clanp bol t 5/16 5/16-24 x| 4 |[AlI
5] 3 BO 12481 Nut-tie rod clanmp bolt 17/ 64 4 Al
6| 3 F 159783 End assenbl y-RHtie rod 2 Al
6| 3 |F 159784 End assenbly-LHtie rod 2 | Al
71 3 |BM 71156 Nut - end stud 1/4-20 x 1/2 4 | Al
8| 3 |F 153497 Gease fitting-end Strai ght 4 | Al
BX 159788 Dust seal -end Rubber 4 (Al
BX 159789 Dust cover-end S eel 4 | Al
BX 159790 Seat - end dust cover 4 Al
F 165143 | Ends conpl ete-tie rod Servi ce 2 Al
A8 AUTO PA SE
Standard on all nodel s except Cab and Cab Pi ckUp
1| 4 |C 166222 | Torsion bar assenbly 1 Al
2| 4 |BZ 160124 Bushi ng-t or si on bar Rubber 2 Al
3| 4 |BZ 160064 | Bracket-torsion bar bushing 2 Al
4|1 4 |BZ 159869 | Base-torsion bar bushi ng bracket 2 Al
5| 4 |[BX 71704 | Bolt-torsion bar bushing bracket 7/16-20 x 1-1/8 4 | Al
6| 4 |BM170343 | Locknut-torsion bar bushing bracket bolt 4 Al
7 4 Bz 159679 [ Connector-stabilizer Rubber 2 Al
8| 4 |F 157938 | Qushi on-connector 8 |Al
9 4 ZF 46718 | Retai ner-connector cushion 8 Al
10 4 |ZF 46720 | Nut-connector cushion retainer 3/8-24 x 9/16 8 Al
11 4 | BZ 159635 | Bracket - RH connect or On steering spindle 1 Al
11 4 | BZ 159636 | Bracket - LH connector On steering spindle 1 Al

AR

Autopoise
PLATE 4




1946-1947

14




REAR AXLE 1946-147
Group & 1 Pl | ot No. NAME o Models
REAR AXLE
STANDARD AND CPTI ONAL REAR AXLE GEAR RATI CB
MIES WBAGE STANDARD CPT1 ONAL
51,52,171,172 Wthout CD or HDM 4-1/9 4-5/9
53, 54,173,174 Wthout CD or HDM 4-1/9 4-5/9
58, 178 Wthout CD or HDM 4-5/9
51,52,171,172 Wth HOMwithout (D 4-5/9 4-1/9
53,54,173,174 Wth HDMwithout CD 4-1/9 4-5/9
58, 178 Wth HDMwi thout CD 4-5/9
51,52,171,172 Wth D 4-5/9 4-1/9
53,54,173,174 Wth D 4-5/9 4-1/9
58, 178 Wth CD 4-5/9
B1- REAR AXLE HOUSI NG
NOTE - Housi ng assenbly incl udes brake backi ng pl ates, but
does not include brake shoes.
1 5 C 164506 | Housi ng assenbl y-for 10" brakes-standard 1 51,522,171, 172
1 5 C 164507 | Housing assenbl y-for 11" brakes-standard 1 53, 54, 58, 173, 174, 178
1 5 C 164507 | Housi ng assenbl y-for 11" brakes-opti onal 1 51,52, 171, 172
Backi ng pl at es- br ake- See G oup Cl1 4 Al
2 5 Bz 326 R vet - backi ng pl ate to housi ng 5/16 x 3/4| 1 |[Al
BZ 166081 Bracket-rear spring stabilizer V¢l dedto housing| 1 |Al
3| 5 |BX 1491 | Drain plug-housing 3/4 socket type| 2 |Al
4| 5 [BM 120 | Pipe plug-wheel bearing grease hol e 3/8ext head| 1 |Al
B2- Dl FFERENTI AL CARR ER
C 166333 | Carrier & gear set assy-differential 4-1/9tol| 1 [Al
1] 5 C 166226 | Carrier & gear set assy-differential 4-5/9to 1| 1 Al
C 162356 | Carrier & cap assenbly-differential 1 Al
BX 71480 Screw bearing cap 7/16-14 x 2| 4 |Al
BX 70867 Lockwasher - beari ng cap screw 7716 4 Al
2| 5 |BX 166739 | Bolt-carrier to housing 3/8-24 x 1-3/16| 8 |[Al
3 5 F 71237 | Nut-carrier to housing bol t 3/8-24 x 21/6| 8 Al
41 5 BO 70121 | Lockwasher-carrier to housing bolt 8 Al
BX 171188 | Cone washer-carrier to housing bol t Service| AR | A
BX 171189 | Seal -carrier to housing bolt Service| AR [A
5| 5 BX 44584 | Gasket-carrier to housing 1 Al
B3- DR VE GEAR AND PIN CN
F 166188 | Drive gear & pinion set-natched 4-19tol| 1 |AI
F 166189 | Drive gear & pinion set-matched 4-5/9to 1| 1 Al
1] 5 BX 157530 Drive gear 4-1/9to 1] 1 Al
1 5 BX 157534 Drive gear 4-5/9to 1| 1 Al
2 5 BX 157531 Drive pinion 4-1/9to 1| 1 Al
2 5 BX 157535 Drive pinion 4-5/9to 1| 1 Al
3| 5 |BX 157540 | Bolt-drive gear to case 7/16-20 x 7/8| 8 |Al
BX 70867 | Lockwasher-drive gear bolt 7716 8 Al
5| 5 F 170398 | Nut-drive pinion 3/4-16 x 9/16 self locking| 1 Al
6 5 BX 71055 | Washer-drive pinion 25/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/1€| 1 Al
71 5 BX 161014 | Gonpanion flange-drive pinion to prop shaft 1 Al




B 1946-1947 REAR AXLE
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
B4- Dl FFERENTI AL PARTS

1] 5 F 166190 | Case assenbly-differential 1 Al
21 5 BX 170058 St ud- case 38 x 2-7/32 6 |[Al
BX 170985 Lockwasher - case stud 3/8 6 Al
3| 5 F 71237 Nut - case stud 3/8-24 x 21/ 64 6 |Al
41 5 F 166227 | Gear-differential 2 Al
BX 41225 | Thrust washer-diff gear Bakel i t e-. 031 2 Al
BX 160414 | Thrust washer-diff gear Bakelite-.036 | AR | Al
BX 160415 | Thrust washer-diff gear Bakelite-.041 | AR | Al
BX 160416 | Thrust washer-diff gear Bakelite-.046 | AR | Al
BX 160417 | Thrust washer-diff gear Bakelite-.051 | AR | Al
BX 160418 | Thrust washer-diff gear Bakelite-.056 | AR | Al
6| 5 F 166225 | Pinion assenbly-differential 2 Al
BX 160172 | Thrust washer-differential pinion 2 Al
8| 5 BX 157553 | Shaft-differential pinion 1 Al
9| 5 BX 71175 | Locating pin-pinion shaft 1/4 x 13/ 1€ 1 Al
10 5 BX 40181 | Thrust spacer-drive shaft 1 Al
11 5 F 170216 | Cone-differential bearing #24780 2 Al
F 170217 | Qup-differential bearing #24720 2 Al
12 5 BX 44578 | Adjusting nut-differential bearing Al
13 4 BX 150488 | Lock-diff bearing adjusting nut Al
B5- Pl N ON HOUSI NG GROP
2|1 5 F 170234 | Cone-pinion front bearing #02876 1 Al
2|1 5 F 170235 | Qup pinion front bearing #02820 1 Al
1 5 F 170516 | Cone-pinion rear bearing #31594 1 Al
1] 5 F 170220 | Qup-pinion rear bearing #31520 1 Al
BX 44586 | Shimpinion front bearing .003 | AR |AI
BX 44587 | Shimpinion front bearing .004 | AR |AI
3 5 BX 162362 | Shi mpinion rear bearing .002 | AR | A
3] 5 BX 162363 | Shim pinion rear bearing .003 | AR |AI
5| 5 BX 162364 | Spacer - pi ni on bearing 1 Al
71 5 F 161010 [ Gl seal -pinion 1 Al
8| 5 BX 161011 | Washer-pinion oil seal 1 Al
9| 5 BX 161012 | Dirt shield-pinion oil seal 1 Al
B6- DR VE SHAFT
1] 5 F 166191 | Drive shaft assenbly 2 Al
2| 5 BX 35360 Thrust button-drive shaft 2 |AI
3 5 BX 71180 | Key-drive shaft .219 x 2-13/32 2 Al
41 5 BX 71577 | Nut-drive shaft 3/4-20 x 9/16 2 |AI
5 5 BX 71055 | Wésher-drive shaft 25/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/16 2 |AI
6| 5 F 166224 | G| seal assenbly-drive shaft In axl e housi ng 2 (Al
B7 REAR WHEEL BEARI NG
1] 5 BX 150064 | Adjusting cap assenbl y-rear wheel bearing 2 Al
2|1 5 F 150066 | Al seal-adjusting cap 2 Al
3| 5 BX 44558 | Shimadj usting cap .003 | AR |AI
3| 5 BX 44559 | Shimadjusting cap .005 | AR |AI
3 5 BX 44560 | Shimadjusting cap .015 | AR |AI
41 5 BX 44561 | Bolt-adjusting cap 3/8-24 x 1-5/ 16 8 Al
Bz 71234 | Lockwasher-adj usting cap bolt 3/8 8 Al
5[ 5 F 71237 Nut - adj usting cap bol t 3/8-24 x 21/ 64 8 [Al
6| 5 F 71596 Cone-rear wheel bearing #25877-T 2 Al
6| 5 F 71597 Qup-rear wheel bearing #25820 2 Al

16



BRAKES 1946-1947 C
Group & | BlAe | pato, NAME o Models
BRAKES
MIHS BRAKE SZE BRAKE TYFE WBAE
51,52, 171,172 10" x 1-3/4 dngl e anchor S andard
53, 54,58, 173,174,178 11" x |1-3/4 S ngle anchor Sandard
51,52, 171,172 11" x 1-3/4 S ngle anchor ptional
11" brakes are optional for Mdels 51-52-171-172
Poli ce cars and Taxi cabs.
Cl- BRAKE BACKI NG PLATES
2 2 BX 162552 [ Backing pl ate assenbl y-R+front-10" brakes St andar d 1 51,52, 171, 172
2 2 BX 162553 [ Backing pl ate assenbl y-LHfront-10" brakes S andard 1 51,52,171, 172
2 2 BX 162560 | Backing pl ate assenbl y-front-11" brakes St andar d 2 53,54,58,173, 174, 178
4 5 BX 162554 [ Backing pl ate assenbl y- RH rear-10" brakes S andard 1 51,52,171,172
4 5 BX 162555 [ Backing pl ate assenbl y-LH rear-10" brakes St andar d 1 51,52, 171, 172
4 5 BX 162561 [ Backing pl ate assenbl y-R+rear-11" brakes St andar d 1 53, 54, 58, 173, 174, 178
4 5 BX 162562 | Backing pl ate assenbl y-LH rear-11" brakes St andar d 1 53, 54,58, 173, 174, 178

LR ETERT LT

ST
a1

Brake Assembly
PLATE 6

C5-21

17



C 1946-147 BRAKES
Group & | PEe | bt o, NAME - Models
- BRAKE SHES AND LIN NG
F 163411 | Shoes & lining kit-two wheel s-std size 10" brakes 2 51,522,171, 172
F 166734 | Shoes & lining kit-tw wheel s-.030 o/ s 10" brakes 2 |51,52,171, 172
F 163412 | Shoes & lining kit-two wheel s-std size 11" brakes 2 53, 54,58, 173, 174, 178
F 166735 | Shoes & lining kit-tw wheel s-030 o/ s 11" brakes 2 53, 54, 58, 173, 174, 178
F 163413 | Lining &rivets kit-two wheel s 10" brakes 2 51,52,171, 172
F 163414 | Lining &rivets kit-tw wheel s 11" brakes 2 53,54,58,173, 174, 178
Co- BRAKE CPERATI NG PARTS
1| 8 BX 150995 | Cap-conduit abut nent 2 |Al
BX 45408 | Seal -conduit abutnent cap 5/16-24x 34| 2 | Al
F 170045 | Bolt-conduit abutnnent cap 5/ 16 4 | Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-conduit abutnent cap bol t 4 | Al
3| 6 F 151026 | Sporing-prinmary shoe to anchor pin 10" brake| 4 | Al
3| 6 F 151027 | Soring-primary shoe to anchor pin 11" brake 4 | 53,54,58,173,174, 178
41 6 F 151026 | Spring-secondary shoe to anchor pin 10" brake 4 |[51,52,171,172
4 6 F 151027 | Soring-secondary shoe to anchor pin 11" brake 4 53, 54,58, 173, 174, 178
7 6 F 45424 | Soring-shoe hol d down 8 |Al
8 6 | F 40742 | Sring-brake adjusting screw 10" brake | 4 |51,52,171,172
8 6 | F 37985 | Sring-brake adjusting screw 11" brake | 4 | 53,5458, 173,174,178
9| 6 F 43379 | A n-shoe hold down spring 8 |Al
10 6 F 37999 | Qup-shoe hold down spring 8 |Al
F 38000 | Qup-shoe hold down spring centralizing 8 |Al
12 6 F 162591 | B n-brake anchor r 4 (Al
13 6 F 162599 | M ate-brake anchor pin shoe gui de 4 | Al
BX 151014 | Vésher-brake anchor pin 4 | ALl
BX 170006 | Lockwasher-brake anchor pin 5/8 4 | Al
F 398 | Nut-brake anchor pin 5/ 8- 18 4 | Al
14| 6 | BX 158927 | Link-brake cylinder to shoe 10" brake | 8 | Al
15| 6 |F 40739 | Screwbrake adj usting-star wheel 11" brake | 4 |51,52,171,172
15| 6 |F 45447 | Screwbrake adj usting-star wheel 10" brake | 4 |53,54,58,173,174,178
16| 6 |F 40740 | Rvot nut-brake adjusting screw 11" brake | 4 |51,52,171,172
F 162568 | Fvot nut-brake adjusting screw 10" brake 4 53, 54,58, 173, 174, 178
17 6 F 166706 | Socket-brake adj usting screw 11" brake 4 51,52,171, 172
17 6 F 162569 | Socket-brake adj usting screw 4 53, 54, 58, 173, 174, 178
F 63974 | Qover-adj usting screw 4 | Al
18 6 BX 162578 | Lever and pin assy-brake shoe cabl e-rear 10" brake 1 51,52, 171, 172
18| 6 | BX 162579 | Lever and pin assy-brake shoe cabl e-rear 10" brake | 1 |51,52,171,172
18 6 BX 162573 | Lever-RH brake shoe cabl e-rear 11" brake 1 53, 54,58,173, 174, 178
18| 6 | BX 162574 | Lever-LH brake shoe cabl e-rear 11" brake 1 |53,54,58,173, 174,178
19 | 6 | BX 162575 | Fin-cable lever to shoe-rear 11" brake | 2 |53,54,58, 173,174,178
F 170560 | Spring washer-cabl e | ever to shoe pin-rear 10" brake | 2 |51,52,171,172
BX 154718 | Soring washer-cabl e | ever to shoe pin-rear 11" brake | 2 | 53,54,58, 173,174,178
BX 162582 | Retainer-cable | ever to shoe pin-rear 10" brake 2 51,52,171, 172
F 71237 | Nut-cabl e |l ever to shoe pin-rear 3/8-24 2 53, 54,58, 173, 174, 178
Bz 71719 | Gonpani on nut-cabl e | ever to shoe pin-rear 3/8-24 2 |53,54,58, 173,174, 178
20 6
20 6 BX 151022 | Srut-cabl e | ever-rear 10" brake | 2 |51,52,171,172
21 6 BX 162576 | Srut-cable | ever-rear 11" brake 2 53, 54,58, 173, 174, 178
21 6 F 151025 | Soring-strut to shoe-rear 10" brake 2 51,522,171, 173
F 162577 | Soring-strut to shoe-rear 11" brake 2 |53,54,58, 173,174, 178
F 151021 | Spring-strut to cable |ever-rear 10" brake | 2 |51,52,171,172
BX 70357 | Plain washer-strut to |ever 10" brake | 2 |51,52,171,172
C6- WHEH. CYLI NDER
1] 6 F 151031 | Weel cylinder assenbly-RH 2 |Al
F 151032 | Weel cylinder assenbly-LH 2 |Al
5 7 F 151094 P st on-wheel cylinder 2 |Al
7 7 F 151095 Qup- pi ston 2 |Al

18



BRAKES 1946-1947
Group & Plate Per
lllus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car
C6- WHEEL CYLI NDER (Cont' d.)
8 7 F 152063 Spring- pi ston cup 4 | Al
9 7 |F 151097 Quar d-cyl i nder end 8 [Al
F 151098 [ Screwcylinder bl eeder 4 |Al
BZ 70553 | Screwcylinder bl eeder plug 10-32 x 3/4 4 Al
BO 90 | Lockwasher-cyl bl eeder plug screw #10| 4 [Al
F 151099 |[Fitting-rear-cyl tube Brass| 2 |Al
F 151100 | Gasket-tube fitting 2 |Al
BX 165708 |[Bolt & | ock washer assenbly-cyl to backing plate 8 |Al
F 158434 | Repair parts kit-wheel cylinder-1 wheel Service| 4 |Al
NOTE - Repair parts kit consists pistons, cups, end guards and
gasket, for one wheel .
Wheel Cylinder
PLATE 7
c10- BRAKE CONTROL RCDS & LEVERS
1 8 Bz 159957 | Lever assenbl y-brake control LHC 1 |Al
BZ 159958 | Lever assenbl y-brake control RL 1 |AI
BT 43033 Bushi ng- brake control |ever 2 (Al
5 8 BZ 160683 | Spring-control |ever return 1 |Al
Bz 30868 | dip-control lever return spring 1 [Al
8 8 | Bz 159962 | Pivot pin-control |ever 1 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-control |ever pivot pin 5/ 16 1 Al
BC 12481 | Nut-control |ever pivot pin 5/16-24 x 17/64 | 1 |Al
9 8 | BZ 159961 | Bracket-control |ever pivot pin 1 Al
BM 219 |Bolt-control |ever pivot pin bracket 5/16-18 x 3/4 3 | Al exc Q/Bro-Station
Bz 908 | Bolt-control |ever pivot pin bracket 5/16-18 x 7/8 3 | CQvBro-Station
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-control |ever pivot pin bracket bolt 5/ 16 3 (Al
Bz 122 [ Nut-control |ever pivot pin bracket bolt 3 (Al
12 8 BX 162068 | Push rod-control |ever to pedal 1 |Al
Bz 8683 |[devis pin- push rod 1 |Al
Bz 157757 | Adj ustabl e end & yoke assy-push rod 1 |Al
Bz 157758 Adj ust abl e end- push rod 1 |Al
Bz 170205 Yoke- adj ust abl e end 1 Al
14 8 F 71237 Locknut - adj ust abl e end yoke 3/8-24 1 Al
BZ 3118 | devis pin-adjustable end 3/8x1-1/8| 1 |Al




1946-1947




BRAKES 1946-1947 C
i B IS
Cc10- BRAKE GONTROL ROD6 & LEVERS (Gont’ d.)
17 8 BZ 162294 | Link assenbl y-pedal to master cylinder 1 |Al
17 8 BZ 162299 Li nk- pedal 1 |Al
18| 8 BZ 170533 d evi s-pedal link 1 |Al
Bz 8683 d evi s-pi n-pedal 1ink 5/16 x 1-1/32( 2 |Al
19 8 BT 71030 Lock nut-pedal link clevis 5/16-24 x 3/16| 1 |Al
20 8 BZ 159963 | P ay link assenbly 1 |Al
BX 18251 | Qevis pin-play link 5/16 x 3/4] 2 |Al
Bz 170155 | P ain washer-play link clevis pin 1 |Al
22 8 BZ 159965 | Lever-hand brake cabl e 1 (Al
BX 18251 | Qevis pin-hand brake cabl e | ever 5/16 x 3/4( 1 |Al
24 8 BX 159966 | Toggl e assenbl y-hand brake cabl e | ever 1 |AlI
BX 18251 | AQevis pin-toggl e 5/16 x 3/4| 1 [AlI
26 8 BZ 159968 | Support assenbl y-cabl e | ever 1 |Al exc QBro-Sation
26 8 BZ 160383 | Support assenbl y-cabl e | ever 4-2 [ QuBro-Station
Bz 908 | Bolt-cable | ever support 5/16-18 x 7/8| 4-2 | A
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-cabl e | ever support bolt 5/16| 4-2 | Al
Bz 122 | Nut-cabl e | ever support bolt 5/16-18 x 5/16| 1 |Al
BZ 159971 | Quide plate-cable | ever 2 | Al exc Q/Bro-Station
Bz 908 | Bolt-cable | ever guide plate 5/16-18 x 7/8| 2 |[Al exc CQ/Bro-Sation
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-cabl e | ever guide plate bolt 5/16| 2 | Al exc Q/Bro-Sation
BZ 122 | Nut-cable | ever guide plate bol t 5/16-18 x 5/16| 2 |[A|l exc Q/Bro-Station
C11- BRAKE CABLES
1 8 CF 162698 | Cabl e assenbl y-rear brake 73-5/16 long| 2 |Al exc CabPu-Station
1| 8 CF 162699 | Cabl e assenbl y-rear brake 81-11/16 long| 2 [ CabPu-Station
Al
Bz 5777 | devis-brake cabl e 5/16 x 2-1/4] 2 [Al
BO 12481 | Locknut-brake cabl e clevis 5/16-24 x 17/64( 2 |Al
BZ 8683 | Aevis pin-brake cable clevis 5/16 x 1-1/32| 2 |AIl exc CabPu-Station
Bz 152598 | Bracket-RH brake cabl e nounting Oh frane| 1 | Al exc CabPu-Sation
BZ 152599 | Bracket-LH brake cabl e mounting O frane| 1 CabPu- St ati on
BZ 152600 | Bracket- R+ brake cabl e nounting Oh frame| 1 | CabPu-Station
BZ 152601 | Bracket-LH brake cabl e nounting O frame| 1 [AI
BM 219 | Bol t-cabl e mounting bracket 5/16-18 x 3/4| 4 | Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-cabl e nounting bracket bol t 5/16( 4 |[Al
Bz 12115 | Nut-cable nmounting bracket bolt 5/16-18 x 17/64| 4 |Al
5| 8 BZ 150667 | Bracket-cabl e support 2 | Al exc Q/Bro-Sation
BM 219 | Bol t-cabl e support bracket 5/16-18 x 3/4| 4 |[Al CQBro-Station
Bz 908 | Bolt-cabl e support bracket 5/16-18 x 7/8| 4 |Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-cabl e support bracket bolt 5/16| 4 |Al
Bz 12115 | Nut-cable support bracket bolt 5/16-18 x 17/64| 4 |Al
BZ 158863 | Bracket-cable clip Onrear spring| 2 [Al
Bz 71554 | Qip-cable Onhrear spring| 2 |AI
Bz 908 | Bolt-cable clip 5/16-18 x 7/8| 2 | Al exc CabPu-Sation
BT 71410 | Bolt-cable clip 5/16-24 x 5/8| 2 | CabPu-Station
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-cable clip bolt 5/16| 2 |Al
BZ 12115 | Nut-cable clip bolt 5/16-18 x 17/64( 2 |Al
Cc12- MASTER CyLI NCER
1| 8 F 166276 | Master cylinder assenbly 1 |Al
3|1 9 F 160234 F ller cap assenbl y-naster cylinder 1 |AlI
41 9 F 160237 Gasket-filler cap 1 |Al
71 9 F 151070 P ston assenbl y-naster cyli nder 1 |AlI
8 9 F 151073 Prinary cup-piston 1 Al
91 9 F 151077 Sop pl ate-piston 1 |Al
10 9 F 151078 Lock wire-stop plate 1 |Al
11 9 F 162967 Soring assenbl y- pi ston 1 |Al
13 9 F 162969 Check val ve assenbl y 1 |AlI

2



C 1946-1947 BRAKES
roup & | Pate Part No. NAME o Models
C12-4
1219
C
(1216 L— C12-8 C12-13
Master Cylinder
PLATE 9
Cl2- MASTER CYLI NDER (Qont ' d. )
16 9 F 151086 Push rod assenbl y- pi st on 1 Al
17 9 [F 151089 Quar d- r ubber - push rod 1 | Al
18 9 F 151090 Srap-snal | -guard 1 Al
19 9 F 151091 Srap-1arge-guard 1 Al
Al
BO 71036 | Bolt-master cyl to bracket 3/ 8/' 161X 1- 17//4 2 | A
BZ 71607 | Bolt-master cyl to bracket 3/8-16 x 718 1 | A
BT 73 | Lockwasher-naster cyl to bracket bolt y y 3 Al
BM 110 | Nit-naster cyl to bracket bolt 3/8-16 x 38| o | A
23 8 F 162166 | Qperating | ever assenbly 1 Al
F 150533 Bushi ng- operati ng | ever 1 | Al
F 150534 | Avot pin-operating | ever 1 Al
BT 71256 | devis pin-operating | ever 5/16 x 1-1/16 | 1 Al
BZ 156114 | Qutlet fitting-master cylinder Brass| 1 | Al
BZ 156097 | Gasket-outlet fitting Copper | 1 | Al
F 163610 | Repair parts kit-master cyl Service| 1 | p
NOE - Repair parts kit consists of one each piston, piston cup,
8 check val ve and outlet fitting gasket.
13- BRAKE TUBES AND F TTI NGB
1 8 | BZ 165014 | Tube assenbl y-nmaster cylinder to frane tee L 1 | Al
8 BZ 160570 | Tube assenbl y-master cylinder to frane tee LRE 1 Al
8 Bz 160870 | Tube assenbly-hill hold to frane tee / b 1 Al
BM 170129 Nt - t ube 5/16 tube | 5 | g
3| 8 | Bz 160128 | Tube assenbl y-frane tee to right front hose 1 | Al
4 8 BZ 160130 | Tube assenbl y-frane tee to left front hose 1 Al
5 8 BZ 162843 | Tube assenbl y-frane tee to rear axl e hose 1 Al exc CabPu-Sation




BRAKES 1946-147
oroup & | RAe | bt No, NAME o Models
C13- BRAKE TUBES AND HI TTINGS (Gont ' d.)

5| 8 BZ 162844 | Tube assenbl y-frane tee to rear axle hose 1 CabPu- St ati on

6| 8 BZ 164228 | Tube assenbl y-rear axle tee to right rear wheel 1 Al

71 8 BZ 164229 | Tube assenbl y-rear axle tee to left rear wheel 1 Al

BM 71622 Nt - t ube 1/4" tube | AR | A

Bz 18197 [ dip-nmaster cyl to frane tee tube RHC 1 Al

BZ 160146 | dip-frane tee to right & left front hose tube 2 Al

Bz 170064 | dip-frane tee to rear axle tube 4 Al

Bz 151425 | Qip-axle tee to right rear wheel Cf set 1 Al

BZ 41030 [dip-axle tee toright rear wheel P ain 1 Al

BO 170041 | Screwframe tee to front tube clip 2 Al

BO 170041 | Screwnaster cyl to frane tee tube clip R 1 |Al

BZ 7753 | Screwrear axle tube clip 10-32 x 1/2 2 | Al

BO 170395 | Lockwasher-axl e tube clip screw 3/ 16 2 Al

8| 8 F 166740 | Hbse assenbl y-front 2 Al

9| 8 |F 166279 | Hose assenbl y-rear 2 | Al

F 151100 | Gasket-front hose 2 Al

BX 18093 | Nut-tube to rear axle tee hose 5/8-18 x 3/8 1 Al

BO 71068 | Lockwasher-rear hose 5/ 8 1 Al

BZ 150666 | Retainer-front hose to frane 2 Al

12 8 BZ 156140 | Tee-tube-on frane side nenber 1 Al

BZ 70633 | Bolt-front tee to frame 5/16-18 x 3/4 1 |Al

Bz 71153 | Lockwasher-front tee to frame bolt 5/ 16 1 Al

BO 170668 | Nut-tee to frane bol t 5/16-18 x 17/64 | 1 | Al

15 8 BZ 151102 | Tee-tube-rear axle Br ass 1 Al

Bz 70867 | Lockwasher-rear axle tee 7/ 16 1 Al

16 8 Bz 160349 | Bolt and vent assy-rear axle tee 7/16-20 x 1-11/16 1 Al

SP 166177 | Brake fluid-12 oz can Hudson #21 AR | Al

SP 151967 | Brake fluid-quart Hudson #21 | AR | Al

SP 151968 | Brake fluid-gallon Hudson #21 | AR | ALl

Hydraulic Hill Hold
PLATE 10




C 1946-147 BRAKES
Group & | Mate Part No. NAME Per Models
c14- HYCRALLIC HLL HA D
Servi ce Accessory for LHD cars
HA 163851 | HII hold kit conpl ete LH 1 (Al
Bz 156114 | Qutlet fitting 1 (Al
BZ 156097 | Gasket-outlet fitting Copper 1 |Al
1| 10 | BZ 161723 | Val ve body 1 (Al
2| 10 | BZ 154723 | FAug-ball cage chanber 1 Al
3| 10 | BZ 154724 | Gasket-bal| cage chanber pl ug 1 |Al
41 10 | BZ 154725 | A ug-canshaft charnber 1 |AlI
5] 10 | BZ 154726 | Gasket-canshaft chanber plug 1 |AlI
6| 10 | BZ 154730 | Ball & cage assy 1 |Al
7| 10 | BZ 154731 | Soring-ball & cage 1 |Al
8| 10 | BZ 163857 | Canshaft 1 (Al
9| 10 | BZ 154733 | Vésher-canshaft seal i ng 1 Al
10 | 10 | BZ 154734 | Soring- canshaft 1 |Al
11 | 10 | Bz 163853 | Valve lever & rod guide assy-hill hold 1 |Al
BZ 154728 | Screwval ve | ever cl anp 1 |AlI
Bz 160245 | Rod-spring end-hill hold 1 (Al
BZ 160246 | Spring-for hill hold rod 1 |Al
BZ 160252 | Gonnector-hill hol d rod 1 |AlI
BM 71638 | Vésher-rod to clutch pedal bracket 1 |AlI
BO 71073 | Locknut-rod connector 10-32 x 1/8 1 (Al
BO 71443 | Locknut-rod connector 1/4-28 x 7/ 32 1 (Al
Bz 163856 | Rod-hill hold 1 (Al
Bz 163854 | Bracket-clutch pedal 1 |AlI
BZ 163855 | U bolt-clutch pedal bracket 1 |Al
Bz 90 | Lockwasher-cl utch pedal bracket U bolt #10 2 |AI
BO 71073 | Nut-clutch pedal bracket U bolt 10-32 x |/8 2 |Al
Bz 160255 | Ftting-hill hold to naster cylinder 1 (Al
BZ 154447 | Bolt-fitting 1 (Al
Bz 151067 | Gasket-snall-fitting bol t 1 (Al
BZ 151069 | Gasket-large-fitting bolt 1 |AlI
Cl6- HAND BRAKE
1| 8 BZ 150654 | Mbunting bracket-hand brake 1 |AlI
BZ 70692 | Bolt-bracket to inst panel & support 5/16-18 x 3/4 4 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-bracket to i nst panel bolt 5/ 16 4 Al
BO 771 | A ainnasher-bracket to inst panel bolt 4 Al
Bz 122 | Nut-bracket to inst panel bolt 5/16-18 x 5/ 16 4 Al
6 8 Bz 155225 | Support-nounting bracket 1 Al
BO 71631 | Bolt-support to dash 1/4-20 x 1/2 2 |Al
Bz 1549 | Lockwasher-support to dash bolt 14 2 |Al
Bz 70874 | Nut-support to dash bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4 2 |Al
Bz 156886 | Gip &ratchet rod assy-pai nted LH 1 51,53,58,171, 173,178
Bz 158690 | Gip &ratchet rod assy-pai nted RL 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 150651 | Gip &ratchet rod assy-pl ated LH 1 52, 54,172,174
Bz 158691 | Gip &ratchet rod assy-pl ated RL 1 52,54,172,174
10 8 BZ 156887 Qi p-hand brake- pai nt ed 1 51, 53,58,171, 173,178
10 8 Bz 150652 Qi p-hand brake-pl ated 1 52, 54,172,174
BT 71653 Sraight pin-grip 3/16 x 1 1 |Al
12 8 Bz 150657 Rat chet rod 1 (Al
Bz 8683 | devis pin-ratchet rod 5/16 x 1-1/32 1 |AlI
14 8 BZ 160084 | Lock spring-ratchet rod 2 |Al
BZ 6440 | Spacer-ratchet rod | ock spring 21/64 x 5/8 x 1/8 4 Al
15 8 BZ 150659 | Housi ng-ratchet rod 1 |Al
BX 3820 | Bolt-housing to nounting bracket 516-18 x Y2 | 1 |Al
BO 70752 | Bolt-housing to nounting bracket 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 2 |Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-housing to nounti ng bracket bolt 5/ 16 3 |AI
Bz 122 | Nut-housing to nounting bracket bolt 5/16-18 x 5/ 16 2 |Al

24



BRAKES 1946-147
i B IS
c16- HAND BRAKE (ont' d.)
19 8 Bz 150660 | Sabilizer-inner-ratchet rod 1 Al
20 8 BZ 150661 | Sabilizer-outer-ratchet rod LH 1 (Al
Bz 158692 | Sabilizer-outer-ratchet rod RL 1 |AlI
21 8 BZ 150662 | Spring-stabilizer LH: 1 |Al
Bz 158693 | Spring-stabilizer RL 1 (Al
22 8 CF 162169 | Cabl e assy-hand brake 1 |Al
Bz 5777 | devis-hand brake cabl e 5/16 x 2-1/4 1 |AlI
BO 12481 | Locknut-clevis 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 1 Al
BZ 8683 | devis pin-cable 5/16 x 1-1/2 1 |AlI
26 8 BZ 150666 | Retainer-cable to dash 1 |AlI
BZ 150667 | Bracket-cabl e support 1 |Al
Bz 908 | Bolt-support bracket 5/16-18 x 7/8 2 |Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-support bracket bolt 2 |Al
BZ 122 | Nut-support bracket bolt 2 |Al
Bz 71554 | dip-cable to steering gear 5/16-24 1 |Al
BO 170403 | Nut-clip 1 (Al




D 1946-1947 PEDALS
Group & 1| Pae Part No. NAME d Models
D21
4.2
Li D34
D2.2
D3.2
B D25
- 12.10
Je-24
Pedals
PLATE 11
D1- PEDAL BRACKET
1 11 | BZ 162391 | Bracket assenbl y- pedal LH| 1 (Al
2 11 | BZ 152794 Bushi ng- pedal br acket LH| 1 (Al
3 BZ 162393 | Bracket - pedal RL| 1 |AI
11 | BZ 45353 | Gease fitting-pedal bracket Sraight-LH| 1 | Al
BT 1308 | Bolt-pedal bracket 3/816 x 1-1/8( 3 |Al
BT 73 | Lockwasher - pedal bracket bol t 3 (Al
BO 12371 | Aain washer-pedal bracket bolt 3 |Al
BM 110 | Nut-pedal bracket bol t 3 (Al
D2- CQLUTCH PEDAL
1 11 | BZ 162811 | Pedal assenbl y-cl utch LH| 1 (Al
BZ 156691 | Pedal assenbl y-cl utch RL| 1 (Al
2| 11 | BZ 161970 | Lever assenbl y-cl utch pedal LHE| 1 | A
BZ 156695 | Lever assenbl y-cl utch pedal RL| 1 |AI
Bz 152794 Bushi ng- | ever RL| 2 (Al
BZ 2354 | Taper pin-lever to shaft No. 5x1-3/8-LH| 1 [Al




PEDALS 1946-1947

Group & | Hate Part No. NAME o Models
D2- CLUTCH PEDAL (Qont' d.)
BZ 166317 | Assisting spring-clutch pedal -9" clutch LH| 1 51,52, 171,172
BZ 166317 | Assisting spring-clutch pedal -10" cl utch LH| 1 53,54, 173,174 Al
BZ 158912 | A n-lever assisting spring LH] 1 Al
5] 11 | BZ 152959 | Spring-1ever return 1 Al
6| 11 | Bz 30868 | Aip-lever return spring 2 Al
D3- BRAKE PEDAL
1| 11 | BZ 156689 | Pedal assenbl y-brake 1 Al
2| 11 | BZ 162385 | Lever assenbl y-brake pedal LH| 1 Al
BZ 162386 | Lever assenbl y-brake pedal RLC| 1 Al
Bz 152794 Bushi ng- | ever 2 Al
BZ 152799 | Spring-1ever return 1 Al
Bz 30868 | Adip-tever return spring 1 Al
D4- PEDAL M SCHLANEQLS PARTS
BZ 164346 | Shaft assenbl y-pedal |ever LH| 1 Al
Bz 152954 | Shaft-pedal |ever RLC| 1 Al
2|1 11 | BM 232 | Nut-pedal |ever 7/16-20 x 3/8| 2 Al
BT 170391 | Lockwasher-pedal |ever nut 7/ 16 2 | Al
4| 11 | BZ 165819 | Qover-pedal pad Black| 2 Al
BZ 44978 | Bunper-rubber-pedal toe plate 2 Al
Bz 43528 | Vésher-pedal toe plate bunper 2 Al
BZ 44998 | Sring-pedal toe plate bunper 2 Al
Bz 2354 | Taper pin-pedal |ever shaft to bracket N 5x 1-3/8&RT| 1 Al
BO 18227 | Vésher-pedal |ever shaft 4-RL| 2 Al




E 1946-1947 WHEELS
Group & 1 Bl 1 bt No. NAME o Models
WHEEL AND Tl RE WBAGE
Wieel S ze Tire Szes
16 x 4.50 16 x 6.00 or 6.50 - Pass St andard - 51,53,171,173 & Station
\iagon
16 x 4.50 16 x 6.00 or 6.50 - Pass otional - 52-54-172- 174 Export
15 x 5.00 15 x 6.50 or 7.00 - Pass Standard - 52,54,172,174
15 x 5.00 15 x 6.50 or 7.00 - Pass otional - 51,53,171,173 & Station
\Vagon
16 x 4.50 16 x 6.00 or 6.50 - Pass or truck air
vheel s S andard - 58,178
H - WHEEL. ASSEMBLY
5 | 51,53,171,173, Station
CF 162831 | Weel assenbly-16 x 4.50 Sandard| 5 | 52,54,172,174
CF 165799 | Wieel assenbl y-15 X 5.00 Standard| 5 | 58,178
CF 166488 | Weel assenbly-16 x 4.50 5 |51,53,171,173, Station
CF 165799 | Weel assenbly-15 x 5.00 Qpt i onal
NOTE - A few 1946 nodel s 52 and 54 were equi pped wth 16 x 6.50 tires
instead of the 15 x 6.50 tires which were on these nodel s.
These ears used the GF 162831 wheel assenbly and G- 164537
hub cap.
B2
HB CAPS AND TR MR NGB
1 2 | F 165612 | Hib cap-snall - 16" wheel Sandard| 4 | 51,53,58,171, 173, 178
CF 164537 | Hib cap-large - 16" wheel Qpt i onal 4 | 51,53,58,171, 173,178
CF 165801 | Hib cap-large - 15" wheel Standard| 4 | 52,54,172,174.4
CF 165801 | Hub cap-large - 15" wheel Qpt i onal 4 | 51,53,58,171, 173,178
HA 164539 | Hib cap kit-consists of 4-164537 16" wheel 4 | 51,53,58,171,173,178
HA 165953 | Hib cap kit-consists of 4-165801 15" wheel 4 |51,53,171,173, Station
2| 2 | Bz 153173 | dip-hub cap On wheel | 25 | Al
2 2 | Bz 166485 | Qip-hub cap On wheel | 25 | 58,178
BZ 9152 | Rnet-hub cap clip 3/16 x 5/16| 25 | Al
3| 2 | BZ 40558 | Dust cap-inner-front wheel s 2 | Al
C 156273 | Trimring-16" wheel Qpt i onal 5 51,53,171,173. ,Sation
C 165802 | Trimring-15" wheel Qpt i onal 5 | Al with 15" wheel s
HA 164799 | Trimring kit-consists of 5-156273 Servicel 1 51,53, 171, 173, Stati on
HA 165952 | Trimring kit-consists of 5-165802 Servicel 1 | Al with 15" wheel s
E3- H.BS AND CRMVB
C 166295 | Hub conpl ete-front-incl udes brake drum& bearing cups 2 | 51,52,171,172
C 166296 | Hub conpl ete-front-incl udes brake drum& bearing cups 2 53, 54, 58, 173, 174, 178
C 166297 | Hiub conpl ete-rear-incl udes brake drum 10" brakes| 2 | 51,52,171,172
C 162686 | Hiub conpl ete-rear-incl udes brake drum 11" brakes| 2 53,54,58,173, 174, 178
2 2 BX 162478 | Dust shi el d-brake drum 10" brakes| 2 51,52,171,172
2 2 | BX 162479 | Dust shi el d-brake drum 11" brakes| 2 | 53,54,58, 173,174, 178
BX 35571 | Rvet-brake drum 16 | ALl
BX 162480 | R vet-brake drumpil ot 4 | Al
BZ 162481 | Qover-brake druminspection hol e 4 | Al
5 2 | BZ 42964 | Bolt-wheel hub 20 [ A

28



WHEELS 1946-147
Group & | Plate Part No. NAME e Models
E4- FRONT WEH. BEAR NG5
NOTE - See Goup B7 for rear wheel bearings.
F 170077 Qone-front wheel inner bearing #15118 2 | Al
F 71215 Qup-front wheel inner bearing #15250 2 Al
F 71211 Qone-front wheel outer bearing #09078 2 Al
F 712 Qup-front wheel outer bearing #09195 2 Al
E6- SPARE W CARR ER REAR QUTS DE
C 142630 Srap & wheel retai ner assy-spare wheel carrier 1 CabPu
C 142632 Spacer-frane rear cross nenber to tire Vvod 1 CabPu
BZ 142631 | Tie rod-carrier strap 1 CabPu
BZ 170418 | Pivot bolt-carrier strap 1/2-13 x 5| 1 | CabPu
BO 60 Lockwasher-carrier strap pivot bolt 1/2 1 CabPu
BZ 71590 Nut-carrier strap pivot bolt 1/2-13 x 7/16 | 2 | CabPu
BO 60 Lockwasher-carrier strap tie rod 1/2 1 CabPu
Bz 71590 Nut-carrier strap tie rod 1/2-13 x 7/ 16 3 CabPu
BO 170641 | bolt-spacer block to rear crossnenber 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 2 CabPu
BZ 70673 Lockwasher - spacer blLock to rear crossnenber bol t 14 2 CabPu
Bz 70874 Nt - spacer bl ock to rear crossnenber bol t 1/4-20 x 1/1 2 CabPu
E7- SPARE WHH. CARR ER REAR ENOLCEED
NOTE - For spare tire well see Goup JJ5-
BZ 134330 | Bracket-spare wheel carrier clanp 1 Br o, Sed, Coupes, QvBro
BZ 124754 | A ate-spare wheel carrier clanp 1 Br o, Sed, Coupes, CvBro
BO 134335 | bol t-spare wheel carrier clanp For 7" tires 1 Br o, Sed, Coupes, CvBro
BO 147754 | bol t-spare wheel carrier clanp Exc. 7" tires 1 Br o, Sed, Coupes, QvBro
E10- SPARE V. QO/ER & Lock
C 200981 | Rng-spare tire cover 1 178 Station
C 200982 |Hate-spare tire cover-side 1 178 Station
BZ 206585 | Lock & cylinder assy-spare tire 1 178 Station
Bz 206584 Lock cylinder & keys assy-spare tire 2 178 Station
Bz 206582 Jet -1 ock cyli nder 178 Station




SPRINGS

1946-1947

Jea | punoga.J JO 9AISN |DXd S| UMOYS S9AB3 | JO JSQUNN - JION
0TT Gcl .09 L TEG99T | 62G99T | LZG99T 9¢G99T 8G9€9T | ¢T999T | O0TS99T | 80S99T | 899€9T | L0G99T TLE99T
"S9ABD | 9Y] Usaw1ag sJau || sey 1Ing ‘I8A0D asn jou saop Bu iids Bu mo | jo4
G.T 056 +09 8 €029Y 60TS9T | 80TG9T | ¥88€9T | €88€9T | +80S9T 056597
STA) 0¢8 +09 L 988TST | G60S9T | ¥60S9T | CL9€9T | 899€9T 180591 876591
Gctl GEL .09 L 988TST | S60S9T | ¥60S9T | ¢/9€9T | 899€9T 780591 976591
S¢1 099 .09 L 988TGT | S60S9T | ¥60S9T | ¢/9€9T | 899€9T | T80S9T Y¥6591
STA) 019 +09 L 988TST | G60S9T | ¥60S9T | CL9€9T | 899€9T 180591 CV699T
oTT G2l .09 8 988TST | L6099T | 880G9T | ¢/9€9T | 899€9T | 60991 7€699T
OTT G/9 +09 8 988TST | L6099T | 880S9T | ¢L9€9T | 899€9T 260991 CE6S9T
'SJ9A0D |elau aABY MO [8q umoys sbu Iidg
S3 1MGNISSY 43A00 V1IN ANV ON [HdS
"juausde |da ) 8o 1A48s Jo) adA1 1|og alJe uwoys sd |2 punogay
"Jea | punogsl JO SAISN [OXS S| UWMOYS SdABd| JO JSQUNN - JION
S.1 056 .09 8 TELEIT | TcCe8Y 28119t 26801 €029 60TS9T | 80TS9T | ¥88€9T | €88E€9T 780591 G/0S9T
Gctl 0¢8 +09 L T€LE9T 8€9EY S6TTIT TELEIT 988TST TOTS9T | 00TS9T /0197 920791 280991 [4302°1%
GcT GEL «09 A TELEIT 8€9¢EY S6TTIT €.E09T 988TST 90TS9T | 00TS9T L/0T9T | 9/0T9T €8059T TEOVIT
T4 099 .09 L TELEIT 8€9ey G6TTIT TELEIT 988TST TOTS9T | 00TS9T //0T9T | 920T9T 2805991 0€E0Y9T
GcT 019 .09 L T6TT9T TLTT9T | STCOV TELEIT 988TST G6099T | ¥6099T | ZL9€9T 899€9T 180591 6<0v91
0Tt GclL .09 8 €9TS9T T6TT9T €T ST29Y [AXA 1% 988TST 680S9T | 880991 ¢/19€9T 899€91 080991 2091
OTT G.9 .09 8 €9TS9T T6TT9T €129 GTZ9Y [AYA 14 988TST 680S9T | 880591 ¢l9€91 899€9T 0805991 €20191
GGE (01994 .09 I4) 0cesy €9ETIT | S6ETIT 0cesy 96TT9T | €0TT9T COTTIT TOTT9T 00TT9T €696ST
7 ON € N Z ON

31vd avol HIONTT | SSAVAT 1M dID d1'o dIo T ON 1104 v N € N ¢ N AV dv3a ATANESSY

N HdIS =0 dv3ai ANOd AN aNOd dID HHIND =\ = =\l 31 N NN N0 N MdS

AN a3 = = = ANOE a3

‘A jquasse Bui1ids jo 1ted jou ale sisan®
"SJ9A0D D 1lIge} 9sn-£696GT 1do9xa Mo [9q ‘umoys sbu |idg

14vHO ON MdS v V6T -9761

30



SPRINGS 1946-147 F
fans | R o ca
F1- SPRI NG ASSEMBLI ES
1 1 C 162530 | Coil spring-front-standard Load 1396-Rate 253 2 51, 52,171,172, Stati on
1 1 C 160512 | Coil spring-front-optional Load 1630-Rate 326 2 | 51,52,171,172, Station
1 1 C 160512 | Qoil spring-front-standard Load 1630-Rate 326 2 58-178 Cab- CabPu
1| 1 [C 162532 | Coil spring-front Load 1630-Rate 290 2 | 53,54,173,174
BZ 160042 | Silencer-front spring Rubber Al
BZ 160043 | Shimsteel -front spring . 120 1946 Al
The following I st type rear spring assenblies, except 159693,
use the fabric type spring covers which are not part of
spring assenblies. They are interchangeable in pairs with the
correspondi ng spring and cover assenblies shown bel ow
F 164023 | Rear spring assenbl y-standard Load 675-Rate 110 2 Bro- 3(pe
F 164024 | Rear spring assenbly-standard Load 725-Rate 110 2 | Sed- A ubQpe- QvBro
C 164031 | Rear spring assenbl y-optional Load 735-Rate 125 2 Bro
C 164032 | Rear spring assenbl y-optional Load 820-Rate 125 2 | Sed
C 164029 | Rear spring assenbl y-optional Load 610-Rate 125 2 | 51-52-171-172 Coupes
C 164030 | Rear spring assenbl y-optional Load 660-Rate 125 2 | 53-54-173-174 Coupes
C 164030 | Rear spring assenbl y-optional Load 660-Rate 125 2 | QBro
C 165075 | Rear spring assenbl y-standard Load 950-Rate 175 2 178 Station
C 159693 | Rear spring assenbl y-standard Load 1430-Rate 355 2 | Cab- CabPu
The following 2nd type rear spring and cover assenblies are
equi pped with netal spring covers. They are interchangeabl e
in pairs with the corresponding spring assenblies shown
above.
F 165932 | Rear spring and cover assy-std Load 675-Rate 110 2 | Bro-3e
F 165934 | Rear spring and cover assy-std Load 725-Rate 110 2 | Sed-Q ubQpe-CvBro
C 165946 | Rear spring and cover assy-opt Load 735-Rate 125 2 Bro
C 165948 | Rear spring and cover assy-opt Load 820-Rate 125 2 | Sed
C 165942 | Rear spring and cover assy-opt Load 610-Rate 125 2 51-52-171- 172 Coupes
C 165944 | Rear spring and cover assy-opt Load 660-Rate 125 2 | 53-54-173-174 Coupes
C 165944 | Rear spring and cover assy-opt Load 660-Rate 125 2 | QvBro
C 165950 | Rear spring and cover assy-std Load 950-Rate 175 2 Station
The following rear spring assenbly 166371 has |iner between
spring | eaves and uses no spring cover. Wsed in 1947 produc-
tion interchangeable in pairs with 165934 after car No.
171-92702.
F 166371 | Rear spring assenbl y-standard Load 725-Rate 110 2 | 1947 Sedan after
serial 92702
F 165163 | Extra leaf kit - for 164023 & 164024 springs 1 (Al
PART NO D MENSI ON PART NO D MENSI ON PART NO D MENSI ON
D D D
161191 15/ 16 48320 1-11/ 16 161195 2-1/8
163731 1- 3/16 161171 1-28/ 32 161182 2- 5/32
46212 1- 5/16 46213 1- 3/4 *165115 2-13/16
40892 1- 7/16 43638 1-13/16 165116 2-13/ 16
160373 1- 1/2 48321 1- 7/8 161363 2- 3/4
165117 1- 1/2 46215 2- 1/16 *161395 3- 3/4

31




F 1946-1947 SRPINGS
il B IS
REAR SPR NG REBAUND CLI P PARTS
F3-
NOTE - For rebound clips see spring chart.
BZ 170294 | Bolt-rebound clip-except springs with netal covers AR | Al
BZ 171010 | Bolt-rebound clip-for 166371 spring 5/16-18 x 2-1/4| AR | Sedan
BZ 18045 | Nut-rebound clip bolt 5/16-18 x 1/2| AR [ Al
BZ 8328 | Rvet-rebound clip-for spring 159693 3/8 x 3/4| AR | Cab-CabPu
Bz 71557 | Rvet-rebound clip-for springs 164023- 24- 30- 32- 165975 AR | Al
Bz 12181 | R vet-rebound clip-for springs 164029- 164032 AR | Al
BZ 171009 | R vet-rebound clip-for Spring 166371 5/16 x 1/2| AR | 1947 Sedan
Bz 161136 | Spacer-front rebound clip bolt 072 thick| AR | Al pass cars
BZ 161135 | Spacer-rear rebound clip bolt 0375 thick| AR [ Al
BZ 166532 | dip-inner-rebound clip-for spring 166371 1 1947 Sedan
BZ 158863 | Bracket-brake cable clip-exc springs with netal covers 2 Al
BZ 166533 | Bracket-brake cable clip-for spring 166371 2 1947 Sedan
F4- REAR SPR NG SHACKLES, BUSH NGS AND BCLTS
1| 12 | F 161005 | Shackle-RHrear spring 1 Al
2| 12 | F 161006 | Shackle-LHrear spring 1 Al
3| 12 | BZ 160196 | Dirt shiel d-shackl e 4 Al
4| 12 | F 153231 | Bushing assenbl y-RH & LH upper-RH t hread Sandard| 2 | Al
5| 12 | F 153231 | Bushing assenbl y-RH | ower- RH t hr ead Sandard| 1 | Al
5| 12 | F 159180 | Bushing assenbl y-RH thread- .020 oversize Service| AR | Al
6| 12 | F 153232 | Bushing assenbly-LH | ower-LH thread Sandard| 1 | Al
6| 12 | F 159181 | Bushing assenbl y-LH thread- .020 oversize Service| AR | Al
BZ 48571 M ug-for threaded bushi ng 4 Al
8| 12 | F 45928 Qease fitting-threaded bushi ng 67-1/ 2° 4 | Al
9| 12 | F 166319 Pin-rear spring front nounting 2 Al
10| 12 | BZ 12426 Nut-front mounting pin 9/16-18 x 31/64| 2 Al
BZ 71223 Lockwasher - mount i ng pin o16| 2 | Al




SPRINGS 1946-1947

Group & 1| Pae Part No. NAME o Models
F4- REAR SPR NG SHACKLES, BUSH NGS AND BOLTS (Cont ' d.)
12| 12 | F 159944 Bushi ng- mount i ng pi n Rubber 4 Al
F 165762 Shackl e & bushing kit-RHrear spring Servi ce 1 Al
F 165763 Shackl e & bushing kit-LHrear spring Servi ce 1 Al
F5- REAR SPR NG CENTER BQLT
Bz 151886 | Center bolt-rear spring 5/16-24 x 3" 2 | Al pass cars
BZ 161196 | Center bolt-rear spring 3/8-24 x 4-5/8" 2 Cab- CabPu
BZ 163658 | Center bolt-rear spring 5/16-24 x 3-1/2" 2 1947 Sed (Spring
BZ 46203 | Center bolt-rear spring 5/16-24 x 3-1/4" 2 166371) Station
Cab- CabPu
BZ 71239 | Nut-center bolt 3/8-24| 2 | Al exc 58-178
Bz 71221 | Nut-center bolt-plain steel spring 5/16-24 2 Al exc 58-178
BZ 170289 | Nut-center bolt-grooved steel spring 5/16-24( 2
REAR SPRING U BALT QLIPS
F6-
BZ 166040 | Spring clip 7-1/2" long| 4 1946 exc Cab- CabPu
BZ 166395 | Spring clip 8" long 4 1947 exc Cab- CabPu-
Station
BZ 160659 | Spring clip 8-1/2" long| 4 178 Station
BZ 160041 | Spring clip 9-1/4" long| 4 Cab- CabPu
BX 3433 | Nut-spring clip 1/4-20 x 7/16 | 16 | Al
BZ 164226 | Plate-spring clip-RH Shock absorber nounting| 1 | All exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 164227 | Plate-spring clip-LH Shock absorber mounting| 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 45302 | Qushion-spring clip plate Rubber 4 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 45303 | Retainer-clip plate cushion 4 Al exc Cab-CabPu
F8- REAR SPR NG COVERS- FABR C TYPE
For 1st type springs
BZ 160950 | Cover assenbly-RH front-rear spring - Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 160951 | Cover assenbly-LH front-rear spring Used with Al exc Cab-CabPu
Bz 160952 | Cover assenbly-RH rear-rear spring » standard Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 160953 | Cover assenbly-LHrear-rear spring | springs Al exc Cab-CabPu
Bz 159992 | Cover assenbly-RH front-rear spring Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 159993 | Cover assenbly-LH front-rear spring Used with Al exc Cab-CabPu
Bz 159994 | Cover assenbly-RH rear-rear spring * high rate Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 159995 | Cover assenbly-LH rear-rear spring | springs Al exc Cab-CabPu
REAR SPR NG COVERS- METAL TYPE
Part of 2nd type spring and cover assenblies.
BZ 166034 | Cover set-front half-rear spring Standard spring| 2 | All exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 166031 | Cover set-rear half-rear spring Standard spring| 2 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 166033 | Cover set-front hal f-rear spring Hgh rate spring| 2 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 166032 | Cover set-rear hal f-rear spring Hgh rate spring| 2 Al exc Cab-CabPu
F10- REAR SPR NG STABI LI ZER
C 164442 | Bar assenbl y-stabli zier 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 160169 | Qushi on-stabilizer bar Rubber 4 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
Bz 160170 | Washer-stabilizer bar cushion 4 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
Bz 160171 | Spacer-stabilizer bar cushion Tube | 2 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BX 3433 | Nut-stabilizer bar-frane & axle 1/4-20 x 71161 3 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 170366 | Conpani on nut-stabilizer bar-frane & axle 1/4-20| 3 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 170378 | Gommet-stabilizer bar |ocator-frane bracket Rubber 1 [ Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 165749 | Bracket-stabilizer bar-on frame 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 166081 | Bracket-stabilizer bar-on axle 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu




1946-1947



SHOCK ABSORBERS 1946-1947

Group & | Plate Part No. NAME e Models
F11- SHOCK ABSCRBERS AND ATTACH NG PARTS
NOTE - Light control shock absorbers are standard on 1946- 1947
passenger cars. Heavy control shock absorbers are
standard for front springs on Cab-CabPu, and are
optional with high rate springs on passenger cars.
166572, 166573, 166574 and 166575 shock absorbers are
of the permanently seal ed type on which no inside
details are serviced. They are interchangeabl e wth
165750, 165751, 165754 and 165755 respectively.
F 165754 | Shock absorber assenbl y-front Monroe| 2 51 Except Coupes
F 165750 | Shock absorber assenbl y-front Monroe| 2 51 Coupes
F 166574 | Shock absorber assenbl y-front Monroe| 2 171 Except Coupes
F 166572 | Shock absorber assenbly-front Monroe| 2 171 Coupes
F 165875 | Shock absorber assenbl y-front Delco| 2 52-53-54-172-173- 174
exc Coupes
F 165873 | Shock absorber assenbl y-front Delco| 2 52-53-54-172-173- 174
Coupes
F 165874 | Shock absorber assenbl y-front Delco| 2 Al pa?ss cars (Qptional)
F 165874 | Shock absorber assenbl y-front Delco| 2 Cab- CabPu
F 301965 | Shock absorber assentl y-front-Del co-Extra heavy duty 2 Al
F 165755 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear Monroe| 2 51 Except Coupes
F 165751 | Shock absorber assenbl y-rear Monroe| 2 51 Coupes
F 166575 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear Mnroe| 2 171 Except Coupes
F 166573 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear Monroe| 2 171 Coupes
F 165871 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear Delco| 2 52-53-54- 172- 173- 174 exc
Coupes
F 165870 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear Delco| 2 52-53-54-172-173- 174
Goupes
F 165871 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear Celco| 2 Al except Cab-CabPu
F 165871 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear el ca| 2 178 Station
F 301966 | Shock absorber assenbly-rear-Del co-Extra heavy duty 2 Al
BZ 163570 | Shock absorber kit-rear Service| 1 | Cab-CabPu
Bz 301770 Shock absorber assenbl y-rear Service| 2 Cab- CabPu
Bz 159774 | Anchor pl ate assenbl y-front shock absorber 2 Al
BM 219 Bol t -anchor plate 5/16-18 x 3/4| 4 | Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-anchor plate bolt 5/16| 4 Al
BO 170243 | M ai n washer-anchor pl ate bol t 11/32 x 3/4 x 3/32| 4 | Al
10 1 F 157938 | Qushi on-front shock absor ber 8 Al
11 1 | ZF 46718 | Retainer-front shock absorber cushion 8 Al
ZF 47605 | Qup washer-front shock absorber cushion 2 Al
13 1 | ZF 46720 | Nut-front shock absorber cushion 3/8-24 x 21/64| 4 |Al
M- 170105 | Gonpani on nut-front shock absorber cushion 4 Al
F 47278 | G omet-rear shock absorber 8 Al
Bz 152948 | Bolt-rear shock absorber upper bracket 2 Al
BO 60 | Lockwasher-rear shock absorber upper bracket bolt 2 Al
BX 3433 | Nut-rear shock absorber upper bracket bolt 1/2-20] 2 Al
BZ 160113 | Stud-lower-rear shock absorber On spring clip plate| 2 Al
BZ 170352 | Nut-lower stud to clip plate 1/2-20] 2 Al
BM 170343 | Nut-1ower stud inner end 7/16-20| 2 Al
BZ 613 | Washer-inner-| ower stud 41/64 x 1-1/4 x 1/8| 2 Al
BO 71356 | \Wsher-outer-|ower stud 15/32 x 1-Y/4 x 1/8| 2 |[AI
SP 151964 | Fl ui d- shock absor ber Quart | AR [ A
SP 151965 | Fl ui d-shock absor ber Gllon| AR | Al
SP 151966 | Fl ui d-shock absor ber 5Gllons| AR | Al
F13- SHOCK ABSCRBER PARTS- MONRCE
NOTE - Shock absorbers 166572-73-74 & 75 are the perna-
nently seal ed type and inside parts are not supplied.




F 1946-1947 SHOCK ABSORBERS
Sroup & 1| Pt Part No. NAME o Models
F13- SHOOK ABSCRBER PARTS- MONRCE (Cont ' d. )
1| 13 | BZ 163539 | Piston-shock absor ber 4 | Al Mnroe except seal ed
type
2| 13 | BZ 163541 | Washer - pi st on support 4 | Al Mnroe except sea ed
type
BZ 163542 | Spacer - pi st on support washer 4 | Al Mnroe except seal ed
type
3| 13 | BZ 160906 | Nut-piston rod 4 | Al Mnroe except seal ed
type
4| 13 [ BZ 160902 | Disc-front-pressure relief valve . 006 2 For assenfl y 165750
41 13 | BZ 160903 | Disc-front & rear-pressure relief valve .008 4 For 165750- 165751
assentol i es
4| 13 | BZ 160904 | Disc-front & rear-pressure relief valve .010 | 10 | For 165754- 165755
assenbl i es
51 13 | BZ 160905 | Back pl ate-pressure relief valve . 004 4 | Al Mrnroe except seal ed
type
6| 13 | BZ 154210 | I ntake val ve-pi ston 4 | Al Mnroe except sea ed
type
7| 13 | BZ 154211 | Star spring-piston intake val ve 4 | Al Mnroe except seal ed
type
8| 13 | BZ 161037 | Metering washer - pi st on 2 slots 2 For 165750- 165751
assentol i es
8| 13 | BZ 160900 | Metering washer-pi ston 3 slots 2 | For 165755 assenbl y
8| 13 | BZ 158926 | Metering washer - pi st on 4 slots 2 For 165751 assenfl y
9| 13 | BZ 163536 | Quide & seal assy-piston rod 4 | Al Mrnroe except seal ed
type
10 | 13 | BZ 159146 | Gasket-piston rod gui de 4 | Al Mnroe except sea ed
type
11| 13 | BZ 165768 | Gyl end & val ve assenbly 2 For 165750- 165754
assenbl i es
11| 13 | BZ 165769 | &yl end & val ve assenbly 4 For 166751- 166755
assenbl i es
12 | 13 | BZ 159145 | Vésher-reserve chanber 4 | Al Mnroe except seal ed
type
13 | 13 | BZ 160898 | Tube- pressure chanber-front 4 | For 165750- 165754
assentol i es
BZ 164940 | Tube- pressure chanber-rear 2 For 165751- 165755
assenbl i es
F14- SHOOK ABSCRBER PARTS- DELCO
1| 13 | BZ 158733 | PFi st on-shock absor ber 4 | Al Delco
2| 13 | BZ 161020 | Nut-piston rod 4 | Al Delco
3| 13 | BZ 158737 | Vésher-pi ston val ve 4 | Al Delco
4| 13 | BZ 160902 | O sc-pressure relief valve-front 2 | For 165873 assenbl y
41 13 | BZ 160903 | Disc-pressure relief valve 3 For 165870-73-74
assenbl i es
41 13 | BZ 160904 | D sc-pressure relief valve .006 | 12 | Al Delco
5| 13 | BZ 160905 | Disc-pressure relief valve spacing . 008 4 | Al Delco
6| 13 | BZ 154257 | Pl ate-pi ston val ve-conpressi on i nt ake 4 | Al Delco
7| 13 | BZ 154258 | Star spring-valve plate . 010 4 | Al Delco
8| 13 | BZ 158738 | Washer-val ve plate star spring 4 | Al Delco
9| 13 | BZ 160900 | Oifice plate-piston val ve-front 3 slots 2 For 165873 assenfl y
9| 13 | BZ 161037 | Oifice plate-piston val ve-front 2 slots 2 | For 165875 assenbl y
9| 13 | BZ 160901 | Oifice plate-piston val ve-rear 5 slots 2 For 165870 assenl y
9| 13 | BZ 160900 | Oifice plate-piston val ve-rear 3 slots 2 For 165871 assenfl y
10 | 13 | BZ 158739 | Vasher-piston val ve orifice plate .008 4 | Al Delco
11 | 13 | BZ 163536 | Quide & seal assy-piston rod 4 | Al Delco
12 | 13 | BZ 159146 | Gasket-piston rod guide 4 | Al Delco
13 | 13 | BZ 154255 | Retai ner-piston rod gui de gasket 4 | Al Delco
14 | 13 | BZ 165884 | Cyl end & val ve assy-front-conpressi on 4 For 165873-74-75
assentol i es




1946-1947

SHOCK ABSORBERS F
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
F14- SHOOK ABSCRBER PARTS- DELQO (Gont ' d.)
14 14 | BZ 165885 | Oyl end & val ve assy-rear-conpressi on 2 For 165870-71 assenbl i es
15| 13 | BZ 161030 | Tube-pressure chanber-front 2 For 165873-74-75
assenbl i es
16 | 13 | BZ 154275 | Tube-rear-pressure chanber 2 For 165870- 71 assenl i es

37



1946-1947




FRAME 1946-1947 G
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
Gl- FRAME ASSEMBLY
C 164655 Frane assenbly LHC 1 51-52-171- 172 exc G/B o
C 164656 Frane assenbly RHD 1 51-52-171- 172 exc G/Bo
C 164657 Frane assenbly 1 51-171 QvBro
C 164659 Frane assenbly LHC 1 53-54-173- 174 exc G/B o
C 164660 Frane assenbly RHD 1 53-54-173-174 exc G/B o
C 164661 Frane assenbly 1 54-174 Q/Bro
C 164666 Frane assenbly 1 58, 178
- FRAME S| DE MEMBERS
1| 14 | C 164316 Si de menber assenbl y- RH 1 Al pass cars exc G/Bo
1| 14 | C 164317 Si de nenber assenbl y-LH 1 | Al pass cars exc G/Bo
1| 14 | C 164318 Si de nmenber assenbl y- RH 1 CvBro
1| 14 | C 164319 Si de menber assenbl y-LH 1 QvBro
1| 14 | C 166066 Si de menber assenbl y- RH 1 58, 178
1| 14 | C 162223 Si de nmenber assenbl y-LH 1 58, 178
- FRAME SPR NG BRACKETS
1( 14 | BZ 152911 | Mounting-rear-rear spring 2 Al
2| 14 | BZ 162273 | Bracket-RH front-rear spring 1 Al
2| 14 | BZ 162274 | Bracket-LH front-rear spring 1 Al
Bz 170858 | R vet-front bracket to frane brace 3/8 x 1" 8 | Al
BX 3197 | RVet-front bracket to sidenenber 5/16 x 7/8 4 Al
BZ 154329 | Reinforcenent-rear spring front bracket 2 Al exc Q/Bro
Bz 170857 | Rvet-rear spring front bracket reinforcenent 6 |Al exc QvBro
5| 14 | BZ 160305 | Qusset-RHrear spring front bracket 1 QvBro
5] 14 | BZ 160306 | Qusset-LHrear spring front bracket 1 QvBro
Bz 170166 | Rvet-front bracket gusset 3/8 x 1-1/8 8 CQvBro
5| 14 | BZ 162275 | Qusset-RH upper-rear spring front bracket 1 58, 178
5| 14 | BZ 162276 | Qusset-LH upper-rear spring front bracket 1 58, 178
Bz 170166 | Rvet-front bracket upper gusset 3/8 x 1-1/8 8 58, 178
Bz 162290 | Qusset-RH | ower-rear spring front bracket 1 58, 178
BZ 162291 | Qusset-LH | ower-rear spring front bracket 1 58, 178
Bz 170587 | Rivet-front bracket |ower gusset 3/8 x 1-1/8 8 58, 178
- FRAME BCDY BRACKETS
1| 14 | BZ 159909 | Bracket-No. 1 body bolt 2 Al
2| 14 | BZ 47737 | Bracket-No. 2 body bolt 2 Al
3| 14 | BZ 47737 | Bracket-No. 3 body bol t 2 Al
5( 14 | BZ 47737 | Bracket-No. 4 body bol t 2 | Al pass cars exc G/Bo
5| 14 | BZ 154299 | Bracket-No. 4 body bol t 2 CQvBro
5( 14 | BZ 154299 | Bracket-No. 4 body bolt 2 58, 178
Bz 47737 | Bracket-No. 5 body bol t 2 Al
BZ 71050 | R vet-body bolt brackets No. |-2-3-5 5/16 x 1 16 | Al
BZ 71050 | Rivet-body bolt bracket No. 4 5/16 x 1 4 Al pass cars exc G/B o
BX 3197 | Rvet-body bolt brackets No. 4 5/16 x 7/8 8 QvBro, 58, 178
Bz 162015 | Tappi ng pl at e-body bol t 2 Al
G- FRAME RUNN NG BOARD BRACKETS
1| 14 | BZ 159763 | Bracket-front-running board 2 58, 178
2| 14 | BZ 159764 | Bracket-center & rear-running board 4 58, 178
Bz 326 | R vet-running board bracket 5/16 x 3/4 | AR | 58,178
F 170045 | Bolt-runni ng board bracket 5/16-24 x 3/4 AR | 58, 178
BO 170403 | Nut-runni ng board bracket bolt AR | 58




G FRAME
Group& | Blae 1 b, NAME o Models
&6- FRAVE RUNN NG BOARD BRACKETS (Cont ' d.)
BZ 164339 | Bracket-safety step 2 Al
BZ 326 | Rvet-safety step bracket 5/16 x 3/4| AR | Al exc 58-178
G- FRAME M SCELLANEQUS BRACKETS
1| 14 | BZ 164667 | Bracket-bunper-frane front crossnenber 2 Al
BX 3197 | R vet-bunper bracket 5/16 x 7/8| 4 | Al
BZ 159846 | Bracket-steering armfranme front crossnenber 1 Al
5] 14 | BX 3197 | Rvet-steering arm bracket 5/16 x 7/ 8 4 Al
BZ 159906 | Bracket -brake tube-frane front crossnenber 2 Al
BO 564 | R vet-brake tube bracket 1/4 x 5/8| 4 Al
Bz 152901 | Bracket-brake tube-rear axle crossmenber 1 Al
BX 3197 | Rvet-brake tube bracket 5/16 x 7/8 2 Al
Bz 156821 | Bracket- R+ shock absorber-rear axl e crossnenber 1 Al
BZ 156822 | Bracket - LH shock absorber-rear axle crossmenber 1 Al
BX 3197 | Rvet-rear shock absorber brackets 5/16 x 7/8| 2 Al
BZ 165749 | Bracket-rear stabilizer 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
Bz 154329 | Reinforcenent-rear stabilizer bracket 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BX 170858 | R vet-stabilizer bracket reinforcenent 3/8 x 1| 2 Al exc Cab- CabPu
Bz 158914 | Bracket-cl utch pedal assisting spring 1 Al
BX 3197 | Rvet-clutch pedal assisting spring bracket 2 Al
8- FRAME CROSSMEMBERS AND ENA NE SUPPCRTS
1| 14 | C 159845 O ossnenber assenbl y-front 1 Al
BX 3197 R vet-crossnenber to side menber & reinf 5/16 x 7/8| AR | Al
41 14 | C 159910 Support-radi ator-front crossnenber 2 53,54, 173, 174
5| 14 | BX 3197 R vet -radi at or support 5/16 x 7/8| 4 53, 54, 173, 174
C 159919 Support-front fender 1 Al
BX 3197 R vet-lower-front fender support 5/16 x 7/8| 2 Al
Bz 71050 R vet - upper-front fender support 5/16 x 1| 2 Al
C 162236 Rei nf or cenent assy- RH front - si de menber 1 Al exc QvBro
C 162237 Rei nf or cement assy-LH front -si de menber 1 Al exc QvBro
C 162238 Rei nf or cenent assy-RH front - si de nenber 1 QvBro
C 162239 Rei nf or cenment assy-LH front -si de menber 1 QvBro
BX 3197 R vet-reinf to side nenber & eng support 5/16 x 7/8| 12 | QvBro
Bz 159872 | Rei nforcenent-front-steering gear 1 Al pass cars exc G/Bo
BZ 159872 | Rei nforcenent-front-steering gear 2 QvBro, 58, 178
BZ 160633 | Rei nforcenent-RH rear-steering gear RHC| 1 Al exc 58-178
Bz 159873 | Rei nforcenent-LH rear-steering gear LHE| 1 Al pass cars exc G/B o
58-178
Bz 159873 | Rei nforcenent-LH rear-steering gear 1 QvBro, 58, 178
Bz 159974 | Support assenbl y-front-engi ne 2 51, 52,58, 171, 172, 178
BX 3197 | Rvet-front engine support 5/16 x 7/8 8 51,52,58, 171, 172, 178
14 | 14 | BZ 40479 | Gommet cup-front engine support 2 Al
15| 14 | C 162248 | Orossnenber assenbl y-rear-engi ne support 1 | Al
Bz 326 | Rvet-rear engine crossmenber to brace 5/16 x 3/4| 2 Al
BX 3197 | Rvet-rear crossmenber to side menber 5/16 x 7/8| 4 Al
17 | 14 | C 164336 | Orossnenber assenbly-rear axle 1 Al exc 58-178
17 | 14 | C 162271 | Orossnmenber assenbl y-rear axle 1 58, 178
18| 14 | C 162250 | Orossnenber-rear 1 Al exc 58-178
18| 14 | C 161152 | Orossnenber assenbl y-rear 1 58, 178
BX 3197 | Rvet-rear crossnenber to sidenmenber 5/16 x 7/8| AR [ Al




BUMPERS 1946-147 G
croup& | RS pato, NAME o Models
®- FRAME X BRACE
1| 14 | C 162251 | Front nenber-RHfranme brace 1 Al exc QvBro
1| 14 | C 162253 | Front mnenber-LH frame brace 1 Al exc QvBro
1| 14 | C 162252 | Front nenber-RHframe brace 1 QvBro
1| 14 | C 162254 | Front nenber-LHfrane brace 1 CQvBro
BX 3197 |Rvet-front menber to sidemenber 5/16 x 7/8 4 Al
Bz 71050 | R vet-upper-front nmenber to brace plate 5/16 x 1 6 Al
BX 545 [ R vet-lower-front menber to brace plate 5/16 x 1 6 Al
10| 14 | C 162257 | Rear nenber-RHfrane brace 1 Al pass cars exc G/Bo
10| 14 | C 162258 | Rear menber-LH frame brace 1 Al pass cars exc G/Bo
10| 14 | C 162259 | Rear menber-RH frane brace 1 QvBro
10| 14 | C 162260 | Rear nenber-LH frane brace 1 CQvBro
10| 14 | C 162261 | Rear menber-RH frame brace 1 58, 178
10| 14 | C 162262 | Rear nenber-LH frane brace 1 58, 178
Bz 170857 | R vet-rear nenber to sidemenber 3/8 1-1/8 4 Al
Bz 71050 | R vet-upper-rear nenber to brace plate 5/16 x 1 6 Al
BX 545 [ R vet-lower-rear nenber to brace plate 5/16 x 1 6 Al
15| 14 | BZ 162255 | Pl ate-frame brace 1 Al exc QvBro
15| 14 | BZ 162256 | Pl ate-franme brace 1 QvBro
C 162281 | Reinforcenent assy-frame brace 1 QvBro
BZ 170165 | Rvet-reinf to plate 3/8x 1| 12 | QvBro
QvBro
16| 14 | C 162263 | Reinforcenment-RH front-brace to sidemenber 1 QvBro
16 | 14 | C 162264 | Reinforcenent-LH front-brace to si denenber 1 CQvBro
17| 14 | C 162265 | Reinforcement-RH rear-1|ong-brace to si denenber 1 QvBro
17| 14 | C 162266 | Reinforcenent-LH rear-1|ong-brace to sidenenber 1 QvBro
4 14 | C 162267 | Reinforcenent-RH rear-short-brace to si demenber 1 CQvBro
18| 14 | C 162268 | Reinforcement-LH rear-short-brace to si denmenber 1 QvBro
18 BX 3197 | Rvet-brace to sidenenber reinf 5/16 x 718 | AR
QGlLo- FRAVE M SCELLANEQUS PARTS
1 1 BZ 159847 | Bunper-front suspensi on upper support arm 2 Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher - bunper 5/ 16 2 Al
BO 12481 Nut - bunper 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 2 Al
Bz 152936 | Bunper-rear axle O si de nenber 2 Al
BzZ 71295 Bolt-rear axl e bunper 5/16 x 5/8 ST 4 Al
Bz 164348 | Bunper-differential carrier 1 Al
Bz 71295 Bolt-differential carrier bunper 7/16 x 5/8 ST 2 Al
Gl1- FRONT BUWVPER
NOTE - Front bunper bar extensions are standard for
nodel s 52-54-172 & 174; optional for nodels 51-
53-58-171-172- 178
1| 15 | C 206951 Bar - out si de-front bunper 1 1946 Al exc Gab-GabRu
1| 15 | C 204959 Bar - out si de-front bunper St andard 1 1946 Cab- CabPu
1| 15 | C 206951 Bar - out si de-front bunper Qpti onal 1 1946 Cab- CabPu
1| 15 | C 206704 Bar - out si de-front bunper 1 1947 Al exc Gab-GbRu
1| 15 | C 206951 Bar - out si de-front bunper Standard 1 1947 Cab- CabPu
2| 15 BZ 117289 | Bolt-end-outside bar to frame bar 7/16-14 x 1-1/8 2 51,53,58, 171, 173, 178
Bz 117289 | Bolt-center-outside bar hol e plug 7/16-14 x 1-1/8 1 58- 178 Cab- CabPu
4 15 Bz 170479 | Lockwasher -out si de bar bol t 7/ 16 3 51,53, 58, 171, 173, 178
5| 15 | BZ 71591 Nut - out si de bar bol t 7/16-14 x 3/8 3 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
6| 15 | C 206952 Bar assenbl y-RHfront bunper to frane 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
6| 15 | C 206953 Bar assenbl y-LHfront bunper to frane 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
6| 15 | C 204956 Bar assenbl y-RHfront bunper to frane 1 Cab- CabPu
6| 15 | C 204957 Bar assenbl y-LHfront bunper to frane 1 Cab- CabPu
Bz 1385 Bolt-frame bar to frame 7/16-14 x 1-1/2 4 Al

41



1946-1947

42




BUMPERS 1946-147 G
Group & | Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
Gl1- FRONT BUWPER (Cont' d.)
Bz 70708 Lockwasher-frame bar to frane bolt 716 | 4 Al
BO 71356 Pl ai n washer-frame bar to frame bol t 6 Al
Bz 71591 Nut-frame bar to frame bolt 7/16-14 x 3/8| 4 Al
11 | 15 | C 206980 Quard-front bunper |icense plate 1 Al exc CGab- GabPu
Bz 70939 Bol t-front bunper |icense plate guard 5/16-18 x 7/8 2 Al exc Gab-GabPu
Bz 70675 Lockwasher-front bunper |icense plate guard bol t 5/16 | 2 Al exc CGab-GbPu
BO 70674 Nut-front bunper license plate guard bol t 2 Al exc Cab- GabPu
BZ 204966 | Bracket & clanp assenbly-front license plate 1 Al exc CGab- GabPu
BZ 204393 | Bracket & clanp assenbly-front license plate 1 Cab- GabPu
BO 120774 danmp-front license plate 1 Al
BO 70899 Bolt-front |icense plate clanp 1/4-20 x 1-1/16| 1 | Al
Bz 70673 Lockwasher-front |icense plate clanp bolt V4] 1 | Al
BO 12857 | P ain washer-front |icense plate clanp bolt 17764 1 Cab - GabPu
BZ 70874 | Nut-front |icense plate clanp bolt 1/4-20 x /4| 1 | Al
BZ 204969 | Bolt-license plate clanp bracket 7/16-14 x 1-1/8| 1 | Al exc Gab-CGbPu
BZ 170479 | Lockwasher-|icense plate clanp bracket bolt 7/16| 1 | Al exc Gab-GabPu
BZ 71591 | Nut-license plate clanp bracket bolt 7/16-14 x 3/8 | 1 | Al exc Cib-CabPu
25| 15 | BZ 208817 | Fender guard assenbl y- RHfront bunper 1 Al exc Cab- GabPu
25| 15 | BZ 208818 | Fender guard assenbl y-LH front bunper 1 Al exc CGab- GabPu
BZ 147997 | Fender guard-front bunper 2 Cab- GabPu
Bz 126325 | Bol t-fender guard 7/16-14 x 2| 2 Gab- GabPu
BZ 141406 | Spacer-fender guard 31/32 long| 2 Gab- GabPu
28 | 15 | BZ 170479 | Lockwasher-fender guard bol t 716 | 2 Al
29 | 15 [ BT 71521 | M ai nwasher-fender guard bol t 2 Al
Bz 71591 | Nut-fender guard bolt 7/16-14 | 2 Al
HA 204960 | Fender guard kit-outer-front bunper Servi ce 1 Cab- GabPu
Bz 147997 Fender guard-outer-front bunper 2 Cab- GabPu
BZ 141406 Spacer - f ender guar d- out er 31/32 long | 2 Gab- GabPu
Bz 126325 Bol t - f ender guard-outer 7/16-14 x 2| 2 Gab- GabPu
34| 15 [ C 208821 | Extension-R+front bunper bar 1 52,54,172, 174
34| 15 | C 208822 | Extension-LHfront bunper bar 1 52,54,172, 174
35| 15 | BZ 208823 | A anp-bunper bar extension 2 52,54, 172, 174
36 | 15 | BZ 126568 | Bolt-bunper bar extension clanmp 7/16-14 x 1-5/8 2 52,54,172, 174
37 | 15 | BZ 170479 | Lockwasher - ext ensi on cl anp bol t 716 | 2 52,54, 172, 174
38| 15 [ BZ 71591 | Nut-extension clanp bolt 7/16-14 x 3/8 2 52,54,172, 174
52,54, 172,174
39 | 15 | BZ 208834 | Quard assy- RH bunper bar extension 1 52,54, 172, 174
39 | 15 | BZ 208835 | Quard assy-LH bunper bar extension 1 52,54, 172, 174
BZ 170479 | Lockwasher - ext ensi on guard 7/ 16 2 52,54, 172, 174
Bz 71591 | Nut-extension guard 7/16-14 x 3/8 2 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
HA 209984 | Extension kit-front & rear bunper Servi ce 1
Gl2- REAR BUVPER
NOTE - Rear bunper bar extensions are standard for
nodel s 52-54-172-174 and optional for nodel s 51-
53-58- 171- 173- 178.
1| 15 | C 206961 | Bar-outside-rear bunper 1 Al pass cars exc Sation
C 206598 | Bar-RH outsi de-rear bunper 1 Sation
C 206599 | Bar-LH outside-rear bunper 1 Sation
2| 15 [ BZ 117289 | Bolt-outside bar to frame bar 7/16-14 x 1-1/8| 4 Al pass cars exc Sation
2A | 15 | BZ 126568 | Bolt-outside bar to frame bar 2 Al pass cars exc Sation
2| 15 [ BZ 117289 | Bolt-outside bar to frame bar 7/16-14 x 1-1/8| 2 Sation
3| 15 [ BZ 117289 | Bolt-outside bar hol e plug 7/16-14 x 1-1/8| 2 51,53, 171,173,178 Sation
41 15 | BZ 170479 | Lockwasher - out si de bar bol t 7716 | AR | Al pass cars
5] 15 [BZ 71591 | Nut-outside bar bolt 7/16-14 x 3/8 | AR | Al pass cars
6| 15 [ C 206962 | Bar assy-RHrear bunper to frame 1 Al pass cars exc Sation
6| 15 [ C 206963 | Bar assy-LHrear bunper to frame 1 Al pass cars exc Sation
C 206590 | Bar assy-RHrear bunper to frame 1 Sation




G 1946-147 BUMPERS
Group & | Plate Per
Ilus. No. Part No. NAME Car Models
No.
Gl2- REAR BUWPER (Cont' d.)
C 206590 | Bar assy-LHrear bunper to frame 1 Station
BZ 141398 | Bolt-front-frane bar to frame 7/16-14 x 1-1/2 2 | Al pass cars
BZ 1385 | Bolt-rear-frame bar to frame 7/16-14 x 1-1/2 2 | Al pass cars
Bz 170626 | Lag screwframe bar to body 3/8 x 2 2 Station
BZ 70708 | Lockwasher-frane bar to frane bolt 7/ 16 4 | Al pass cars
BO 71356 | Plai nwasher-frame bar to franme bolt 15/ 32 2 | Al pass cars
BZ 71591 | Nut-franme bar to frame bolt 7/16-14 x 3/8 4 | Al pass cars
15 | BZ 208819 | Fender guard assenbl y- RHrear bunper 1 Al pass cars exc Sation
12 | 15 | BZ 208820 | Fender guard assenbl y-LH rear bunper 1 Al pass cars exc Sation
BZ 206594 | Fender guard assenbl y- RHrear bunper 1 Station
12 Bz 206595 | Fender guard assenbl y-LH rear bunper 1 Station
15 | BZ 170479 | Lockwasher-fender guard 7/ 16 2 Al pass cars
15 [ BZ 71591 | Nut-fender guard 7/16-14 x 3/8 2 | Al pass cars
14| 15 | C 208838 | Extension-R+rear bunper bar 1 52, 54,172,174
15 | C 208839 | Extension-LHrear bunper bar 1 52,54,172,174
15 15 | BZ 208823 | d anp- ext ensi on 2 52,54, 172, 174
15 | BZ 126568 | Bolt-extension cl anp 7/16-14 x 1-5/8 | 2 | 52,54,172,174
15 | BZ 170479 | Lockwasher - ext ensi on cl anp bol t 7/ 16 2 52,54,172, 174
17 | 15 | BZ 71591 | Nut-extension clanp bolt 7/16-14 x 3/8 2 52; 54,172,174
HA 209984 | Extension kit-front & rear bunper Servi ce 1 51, 53,171,173
17
C 208941 | Stone guard & extension assy-rear bunper 1 52, 54,172,174
18 C 147942 | Stone guard assenbly 1 51, 53, 171, 173
C 208942 Ext ensi on- RH st one guard 1 52,54, 172, 174
19 C 208943 Ext ensi on- LH st one guard 1 52,54,172,174
BO 128301 | Bunper-stone guard to body 7 Al exc 58-178
20 BO 203769 | Shimstone guard to frane 2 Al exc 58-178
BO 71707 | Screw-stone guard to seat tray #10 x 5/8 Qv 1 | Al exc 58-178
21 BO 12857 | Pl ain washer-stone guard to seat tray screw 1 Al exc 58-178




ENGINE 1946-1947

ﬁfg’,’\l‘i‘ P,'\I"’:f Part No. NAME gg Models

Hi1- ENG NE AND MOUNTI NGS
C 164815 | Engi ne assenbly-with 9" clutch Servi ce 1 51,52, 171, 172
C 164816 | Engi ne assenbly-with 10" clutch Service| 1 51,52,58,171, 172,178
C 164820 | Engine assenbly-with std head & 10" clutch Service| 1 53, 173
C 165687 | Engi ne assenbly-with opt head & 10" clutch Service| 1 53,173
C 164821 | Engine assenbly-with std head & 10" clutch Service| 1 54, 174
C 165688 | Engi ne assenbly-with opt head & 10" clutch Service| 1 54,174
C 302306 | Engi ne assenbl y-rebuilt 1 Six cyl
C 165590 | Skel eton engi ne assenbly 1 S x cyl
C 166725 | Skel eton engi ne assenbly 1 B ght cyl
C 166600 | Installation parts kit-skeleton engine 1 Six cyl
BM 170341 | Bolt-short-engine front mounting 7/16-20 x 2-3/4| 1 Al
BM 170342 | Bol t-1ong-engi ne front nounting 7/16-20 x 3| 1 Al
BM 40638 | Sl eeve-front mounting bolt 2 Al
BM 71219 | Plain washer-front nounting bolt 15/32 x 1-5/8 x 1/8 4 Al
BM 170343 | Locki ng nut-front nounting bol t 71 16- 20 2 Al
BM 47121 | G ommet-upper-front nounting Rubber 2 Al six cyl
BM 47122 | G ommet -1 ower-front mounting Rubber 2 Al six cyl
BM 47123 | G ommet - upper-front nounti ng Rubber 2 Al eight cyl
BM 47124 | G ommet-|ower-front nounting Rubber 2 Al eight cyl
BM 166257 | Mounti ng-rear Rubber 1 Al six cyl
BM 162099 | Mounti ng-rear Rubber 1 Al eight cyl
BM 40642 | Bolt-rear nounting to clutch housing 1 | Al
BX 70867 | Lockwasher-rear mounting to clutch housing bolt 1 Al
BZ 908 | Bolt-rear nounting to crossnenber 5/16-18 x 7/8| 2 Al

H2- BT 70414 | Lockwasher-rear nounting to crossmenber 5/16| 2 Al
BO 771 | Plain washer-rear nounting to crossnenber bol t 21/64| 2 | Al
Bz 122 | Nut-rear nounting to crossnenber bolt 5/16-18 x 5/16| 2 Al

2| 16 |F 165798 | Gasket kit-engi ne overhaul Service| 1 Al six cyl
3| 17 |F 166707 | Gasket kit-engi ne overhaul Service| 1 Al eight cyl
CYLI NDER AND SUPPCRT PLATES
C 166263 | Cylinder and pistons assenbly 1 Al six cyl
C 166264 | Cylinder and pistons assenbly 1 Al eight cyl
BM 14112 Expansi on pl ug- cyl i nder 1" 6-3 | Al
BM 71049 Expansi on pl ug- canshaf t 1-13/ 16" 1 Al
BM 70568 Expansi on pl ug-i nspection hol e 341 2 [AIl eight cyl
BZ 61978 P ug- canshaft bearings 25/ 64 cup type | 2-5 | Al
BM 227 | Stud-generator adjusting bracket 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 1 Al
BX 231 | Drain plug-water jacket 1/ 4" sq head 1 Al
M- 166265 | Cover assenbl y-water jacket 1 Al six cyl
M 166266 Cover assenbl y-water jacket 1 Al eight cyl
F 161750 | Gasket-water jacket cover Vel lumoid| 1 | Al six cyl
F 161751 | Gasket-water jacket cover Vel lumoid| 1 Al eight cyl
BO 170463 | Bol t-water jacket cover 5/16-18 x 5/8| AR | 1946
BT 395 | Bolt-water jacket cover 5/16-18 x 5/8| AR | 1947
BZ 70177 | Plain washer-water jacket cover bolt AR | 1946
Bz 170155 | Plain washer-water jacket cover bolt 1 1946
BM 71638 | Plain washer-water jacket cover bolt AR | 1947
BZ 162520 | Gauge assenbl y-oil |evel 1 Al six cyl
BZ 162521 | Gauge assenbl y-oil |evel 1 Al eight cyl
NOTE - First type 6 cylinder support plate is used only with fiber

timng gear. It cannot be used with al unminumtining gear
except by nmaking alterations to plate and cylinder bl ock.

Second type support plate, which becane effective in
production on January 31, 1946, nmay be used with either
fiber or alumnumtining gear.




1946-1947

H4-1

Y He. 20
TH13-34

™ H13.36

\ ™ H11.92

H13.37

i

d /
H2.95 H13.18 H13.32 H13.9 H13.39

Engine-Six Cyhinder

Ki1-3 Ki-2 R, ke

K112 H2.95 H13.18 M41 H11.99 H13.33 H13-39 H13-38

Engine-Eight Cylinder

PLATE 16




ENGINE 1946-1947 H
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
H2- CYLI NDER AND SUPPCRT PLATES (Cont' d.)
20 | 16 [ BM 159502 | Pl ate assenbly-front-cylinder support 1st type 1 1946 six cyl
20 | 16 | BM 165905 | Pl ate assenbl y-front-cylinder support 2nd type 1 [Six cyl
21 | 16 | BM 166021 | Pl ate assenbl y-front-cylinder support 1 B ght cyl
F 40339 | Gasket-front support plate 1 (Al
BZ 1157 | Bolt-front support plate 3/8-16 x.3/4 6 |AIl (8 used on 1st
type 6 cyl)
BZ 170899 | Screwfront support plate 3/8-16 x 3/4 2 | 1946-1947 Al exc
1st type 6 cyl
BM 61446 | Lock-front support plate bolt 2 | 1946 6 cyl 1st type
BT 73 | Lockwasher-front support plate bolt 3/8 AR |AI
BM 12109 | A ain washer-front support plate bolt AR |AI
25| 16 | BM159551 | P ate-rear-cylinder support 1 (Al
F 159552 | Gasket-rear support plate 1 [Al six cyl
F 40342 | Gasket-rear support plate 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 9168 | Bolt-rear support plate to cylinder 1 (Al
Bz 104 | Lockwasher-rear support plate to cyl bolt 7/ 16 1 (Al
BM 71197 | P ain washer-rear support plate to cyl bolt 1 (Al
BZ 1157 | Bolt-rear support plate 3/8-18 x 3/4 4 |AI
BO 73 | Lockwasher-rear support plate bolt 3/8 4 | Al
30 | 17 | BM 40343 | Dowel -rear support plate to cylinder 2 |Al
H3- CYLI NDER HEAD
C 166268 | Head assenbl y-cyl i nder-standard-cast iron-6.50 to 1 1 [Al six cyl
C 166269 | Head assenbl y-cylinder-standard-cast iron-6.50 to 1 1 [AIl eight cyl
C 165603 | Head assenbl y-cylinder-optional -al uminum7.00 to 1 1 [Al eight cyl
BM 9751 Expansi on pl ug-cyl head-for std head 7/ 8" 4 | Al
BM 170877 Pi pe plug-cyl head-for opt head 3/8 sq head 2 Al eight cyl
BZ 2346 Pi pe pl ug-heat er connection hol e 3/8 sq head 1 |Al
F 166201 | Gasket-cyl head Copper & asbest os 1 [Al six cyl
F 166240 | Gasket-cyl head-standard head Copper & asbest os 1 [Al eight cyl
F 166625 | Gasket-cyl head-opt head 1 | Al eight cyl
BM 150380 | Stud-short-cyl head 3-3/32" long 10 [ Al six cyl
BM 150382 | Stud-short-cyl head 3-15/32" | ong 2 [AIl six cyl
BM 170894 | Stud-1ong-cyl head 3-3/16" long 9 |AIl six cyl
BM 150386 | Stud-short-cyl head 3-3/16" long 2 |[Al eight cyl
BM 150388 | Stud-1ong-cyl head 3-27/32" 1ong 9 [AIl eight cyl
BM 71578 | Nut-cyl head stud 3/16-16 x 3/8 21 (Al eight cyl
BM 9665 | Nut-cyl head stud 7/ 16-14 x 3/8 30 (Al eight cyl
BM 171096 | Washer-cyl head stud nut-for opt head 30 (Al eight cyl
C 166549 | Ql-corrosion resistant-for cyl head studs-with opt head AR | Al eight cyl
25| 16 | BM 166271 | Water outlet-cyl head Wt hout by-pass 1 [Al exc 54-174
25| 16 | BM 155210 | Water outlet-cyl head Wth by-pass 1 |54,174
M- 166273 | Gasket-water outl et 1 (Al
27 | 17 [ BT 1308 | Bolt-water outl et 3/8-16 x 1-1/8 2 |Al
BO 73 | Lockwasher-water outlet bolt 3/8 2 Al
28 | 17 | BO 155709 | Thernostat-water outl et Qpens 150° to 155° 1 | Al exc 54-174
F 166272 | Ther nost at -water outl et pens 150° to 155° 1 54,174
F 159058 | H enent-tenp indicator 1 (Al
Bz 70863 | Screwtenp indicator el enment terninal 8-32 x 1/4 1 (Al
BO 70465 | Lockwasher-tenp indicator el enent terminal screw 3/8 1 (Al
SP 157054 | Spark plug conpl ete-J7-with std head Fornerly J9- 6-8 | Al
SP 157055 | Spark plug conpl et e- HLO-wi th opt head 8 | Al eight cyl
SP 165536 | Spark plug conpl et e-J8 Service | 6-8 [ Al
SP 157053 | Spark plug conpl ete-J11-fornerly J5 Service | 6-8 [ Al

47



1946-1947




ENGINE 1946-147 H
ﬁfg?\l‘i‘ P,'\I"’:f Part No. NAME g: Models
H4- BEXHAUST VAN FOLD
1| 16 | C 153147 | Manifol d assenbl y- exhaust 1 Al six cyl
2| 16 |[C 162152 | Manifol d assenbl y- exhaust 1 Al eight cyl
BM 38089 Bushi ng- danmper shaft 2 Al
BM 37949 St ud- front - danper spri ng 1 Al six cyl
BM 45533 St ud-rear - danper spring 1-7/16 long-drilled 1 Al six cyl
BM 37949 St ud- bot t om danper spri ng 1 Al eight cyl
BM 153168 St ud- t op- danper spring 1" long-drilled 1 Al eight cyl
BM 13073 St ud- danper cover 1-1/4" 1ong 2 Al
BM 159923 | Stud-rmanifold to carburetor 1-5/16 long-drilled 1 Al
BM 161015 Stud-nani fol d to carburetor 1-3/4 long-pl ain 3 Al
BM 170654 | Stud-exh manifol d 3/8-16 x 1-3/8| 6-10 | A |
Bz 673 | Plain washer-manifol d stud 25/64 x 5/8 x 1/16 | 6-10 | Al |
BM 71058 Nut - mani fol d stud 3/8-16 x 3/8 | 6-10 | Al |
BM 166626 | Heat er tube-carburetor choke 1 Al eight cyl
F 163793 | Gasket-exh nanifold 1 Al six cyl
F 153158 | Gasket -end-exh nanifol d 2 Al eight cyl
F 153159 | Gasket-i nternedi ate-exh nmanifol d 2 Al eight cyl
F 153160 | Gasket-center-exh manifol d 1 Al eight cyl
BM 153165 | Danper & shaft assenbl y-exh manifol d 1 Al
BM 153582 | Spring-danper anti rattle 1 Al
BM 37946 Spri ng- f ront - danper 1 Al six cyl
BM 45751 Spri ng- r ear - danper 1 Al six cyl
BM 37946 Spri ng- t op- danper 1 Al eight cyl
BM 45751 Spri ng- bot t om danper 1 Al eight cyl
BM 37947 Ret ai ner-front - danper spring 1 Al six cyl
BM 45731 Ret ai ner - r ear - danper spri ng 1 Al six cyl
BM 37947 Ret ai ner - t op- danper spring 1 Al eight cyl
BM 45731 Ret ai ner - bot t om danper spring 1 Al eight cyl
12 | 17 | BM 45528 Ther nost at - danper 1 Al
BM 71011 M ai n washer-thernostat to shaft 1 Al
13 | 17 | BM 153169 | Cover assenbl y-danper 1 Al
F 153171 | Gasket-danper cover 1 Al
BM 38088 St op- danper cover 2 Al
16 | 17 | BM 71687 Nut - danper cover stud 5/16-18 x 17/ 64 2 Al
H5- | NTAKE VAN FOLD
2| 16 [C 164341 | Manifol d assenbl y-intake-cast iron 1 Al six cyl
2| 16 [C 165911 | Manifold assenbl y-i nt ake-al um num 1 Al six cyl
3| 16 [ C 164343 | Manifol d assenbl y-i ntake-cast iron 1 Al eight cyl
3] 16 [C 166131 | Manifol d assenbl y-i nt ake-al um num 1 Al eight cyl
BM 70568 | Expansion plug-for 164341 3/ 4" 2 Al six cyl
BM 170897 | Expansi on pl ug-for 165911 3/ 4" 2 Al six cyl
BT 12437 | Expansi on plug-for 164343 3/ 8" 1 Al eight cyl
BM 170938 | Expansi on pl ug-for 166131 3/8" 1 Al eight cyl
BM 153168 | Stud-throttle return spring-for cast iron nanifold 1 Al
BM 166174 | Stud-throttle return spring-for al um num mani fol d 1 Al
BM 71691 | Stud-HDMintake pipe clip 5/16-18 x 1-1/16 1 Al
BM 161015 | Stud-rmanifold to carburetor 1-7/8 long-pl ai n 3 Al six cyl
BM 159923 | Stud-rmanifold to carburetor 1-5/16 long-drilled 3 Al six cyl
BM 71100 | Pipe plug-nanifol d vacuum connection-w thout VD or HDM| 1 Al
10| 17 | BM 13073 | Stud-nanifold to cylinder 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 6 Al six cyl
10 | 17 | BM 71668 | Stud-nanifold to cylinder 5/16-18 x 2 2 Al six cyl
BM 227 | Stud-nanifold to cylinder 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 8 Al eight cyl
BM 122 | Nut-nanifold to cylinder stud 5/16-18 x 5/16 8 Al six cyl
BM 110 | Nut-manifold to cylinder stud 8 Al eight cyl

49



H 1946-1947 ENGINE
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
Ho- I NTAKE MAN FCLD (Cont ' d.)
22| 17 | M 71044 Bol t-intake to exhaust manifold 3/8-16 x 1-1/8 2 Al six cyl
BM 71243 | Bolt-intake to exhaust nanifold 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 4 Al eight cyl
BM 18308 | Pl ain washer-intake to exhaust manifold bolt 2-4 | Al
F 48590 Gasket -i ntake to exhaust nanifol d 1 | Al six cyl
F 152530 | Gasket-intake to exhaust manifold 1 Al eight cyl
F 152539 | Gasket-intake nmanifold to cylinder 1 Al six cyl
F 152537 | Gasket-intake nmanifold to cylinder Snal | 2 Al eight cyl
F 152538 | Gasket-intake nanifold to cylinder Lar ge 2 Al eight cyl
BM 154977 | Tube assenbl y-wi ndshi el d cl eaner 1 Al
BM 71622 Nut - wi ndshi el d cl eaner tube 1/ 4" 1 (Al
BM 170054 | B bowtube-with conb fuel punp 45° 1 Al six cyl
BM 170282 | H bowtube-wi th conb fuel punp 90° 1 Al eight cyl
BM 170054 | H bowtube-with std fuel punp 45° 1 Al eight cyl
BM 170127 | Uni on-tube-with std fuel punp /4" 1 Al six cyl
BM 158636 | Connector-tubing-with conb fuel punp Copper 1 Al
BM 158635 | Tubi ng-wi ndshi el d-with conb fuel punp Rubber 1 | Al
BM 170130 | Connect i on- vacuum pi pe-wi th VD Single - straight 1 | Al six cyl
BM 170131 | Connecti on- vacuum pi pe-wi th VD 90° 1 Al eight cyl
Ho- CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL
NOTE - Engi nes whi ch have . 010 undersi ze connecting rod pins,
nmain bearing pins or both are identified by the foll owi ng
letters
PU - Qankshaft has .010 undersize connecting rod pins.
MJ - Qankshaft has .010 undersize nain bearing pins.
PMJ - Qrankshaft has .010 undersize connecting rod pins and
nai n bearing pins.
These letters are stanped on bottomface of cylinder bl ock
at the left front corner in the clear area beyond surface
covered by oil reservoir gaskets. Letters can be seen
w thout renoving oil reservoir.
C 166205 | Crankshaft assy-standard rod & bearings 1 Al six cyl
C 166337 | Gankshaft assy-standard rod & mai n beari ngs 1 Al eight cyl
C 165570 | Orankshaft assy-.010 undersize rod & main bearings 1 | Al six cyl
C 165568 | Crankshaft assy-.010 undersize rod & mai n bearings 1 Al eight cyl
5( 17 BM 40280 Bol t - f | ywheel 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 6 Al
5| 17 | F 71237 Nut - f | ywheel bol t 6 Al
BM 162670 | Bearing cap-No. 1-crank shaft 1 Al six cyl
BM 162673 | Bearing cap-No. 1-crank shaft 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162671 | Bearing cap-No. 2-crank shaft 1 Al six cyl
BM 162674 | Bearing cap-No. 2-crank shaft 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162672 | Bearing cap-No. 3-crank shaft 1 Al six cyl
BM 162675 | Bearing cap-No. 3-crank shaft 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162676 | Bearing cap-No. 4-crank shaft 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162677 | Bearing cap-No. 5-crank shaft 1 Al eight cyl
BM 13569 | Packing-bearing cap No. 1 AR | Al
BM 154740 | Stud-bearing cap No. 2 3-1/2" long 2 Al six cyl
BM 154741 | Stud-bearing cap 3-1/4" long | 4-8 | Al
BM 154742 | Stud-bearing cap 4-1/2" long 2 | Al
BM 170539 [ Pl ai n washer-bearing cap stud AR | Al
BX 3433 Nut - bearing cap stud 1/2-20 x 7/16 | AR [ Al
Bz 170366 | Conpani on nut-bearing cap stud 1/2-20 x .171 Al
AR
BM 157964 | Bearing-No. 1 upper-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 | Al six cyl
BM 162534 | Bearing-No. 1 | ower-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al six cyl
BM 157966 | Bearing-No. 2 upper -crankshaf t Wnfi ni shed 1 Al six cyl
BM 162535 | Bearing-No. 2 | ower-crankshaft Uhfi ni shed 1 Al six cyl
BM 157968 | Bearing-No. 3 upper - crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al six cyl
BM 162536 | Bearing-No. 3 | ower-crankshaft Wnfi ni shed 1 Al six cyl




1946-1947

ENGINE
I(IBILOSUFI)\Ii P'N"’;_e Part No. NAME E‘:r Models
Ho- CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL (Cont' d.)
BM 157970 | Bearing-No. 1 upper-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 | Al eight cyl
BM 157971 | Bearing-No. 1 | ower-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 [AIl eight cyl
BM 157972 | Bearing No. 2 upper-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 [AIl eight cyl
BM 157973 | Bearing-No. 2 | ower-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al eight cyl
BM 157974 | Bearing-No. 3 upper -crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 [Al eight cyl
BM 157975 | Bearing-No. 3 | ower-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 [AIl eight cyl
BM 157976 | Bearing-No. 4 upper-crankshaf t Unfi ni shed 1 | Al eight cyl
BM 157977 | Bearing-No. 4 | ower-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 | Al eight cyl
BM 157978 | Bearing-No. 5 upper-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 [AIl eight cyl
BM 162537 | Bearing-No. 5 | ower-crankshaft Unfi ni shed 1 | Al eight cyl
M- 162538 | Bearing assy-No. 1-crankshaft-reaned St andard 1 [Al six cyl
M 162539 | Bearing assy-No. 2-crankshaft-reaned St andard 1 [Al six cyl-
M- 162540 | Bearing assy-No. 3-crankshaft-reaned St andard 1 [Al six cyl
M- 157983 | Bearing assy-No. 1-crankshaft-reaned St andard 1 [AIl eight cyl
M- 157984 | Bearing assy-No. 2-crankshaft-reanmed Standard 1 | Al eight cyl
M- 157985 | Bearing assy-No. 3-crankshaft-reaned St andard 1 [Al eight cyl
M- 157986 | Bearing assy-No. 4-crankshaft-reaned Standard 1 [AIl eight cyl
M- 162541 | Bearing assy-No. 5-crankshaft-reaned St andar d 1 [AIl eight cyl
MF 165558 | Bearing assy-No. 1-crankshaft-reaned .010 undersize| 1 |Al six cyl
M- 165559 | Bearing assy-No. 2-crankshaft-reanmed . 010 undersi ze 1 | Al six cyl
M- 165560 | Bearing assy-No. 3-crankshaft-reaned . 010 undersi ze 1 [Al six cyl
29 | 17 | MF 165553 | Bearing assy-No. 1-crankshaft-reaned . 010 undersi ze 1 [AIl eight cyl
30 | 17 | M- 165554 | Bearing assy-No. 2-crankshaft-reamed .010 undersize| 1 | Al eight cyl
31| 17 | MF 165555 | Bearing assy-No. 3-crankshaft-reaned .010 undersize| 1 [Al eight cyl
M- 165556 | Bearing assy-No. 4-crankshaft-reaned .010 undersize| 1 [Al eight cyl
M- 165561 | Bearing assy-No. 5-crankshaft-reanmed .010 undersize| 1 | Al eight cyl
34| 17 | BM 2335 Screw crankshaft beari ng 1/4-20 x /2| AR | A
BM 44675 dl throw assenbl y- upper - cr ankshaf t 1 (Al
BM 44677 d |l throw assenbl y- I ower - cr ankshaf t 1 (Al
3B | 17 | BM 37327 Gasket - upper-oi | throw 1 Al
BM 37328 Gasket -1 ower-oi | throw 1 (Al
BM 38948 Rei nforcenent -1 ower oil throw 2 |Al
BM 70484 Bolt-oil throw 1/4-20 x 7116 5 |Al
36 | 17 | BO 9159 Bolt-1ower oil throw 14-20 x 5/ 8 2 |Al
BO 105 Lockwasher -1 ower oil throw bolt /4| 7 |AI
41 | 17 | C 166198 Fl ywheel assenbl y-9" clutch Wthout CO-VD or HDV| 1 |51,52, 171,172
42 | 17 | C 166302 Fl ywheel assenbl y-10" clutch Wth CD- VD or HOV 1 51,52,171, 172
C 166303 Fl ywheel assenbl y-10" cl utch 1 53,54, 173, 174
C 166302 Fl ywheel assenbl y-10" cl utch 1 (58,178
F 166277 Gear - fl ywheel starter 134 teeth 1 |Al
H7- BM 40281 Drai n pl ug-fl ywheel 1/4-20 x 7/ 16 2 |Al
BM 12117 Gasket-drain pl ug 2 |Al
1| 17 | BM 40282 Dowel pin-clutch cover 13/16" long| 2 |Al
BM 157830 Driving pin-9" clutch 15/32" long| 3 |AIl 6 cyl
BM 40280 Bol t - f | ywheel 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 6 |Al
F 71237 Nut - f | ywheel bol t 3/8-24 x 21/64| 6 |Al
BO 73 Lockwasher - f | ywheel bol t 3/8 6 |Al
CAVBHAFT
NOTE - Canshaft 166195 has letter X stanped on front face of
flange. Engine using 166195 canshaft nust have tappets
adj usted to the fol | owing cl earances, hot; inlet 010",
exhaust .012".
C 166195 Carshaf t 1 [Al six cyl
C 166221 Canshaf t 1 | Al eight cyl
BM 162181 | Bearing-No. |-canshaft Unfi ni shed 1 | Al six cyl
BM 162182 | Bearing-No. 2-canshaft Unfi ni shed 1 [Al six cyl
BM 162183 | Beari ng-No. 3-camshaft Unfi ni shed 1 [Al six cyl




1946-1947

il Pump

L~

Water Pump

HI3.20

PLATE 18

H14-8
/H‘Id-'?

~H14-11

H14-1%

-H14-13




ENGINE 1946-147

Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
Hr7- CAVBHAFT (Cont' d.)
BM 162184 | Bearing-No. 1-canshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162185 [ Bearing-No. 2-canshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162186 | Bearing-No. 3-canshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162187 | Bearing-No. 4-canshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al eight cyl
BM 162188 [ Beari ng-No. 5-canshaft Unfi ni shed 1 Al eight cyl
M- 162627 | Bearing-No. 1-canshaft Rearred 1 Al six cyl
M- 162628 | Bearing-No. 2-canshaft Reaned 1 Al six cyl
MF 162629 | Bearing-No. 3-canshaft Rearred 1 Al six cyl
M- 162630 | Bearing-No. |-canshaft Rearred 1 Al eight cyl
M- 162631 | Bearing-No. 2-camshaft Rearred 1 Al eight cyl
M- 162632 | Bearing-No. 3-canshaft Rearred 1 Al eight cyl
M- 162633 | Beari ng-No. 4-canshaft Rearred 1 Al eight cyl
M- 162634 | Bearing- No. 5-canshaft Reaned 1 Al eight cyl
20| 17 |[BM 43435 | Thrust button-canmshaft 1 Al
21 | 17 | BM 163442 | Spring-thrust button 1 Al
BM 160319 | Thrust washer-canshaft S andard 1 Al
BM 162180 [ Thrust washer-canshaft o Servi ce 1 Al
BM 23625 | Thrust pl ate-canshaft Ryveted to timng case cover 1 |Al
BM 555 [ R vet-thrust plate 1/8 x 5/ 16 2 Al
H3-
CONNECTI NG RODS
NOTE - For six oylinder engines connecting rods |,2 & 4 are if.
For eight cylinder engines connecting rods 1,3,5 &7 are
Rt 2,4,6 &8 are LH
Rods wi th undersize bearings have the letter U stanped on
bearing cap adjacent to dipper. For identification of
engi ne w th undersize crankshaft journals see note in
1| 17 |F 166241 | Connecting rod conpl ete- RH Sandard | 3-4 |Al
2| 17 |F 166242 | Connecting rod conplete-LH Standard | 3-4 | Al
1| 17 |F 165564 | Connecting rod conpl et e- RH .010 undersize | 3-4 | Al
2| 17 | F 165565 | Gonnecting rod conplete-LH .010 undersized | 3-4 | Al
F 166504 | Connecting rod conpl et e- RH Rebabbi tt ed Exchange | 3-4 [All
F 166505 | Connecting rod conpl et e- LH Rebabbi tt ed Exchange | 3-4 [All
4| 17 | BM 155655 Bol t - conn rod 3/8-24 x 2-19/64 | AR | Al
5| 17 | BM 155656 Nut-cormrod bol t 3/8-24 x 21/64 | AR |AI
6| 17 | MF 170105 Gonpani on nut - conn rod bol t 3/8-24 x .133 | AR [AI
F 166244 | Bushing-piston pin 6-8 | Al
Ho- Pl STONS
1| 17 | E 166584 | Piston-Code B Size 2.9985 | 6-8 | Al
F 166585 | Piston-Code D Size 2.9995 | 6-8 |Al
F 166586 |Piston-Code F Size 3.0005 | 6-8 |All
F 166587 | Piston-Code J Size 3.0025 | 6-8 |All
F 166588 | Piston-Code L Size 3.0035 | 6-8 |All
F 166589 | Piston-Code P Size 3.0055 | 6-8 |All
F 166590 | Piston-Code BO Size 3.0085 | 6-8 |All
F 166591 | Piston-Code DO Size 3.0095 | 6-8 |Al
F 166592 | piston-Code FO Size 3.0105 | 6-8 | Al
F 166593 | Piston-Code LO Size 3.0135 | 6-8 | Al
F 166594 | Piston-Code BB Size 3.0185 | 6-8 |All
F 166595 [ Piston-Code DD Size 3.195 [ 6-8 | Al
F 166596 | Fiston-Code FF Size 3.0205 | 6-8 |All
F 166597 | P ston-Code BOOO Size 3.0285 | 6-8 |All
F 166598 | Piston-Code EO00 Size 3.030 | 6-8 | Al
E 166243 | Piston - sem finished 6-8 | Al
BM 43460 Pi n-piston ring 13-16




H ENGINE
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
Ho- Pl STONS (Cont ' d.)
F 37029 | Piston pin-standard . 002 oversi ze 6-8 | Al
F 165572 | Piston pin . 005 oversi ze 6-8 | Al
F 166573 | Piston pin . 010 oversi ze 6-8 | Al
F 165574 | Piston pin 6-8 | Al
BM 60063 | Lock ring-piston pin 12-16 | Al
SP 166325 | Piston ring set-std size 1 Al six cyl
SP 166444 | Piston ring set-.010 o/s ‘t Seal ed Power 1 Al six cyl
SP 166445 | Piston ring set-.020 o/s J cast iron type 1 Al six cyl
SP 302554 | Piston ring set-.030 o/s 1 Al six cyl
SP 166327 | Piston ring set-std size 1 Al eight cyl
SP 166448 | Piston ring set-.010 of s 1 Sealed Power 1 |Al eight cyl
SP 166449 | Piston ring set-.020 o/s ., Castirontype 1 | Al eight cyl
SP 166629 | Piston ring set-std size Pedi 1 1946-1947 Al six cyl
SP 166651 | Piston ring set-.010 of s ]- ne 1 1946-1947 Al six cyl
SP 166652 | Piston ring set-.020 o/s . Castirontype 1 | 1946-1947 Al six cyl
SP 166634 | Piston ring set-std size Pedri 1 1946-1947 Al eight cyl
SP 166661 | Piston ring set-.010 o/s cast:(r:ont o 1 1946-1947 Al eight cyl
SP 166662 | Piston ring set-.020 o/s - yp 1 | 1946-1947 ALl eignt cyl
SP 166329 | Piston ring set-std size 1 Al six cyl
SP 166452 | Piston ring set-.010 o/ s l Sealed Power 1 Al six cyl
SP 166453 | Piston ring set-.020 o/s | Steel segmenttype 1 | Al six cyl
SP 166493 | Piston ring set-std size 1 Al eight cyl
SP 166494 | Piston ring set-.010 o/ s ]‘ Sealed Power 1 Al eight cyl
SP 166495 | Piston ring set-.020 o/s - Steel segment type 1 | Al eight cyl
SP 166630 | Piston ring set-std size Pedric 1 Al six cyl
SP 166653 | Piston ring set-.010 o/s ]- tt 1 Al six cyl
SP 166654 | Piston ring set-.020 ofs | See segmentiype 1 | Al six eyl
SP 166633 | Piston ring set-std size . 1 Al eight cyl
SP 166659 | Piston ring set-.010 o/s : Pedric 1 Al eight cyl
SP 166660 | Piston ring set-.020 o/ s steel segment type 1 | Al eight cyl
HL0- VI BRATI ON DAMPENER
1| 17 | BM 166301 | Vibration danpener assenbly 1 Al
2| 17 | BM 166299 Pul | ey-fan bel t 1 Al
3| 17 | BM 166300 Hub- danpener 1 Al
BM 155481 Faci ng- danpener 2 Al
4| 17 | BM 37025 P at e- danpener cover 5/16-18 x 7/8 1 Al
5| 17 |(BZ 908 Bol t - danpener cover plate 5/ 16 6 Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher - danpener cover plate bolt 6 Al
6| 17 | M- 40286 | Spacer-danpener No. A Wodr uf f 1 Al
71 17 | BM 71199 | Key-danpener hub No. A Whodruff 3/4-16 x 1-11/16 1 Al
8| 17 | BM 164169 | Cap screw danpener to crankshaft 1 Al
BM 37015 | Vésher-danpener to crankshaft cap screw 1 Al
HL1- VALVES AND TAPPETS
1| 17 |F 166330 | Valve-inlet 6 Al six cyl
1| 17 |F 166308 | Val ve-inl et 8 Al eight cyl
2| 17 |F 166331 | Val ve-exhaust 6 Al six cyl
2| 17 |F 166311 | Val ve-exhaust 8 Al eight cyl
3| 17 |F 161965 | Spring-val ve 12-16 | Al
4| 17 | BM155363 | Seat-val ve spring 12-16 | Al |
5| 17 | BM 60104 | Retainer-valve spring seat 12-16 | A
71 17 |F 166199 | Quide-inlet valve 6-8 | Al




ENGINE 1946-1947

Group & | e 1 b, NAME o Models
HL1- VALVES AND TAPPETS (Cont' d.)
8| 17 | F 166200 | Quide-exhaust val ve 6 -8 |AI
9| 17 | F 166233 | Tappet-val ve 12-16 | Al
10 | 17 | M 61512 | Screwval ve tappet adjusting 12-16 | Al
11 | 17 | M= 45359 | Nut-val ve tappet adjusting screw 5/16-24 x 1/4 | 1246 | A
12 | 17 | MF 166232 | Quide-val ve tappet 12-16 | Al
BM 60681 | d anp-val ve tappet guide 6 -8 |Al
Bz 908 | Bolt-val ve tappet guide clanp 5/16-18 x 7/8| 6-8 | Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-val ve tappet guide clanp bolt 6-8 |[Al
Bz 6440 | Plain washer-val ve tappet guide clanp bolt 6-8 Al
18 | 17 | BM 152647 | Cover assenbl y-val ve chanber 2 Al six cyl
18 | 16 | BM 44620 | Cover assenbly-val ve chanber 2 Al eight cyl
BM 162999 | Decal conani a-val ve cover 1 Al six cyl
BM 44629 | Pl ate-val ve cover 2 Al eight cyl
F 152649 | Gasket-val ve cover 2 Al six cyl
F 44622 | Gasket-val ve cover 2 Al eight cyl
F 161739 | Gasket kit-val ve cover Servi ce 1 Al six cyl
F 163526 | Gasket kit-val ve cover Servi ce 1 Al eight cyl
20 | 17 | BM 44623 | Screw val ve cover 1/4-20 x 3-3/8 2 Al six cyl
20 | 17 | BM 44624 | Screwval ve cover 1/4-20 x 4-13/16 2 Al six cyl
20| 17 | BM 70204 | Screwval ve cover 5/16-18 x 3-1/4 2 Al eight cyl
BO 70155 | Washer-val ve chanber screw 17/64 x 5/8 x 1/32 4 Al six cyl
BO 40429 | Gasket-val ve cover screw 4 Al six cyl
22 | 16 | BM 164594 | Tube- breat her 2 Al
BM 164595 | Gasket - br eat her tube 2 Al
HHL2- aL PAN
1| 17 | C 166306 | Al pan assenbly 1 Al six cyl
1| 17 | C 166196 | Gl pan assenbly 1 Al eight cyl
2| 17 | BM 38023 Pi pe assenbly-oil return 1 Al six cyl
2| 17 | BM 36406 Pi pe assenbl y-oil return 1 Al eight cyl
BM 44749 Fl ange- suction pi pe 1 Al six cyl
BM 44750 Fl ange- sucti on pi pe 1 Al eight cyl
5| 17 | BM 164736 Pi pe-sucti on 1 Al
BM 44751 Sol dering pl ate-suction pi pe 1 Al
6| 17 | C 157881 | Tray assy-oil pan 1 Al six cyl
6| 17 | C 44756 | Tray assy-oil pan 1 Al eight cyl
F 157875 | Gasket-oil pan 2 Al six cyl
F 44735 | Gasket-oil pan 2 Al eight cyl
BM 219 | Bolt-o0il pan 5/16-18 x 3/4 AR A
9| 17 | Bz 12275 | Bolt-o0il suction pipe 5/16-18 x 1 2 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-oil pan bolt 5/ 16 AR Al
Bz 70177 | Plain washer-oil pan bolt .317 x 5/8 x 1/32 2 Al
10| 17 | BM 5710 | Drain plug-oil pan 1/ 2" ext head 1 Al
BM 157876 | Seal -oil pan suction pipe 1 Al
HL3-
adL PUW, CGHECK VALVE AND FI LTER
1| 16 | MF 166312 | G| punp assenbly 1 Al six cyl
1| 16 | M= 166313 | G| punp assenbly 1 Al eight cyl
BM 301941 Al punp assenbly-less fittings 1 Al
2| 18 | BM 44687 Body-0i | punp 1 Al
3| 18 | BM 44688 P ug-oi|l punp body 2 Al
4| 18 | BM 44689 Gasket-oi | punp body pl ug 2 Al
5] 18 | BM 44690 P unger-oil punp 1 Al
BM 166314 Shaft-oil punp 1 Al
71 18 | BM 44693 Bushi ng-oi | punp shaft 1 Al




H 1946-1947 ENGINE
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
HL3- dL PUW, CHECK VALVE AND FILTER (Cont'd.)
9| 18 | BM 166315 Gear-oil punp 1 Al
10 | 18 | BM 71195 Pin-oil punp gear 1/8 x 7/8 1 Al
BM 170386 Uni on- punp end- punp to check val ve pi pe 450 1 Al six cyl
BM 17976 Uni on- punp end-punp to check val ve pipe  Straight 1 | Al eight cyl
14 | 18 | BM 17976 Uni on- punp end- punp to cylinder pipe Strai ght 1 Al
15| 18 | BM 70192 B bow oi | punp suction pi pe union 90° 1 Al
M- 33179 | Gasket-oil punp body 1 Al
17 | 17 | BZ 71067 |Bolt-oil punp body 5/16-18 x 2 3/8 2 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-oil punp body bolt 51/ 6 2 Al
18 | 16 | MF 166316 | QA1 check val ve assenbly 1 Al
19 | 18 | BM 40296 | Body-check val ve 1 Al
20| 18 | BM 19960 | Pl ug-check val ve body 1 Al
21| 18 | BM 6791 | Gasket-check val ve body pl ug 1 Al
22| 18 [ BM 37270 | Ball-check val ve 1 Al
23| 18 | BM 45201 | Pl unger-check val ve 1 Al
24| 18 | BM 37787 | Spring-check val ve pl unger 1 Al
25| 18 | BM 45203 | Pin-check val ve pl unger 1 Al
26 | 18 | BM 45202 | Retainer-check val ve pl unger pin 1 Al
27| 18 | M= 37776 | Pin assenbl y-pressure indicator contact 1 Al
28 | 18 | M= 37777 | Gasket-outer-contact pin 1 Al
BM 166599 | Gasket -i nner-contact pin 1 Al
Bz 71109 | M ain washer-pressure indicator term nal 1 Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-pressure indicator term nal 3/16 1 Al
29| 18 [ BM 71115 | Nut-pressure indicator terninal 10-32 x 1/8 2 Al
30| 18 | BM 37791 | Nut-pressure indicator contact pin 1 Al
31| 18 | BM 170387 | H bow val ve end-punp to check val ve pi pe 90° 1 Al
32| 16 | BM 157871 | Pipe assenbl y-punp to check val ve 1 Al six cyl
33| 16 | BM 166045 | Pi pe assenbl y-punp to check val ve 1 Al eight cyl
34| 16 | BM 157873 | Pi pe assenbl y-punp to cylinder 1 Al six cyl
35| 16 [ BM 153459 | Pipe assenbly-punp to cylinder 1 Al eight cyl
BM 170955 Nut-for 5/ 16" pipe AR | Al
36 | 16 | BM 170387 | H bow crank case end-punp to cyl pipe 90° 1 Al
37| 16 | BM 160919 | Pipe assenbly-oil punp suction 1 Al six cyl
38 | 16 | BZ 153461 | Pipe assenbl y-oil punp suction 1 Al eight cyl
39| 16 | BM 71092 | H bowcrank end-oil punp suction pipe 90° 1 Al
BM 71090 | Nut-oil punp suction pipe sleeve /2" 2 Al
BM 71089 | Sl eeve-oil punp suction pipe 2 Al
HA 161040 |[Ql filter kit Servi ce 1 Al
HA 161041 al filter assy Servi ce 1 | Al
BM 170410 | Hbowoil filter 90° 2 Al
BM 161773 | Gasket-oil filter cover 1 Al
BM 161046 | Hose-outlet-oil filter 1 Al
BM 171045 | Hose-inlet-oil filter 1 Al
BM 161048 | Ext ensi on-check val ve body 1 Al
BM 170410 | Bl bow ext ensi on 90° 1 Al
BM 170411 | H bow check val ve 90°-3 way 1 Al
BO 71384 | Bolt-nounting bracket to dash 5/16-18 x 5/8 2 Al
BO 71153 | Lockwasher-nounting bracket to dash bolt 3/ 16 2 Al
Bz 170155 | Pl ain washer-nounting bracket to dash bolt 3 Al
BO 70674 Nut - nount i ng bracket to dash bolt 2 Al
HA 161007 | Cartridge-oil filter repl acenent Servi ce 1 Al
HL4- WATER PUWP AND FAN
F 166284 | Water punp sub-assenbly 1 Al exc 54-174
BM 166285 | Water punp sub-assenbly By- pass type 1 54,174
F 166286 | Repair parts kit-water punp 1 Al
5] 18 | BM 150215 | Body assenbl y-water punp 1 Al exc 54-174




H 1946-1947 ENGINE
Group & | Pde 1 bt NAME Per Models
HL4- WATER PUMP AND FAN (Cont' d.)
5| 18 | BM 155288 | Body assenbl y-water punp 1 | 54,174
6| 18 | F 150228 Bushi ng- body 2 |Al
7| 18 | F 158938 | Inpeller-water punp 1 (Al
8| 18 | BM 150225 | Qup-inpel |l er 1 (Al
9| 18 |F 166281 | Shaft & pulley hub assy-water punp 1 (Al
10| 18 | F 155290 | Seal -water punp shaft 1 |Al
11| 18 | F 166298 | Thrust washer-shaft seal 1 |Al
12 18 | F 150233 | Conpression spring-shaft seal 1 |Al
13| 18 | F 158939 | Vésher - conpression spring 1 |Al
14 18 | F 157895 | Retai ner-shaft seal 1 |Al
15| 18 | F 150235 | Spring-shaft seal retainer 1 (Al
16| 18 | F 150219 | Gasket-body 1 (Al
BZ 2346 | Pipe pl ug- body 3/8 ext head| 1 [Al
BM 166335 | Q ease fitting-body Pressure relief type| 1 |Al
17| 18 | BM 150236 | Pull ey assenbl y-water punp. 1 (Al
18 | 18 | BM 150220 | Housi ng assenbl y-i npel | er 1 (Al
19| 18 | F 150222 | Gasket-inpeller housi ng 1 (Al
20| 18 BM 227 | Stud-inpeller housing 3/8-16 x 1-1/2| 3 Al
BT 73 | Lockwasher-i npel | er housi ng stud 38| 3 |Al
BM 110 | Nut-inpel |l er housing stud 3/8-16 x 3/8| 3 [Al
BT 9824 | Bolt-inpeller housing to cylinder 3/8-16 x 1-1/2| 2 |Al
BO 71076 | Lockwasher-inpeller housing to cylinder stud 3/8 2 |[Al
O
— H15-1
H7-20 ~ i
' - ' H15.3
H15.3

Tu'ming Geurs
PLATE 19

H15-5°

57



H 1946-147 ENGINE-
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
HL4- WATER PUMP AND FAN (Cont' d.)
26| 16 | F 166283 | Hose-water punp outl et 1 (Al
F 150244 | Hose-water punp by pass 1 (54,174
F 170940 | d anp-outlet hose 13/ 16 2 |Al
29| 18 | F 71255 | A anp-by-pass hose 1-1/ 4 2 | 54,174
30 | 18 | MF 166280
31| 18 | BM 45926 Fan bl ade-wat er punp 2 |Al
32| 18 [BM 219 Qushi on-fan bl ade 1 |Al
BM 46086 Bol t-fan bl ade 5/16-18 x 3/4| 4 |Al
H 5- F 150242 Lock-fan bl ade bol t 2 Al
Fan bel t 1 |Al
TI M NG CEARS
NOTE - Second type al um numcanshaft gear replaced first type
fiber gear on 1946 six cylinder cars with serial No. 13121.
A uminumgear used on all 1946
eight cylinder cars, and on all 1947 cars.
Earlier 1946 six cylinder cars with alumnumgear are as
fol | ows:
11353 thru 11379, 12443, 12768, 12163, 13031, 13110.
Later 1946 cars equipped with fiber gear are as follows:
These are all Mdel 58:
13139, 13154, 13181, 13212, 13243, 13256, 13293, 13309,
13321, 13347, 13400, 13413, 13424, 13436, 13454, 13463,
13474, 13489, 13499, 13512, 13525.
1| 19 | F 165907 Tinming gear repl acenent Kit-consists of crankshaft gear,
al uminum canshaft gear and necessary parts to nake
installation on cars originally equipped with fiber gear. 1 1946 6 cyl (Ist type)
F 165908 Ti mi ng gears-mat ched set-incl udes al um num cam gear 1 |
F 165529 Canshaft gear kit-consists of fiber canshaft gear,
cover gasket, oil seal, spacer and thrust washer 1 1946-6 cyl (1st type)
1| 19 | F 162163 Canshaft gear-fiber-std size 1 1946 6 cyl (Ist type)
3| 19 | F 162164 Canshaft gear-fiber-.004 oversize 12 | 1946 6 cyl (1st type)
3| 19 [ BM 4934 Bolt-for.fiber camshaft gear 3/8-16 x ¥ | 3 1946 6 cyl (Ist type)
BM 170898 | Bolt for al um num canshaft gear 3/8-16 x 7/8 3 |Al
5] 19 [ BM 165903 | Reinforcing plate-for al um numcanshaft gear 1 (Al
F 166310 | Orankshaft gear 1 (Al
BM 11799 | Key-for crankshaft gear No. A Vsodr uf f 1 (Al
BM 166309 | Cover assenbly-timng gear 1 [six cyl
10 | 17 | BM 166307 | Cover assenbly-timng gear 1 |[eight cyl
BM 23625 Thrust pl at e- canshaft 1 (Al
BM 555 R vet-canmshaft thrust plate 1/8 x 5/16 2 |Al
M- 40151 | G| seal-timng gear cover 1 (Al
F 40150 | Gasket-tining gear cover 1 (Al
BO 170499 | Bolt-timng gear cover 5/16-18 x 23/32( 12 | Al
BZ 122 | Nut-timng gear cover bolt 3 |Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-timng gear cover bolt 3 (Al




CLUTCH 1946-1947 J
Group & | Mate Part No. NAME e Models
J1- CLUTCH
NOTE - 9" clutch with 9 outer and 6 inner springs
((J?- ?C;S\/)I is standard for nodel s 51-52-171-172 without CD, VD
10" clutch with 12 outer and no inner springs
(10-12-0) is standard for nodel s 51-52-171-172 with CO, VD
or HDM 58,178, all police cars and taxi cabs.
10" clutch with 12 outer and 3 inner springs
(10-12-3) is standard for nodel s 53-54-173-174
BT 166245 | d utch assenbl y-(9-9-6) Wt hout CD VD HDV 1 51,52,171, 172
BT 166340 | d utch assenbl y-(10-12-0) Wth GO VD HDV| 1 51,52,171, 172
BT 166341 | A utch assenbl y-(10- 12- 3) 1 53, 54, 173, 174
BT 166340 | d utch assenbl y-(10-12-0) 1 58,178, police cars &
taxi cabs
51, 52,171, 172
F 166320 | Driving plate kit-9" clutch Service| 1 51,52,171,172
2| 20 | F 166246 |Driving plate assenbly-9" clutch Wthout (D VD HO\ 1 51,52, 171, 172
2| 20 | F 166192 [ Driving plate assenbly-10" clutch Wth COVDHD\V| 1 53, 54,58, 173,174, 178
2| 20 | F 166192 |Driving plate assenbl y-10" clutch 1 Police cars & taxi
2|1 20 | F 166192 | Driving plate assenbly-10" clutch 1 cabs
3| 20 | F 166247 |Pressure plate-9" clutch Wthout CD-VD-HD\V| 1 51,52,171, 172
F 166336 | Pressure plate-10" clutch Wth D VD HD\ 1 51,52,171, 172
F 166336 | Pressure plate-10" clutch 1 53, 54,58, 173,174, 178
F 166336 | Pressure plate-10" clutch 1 Police cars & taxi cabs
4| 20 | TF 166248 | Throw out finger-9" clutch Wt hout CD VD HDM 3 51,522,171, 172
4| 20 | BT 166339 | Throw out finger-10" clutch Wth C&O-VD-HIV| 3 51,52, 171, 172
4| 20 | BT 166339 | Throw out finger-10" clutch 7716 3 53, 54,58, 173, 174, 178
4| 20 | BT 166339 | Throw out finger-10" clutch 7/16-20 x 3/8| 3 Police cars & taxi cabs
5| 20 | BT 47633 | Pin-throwout finger 7/16-20 x 23/64( 3 Al
6| 20 | TF 166249 | Retai ner-throwout finger 3 Al
7| 20 | BT 170663 | Plain washer-throwout finger retainer 3 Al
8| 20 | BX 70867 | Lockwasher-throwout finger retainer 7/ 16 3 Al
9] 20 [ BZ 70194 | Nut-throwout finger retainer 7/16-20 x 3/8 3 Al with 9" clutch
9| 20 | BT 164531 | Nut-throwout finger retainer 7/16-20 x 23/ 64 3 Al with 10" clutch
13 | 20 | TF 166250 | Spring-clutch engagi ng- out er 9 Al with 9" clutch
13| 20 | TF 166251 | Spring-cl utch engagi ng- out er 12 | Al with 10" clutch
TF 155224 | Spring-cl utch engagi ng-i nner 6 Al with 9" clutch
TF 155224 | Spring-cl utch engagi ng-i nner 3 53, 54,173,174
14 | 20 | BT 166252 | Gover-cl utch 1 Al with 9" clutch
14 | 20 | BT 166338 | Cover assenbl y-clutch 1 Al with 10" clutch
BT 164530 Lug- dri vi ng-on cover 3 |[AIl with 10" clutch
BT 170663 M ai n washer-driving |ug 3 Al with 10" clutch
BX 70867 Lock washer-driving |ug 716 3 Al with 10" clutch
BT 164531 Nut -driving | ug 7/16-20( 3 Al with 10" clutch
15| 20 | F 40046 | Gasket-clutch cover 1 Al with 9" clutch
15| 20 | F 42632 | Gasket-clutch cover 1 Al with 10" clutch
16 | 20 | F 170961 | Bolt-clutch cover 5/16-24 x 3/4| 16 | Al with 9" clutch
16 | 20 | BZ 70631 | Bolt-clutch cover 5/16-24 x 7/8| 16 | Al with 10" clutch
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-cl utch cover bol t 5/16| 16 | Al
17 | 20 | BT 166255 | Collar assenbl y-clutch 1 Al
17 | 20 | BT 166256 Gl lar-clutch 1 Al
18| 20 | F 446463 Beari ng- ¢l utch t hr onout 1 Al
20| 20 [ F 40047 Al seal-clutch throwout bearing 1 Al
21| 20 | BT 42587 QG ease retainer-clutch throwout bearing 1 Al
J2- CLUTCH GONTRCL
BT 165397 | Shifter yoke, shaft and coupling | ever assy 1 Al

NOTE - 165397 assenbly consists of shaft wth yoke and
coupling | ever pinned |oosely in position.

59



1946-1947

J1-13
ne
118

21

N

Clutch

PLATE 20




CLUTCH 1946-147 J
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
J2- CLUTCH OONTRCL (Cont ' d.)
BT 163234 | Yoke shaft and coupling | ever assenbly LHC 1 Al
BT 162818 [ Yoke shaft and coupling | ever assenbly RHC 1 Al
1| 20 | BT 40055 | Yoke-clutch shifter 1 Al
BT 71174 | Taper pin-clutch shifter yoke #4 x 1-1/8 2 | Al
BT 162195 | Shaft-clutch shifter yoke-not drilled LHC 1 Al
BT 182196 | Shaft-clutch shifter yoke-not drilled RHD 1 Al
3| 26 | BT 163235 | Coupling |ever-clutch shifter yoke shaft LHC 1 Al
BT 152643 | Coupling |ever-clutch shifter yoke shaft RHD 1 Al
Bz 2354 | Taper pin-coupling |ever #5 x 1-3/8 1 | Al
ZF 43964 | Bushi ng-rubber-coupling | ever 1 Al
BZ 160683 | Return spring-coupling | ever W t hout HDV 1 Al
BZ 164488 | Return spring-coupling |ever Wth HDWM 1 Al
Bz 33539 [dip-return spring Wth HDV 1 Al
Bz 30868 |Qdip-return spring Wthout OD-with HDM| 1 | Al
BT 162819 | Lever-shifter yoke shaft control RHC 1 Al
BZ 2354 | Taper pin-shifter yoke shaft control |ever RHC 1 Al
10 | 11 | BZ 162801 | Oross shaft & bracket assenbly LHD 1 Al
BZ 162813 | Oross shaft & bracket assenbly LHD 1 Al six cyl
Bz 162814 | Gross shaft & bracket assenbly RHD 1 | Al eight cyl
BZ 162802 | Bracket-cross shaft LHD 1 Al
Bz 162817 | Bracket-cross shaft RHD 1 Al
Bz 152570 | Goupling |ever-cross shaft LHC 1 Al
Bz 152571 | Coupling |ever-cross shaft RHC 1 Al
BZ 162847 | Oross shaft & pedal |ever assenbly LHC 1 Al
BZ 162848 | Oross shaft & pedal |ever assenbly RHC 1 Al
BZ 162806 | Pad-rubber-coupling | ever LHC 2 Al
Bz 152572 | Pad-rubber-coupling | ever LHC 2 Al
Bz 42938 | Felt-cross shaft 1 Al
BZ 45053 | Retainer-cross shaft felt 1 Al
BZ 45054 | Spring-cross shaft felt retainer 1 Al
BO 18227 | Washer-cross shaft felt retainer spring 3/4 1 | Al
BZ 2354 | Taper pin-coupling | ever to shaft #5 x 1-3/8 1 Al
BM 219 | Bolt-cross shaft bracket 5/16-18 x 3/4 2 Al
BT 70414 [ Lockwasher-cross shaft bracket bolt 5/ 16 2 Al
BZ 164427 | Link assenbl y-clutch control 1 Al six cyl
BZ 163373 | Li nk assenbl y-cl utch control 1 Al eight cyl
22 | 11 | BZ 162299 Li nk-cl utch control 1 Al
23 11 | BZ 71290 A evis-clutch control |ink 2-3/32 long 1 Al six cyl
23| 11 |BZ 170533 devis-clutch control |ink 1-3/32 |l ong 1 Al eight cyl
24 ( 11 | BT 71030 Nut-clutch control link clevis 5/ 16-24 x 3/ 16 1 Al
25| 11 |(BZ 8683 Qevis pin-clutch control link clevis 5/16 x |-1/32 1 | Al
26 | 11 |BT 71256 |devis pin-clutch control |ink to pedal 1 Al
J3- VACUMOTI VE DR VE
Vacunotive Drive optional on LHD only.
HA 166023 | Vacunotive drive-conpl ete kit W t hout OD 1 | Al six cyl
HA 166024 | Vaconotive drive-conpl ete kit Wt hout OD 1 | Al eight cyl
HA 166025 | Vacunotive drive-conplete kit Wth OD 1 Al six cyl
HA 166026 | Vacunotive drive-conpl ete kit Wth @@ 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 163229 | Power cylinder conpl ete-1st type 1 1946- 1947 without HM
BZ 165990 [ Power cylinder conpl ete-2nd type 1 1947 wi t hout HDM
BZ 165671 | Power cylinder conpl ete-1st type-includes throttle I ock 1 1946 with HDM
BZ 165894 | Power cylinder conpl ete-2nd type-includes throttle | ock 1 Al with HDM
NOTE - In Ist type power units, the power cylinder sol enoid val ve
has termnal posts for bullet type wire ternminals, and the
throttle | ock sol enoid val ve has a 2 prong terninal plate.
In 2nd type power units, the power cylinder sol enoid val ve
has a 2 prong terminal plate, and the throttle | ook sol e-
noid val ve has a 3 prong pl ate.

61



1946-1947

62




CLUTCH 1946-1947

Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
J3- VAQUMOTI VE DR VE (Gont ' d.)
1| 21 | BZ 156475 | Qylinder assenbly- |ess valve 1 Al
Bz 156478 | End pl ate assenbl y-cyl i nder 1 Al
3| 21 | BZ 44004 | Gasket-end plate 1 Al
4| 21 | BZ 151149 | Packi ng-pi ston 1 Al
5] 21 | BZ 151150 | R ng-pi ston packi ng 1 Al
Bz 151146 | Felt assenbl y-pi ston 1 Al
7| 21 | BZ 156487 | Retainer-piston felt 1 Al
8| 21 | BZ 156496 | Quard-piston rod Rubber 1 Al
BT 43912 | Nut-piston rod 2 Al
BT 160413 | Sop-pi ston rod 1 Al
10| 21 | BT 156491 | Seal -pi ston rod 1 Al
11| 21 | BT 156493 | Spring-piston rod seal 1 Al
12 ( 21 | BT 156494 | Felt-piston rod 1 Al
BT 156495 | Retainer-piston rod felt 1 Al
Bz 156500 | Valve & rod assy-pi ston 1 Al
Bz 33539 |[Qip-cylinder tension spring 1 Al
NOTE - 1st type power cylinder sol enoid val ve has termnnal
posts for bullet type wire termnals; 2nd type has 2
prong termnal plate. 1 Al
1st type throttle I ock sol enoid val ve has 2 prong i igig with HOM
Lle;{nehal pl ate; second type has 3 prong terninal i ilgl‘le' 1947 vith HOM
16 | 21 | BZ 156537 | Val ve assenbl y-sol enoi d-power cyl control -1st type 1 Al
16 | 21 | BZ 165993 | Val ve assenbl y- sol enoi d- power cyl control -2nd type 1 | Al
Bz 165672 | Val ve assenbl y-sol enoi d-throttle | ock-1st type 1 Al
Bz 165830 | Val ve assenbl y-sol enoi d-throttle | ock-2nd type 1 | Al
Bz 164890 Body-throttle | ock sol enoid val ve 1-2 | Al
17 | 21 | BZ 164882 Sol enoi d & housi ng assy-power cyl control -1st type 1-2 | Al
Bz 166141 Sol enoi d & housi ng assy- power cyl control -2nd type. 1-2 | Al
Bz 166101 Sol enoi d & hsg assy-throttle | ock control -1st type 1-2 | Al
BZ 166142 Sol enoi d & hsg assy-throttle | ock control -2nd type 1 Al
Bz 156551 Gasket - sol enoi d housi ng 1-2 | Al
Bz 156554 M unger - sol enoi d 2 Al
BZ 164884 b sc-sol enoi d pl unger 2 Al with HOM
BT 48715 Sori ng- sol enoi d pl unger 2 Al
BT 48541 Check val ve-power cyl sol enoi d val ve 2 Al wth HDM
BT 48542 Check nut - sol enoi d val ve body 1 Al wth HDM
221 21 | Bz 71264 | Bolt-solenoid valve to cylinder 5/16-24 x 3/4 | 1-2 | Al
BX 71099 |[Bolt-throttle |ock sol enoid val ve 5/16-24 x 5/8 1 Al
BO 71153 | Lockwasher-sol enoi d val ve to cyl bolt 5/ 16 1 Al
BO 70098 | Lockwasher-throttle |ock sol enoid val ve to cyl 1 | Al
Bz 164887 | P ate assenbly-throttle |ock val ve to cyl nounting 1 Al
24| 21 | BZ 44020 | Gasket-solenoid & throttle | ock val ve nounting 1 Al
25| 21 | BZ 156506 | Bellcrank assenbl y-val ve control 1 Al
Bz 156511 | Pivot bolt-val ve control bellcrank 1 Al
BO 71153 | Lockwasher-bel | crank pivot bol t 5/ 16 1 Al
BO 12481 | Nut-bellcrank pivot bolt 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 1 Al
28| 21 | Bz 156512 | Shaft assenbl y-conpensating | ever 1 Al
BX 103 Check bal | - conpensating | ever shaft 14 1 Al
Bz 156516 | Spring-conpensating | ever shaft check bal 1 Al
31| 21 | BZ 156517 | Lever assenbl y-conpensating trip 1 Al
Bz 162868 | P ai n washer-conpensating trip | ever shaft 1 Al
BO 71443 | Nut-conpensating trip | ever shaft 1 Al
BZ 156562 | Spring-conpensating trip |ever 1 Al
33| 21 | BZ 156521 | Lever assenbly-val ve control 1 Al
Bz 156525 | Eccentric bushi ng-val ve control |ever 1 Al
Bz 156526 | P n-eccentric bushi ng 1 Al
Bz 155937 | P ain washer-val ve | ever shaft 1 Al
BO 71443 | Nut-val ve |ever shaft 1 Al
Bz 157094 | Trunni on-pi ston val ve rod 1 Al
37| 21 | BZ 157095 | Link assenbly-val ve |l ever to trunnion 1 Al
Bz 156531 | Camval ve | ever 1 Al




1946-1947 CLUTCH
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
J3- VACQUMOTI VE DR VE (Cont ' d.)
39| 21 | BZ 156532 | Spring-val ve | ever cam 1 Al l
BZ 156533 | Spacer-val ve | ever cam 1 All
BZ 156534 | Spacer-fl anged-val ve | ever cam 1 All
41 | 21 | BZ 170157 | Screwval ve | ever cam 10-24 x 1 1 [Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-val ve | ever cam screw 3/16 1 Al
Bz 166029 | Pl ai n washer-val ve | ever cam screw 1 Al l
BZ 17944 | Nut-val ve | ever camscrew 10-24x 1/8 1 [Al
BZ 164900 | Cylinder assenbly-throttle |ock di aphragm 1 Al with HDM
45 | 21 | BT 152287 | Housi ng assenbl y-upper-throttle | ock di aphragm cyl 1 Al with HDM
46 | 21 | BT 152286 | Housing assenbly-lower-throttle | ock di aphragm cyl 1 Al with HDM
47 | 21 | BZ 71152 | G omet- | ower housing 1 Al with HDM
48 | 21 | BT 152282 | D aphragmthrottle |ock 1 Al with HDM
49 | 21 | BZ 164901 | Spring-di aphragmreturn 1 Al with HDM
50 | 21 | BT 152283 | Pl ate-di aphragm 1 Al with HDM
51| 21 | BT 152284 | Pl at e-fl anged- di aphr agm 1 Al with HDM
BT 48436 | Washer-di aphragm 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164904 | Fel t-di aphragm 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164905 | Pl ate-outer-di aphragmfelt 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164906 | Pl ate-inner-di aphragmfelt 1 Al with HDM
52 | 21 | BO 71443 | Check nut-di aphragmfelt 1/4-28 x 7/32 2 |Al with HDM
53 | 21 | BZ 164907 | Cabl e assenbl y-di aphragm 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164908 | Bracket -di aphragm nmount i ng 1 Al with HDM
BX 70532 | Lockwasher-nounting bracket 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164909 | Nut-nounting bracket 1 Al with HDM
BT 1634 Scr ew di aphr agm housi ng 6 Al with HDM
BO 71456 | Screw di aphragm housi ng nounti ng 2 Al with HDM
BT 71679 | Lockwasher-di aphragm housi ng screw 6 Al with HDM
BO 71152 | Nut-di aphragm housi ng screw 6 Al with HDM
BZ 164899 | H bow di aphr agm vacuum connecti on 1 Al with HDM
BO 71443 | Nut-di aphragmrod 2 Al with HDM
Bz 164189 | Swi vel - di aphragm rod 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164894 | Tube assenbl y- upper-val ve to di aphragm 1 |AIl with HDM
BZ 164897 | Tube assenbl y-1 ower-val ve to di aphragm 1 Al with HDM
Bz 170665 | Connection-top-throttle |ock sol enoid vacuum 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164417 | Hose-vacuum connecti on 1 Al with HDM
BZ 164896 | S eeve-sol enoid to di aphragm t ube 1 Al with HDM
Bz 155739 | Bracket assenbly-cyl nounting 1 Al six cyl
Bz 155718 | Bracket assenbly-cyl mounting 1 Al'l eight cyl
BO 170405 | Nut-bracket to cyl head stud 3/8-16 2 [ Al six cyl
Bz 170571 | Nut-bracket to cyl head stud 7/ 16- 14 2 Al eight cyl
BO 71722 |[Bolt-cyl to bracket 3/8-24 x 1-3/8 1 All
BX 12415 | Nut-cyl to bracket bolt 3/8-24 x 21/ 64 1 |Al
Bz 71719 | Conpanion nut-cyl to bracket bolt 3/8-24 1 Al l
BZ 164404 | Spring-cyl tension 1 All
Bz 155720 | Bracket assenbl y-bel | crank 1 | Al six cyl
Bz 155722 | Bracket assenbl y-bel | crank 1 Al'l eight cyl
55| 21 | BZ 163207 | Rod-bellcrank to coupling |ever 1 | Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-bellcrank to coupling | ever rod 5/ 16 1 Al l
56 | 21 | BO 12481 | Nut-bellcrank to coupling |ever rod 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 2 All
57 | 21 | BZ 1505S5 | Link-bellcrank to coupling |ever rod 1 Al
BT 71256 [devis pin-bellcrank to coupling | ever rod |ink 1 Al l
Bz 170155 | P ain washer-link clevis pin 11/ 32x11/ 16x1/ 16 2 Al
BZ 40436 | Spring-link clevis pin 1 All
BM 155742 | Tensi on washer - bel | crank shaft 1 [Al
BO 71268 | Pl ain washer-bellcrank shaft 17/32x3/4x1/16 | 1 | Al
Bz 908 Bol t-bel | crank brkt to cylinder 5/16-18 x 7/8 3 Al l
58 | 21 | BZ 164185 | Rod assenbl y-threaded sl eeve 1 | Al six cyl
58 | 21 | BZ 164187 | Rod assenbl y-threaded sl eeve 1 Al'l eight cyl
Bz 1349 P ai n washer-threaded sl eeve rod 1 | Al
50| 21 [ BO 71073 | Nut-threaded sl eeve rod 10-32 x 1/8 1 Al l
BT 164222 | dip-threaded sleeve rod retainer 1 All
60 | 21 | BZ 155728 | Threaded sl eeve-val ve | ever cam 1 Al
64 | 21 | BZ 155729 | Knurled screwval ve | ever cam adj usting 1 Al l
Bz 155730 | Spring-for knurled adjusting screw 1 1946
BO 71443 | Nut-for knurled adjusting screw 1/4-28 x 7/32 1 1947




CLUTCH 1946-147
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
J3- VACUMOTI VE DR VE (Cont' d.)
66 | 21 [ BT 155861 | Pipe assenbl y-manifold end-vacuum 1 Al six cyl
66 | 21 | BT 158813 | Pi pe assenbl y-manifol d end-vacuum 1 | Al eight cyl
BT 155863 | Pi pe assenbl y-val ve end-vacuum 1 Al six cyl
BT 153743 | Pi pe assenbl y-val ve end-vacuum 1 Al eight cyl
BT 48334 Nut - vacuum pi pe 2 Al
BT 155868 | Hose-vacuum pi pe 1 Al
67 | 21 | BT 156998 | Spring-hose rei nforci ng 1 Al
BT 71556 d anp- hose 11/ 16 2 Al
BT 170124 | H bow vacuum pi pe-wi t hout HDM 45° 1 Al
Bz 170664 | H bow vacuum pi pe-wi th HDM 45° 1 Al
BM 170130 | Connecti on-vacuum pi pe-w t hout HDM Straight-single 1 Al six cyl
BM 170131 | Connecti on-vacuum pi pe-wi t hout HDM S ngl e- 90° 1 | Al eight cyl
Bz 170666 | Connecti on-vacuum pi pe-wi th HOM Doubl e- 90° 1 Al six cyl
BZ 170667 | Connecti on-vacuum pi pe-with HDM Double- T 1 | Al eight cyl
BZ 165844 | Wre harness assenbl y-vacunotive drive-Ist type 1 1946
BZ 165984 | Wre harness assenbl y-vacunotive drive-2nd type 1 Al
BZ 165836 Socket- 3 hol es-to accel erator switch 1 Al
Bz 165835 Socket -2 hol es-to sol enoi d 1 1947
BZ 165832 Cap- socket 2 Al
NOTE - X - Ist type harness has bullet termnals for power
cylinder control solenoid; 2nd type has socket for 2
prong termnal plate.
68 | 21 | BO 165828 | Switch-accel erator 1 Al
BZ 164398 | Bracket-accel erator switch 1 Al
BZ 163209 | Stud- br acket 2 Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher - br acket st ub 5/ 16" 2 | Al
Bz 70177 Pl ai n washer - bracket stub Brass 2 Al
Bz 12115 Nut - br acket stub 2 Al
BO 18447 Screw swi tch to bracket 10-32 x 5/8 2 Al
Bz 12111 Lockwasher-switch to bracket screw 3/16 2 Al
Bz 71260 Pl ai n washer-switch to bracket screw 1 Al
BO 71073 Nut-swi tch to bracket screw 10-32 x 1/8 1 Al
70 | 21 | BZ 164399 | Rod-accel erator switch to bellcrank 1 Al
BT 164222 [ dip-accel switch to bellcrank rod At switch 1 Al
BT 164221 [ dip-accel switch to bellcrank rod At bell crank 1 Al
BZ 165829 | Swi tch-governor-w t hout HDM 1 Al
BZ 164007 | Locki ng washer-governor switch 1 Al
BZ 164408 | Switch-2nd & high shift rail 1 Al
BZ 163739 | Gasket-shift rail swtch 1 Al
BO 170367 | Screwshift rail swtch 10-32 x 1/2 2 Al
Bz 12111 Lockwasher-shift rail swtch screw 3/ 16 2 Al
BT 170094 | perating ball-shift rail swtch 7/ 16 1 Al
BZ 164407 | Switch-instrument panel Wt hout HDV 1 Al
Bz 170701 | Nut-instrument panel sw tch nmounting 2 Al
BO 170153 | Lockwasher -i nstrument panel switch nounting nut 2 Al




1946-1947

K316, | I"”
Ko-8, | \ (K” : K311

Ké-1% i it
o . K -K1.8 S~
| —
K18 ":-l i i—"— _—h
[ =
——HKa-94
*ﬁt‘* ~K4.85
K5 ¢———_,.,
K5.7— S [ e
-~ :J—qj—'-_ 2 K5-13
Kg-1 K::*s-? Te J K314
g Keaq | NLERLTLER L K311
K1-1% S |
\.\ ER 1c-|| / J.' KK I." |' K31 e
Ki-6=-._ n._"\ 3 1'l|I|I| IIl / Kk Ilr
" K313 Ka. 2 !
~HE-11

J—] K-

-

7 ~ ; ..
K'ﬂ-'l.-,f'"’ - 1 : -__ . ’ _\_H |_\_. kntt
K 5—" - 1 I

Ke.8—" e : B0 :

xo—" | ! = ‘ T Kt

Kd-30—"" = I

Kd-g3
K411
K1.41d

K4-23 K11

1 ransmasseon

PLATE 22



1946-1947

TRANSMISSION K
Group & | Plate Per
llus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
B - TRANSM SSI CN ASSEMBLY AND CASE
NOTE - Transnissi on assenblies |isted bel owdo not include
clutch housing. Transm ssion assenbl i es
used with overdrive do not include nai nshaft or other
parts which are part of the overdrive assenbly, but do
include gears, synchronizer shift sleeve, etc., which
assenbl e on mai nshaft.
Al transmssions have 2.88 to 1 | ow gear ratio.
For speedoneter gears and pinions for various axl e gear
ratios and tire sizes see Goup KS
C 164062 | Transnm ssion assenbl y-used wi thout CD or HDM 1 Al
C 164063 | Transni ssi on assenbl y-used without CD, with HDM 1 Al
C 164064 | Transni ssion assenbl y-used with CD, without HDM 1 Al
C 164065 | Transni ssion assenbl y-used with CD and HDM 1 Al
C 164066 | Transnission and overdrive assy-used w thout HDM 1 Al
C 164067 | Transnission and overdrive assy-used with HDM 1 | Al
Al
1| 22 | C 165035 | Case assenbly-transm ssion-w thout CD or HDM 1 Al
1| 22 | C 165037 | Case assenbl y-transmi ssion-w thout CD, with HDM 1 Al
1| 22 | C 165039 | Case assenbly-transmssion-with D, without HDM 1 Al
1| 22 | C 165040 | Case assenbl y-transm ssion-with CD and HDM 1 Al
2| 22 (BZ 2346 Drai n pl ug- case 3/8 ext head| 1 |Al
3| 22 |BM 5710 Filler plug-case 1/2 ext head| 1 Al
6| 22 |BM 70568 Expansi on pl ug- case-shift rail openi ng 3/ 4" 1 Al without VD or
BT 14864 Expansi on pl ug-case-shift rail switch hole 9/ 16" 1 HDM
BT 164428 Pin-for shift rail |ock 2-1/16" long-drilled| 1 Al with HDM
BT 164429 Pin-for hand shift detent 2-1/32" long-drilled| 1 Al with HDM
8| 22 | BT 170493 Pin-rear-countershaft gear thrust washer 1 Al
9| 22 | BT 170494 Pi n-front-countershaft gear thrust wasber 1 Al
BT 170647 Stud-used with CD or HOM
10 | 22 | BT 162149 Br eat her - case vent 1 Al
BT 162396 A | tube-mainshaft bearing Ued with | 1 Al
11 | 22 | TF 162073 | Gasket-front-transn ssion case 1 Al
F 165613 | Gasket kit-transni ssion Service| 1 Al
C 165151 | Housi ng conpl ete-clutch I ncl udes shifter yoke, LHO| 1 Al
shaft and coupl i ng
C 165152 | Housi ng conpl ete-cl utch | ever RL| 1 Al
12 C 165153 Housi ng assenbl y-cl utch LHO| 1 Al
16 | C 165154 Housi ng assenbl y-cl ut ch RL| 1 Al
TF 40308 Bushi ng-shi fter yoke shaft LHC| 3 Al
TF 40308 Bushi ng-shi fter yoke shaft RL| 4 | Al
BT 170069 | Pilot bolt-housing to cylinder plate 1 Al
BT 170070 | Bolt-housing to cylinder plate 3/8-24 x 1-1/4| 1 Al
BT 71160 | Bolt-housing to cylinder 7/16-14 x 1-3/4] 1 Al
BT 607 | Bol t-housing to cylinder 3/8-16 x 1-3/8| 1 Al
Bz 170534 | Bolt-housing to trans case 7/16-14 x 1-1/8] 6 Al
BZ 7145 | Lockwasher-housing to cyl bolt 3/8] 3 Al
Bz 104 | Lockwasher-housing to cyl bolt 7116 1 Al
BO 170477 | Lockwasher-housing to trans case bolt 7/16| 6 Al
BT 170044 | Pl ain washer-housing to cyl plate bolt 1 Al
BX 12415 | Nut-housing to cyl plate bolt 3/8-24( 2 Al
15| 16 | BT 158345 | Gease fitting-housing-for throwout bearing 67-1/2° 1 Al
16 | 25 | BT 165045 | Cover and baffl e assy-trans-used w thout CD LH| 1 Al
16 | 25 | BT 165042 | Cover and baffle assy-trans-used wi thout CD LH3| 1 Al wthout VDor HM
16 | 25 | BT 164201 | Cover and clip assy-trans-used with D LHC| 1 Al with VD or HDM
BT 165043 [ Cover and cross | ever assy-trans-used w thout CD RL| 1 Al
BT 165048 | Cover and cross |ever assy-trans-used with CD RL| 1 Al
25| 22 | TF 165047 | Gasket-trans cover 1 Al
26| 22 | BT 395 | Bolt-trans cover 5/16-18 x 5/8| 5 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-trans cover bolt 5/16| 5 Al
BO 85747 [dip-trans cover-with CD-VD or HDM LHC| 5 Al

67



K 1946-147 TRANSMISSION
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models

K2- MAI N DRI VE GEAR
1| 22 | F 166202 | Main drive gear 17 teeth 1 Al
3| 22 | BT 162077 | Lock ring-main drive gear . 093 1 Al
4| 22 | F 164466 | Bearing-nain drive gear 1 Al
BT 164467 | Snap ring-main drive gear bearing 1 Al
5| 22 | BT 166182 | Retai ner assenbly-main drive gear bearing 1 Al
6| 22 | BT 170497 Locating pin-main drive gear bearing retainer 1 Al
71 22 | BT 162075 G| seal-main drive gear 1 Al
8| 22 | BT 162082 | Gasket-main drive gear bearing retainer 1 Al
11| 22 | F 71161 |(Pilot bearing-main drive gear 1 Al
K3-
MAI NSHAFT
1
22 | F 162053 | Mai nshaft-w thout CD 1 Al
2 F 162397 | Mai nshaft-with CD Part of OD assenbly 1 | Al
5] 22 | BT 162083 | Needl e roller-nainshaft pilot bearing 16 | Al
11 | 22 | F 164468 | Gear-nai nshaft internedi ate 1 Al
13| 22 | F 166332 | Gear-mainshaft | ow and reverse 1 Al
14 | 22 | F 162088 [ Bearing-nai nshaft rear-w thout CD 1 Al
24 | F 170409 | Bearing-nmainshaft rear-with D Part of OD assenbly 1 Al
18 BT 164469 | S eeve assenbl y-synchroni zer shift 1 Al
19 | 22 | BT 164473 Spri ng- synchr oni zer 1 Al
20 | 22 | BT 164478 Pl at e- synchronti zer shift 1 Al
21 | 22 | BT 164472 | R ng-synchroni zer 1 Al
22 | BT 162092 | Lock ring-synchroni zer shift sleeve hub . 087 1 Al
22
16 | BT 162119 | Conpani on fl ange Used wi thout OD 1 Al
26 BT 160599 | Conpani on fl ange Used with OC 1 Al
22 | BT 170705 | Nut-conpanion flange to shaft Wt hout OD 1 | Al
27 BT 161310 | Nut-conpanion flange to shaft Wth OC 1 Al
22 | BT 71217 | Washer-conpanion flange to shaft W thout OC 1 Al
K4-
QOUNTERSHAFT
1
19| 22 | F 166203 | Countershaft 1 Al
20| 22 [ F 163905 | Gear cluster assy-countershaft 1 Al
21| 22 | BT 164921 Bushi ng-front-gear cluster 1 Al
22 | 22 | BT 162071 Bushi ng-rear-gear cluster 1 Al
23| 22 | BT 166183 | Thrust washer-gear cluster Bronze 2 Al
22 | BT 162105 | Thrust washer-gear cl uster Steel -rear 1 Al
BT 170494 | Pin-front bronze washer 1 Al
24 BT 170493 | Pin-rear bronze washer 1 Al
22 | BT 162108 | Lock pl ate-countershaft & reverse shaft 1 Al
25 BT 162809 | Lock pl at e-countershaft & reverse shaft Wt hout CC 1 Al
22 [ BT 395 Screw | ock pl at e-wi thout CD Wth OC 1 Al
BT 170535 | Screwlock plate-with CD 1 Al
Bz 71126 | Lockwasher-1ock plate screw 1 Al
K5- REVERSE CEAR AND SHAFT
6| 22 | F 166197 | Gear assenbly-reverse idler 1 Al
71 22 | BT 162066 Bushi ng-reverse idl er gear 1 Al
13 | 22 | BT 164739 | Shaft-reverse idler gear 1 Al
K6- | NTERNAL SH FT MECHAN SM
1| 22 | BT 162114 | Shift rail-low & reverse-w thout CD 1 Al
BT 162398 | Shift rail-low & reverse-with CD 1 Al
2| 22 | BT 164479 | Shift rail-2nd & high 1 (Al
BT 164480 | Screw 2nd & high shift rail stop 1 Al
BO 70121 | Lockwasher-2nd & high shift rail stop screw In case 1 Al
3| 22 | BT 40122 |Interlock-shift rail 3/8 1 Al




TRANSMISSION 1946-1947

Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
K6- I NTERNAL SH FT MECHAN SM (Cont ' d.)
411 22 | BT 58 | Lock ball-shift rail 1 Al
5| 22 | BT 163442 | Spring-low & reverse shift rail |ock ball-wthout CD 1 | Al
5] 22 | BT 41236 | Spring-low & reverse shift rail lock ball-with CD 1 Al
5| 22 | BT 41151 | Spring-2nd & high shift rail |ock ball 1 Al
8| 22 | BT 164474 | sShifter fork-2nd & hi gh 1 Al
10 | 22 | BT 162112 | shifter fork-1ow & reverse 1 Al
11 | 22 | BT 162111 | Lock screwshifter fork 2 Al
12 | 22 | BT 162110 [ Shifter-low & reverse 1 Al
13 | 22 | BT 162111 | Lock screwlow and reverse shifter 1 Al
K7- TRANSM SSI ON CONTRCL  PARTS
1| 22 | BT 166184 | Shift shaft-transmi ssion Wthout HDOV| 1 | Al
BT 164252 | shift shaft-transm ssion Wth HOv| 1 Al
2| 22 | BT 170506 | Taper pin-shift shaft #00 x 1-1/2| 1 Al
BT 163521 | Seal -shift shaft 1 Al
3| 22 |F 71237 | Nut-shift shaft Wth Wthout HDV| 1 Al
4| 23 | BT 170704 | M ain washer-shift shaft Wthout HDV| 1 Al
4| 23 | BT 170652 | M ain washer-shift shaft Wth HOv| 1 Al
BO 73 | Lockwasher -shi ft shaft Wthout HDV| 1 Al
BT 164253 | Thrust washer-shift shaft-split Wth HOv| 1 Al
5| 22 | BT 164477 | Lever-inner-shift shaft 1 Al
6| 22 | BT 162778 | Lever & pin assy-outer-shift shaft-w thout HDM LHo| 1 Al
7| 25 | BT 162779 | Pin-outer |ever-w thout HOM LHC| 1 Al
BT 162360 | Lever assy-outer-shift shaft RLC| 1 Al
BT 162472 | Link assy-outer shift shaft |ever RL| 1 Al
BT 158017 | G omet-outer shift shaft |ever link RL| 4 |Al
BT 18308 | Wsher-outer shift shaft |ever |ink RL| 4 Al
8| 27 | BT 164254 | HDM I ever conpl ete-transm ssion shift shaft 1 Al with HDM
BT 164258 Bushi ng- HDM | ever hub 1 Al with HDM
8A | 27 | BT 170650 | Screw HDM I ever stop Intrans case pin| 1 Al wth HDM
8B | 27 | BT 170224 | Lock screw HDM | ever stop screw 1 | Al with HDM
9| 26 | BT 164260 | Hand shift |ever conplete-shift shaft 1 Al with HDM
BT 164264 Bushi ng- hand shift |ever hub 1 Al with HDM
10 | 26 | BT 164266 | Pin-hand shift |ever For switch rod| 1 Al wth HDM
11 | 26 | BT 164437 | Pin-hand shift |ever For shift rod 1 Al with HDM
12| 27 | BT 58 | Detent ball-hand shift |ever 1 Al with HDM
13 | 27 | BT 163442 | Spring-hand shift |ever detent ball 1 Al with HDM
14 | 27 | BT 164429 | Pin-hand shift detent
1 Al with HDM
15 | 27 | BT 164268 | Hub-shift shaft transfer key 1 Al with HDM
BT 162111 | Lock screwtransfer key hub 1 Al with HDM
17 | 27 | BT 164269 | Transfer key-shift shaft 1 Al wth HDM
F 163497 | Gease fitting-shift shaft transfer key 1 | Al with HDM
19 | 27 | BT 164270 [ Pin-transfer key to hub 1 Al wth HDM
20 | 26 | BT 164271 | Lock |ever assenbly-HDM shift 1 Al with HDM
BT 170507 | Spring washer-HDM shift |ock | ever to shaft 1 Al wth HDM
Bz 550 | Plain washer-HDM shift |ock | ever to shaft 1 Al with HDM
21| 27 | BT 164642 | Roller assenbly-HDM shift |ock | ever 1 Al with HDM
22 | 27 | BT 164645 | Stud-HDM shift |ock | ever 1 Al with HDM
Bz 1549 | Lockwasher-HDMshift |ock | ever stud 1 Al with HDM
22A | 27 | BO 71443 | Nut-HDM shift |ock |ever stud 1 Al wth HDM
BT 164219 | Tensi on spring-|ock |ever 1 Al with HDM
23| 22 | BT 162128 | Shift selector |ever and shaft assenbly 1 Al
24 | 22 | BT 162130 | Bushi ng-shift sel ector shaft 1 | Al
25| 22 | BT 163231 | Set screwshift selector shaft bushing 1 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-shift selector shaft bushi ng 1 Al
26 | 22 [ BO 12481 | Nut-shift selector shaft 5/ 16- 24 1 Al
BZ 170155 | Washer-shift sel ector shaft 1 Al
27 | 22 | BT 162133 | Shift selector |ever-outer 1 Al
27 | 27 | BT 164481 | shift selector |ever assenbly-outer Wth HOv| 1 Al




K 1946-1947 TRANSMISSION
Group & Plate Per
Ilus. No. No. Part No. NAME Car Models
K7- TRANSM SSI ON CONTRQL  PARTS (Cont '
NOTE - Fol | owi ng parts are standard on RBD export cars
service only on all others.
BT 164483 | Transm ssion shift |ock kit Wt hout HDV 1 Al
BT 164484 | Transm ssion shift |ock kit Wth HOv 1 Al
28 | 23 | BT 162134 | Shaft-shift |ock |ever W hout HDV 1 Al
BT 170507 | Spring washer-shift |ock |ever shaft Wt hout HDV 1 Al
29| 23 |BZ 550 | Plain washer-shift |ock | ever shaft Wt hout HDV 2 Al
30 | 23 | BT 162135 | Lever-shift |ock 1 Al
BT 164485 | Spacer-shift |ock |ever Wth HDvV 1 Al
32| 23 | BT 164486 | Rod-shift |ock |ever Wt hout HDV 1 Al
BT 164487 | Rod-shift lock |ever Wth HDV 1 Al
Bz 38206 | Spring-shift |ock |ever rod-conical 1 Al
35| 23 |BO 262 | Plain washer-lock |ever rod 1 Al
36| 23 [BT 48676 | Sl eeve-shift lock |ever rod 1 Al
37| 23 (BT 41151 | Spring-shift lock |ever rod 1 Al

70



TRANSMISSION 1946-1947 K

Group & | Pte Part No. NAME o Models
K7- TRANSM SSI ON CONTRCL PARTS (Cont' d.)
BO 71389 | P ain washer-shift lock |ever rod 1
BO 70109 | Lockwasher-shift shaft |ock |ever rod nut 2
40 | 22 | BO 262 | Pl ain washer-shift shaft |ock | ever rod nut 2
41 | 22 |BO 71443 | Nut-shift lock | ever rod 2
K8- SPEEDOMETER HOUSI NG GEARS AND CABLE
1| 22 | BT 162116 | Housi ng-speedoneter gear Wthout HDM VDor CD| 1
1| 22 | BT 162466 | Housing assy-speedoneter gear Wth HDMor VD | 1
BT 162467 Bushi ng-for governor pinion Wth HDMor WD| 1
2| 22 |F 162118 | Al seal -speedorret er gear housing Wthout CD| 1
4| 22 | BT 162117 | Gasket -speedonet er gear housi ng Wthout CD| 1
BM 219 | Bolt-speedoret er gear housi ng Wthout CD| 3
Bz 71126 | Lockwasher-speedoneter gear housing screw Wthout CD 3
BO 121 | Bol t - speedonet er gear housi ng Wthout CD| 1
BT 163766 | Sl eeve-speedoneter pinion-used with. taxineter 1
8| 22 Gear - speedoneter - see chart
Pi nion - speedonmeter - see chart
SPEEDOMETER (EAR AND PI N ON CHART
Nunber | Sewart
Part Al e of Vér ner
Nunber Nane Ratio Tire S ze Teeth Part Al Mdel s
Nb.
BT 162452 | Gear Al Al (exc wth taxineter) 10 104853 1 Al without
BT 162453 | Gear Al Al (exc wth taxineter) 10 104854 1 Al wth
BT 163763 | Gear Al Used with taxineter 5 106539 1 Al wthout
BT 162454 | Pinion | 4 /9 Al (exc wth taxineter) 15 104855 1 Al
BT 163764 | Finion | 4 19 16 x 6.00 15 106540 1 Al wth taxi neter
BT 162456 | Pinion | 4 59 16 x 6.00, 15 x 6.50 17 104857 1 Al (exc wth taxineter)
BT 163765 | Finion | 4 5/9 16 x 6.00, 15 x 6.50 17 106541 1 Al wth taxineter
BT 162455 | Pinion | 4 5/9 16 x 6.50, 15 x 7.00 16 104856 1 Al
K8- SPEEDOMVETER HOUSI NG GEARS AND CABLE (Gont' d.)
BT 164294 | Governor pinion-15 teeth Wth GO, VD or HDM 1 Al wth 4-1/9 axleratio
BT 162458 | Governor pinion-17 teeth Wth GO, VWDor HDM| 1 [Al wth 459 axleratio
BT 162459 | Lock ring-governor pinion Wth GO, VDor HDM| 1 Al
Spacer - gover nor pi ni on Wth GO, VDor HDM| 1 Al
BT 164059
BT 163727 | Taxi neter adapter kit-4-1/9 to 1 ratio Al with taxi neter
BT 163728 | Taxi neter adapter kit-4-5/9 to 1 ratio Al with taxi neter
NOTE - X Speedoneter shaft supplied by Stewart-Vérner or
their authorized deal ers. For speedoneter head see
Goup TL
X 162002 | Flexible shaft assenbl y-speedoneter-without GO LHD| 1 |[Al-exc with taxineter
X 162004 | Flexibl e shaft assenbl y-speedoneter-w th CD LHD 1 Al-exc with taxineter
X 162006 | Flexible shaft assenbl y-speedonet er RD| 1 |Al-exc with taxineter
X 163767 | Flexible shaft assenbl y-speedoneter-without (D LHD 1 Al with taxi neter
Bz 40919 [ Qip-shaft to clutch housing LHD| 1 Al
BT 47897 [ dip-shaft to clutch housing RD| 1 Al
BO 18197 | Aip-shaft to frane brace 1 Al
BT 163769 | dip-shaft to transm ssion Wthout D | 1 Al with taxi neter
BZ 70549 | Screwshaft to transmission clip 1 Al
BO 105 | Lockwasher-shaft to transmssion clip screw /4 1 Al
BT 162018 | Gasket-shaft to transm ssion 1 Al
BO 134757 | G ommet - speedonet er shaft At dash 1 Al

71



K 1946-1947 OVERDRIVE
Group& | FlAe | ot No. NAME o Models
9.7 Ko13 Ka.i7 gL KE 95 EQ.58 K744 K9.44 K959 Ka.d K9 dE
| |
Kg.310 KG.14 K95 Kg.19 ] (.57 Kg-11 K9.45 K247 K9.56 1 K9-2
. \ |
K3-14 K551 I 5'=\ Ko ws K23 5 K42 43 K3 K51
\ |
by 1
Ks-34 Ke-15 K91 He.27 Kg.27 k9.4 K033 K300 €050 K. 40
Uverdrive
PLATE 74
K9- OVERDR VE
NOTE - Qverdrive is optional on all nodels. Instal -
lation of overdrive affects groups J1, J3, Ki,
K3, KS, L1, N5, P3 and 9.
C 164411 | Overdrive assenbl y-1ess speedoneter pinion 1 Al
1| 24 | C 163300 | Housing assenbl y-overdrive 1 Al
2| 24 | BT 161323 | Al seal assenbly-main shaft 1 Al
3| 24 |F 170409 | Bearing assenbl y-nmai nshaft rear 1 Al
4| 24 | BT 163322 | Snap ring-front-mainshaft rear bearing . 062 1 (Al

72



OVERDRIVE 1946-1947

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
K9- OVERDRI VE (Cont ' d.)

4| 24 | BT 163322 | Snap ring-rear-nai nshaft rear bearing Sl ect . 062 1 Al

4| 24 | BT 163323 | Snap ring-rear-nai nshaft rear bearing one . 065 1 Al

4| 24 | BT 163324 | Snap ring-rear-mai nshaft rear bearing as . 068 1 Al

4| 24 | BT 163325 | Shap ring-rear-nai nshaft rear bearing J required 071 1 (Al

5] 24 | BT 163302 | Gasket-housing 1 Al

BT 161344 | Pl ug-housing inspection hol e 1 Al

6| 24 |(BO 170172 | Drain pl ug-housi ng 3/8 1 Al

BT 170564 | Filler plug-housing 1/ 2" sq head 1 Al

7| 24 | BT 163304 | Adapter-housing 1 Al

BT 163352 | Pl ug-housi ng adapt er 1 Al

BT 162651 | Gasket-housing adapter to transnission 1 Al

BT 170555 | Bolt-overdrive to trans case 3/8-163/8-16 x 2-1/8 5 | Al

BO 71076 | Lockwasher-overdrive to trans case bolt 3/8 5 Al

BT 163305 | Sol enoi d assenbl y-overdrive 1 Al

BT 161267 | Gasket - Sol enoi d 1 Al

BT 163308 | Base assenbl y-sol enoi d 1 Al

BT 161270 St op washer -sol enoi d core 1 Al

BT 161278 A | seal-stationary gear paw operating rod 1 Al

BT 163307 | Gasket -sol enoi d base 1 (Al

Bz 2490 Bol t - sol enoi d base to adapt er 5/16/18-18 x 1-1/8 2 Al

BT 161271 | Lockwasher-sol enoi d base to adapter bolt 2 Al

BT 165916 | Plug & bracket assy-sol enoi d connection 1 Al

BO 31548 Sl eeve-plug wire Rubber 3 Al

BO 18166 Termnal -plug wire 3/ 16 eye type | 3 [Al

BO 18447 | Screw pl ug bracket 10-3/2 x 5/8| 1 |Al

BT 70937 | Pl ain washer-plug bracket screw 13/64 x 3/4 x 1/32 1 Al

BT 165920 | I nsul ati ng washer-pl ug bracket 1 Al

15| 24 | BT 163310 | Gear-stationary 1 Al

16 | 24 | BT 163311 | P ate-stationary gear 1 Al

BT 163348 [ Pawl -stationary gear 1 Al

17 | 24 | BT 161280 | Balk ring-stationary gear 1 Al

18 | 24 | BT 161275 | Snap ring-stationary gear 1 Al

19 | 24 | BT 161283 | Cage assy-pi ni on-i ncl udes cage, pinions & oil ring 1 Al

20 | 24 | BT 161282 | Cover-pinion cage oil collector ring 1 Al

21| 24 BT 161281 | Snap ring-oil collector ring cover 1 Al

22 | 24 | BT 161292 | Snap ring-cage retaining 1 Al

Al

23| 24 (BT 163349 | Hub & bushi ng assenbl y-overdrive clutch 1 Al

25| 24 | BT 161296 | Thrust washer-front-clutch hub 1 Al

26 | 24 | BT 163316 | Thrust washer-rear-clutch hub 1 Al

BT 301939 | S eeve-clutch hub 1 |Al

BT 162637 | Bushi ng-clutch hub sl eeve Servi ce 1 Al

BT 163312 | Sl eeve-governor pi ni on 1 Al

29 | 24 | BT 161308 | Mainshaft assenbl y-includes pilot & oil ring 1 Al

30| 24 (BT 163317 | Pilot bushi ng- nai nshaft 1 Al

BT 161322 | Q| baffl e-mai nshaft rear bearing 1 Al

32| 24 | BT 163318 | Snap ri ng-mai nshaft Select . 087 1 Al

32| 24 | BT 163319 | Snap ring-nai nshaft ‘[ . 090 1 Al

32 | 24 | BT 163320 | Snap ri ng- mai nshaf t J oneas - 093 | 1 |Al

32| 24 | BT 163321 | Snap ri ng- mai nshaft requir . 096 1 (Al

3| 24 | BT 161326 | R ng gear-overdrive 1 Al
3

34| 24 |[BT 161327 | Snap ring-ring gear Sel ect . 055 1 Al

34| 24 | BT 161328 | Snap ring-ring gear ]- one as . 057 1 Al

34| 24 | BT 161329 | Snap ring-ring gear . required . 059 1 Al

BT 163326 | Lever-interl ock 1 Al

BT 163328 [ Plunger-interlock |ever-short 1.521 1 Al




K 1946-1947 OVERDRIVE
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
g OVERDR VE (Cont ' d.)
BT 163329 | Plunger-interlock | ever-I|ong 2.650 1 Al
BT 163330 | Plunger-interlock | ever-1 groove 2630 | 1 | Al
BT 163331 | Plunger-interlock |ever-2 groove Sel ect 2.602 1 |Al
BT 165157 | Plunger-interlock |ever-2 groove one as 2. 640 1 Al
BT 163332 | Plunger-interlock |ever-3 groove required 2.588 | 1 |Al
BT 163333 | Plunger-interlock |ever-4 groove 2.616 1 Al
41 | 24 | BT 161347 | Camoverdrive free wheel 1 Al
42 | 24 | BT 161348 | WAsher-camr et ai ni hg 1 Al
43 | 24 [ Bz 1031 Bol t - cam 3/8-24 x 1 1 [Al
BO 73 Lockwasher - cam bol t 38| 1 |AlI
44 | 24 | BT 161350 | Roller-cam 12 | Al
45 | 24 | BT 161351 | Retainer-camroller 1 Al
46 | 24 | BT 161352 | Spring-camroller retainer 2 Al
47 | 24 | BT 161353 | Snap ring-camroller retainer 1 Al
48 | 24 | BT 160599 | Fl ange- conmpani on 1 Al
49 | 24 | BT 161310 | Nut-flange to nmainshaft 3816 x V2| 1 |[Al
50 | 24 (BT 161354 | Pl ain washer-flange to mai nshaft 1 Al
51| 24 | BT 18023 Lockwasher-fl ange to mai nshaft 34 1 Al
BT 163334 [ Shaft assenbl y-overdrive control 1 Al
BT 161331 | Washer-control shaft 1 |Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher - control shaf t 516 | 1 | Al
BT 12115 Nut - control shaft 5/16-18 x 17/ 64 1 |Al
BT 161334 | Al seal-control shaft. 1 (Al
BT 170496 | G oove pin-control shaft ygx1| 1 |Al
56 | 24 | BT 164196 | Shifter rail-overdrive 1 Al
BT 164197 | Sl eeve-shifter rail 1 Al
BT 164198 | Spring-shifter rail sleeve 1 Al
BT 164199 | Fin-shifter rail sleeve 1 Al
57 | 24 | BT 163338 | Fork-shifter rail 1 Al
BT 161336 | Screwshifter rail fork 1 Al
58 | 24 BT 163341 | Pin-shifter rail fork guide 1 Al
59 | 24 | BT 163339 | Spring-shifter rail retractor 1 Al
BT 161343 | Plug-shifter rail expansion 1 Al
BT 163340 | Screwshifter rail stop 1 Al
BO 73 Lockwasher-shifter rail stop screw 3/8 1 Al
C 162652 Support nenber assy-overdrive 1 S x cyl exc Q/Bro
C 162654 Support nenber assy-overdrive 1 51-171 QvBro
C 162656 Support nenber assy-overdrive 1 B ght cyl exc Q/Bro
C 162657 Support nenber assy-overdrive 1 54-174 QvBro
BM 219 Bol t - support nenber to frane 5/16-18 x 3/ 4 2 Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher - support nenber to frame bolt 5/ 16 2 Al
BM 71638 Pl ai n washer - support nenber to frane bolt 2 Al
Bz 122 Nut - support nenber to frame bolt 5/ 16- 18 2 | Al
BT 162598 | Lever-overdrive control 1 Al
BT 160639 | Bolt-control |ever 1 Al
BO 71153 Lockwasher -control |ever bol t 516 | 1 | Al
Bz 170155 | Pl ain washer-control |ever bolt 1 Al
BO 12481 Nut-control |ever bolt 5/ 16- 24 1 |Al
BT 160640 | Saivel-control |ever bolt 1 Al
C 161997 Control wire, casing and knob assenbly LHD | 1 [Al
C 161998 Control wre, casing and knob assenbly RD 1 Al
C 163651 Control wire & knob assy 1 Al
BO 170680 | Bolt-control wire to inst panel Y4-20x 718 | 2 | Al
BO 105 Lockwasher-control wire to inst panel bolt LH 1 (Al
BO 105 Lockwasher-control wire to inst panel bolt RL 2 Al
BZ 70874 Nut-control wire to inst panel bolt LH [ 1 [Al
Bz 70874 Nut-control wire to inst panel bolt RHC 2 Al
BT 47982 Seal -control wire 1 |Al
BO 18197 dip-control wire to jacket tube clanp bolt LHD 1 Al
BO 140349 | Qip-control wire to dash RC| 1 [AI

74



HANDY SHIFT 1946-1947
Moo, | Mo, | PatNo NAME o Models
K9- O/ERDR VE (Gont' d.)
BO 71707 | Screwcontrol wire to dash clip RL| 1 Al
Bz 165907 | dip-control wire-at rear engine support nenber RD| 2 |Al
BO 170041 | Screwcontrol wire clip RO 1 Al
BT 162597 | Bracket-control wire anchor 1 Al
BZ 164273 | Spacer-control wre anchor bracket stud Wthout HD\| 1 Al
Bz 12275 | Bolt-control wire anchor bracket clanp Wth HOv| 1 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-control wre anchor bracket clanp Wth HOv| 1 Al
BZ 12115 | Nut-control wire anchor bracket clanp Wth HD\N| 1 Al
BT 164438 | Snitch-overdrive throttle 1 Al
BT 170391 | Lockwasher-throttle swtch 1 Al
BO 71356 | Plain washer-throttle switch LH| 1 Al
BT 170553 | Nut-throttle swtch LHD| 1 Al
BT 170553 | Nut-throttle swtch RD| 2 Al
BT 166172 | Bracket-throttle switch RD| 1 Al
BO 18447 | Screwthrottle swtch bracket RD| 2 Al
BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-throttle swtch bracket screw RD| 2 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-throttle switch bracket screw RD| 2 Al
BZ 165829 | Swi tch-gover nor Wt hout | Wthout VD or HOV| 1 Al
BO 164007 | Locki ng washer-governor switch 1 Al
BT 162596 | Switch-overdrive control 1 Al
BT 170625 | Spacer washer-control switch AR | Al
BT 165826 | Rel ay-overdrive-on fender dust shield 1 Al
BO 170514 | Screwrelay to dust shield 1 10 x 5/8 SN| 2 Al
BZ 71260 | Plain washer-relay to dust' shield screw 2 Al
BT 165981 | Wre harness-overdrive-body hal f LH| 1 [Al
BT 165982 | Wre harness-overdrive-body hal f RL| 1 Al
Bz 165836 Socket -3 hol es-to dash 1 Al
BZ 164083 Cap- dash socket 1 Al
BT 165983 | Wre harness-overdrive-chassis hal f 1 Al
BZ 165836 Socket -3 hol es-to sol enoi d 1 Al
BZ 164082 Socket -6 hol es-to rel ay 1 Al
BZ 165919 M ug- 3 prongs-to dash 1 Al
BZ 165832 Cap- socket s 1 Al
BZ 164081 Cap-pl ug 1 Al
K21- TRANSM SS| ON HANDY SH FT
C 165659 | Control |ever, tube & rod assenbl y-pai nted LHC| 1 51,53,58, 171, 173,178
C 165660 | Control |ever, tube & rod assenbl y-pl at ed LHD| 1 52,54,172,174
C 165721 | Control |ever, tube & rod assenbl y-pai nted RL| 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
C 165722 | Control |ever, tube & rod assenbl y-pl at ed RHL| 1 52,54,172,174
1| 25 | BT 166287 | Control |ever-handy shift 1 Al
2| 25 | BT 158010 | Vésher-control |ever anti-rattle 1 Al
3| 25 | BT 165537 | Ful crumcontrol |ever Painted| 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173,178
3| 25 | BT 165661 | Ful crumcontrol |ever Plated| 1 52,54,172,174 Al
BT 170890 | Lockwasher-control |ever ful crum 5/16( 1 Al
4| 25 | BO 203990 | Knob-control |ever 1 Al
5|1 25 | BT 158032 | Push rod-control |ever LHC| 1 Al
BT 158082 | . Push rod-control |ever RL| 1 Al
6| 25 | BT 158028 | End- upper-push rod 1 Al
7| 25 | BT 158031 | End-I| ower-push rod 1 Al
BT 170226 | Key-push rod end Vodr uf f Wodruff .196 x .093| 2 Al
9| 25 | BT 158029 | Spring-upper-push rod conpressi on LHC| 1 Al
BT 158083 | Spri ng- upper - push rod conpressi on RLC| 1 Al
10 | 25 | BT 170227 | Seat-push rod conpression spring 1 Al
BO 31548 | Sl eeve-push rod sil encer Rubber 1 Al
11| 25 | C 164435 | Tube & ful crum bracket assy-pai nted LHC| 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
11| 25 | C 164436 | Tube & ful crum bracket assy-pl at ed LH| 1 52,54,172,174

75



K 1946-1947 HANDY SHIFT
ﬁruoslf’f\li‘_ F;'\f Part No. NAME CP:; Models
K21- TRANSM SSI ON HANDY SH FT (Cont' d
C 158369 Tube & ful crumbracket assy-pai nted RHC 1 51,53, 58,171, 173, 178
C 162822 Tube & ful crumbracket assy-pl ated RHC 1 52,54, 172, 174
12 | 25 | BT 158018 Bracket -1 ever ful crum Pai nt ed 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
12 | 25 | BT 161703 Bracket -1 ever ful crum Pl at ed 1 52,54,172,174
BT 170224 Screw | ever ful crum bracket Pai nt ed 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BT 170487 Screw | ever ful crum bracket Pl at ed 1 52,54, 172,174
BT 164437 P n-control tube to trans rod end LHC 1 Al
BT 158019 | R ng-control |ever ful crum bracket Pai nt ed 1 51,53,58,171, 173,178
15| 25 | BT 161074 | Rng-control |ever ful crum bracket Pl ated 1 52,54, 172, 174
15| 25
15 | 25 | BT 165663 | Bracket-upper-control |ever tube-wthout D Pai nt ed 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
15| 25 | BT 165664 | Bracket-upper-control |ever tube-w thout D Pl at ed 1 52,54, 172, 174
16 | 25 | BT 165665 | Bracket-upper-control |ever tube-with D Pai nt ed 1 51,53, 58,171, 173, 178
17 | 25 | BT 165666 | Bracket-upper-control |ever tube-with O Pl at ed 1 52,54, 172,174
BT 158023 | Bracket-lower-control |ever tube Al
1
BT 158074 | Spring-lower |ever tube conpression 1 Al
BT 170283 | Seat-lower |ever tube conpression spring 1 Al
BT 170881 | Screw upper |ever tube bracket-without O  1/4-28x7/16 1 Al
BT 18394 | Rvet-upper |ever tube bracket-with O 1 Al
21| 25 | BT 170225 | Bolt-control |ever tube upper bracket clanp 1 51,53, 58,172, 173, 178
BT 170577 | Bolt-control |ever tube upper bracket clanp 1 52,54, 172, 174
BT 170275 | Bolt-control |ever tube | ower bracket clanp 1 Al
BT 162175 | Rod assenbl y-control tube to transm ssion LHC 1 Al
BT 162378 | Rod assenbl y-control tube to transm ssion RHC 1 Al
BT 170230 Locknut-control tube to trans rod end LHC 1 Al

76



HANDY SHIFT 1946-1947
Moo, | ‘o, | PatNo NAME o Models

KEr.a4

I' Kii-39
|
|

! KEE.ad

-~ ' —— KRR TE

K220
KTt
K715

— T

& AL

——— K13

=KT-14
I -— -KR1-Bd

i q1-25

HIDM Transmission Parts

—— K8 151"

K21-

PLATE 17
TRANSM SSI ON HANDY SH FT (Qont* d.)
24| 25 | BZ 52132 Qevis-control tube to trans rod end RL 1 Al
25 25 | BX 12415 Locknut -control tube to trans rod clevis RL 1 Al
BT 162826 | Gomet-control tube to trans rod LHC 2 | Al
BT 70581 | Vésher-control tube to trans rod pin LHZ 2 | Al
28 | 25 | BT 158017 | Gommet-control tube to trans rod clevis R 2 Al
Bz 18018 | Vésher-control tube to trans rod cel vis grommet RLT 2 | Al
BT 162828 | Spacer-control tube to trans rod-wthout HOM LH 1 [Al
BT 70581 | Wdsher-control tube to trans rod-wthout HOM LH 2 | Al
BT 70581 | Vésher-control tube to trans rod-with HOM LH 1 [ Al
BT 170230 [ Nut-control tube to trans rod ball joint RL 1 Al
30| 25 [BZ 71234 | Lockwasher-control tube to trans rod ball joint nut 1 Al
30| 25 [BZ 3118 | Qevis pin-control tube to trans rod ball joint nut 1 (Al
30| 25
31| 25 |BT 164512 | Control wire, casing & bracket assy-wthout HOM LH 1 | Al
32| 25 [C 166288 | Gontrol wire, casing & bracket assy-wth HOM LHC 1 [Al
BT 162930 | Gontrol wire, casing & bracket assy RL 1 Al
34| 25 | BT 165032 Bracket - upper-control w re anchor 1 Al
BT 165034 Bracket -1 ower-control wre anchor LH 1 (Al
3| 25 | BT 162174 Bracket -1 ower-control w re anchor RLT 1 Al
BT 162199 Boot-trans end-control wre dust LHC 2 | Al
37 | 23 | BT 162199 Boot -trans end-control wre dust RL 1 Al
BT 159059 Boot - steering gear end-control wre dust 1 Al
BO 170322 | Seat-control wre dust boot 1 Al
BO 71384 | Bolt-control wire anchor bracket 5/16-18 x 5/8 3 | Al
BZ 71126 | Lockwasher-control wire anchor bracket bolt 5/ 16 1 | Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-control wre anchor bracket bolt 5/ 16 1 |AI
BZ 170155 | P ain washer-control wre anchor bracket bolt 1 Al

7



1946-1947

78




DRIVE MASTER 1946-1947

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
K21- TRANSM SSI ON HANDY SH FT (Cont' d.)
40 | 25 | BT 158030 | Aip-control wre anchor LHC 1 Al
Bz 65907 Adip-control wire to accel switch-with VD or HDM 1 |[Al six cyl
42 | 25 | BT 162122 | Qip-control wre to clutch housing-wthout VD or HM RH 1 Al six cyl
BT 162122 | dip-control wire to clutch housing RD 1 |Al eight cyl Al
BT 162928 [ dip-control wire to upper starter stud 1 Al
BT 162929 [ dip-control wire to speedoneter gear housing AR | Al
Bz 170064 | Aip-control wire to frame
K22- HUDSCN DR VE MASTER- LHD ON\LY
NOTE - Hudson Drive Master is optional on all LHD
nodel s. Hudson Drive Master inol udes Vacunotive
Drive - Goup J3.
Parts listed in Goup K22 are for transn ssion
control only. For clutch control parts, see
group J3.
Installation of Hudson Drive Mster affects
groups D2- Hb- H6- JI - J2- J3- K1- K7- K8- K21- NB- S1- T4.
BT 165827 | Power unit assenbl y-trans control 1 Al
BT 164202 | Spacer-power unit nounting stud Rubber 1 Al
BT 164203 | Washer-power unit mounting stud Rubber 1 Al
BT 71521 M ai n washer-power unit nounting stud 1 Al
BM 232 Nut - power unit nounting stud 7/16-20 x 3/8 1 (Al
BT 152225 | Spacer-power unit pilot stud Rubber 2 | Al
BT 164205 | Bracket-power unit nounting 1 Al
BZ 908 Bol t - mount i ng bracket to frane 5/16-18 x 7/8 | 3 | Al
BO 71153 Lockwasher - nounti ng bracket to frame bolt 2 Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher - nounti ng bracket to frame bolt 2 Al
Bz 170155 | P ai n washer-nounting bracket to frame bolt 1 Al
BM 71638 M ai n washer-nounting bracket to frame bolt 2 Al
Bz 12115 Nut - nounti ng bracket to frane bolt 3 Al
BT 166178 | G- ound strap-power unit mounting stud 1 Al
10 | 26 | BT 164955 | Cylinder assenbl y-power 1 Al
11 | 26 | BT 164956 Shel | assenbl y- power cyl i nder 1 Al
BT 164958 Bracket assenbl y-cylinder & di aphragm nounting 1 Al
12 | 26 | BT 164960 End plate & seal assy-cylinder 1 Al
13 | 26 | BT 48411 Seal -end pl at e-pi ston 1 Al
BT 48412 Lock-end pl ate piston seal 1 Al
BT 152253 Gasket-end plate to cylinder 1 Al
16 | 26 | BT 164983 Stay bolt-end plate 3 Al
Bz 1549 Lockwasher-end pl ate stay bol t 1/4 3 Al
17 | 26 | BO 71443 Nut-end plate stay bolt 1/4-28 1/4-28 x 7/32 3 Al
BT 164964 | Pi ston assenbl y-power cyli nder 1 Al
BT 152255 M at e- pi st on 2 Al
20 | 26 | BT 152257 Packi ng—pi st on 2 Al
BT 152258 R ng- pi ston packi ng 2 Al
BT 152259 Felt assy-pi ston 2 Al
BT 152261 Ret ai ner - pi ston felt 2 Al
BT 48426 Nut - pi ston rod 1 Al
24 | 26 | BT 48256 Quar d- r ubber - pi ston rod 1 Al
25| 26 | BT 48429 B bow power cylinder tube 2 Al
26 | 26 | BT 164966 | Cylinder assenbl y-di aphragm 1 Al
27 | 26 | BT 164968 D aphr agm 1 Al
28 | 26 | BT 184969 Pl at e- di aphr agm 2 Al
BT 152284 P at e- f | anged- di aphragm 2 Al
30 | 26 | BT 48436 \Wsher - di aphr agm 2 Al
31| 26 | BT 164970 Rod- di aphr agm 1 Al
BO 71443 Nut - di aphr agm r od 1/4-28 x 7/ 32 1 Al
33| 26 | BT 48706 Quar d- di aphr agm r od Rubber 1 (Al
34| 26 | BT 152287 Housi ng assy- pi pe end- di aphragm 1 Al
BT 152285 Housi ng assy-rod end- di aphragm 1 Al
BT 71677 Scr ew di aphr agm housi ng 6-32 x 1 6 Al




K 1946-1947 DRIVE MASTER
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
K22- HUDSON DR VE MASTER-LHD AQ\LY (Cont' d.)
BT 71679 Lockwasher - di aphr agm housi ng screw #6 6 Al
BO 71152 Nut - di aphr agm housi ng screw 6 |Al
37| 26 | BT 164971 Spri ng- di aphragm return 1 Al
BT 164972 Spacer - di aphr agm 2 Al
BT 164973 Gasket - di aphr agm spacer 2 Al
BT 48445 Nut - di aphr agm nount i ng 1 Al
BT 48446 Gasket - di aphr agm nount i ng nut 3/32 1 (Al
BT 170999 | Lockwasher - di aphragm mounting nut 1 Al
BT 166063 | Val ve assenbl y-sel ect or 1 Al
39| 26 | BT 48709 Body- sel ector val ve 1 Al
BT 48456 Expansi on pl ug- val ve body 1 Al
40 | 26 | BT 48711 M unger conpl et e-sel ector val ve 3 Al
BT 48876 Pl unger assy-sel ector val ve 3 Al
BZ 164884 D sc- pl unger 3 Al
43 | 26 | BT 48715 Spri ng- pl unger 3 Al
44 | 26 | BT 166064 Contact pl ate assy-sel ector val ve 1 Al
45 | 26 | BT 48239 Gasket -contact plate 1 Al
BT 7527 Screwcontact plate 8-32 x 3/8 4 Al
BT 70551 Lockwasher - cont act pl ate screw #6 4 Al
47 | 26 | BT 48729 Sol enoi d assenbl y-sel ect or val ve 3 Al
48 | 26 | BT 48736 Cover - sol enoi d 1 Al
49 | 26 | BT 48737 Bol t - sol enoi d cover 1 Al
50 | 26 | BT 48738 Gasket - sol enoi d cover bol t 1 Al
51| 26 | BT 48739 Washer - sol enoi d cover bolt 1 Al
52 | 26 | BT 48740 Ret ai ner - sol enoi d 1 Al
53| 26 | BT 48741 Gasket - sol enoi d ret ai ner 1 Al
BT 7527 Screw sol enoi d retai ner 8-32 x 3/8 3 | Al
Bz 70551 Lockwasher - sol enoi d ret ai ner screw #6 3 |Al
55| 26 | BT 48541 Check val ve-sel ector val ve 1 Al
56 | 26 | BT 48542 Nut - sel ector val ve check val ve 1 Al
57 | 26 | BT 48450 Gasket - sel ect or val ve to bracket 1 Al
BO 90 Lockwasher - sel ector val ve to bracket stud #10 4 | Al
BO 71073 Nut - sel ector val ve to bracket stud 10-32 x 1/8 4 Al
BT 164977 | Tube conpl et e-short-val ve to cylinder 1 Al
BT 164980 [ Tube conpl et e-| ong-val ve to cyli nder 1 Al
60 | 26 | BT 48887 Gonnect i on- r ubber - t ube 2 Al
61 | 26 | BT 48466 B bow t ube 3 | Al
62 | 26 | BT 164413 | Switch assenbl y-transni ssion 1 Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher-switch to case stud 5/ 16 2 Al
Bz 12115 Nut-switch to case stud 5/ 16-18 2 Al
64 | 26 | BT 164207 | Rod assenbl y- HOM shi ft 1 Al
BT 164208 | Bushi ng- HDM shift rod 1 Al
BZ 673 A ain washer-HDM shift rod to lever pin 1 Al
BT 170443 | Spring washer-HDMshift rod to | ever pin 3/8 1 Al
66 | 26 |BZ 12401 Nut - HDM shi ft rod 7/16-20 x 3/8 1 (Al
68 | 26 | BT 164210 | Rod-diaphragmto transfer key engagi ng/ 16-18 x 21/ 64 1 Al
69 | 26 | BZ 70590 Nut - engagi ng rod 5/ 16-18 x 2] 1 Al
70 | 27 | BT 164211 | End-engagi ng rod 1 Al
71| 27 | BT 164212 | S eeve-engagi ng rod end 5/16-18 x 3/16 1 Al
72 | 27 | BT 170651 | Locknut-engagi ng rod end sl eeve 5/16-18 x 1 1 (Al
73| 26 | BT 164213 | Rod-clutch switch operating 1 Al
BT 164221 [ Aip-clutch switch operating rod retaining 2 Al
75| 26 | BT 164214 | Rod-transfer swtch 1 Al
76 | 26 | BT 164221 | dip-Rttransfer switch rod retaining Coni cal 1 (Al
77| 26 | BT 164222 | dip-LHtransfer switch rod retaining 1 Al
78 | 26 | BT 164215 | Rod-sel ector switch operating 1 Al
Bz 38206 Spring-sel ector swtch operating rod Cot 1 Al
BO 262 M ai n washer-sel ector switch operating rod 1 Al
80 | 27 |[BT 164217 | Rod-neutral & linit swtch 1 Al
81| 27 |[BT 164218 | Saivel-neutral & limt switch rod 1 Al

QN



DRIVE MASTER 1946-1947 K
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
K22- HUDSCN DRI VE MASTER- LHD O\LY (Cont ' d.)
BO 71443 | Nut-neutral & limt switch rod 1/4-28 x 7/32 |2 Al
Bz 38026 | Spring-neutral & limt switch rod Gonical |2 Al
BO 262 | Pl ain washer-rod to switch | ever pin 1 Al
BO 262 | Plain washer-rod to selector |ever pin 1 Al
BT 164219 | Spring-selector |ock |ever tension 1 Al
BT 164220 | AQip-selector |lock |ever tension spring 1 Al
Bz 908 | Bolt-selector lock |ever tension spring clip 1 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-tension spring clip bolt 1 Al
BO 771 | Plain washer-tension spring clip bolt 1 Al
BZ 12115 | Nut-tension spring clip bolt. 1 Al
BZ 164192 | Drt shiel d-HM 1 Al
BO 170041 | Screwdirt shield #14 x 1/2 ST | 3 Al
BZ 164005 | Tube assenbl y-nanifol d end-power unit vacuum 1 Al six cyl
BZ 164006 | Tube assenbl y-nanifol d end-power unit vacuum 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 165998 | Tube-frame- power unit vacuum 1 Al
BZ 165999 [ Tube-frame-power unit intake 1 Al
BZ 164008 | Tube-air cl eaner-power unit intake 1 Al six cyl
BZ 164009 [ Tube-air cl eaner-power unit intake 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 164017 | Tube- power unit 2 Al
Bz 170678 | Nut-power unit tube 3 Al
BZ 164010 | Hose-intake tube to air cleaner 1 Al
BZ 164014 | Hose-intake tube coupling 4 Al
Bz 166001 | Spring-intake tube coupling hose 4 Al
BM 170929 [ d anp-intake tube coupling hose 8 Al
BZ 164011 [ Qip-intake tube to nmanifold 1 Al
BO 170403 | Nut-intake tube to nanifold clip 5/16-24 |1 Al
BZ 164015 | Aip-power unit tube to frame 2 Al
Bz 908 | Bolt-power unit tube to frane clip 5/16-18 x 7/8 | 2 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-power unit tube to franme clip bolt 5/516 |2 Al
BZ 122 [ Nut-power unit tube to frane clip bolt 2 Al
BZ 164016 | Aip-power unit tube to frame 1 Al
Bz 70872 | Bolt-power unit tube to frane clip 1/4-20 x 3/4 |1 Al
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-power unit tube to frane 1 Al
Bz 70874 | Nut-power unit tube to frame clip bolt 1 Al
BT 165831 | Swit ch-gover nor 1 Al
BT 164007 | Locki ng washer-governor swtch 1 Al
BO 164414 | Switch-instrument panel 1 Al
BO 170701 | Nut-instrunent panel switch nmounting 6-32 x 3/32 |2 Al
BO 170163 | Lockwasher-i nstrument panel swtch term nal #6 | 5 Al
Bz 164077 | Wre harness- HDM body hal f 1 Al
BT 165834 Socket -4 hol es-to dash 1 Al
Bz 164083 Cap- dash socket 1 Al
BZ 165845 | Wre harness-HDM chassi s hal f 1st type |1 1946 A |
BZ 165836 Socket -3 hol es-to accel switch 1 1946 A |
BT 165835 Socket-2 holes-to throttle | ock 1 1946 A |
BT 165834 Socket -4 hol es-to gover nor 1 1946 Al
BZ 165836 Socket -3 hol es-to power unit 1 1946 Al
BT 165833 M ug-4 prongs-to dash 1 1946 Al
BZ 165832 Cap- socket s 4 1946 Al
Bz 165801 Cap-pl ug 1 1946 Al
BZ 164079 Boot-trans switch plug Rubber |1 1946 Al |
NOTE - X - 2nd type harness (chassis half) shown bel ow
becane effective with 1946 serial 65716, exceptions
65837 thru 66066.
BZ 165986 | Wre harness- HDM chassi s hal f 2nd type | 1 1947 Al
BZ 165836 Socket -3 hol es-to accel switch 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
BZ 165836 Socket -3 hol es-to throttle | ock 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
BT 165834 Socket -4 hol es-to gover nor 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
BZ 165836 Socket -3 hol es-to power unit 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
BT 165835 Socket -2 hol es-to sol enoi d 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
Bz 165833 M ug-4 prongs-to dash 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
BZ 165832 Cap- socket s 5 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
Bz 165081 Cap-pl ug 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al
Bz 164079 Boot -trans switch plug Rubber | 1 1946 2nd type-1947 Al

81



L 1946-1947 PROPELLER SHAFT
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
LI - PRCPELLER SHAFT
C 162435 | Propel |l er shaft Used wi thout CC 1 Al exc 58-178
C 159508 | Propel l er shaft Used wi thout CC 1 58, 178
C 162437 | Propel | er shaft Wsed with CD 1 | Al exc 58-178
C 162441 | Propel l er shaft Wsed with CD 1 58, 178
7| 28 |F 158574 | 9 eeve yoke assy Used without CC| 1 | All exc 58-178
71 28 |F 150185 | Sl eeve yoke assy Wed with (D 1 58, 178
71 28 |F 158574 | S eeve yoke assy 1 58, 178
F 43511 Expansi on pl ug- sl eeve yoke 1 Al
11 | 28 | F 158576 | Dust cap-sl eeve yoke . 1 | Al exc 58-178
11 | 28 |F 46490 Dust cap- sl eeve yoke Used without CC | 1 58, 178
11| 28 | F 158576 | Dust cap-sl eeve yoke Wed with (D 1 58, 178
13| 28 | F 43512 Dust washer - sl eeve yoke 1 Al exc 58-178
13| 28 | F 46491 Dust washer - sl eeve yoke Used wi thout CC 1 58, 178
13| 28 | F 43512 Dust washer - sl eeve yoke Wsed with (D 1 58, 178
15| 28 | F 46492 Ret ai ner - sl eeve yoke dust washer Used wit hou_t cC 1 58, 178
BZ 45353 | G ease fitting-sleeve yoke St rai ght 1 Al
F 164369 | Repair kit-universal joint Servi ce 1 Al
29| 28 Journal -not supplied separately 2 Al
32| 28 Beari ng-not supplied separately 2 Al
ZF 43517 Gasket -j ournal bearing 8 Al
F 153497 G ease fitting-journal 2 Al
33| 28 [F 43521 Snap ring-journal bearing 8 Al
39| 28 [F 150723 | U bolt-propeller shaft 4 Al
41 ( 28 [BO 12481 | Nut-U bolt 8 | Al
42 | 28 [F 150724 | Lock-U bolt nut 4 (Al

82



STEERING GEAR 1946-1947

Group & Plate Per
llus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models

STEER NG GEAR ASSEMBLY

C 164550 | Steering gear assenbly LHC
C 164551 | Steering gear assenbly RHC
C 162751 | Steering gear assenbly LHC
C 160058 | Steering gear assenbl y-1st type-has bronze bushi ngs
C 162752 | Steering gear assenbly-2nd type-has needle rollers

C 162752 | Steering gear assenbly RHC
BZ 160063 | Bolt-steering gear to frane LHC
BZ 160063 | Bolt-steering gear to frane RHC
Bz 104 | Lockwasher-steering gear to frame bolt 7/ 16
BM 71197 | Plain washer-steering gear to frame bolt

BM 232 | Nut-steering gear to frame bolt 7/ 16- 20

NOTE - 2nd type steering gear becane effective on R-D
nodel s 53 and 54 with serial 46308, exceptions
46475 thru 46676.




M 1946-1947 STEERING GEAR

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
MR- STEER NG CGEAR HOUSI NG
BZ 160520 | Housi ng assenbl y LH 1 Six cyl
BZ 160521 | Housi ng assenbly RHC 1 Al six cyl
BZ 162914 | Housi ng assenbly LHC 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 160523 | Housi ng assenbl y-1st type with bronze bushings *RD 1 1946 ei ght cyl
Bz 162915 | Housing assenbly-2nd type with needle rollers *RB 1 1946 ei ght cyl
Bz 162915 | Housi ng assenbl y RD 1 1947 ei ght cyl
* See note in Goup M
3| 29 | BZ 453437 | Cover-steering gear housing 1 Al six cyl
3| 29 |BZ 160542 | Cover-steering gear housing 1 Al eight cyl
41 29 |BZ 166430 | Gasket-steering gear housing cover 1 Al six cyl
4| 29 |BZ 166431 | Gasket-steering gear housing cover 1 Al eight cyl
5| 29 |BZ 166429 | Bolt-steering gear housing cover 5/16-18 x 5/ 8 4 | Al
7|1 29 |BZ 38587 | Gease plug-steering gear housing 1 Al
8| 29 |BzZ 158878 | Cover & grease retaining tube assy-worm housing 1 (Al six cyl
8| 29 |BZ 160557 | Cover & grease retaining tube assy-worm housing 1 Al eight cyl
9| 29 |BZ 166429 | Bolt-worm housing cover 5/16-18 x 53B16-18 x 5/ 8 4 (Al
10| 29 | BZ 46050 | Shimthin-worm housing cover 1 Al six cyl
10| 29 | BZ 46051 | Shimthick-worm housing cover 5 Al six cyl
10 | 29 | BZ 160555 | Shimthin-worm housi ng cover 1 |[AIl eight cyl
10 | 29 | BZ 160556 | Shi mthi ck-worm housi ng cover 5 Al eight cyl
M4- CRCSS SHAFT AND Pl TMAN ARM
1] 29 | BZ 160528 | O oss shaft & roller tooth assy LH 1 [Al six cyl
BZ 160529 | Gross shaft & roller tooth assy RHC 1 Al six cyl
1| 29 | BZ 162918 | Gross shaft & roller tooth assy LHC 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 160531 | Ooss shaft & roller tooth assy-Ist type *RHD 1 1946 ei ght cyl
BZ 162919 | Gross shaft & roller tooth assy-2nd type *RHC 1 1946 ei ght cyl
BZ 162919 | ross shaft & roller tooth assy R 1 1947 ei ght cyl
* See note in Goup M-
2| 29 (BZ 166318 | Pitnman armcross shaft LHC 1 [AIl six cyl
BZ 160060 | Pitman armcross shaft RHC 1 Al six cyl
2| 29 (BZ 160061 | Pitman armcross shaft LH 1 |[AIl eight cyl
BZ 160062 | Pitnman armcross shaft RD 1 |[Al eight cyl
Bz 22641 | Nut-cross shaft 1 |AI
Bz 33659 | Lockwasher-cross shaft nut 1 Al
5| 29 |BZ 153439 | Thrust washer-cross shaft 1 |Al
6| 29 |BZ 153440 | Screwcross shaft adjusting 1 Al
71 29 | BZ 153441 | Lock pl ate-cross shaft adjusting screw 1 Al
8| 29 |BZ 153442 | Nut-cross shaft adjusting screw 1 Al
9| 29 |BZ 160539 | Al seal-cross shaft 1 Six cyl
9| 29 |BZ 160540 | Al seal-cross shaft 1 Al eight cyl
10 | 29 | BZ 162922 | Needl e rol |l er bearing-cross shaft * 2 [ Al eight cyl
11 | 29 | BZ 162923 | Spacer-needl e roller bearing * 1 Al eight cyl
* These are 2nd type parts on . See note in group M-
Vb- MAIN COLUWN TUBE & WIRM
1] 29 | C 164558 | Tube & worm assenbl y-mai n col unn LHC 1 Al six cyl
C 164559 | Tube & worm assenbl y-nai n col um RHC 1 Al six cyl
1| 29 | C 160546 | Tube & worm assenbl y-nain col um LHC 1 |[AIl eight cyl
C 160547 | Tube & worm assenbl y-nai n col um RHC 1 Al eight cyl
3| 29 [C 164560 Tube- mai n col um 1 (Al six cyl
3| 29 [C 160548 Tube- nai n col unm 1 Al eight cyl
41 29 [ Bz 48845 | Bearing assenbl y-main col um worm 2 Al six cyl
4| 29 |[BZ 160551 | Bearing assenbl y-main col urm wor m 2 Al eight cyl
5|1 29 [ BZ 46900 | Adjusting ring-lower-wormbearing 1 Al six cyl
5] 29 |BZ 160552 | Adjusting ring-|ower-worm bearing 1 Al eight cyl
6| 29 |(BZ 40777 | R ng-upper-worm bearing 1 Al six cyl
6| 29 |BZ 160553 | R ng-upper-worm beari ng 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 166215 | Felt washer-main col utm tube to housing 1 Al six cyl
BZ 166234 | Felt washer-main col unn tube to housing 1 Al eight cyl




STEERING GEAR 1946-1947 M

Group & Plate Per

llus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
MB- JACKET TUBE
1| 29 | C 162753 | Jacket tube & bushing assy-To car #31-541 1 51-58 Wthout D
C 165626 | Jacket tube & bearing assy-After car #31-541 1 51-58 Wthout D
C 164552 | Jacket tube & bushing assy-To car #31-29642 1 51 Wth DO
C 165630 | Jacket tube & bearing assy-After car #31-29642 1 51 Wth D
C 162755 | Jacket tube & bushing assy-To car #32-4788 1 52 Wthout DI
C 165628 | Jacket tube & bearing assy-After car #32-4788 1 52 Wthout DI
C 164554 | Jacket tube & bushing assy-To car #32-29605 1 52 Wth D
C 165632 | Jacket tube & bearing assy-After car #32-29605 1 52 Wth D
C 162757 | Jacket tube & bushing assy-To car #33-36314 1 53 Wthout DI
C 165634 | Jacket tube & bearing assy-After car #33-36314 1 53 Wthout DI
C 165638 | Jacket tube & bearing assy 1 53 Wth DO
C 162757 | Jacket tube & bushing assy-To car #34-18505 1 54 Wthout DI
C 165636 | Jacket tube & bearing assy-After car #34-18505 1 54 Wt hout DI
C 165640 | Jacket tube & bearing assy 1 54 Wth D
C 165626 | Jacket tube & bearing assy Wt hout D 1 171, 178
C 165630 | Jacket tube & bearing assy Wth D 1 171
C 165628 | Jacket tube & bearing assy Wthout D 1 (172
C 165632 | Jacket tube & bearing assy Wth D 1 172
C 165634 | Jacket tube & bearing assy Wthout D 1 173
C 165638 | Jacket tube & bearing assy Wth D 1 173
C 165636 | Jacket "tube & bearing assy Wthout D 1 174
C 165640 | Jacket tube & bearing assy Wth D 1 174
BZ 164749 Bushi ng-r ubber 1st type J acket tube 1 Al l
BZ 165646 Spring-jacket tube bearing 2nd type jacket tube 1 Al
BZ 165647 Spacer -j acket tube bearing 2nd type jacket tube | 1 |Al
BZ 165648 Spacer-bearing spring-wth O 2nd type jacket tube| 1 [Al
3| 29 |BzZ 153335 | Cover-jacket tube oil hole 1 Al
41 29 |[Bz 153336 | A anp assenbl y-j acket tube 1 Al
5 29 |BX 70867 Bol t - cl anp 5/ 16 5/16-24 X 2-1/ 4 1 |Al
6| 29 |BO 170403 Nut - cl anp bol t 5/16-24| 1 | Al
BO 147840 | Bracket-jacket tube to inst panel Pai nt ed 1 51, 53, 171, 173, SW
BO 147841 | Bracket-jacket tube to inst panel Plated| 1 |52, 54,172,174
BO 147842 | Bracket-jacket tube to inst panel Pai nt ed 1 | 58-178 Cab- CabPu
8| 35 | BO 121785 | Cap-jacket tube bracket-w thout D Pai nt ed 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
8| 35 [BO 147845 | Cap-jacket tube bracket-w thout D Plated| 1 |52, 54,172,174
8| 35 | BO 141258 | Cap-jacket tube bracket-with D Pai nt ed 1 | 51,53,58,171, 173,178
8| 35 | BO 144742 | Cap-jacket tube bracket-with D Plated| 1 |52, 54,172,174
BO 170066 | Screw cap to bracket 5/16-24 x 3/4| 2 | Al
BO 170277 | Bol t-bracket to inst panel 5/16-24 x 1| 2 | Al
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-bracket to inst panel bolt 5/16 | 2 | Al
BM 71011 | Pl ain washer-bracket to inst panel bolt 2 Al
BO 170559 | Cage nut-bracket to inst panel bolt 5/16-24 | 2 | Al
M- STEER NG WHEEL
NOTE - 17" wheel with center horn button standard for 58-171-
173-178
17" wheel with horn ring optional for 51-53-58-173-178
18" wheel standard for 52-54-172-174, optional
51-53-58-171-173- 178
C 165861 | Steering wheel 17"-standard Victory gray | 1 |51,53,171,173
2| 35 |C 165675 | Steering wheel -18"-standard Bl ue plastic 1 |52,54,172, 174
C 164351 | Steering wheel -17"-standard Quartz gray | 1 |58 to car No.38-2685
C 165859 | Steering wheel -17"-standard Victory gray I 58 after car Nb.38-2685
C 165859 | Steering wheel -17"-standard Victory gray 1 178
BZ 165862 Trimring-steering wheel hub-17" wheel 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 164364 Trimring-steering wheel hub-17" wheel 1 58 to car Nb. 38-2685
BX 18093 | Nut-steering wheel to nmain colunn tube 5/8-18 x 3/8 1 |Al
C 165733 | Steering wheel kit-18" Blue plastic Service | 1 |51,53,58,171,173,178




M 1946-1947 DRAG LINK
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
MB- HCRN BUTTON AND W RE
BZ 165864 | Horn button assenbl y-17" wheel -std Mictory gray| 1 51, 53,58,171, 173,178
BZ 164355 | Horn button assenbl y-17" wheel - std Quartz gray| 1 58 to car No. 38-2685
BZ 165866 Escut cheon-horn button-for 165864 1 51, 53,58, 171,173, 178
BZ 164361 Escut cheon- horn button-for 164355 1 58 to car No. 38-2685
3| 35 | BZ 165676 | Horn button assenbly 18" wheel 1 52,54, 172, 174
BZ 165677 Horn button 18" wheel 1 52,54,172,174
26 | 35 | BZ 162768 R ng-horn button 18" wheel 1 52,54,172,174
BZ 162769 Silencer-horn button ring 18" wheel 4 52,54, 172, 174
BZ 162770 Contact cup-horn button 18" wheel | 1 |52,54,172, 174
BT 1634 Screw contact cup 18" wheel | 3 |52 54,172,174
BO 170153 Lockwasher - cont act cup screw 18" V\heel' 3 | 52,54,172,174
BZ 165678 | Cap-horn button-transparent 18" wheel 1 52,54, 172, 174
BZ 170619 | Escutcheon pin-horn button cap 18" wheel 1 |[52,54,172, 174
BZ 162517 | Spring-horn button contact 17" wheel without ring| 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
Bz 162771 | Spring-horn button contact 18" wheel 1 52,54,172, 174
BZ 160809 | Qup-horn button contact 17" wheel without ring 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 155611 | Retainer-horn button 17" wheel without ring| 1 51,53,58,171, 173,178
BZ 155612 Lock wire-horn button 17" wheel without ring| 1 51,53, 58,171, 173, 178
BZ 7753 | Screwhorn button to wheel 18" wheel | 3 | 52,54,172, 174
BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-horn button to wheel screw 18" wheel [ 3 |52 54,172,174
HA 165868 Horn ring kit-17" wheel Mictory gray 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 164696 | Horn ring kit-17" wheel Quartz gray| 1 58 to car No. 38-2685
BZ 165865 Horn button assy-M ctory gray 17" wheel with ring 1 .51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 164358 Horn button assy-Qiartz gray 17" wheel with ring| 1 |58 to car No.38-2685
BZ 164383 Horn ring 17" wheel with ring 1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 165867 Q nanent - horn ring 17" wheel with ring 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 164380 Q nanent-horn ring 17" wheel with ring 1 58 to car No. 38-2685
BO 170421 Spring nut-horn ring or nanent 17" wheel with ring| 2 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 164370 Qontact plate assy-horn ring 17" wheel withring| 1 51, 53, 58,171, 173, 178
BT 1634 Screwhorn ring-6/32 x 3/8 17" wheel with ring| 3 51, 53,58,171, 173, 178
BO 170153 Lockwasher - horn ring screw 17" wheel withring| 3 |51,53,58, 171,173,178
BZ 164373 Spring-contact plate 17" wheel with ring| 1 | 51,53, 58,171,173, 178
BZ 164374 Retainer-contact plate spring 17" wheel with ring| 1 | 51,53,58, 171,173,178
BZ 164375 Qontact cup-horn button 17" wheel withring| 1 |51,53,58, 171,173,178
BZ 164376 Soring-horn button contact cup 17" wheel with ring 1 51, 53,58, 171,173, 178
BZ 164377 Ret ai ner-contact cup spring 17" wheel with ring 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 164378 Sori ng-horn button 17" wheel with-ring| 1 51,53,58,171, 173, 178
BZ 164379 Screw horn button to wheel 17" wheel with ring| 3 51, 53,58,171, 173,178
BT 170481 Lockwasher - horn button screw 17" wheel with ring| 3 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BZ 164152 | Wre assenbl y-horn button 1 Al
BZ 163755 Ter mi nal - upper-horn button wire 1 Al
BO 170406 Termnal -1 ower-horn button wire 1 Al
BZ 163756 I nsul at or - upper terninal 1 Al
BZ 163391 Sl eeve-horn button wire Rubber 1 Al
Bz 163757 Spring-horn button wire 1 Al
M 0- DRAG LI NK
C 159983 | Drag |ink assenbl y-conpl ete LHCf 1 [ A
C 159989 | Drag link assenbly-conplete RL| 1 Al
1| 30 | C 159984 Drag link and plugs assenbly LHCf 1 [ A
1| 30 | C 159990 Drag link and plugs assenbly RL| 1 Al
2| 30 [BZ 60533 | Plug-drag |ink 2 Al
4| 30 | Bz 160034 | Dust cover-inner-drag |ink 1 Al
5| 30 |BZ 160035 | Dust cover-outer-drag |ink 1 Al
6| 30 [BZ 70310 | Bolt-dust cover 3/16-24 x 7/8| 1 Al
BO 90 | Lockwasher-dust cover bolt #10| 1 Al
BZ 3987 | Nut-dust cover bolt 3/16-24 x 1/8| 1 Al
71 30 [Bz 42899 | Spring-drag |ink 2 Al

86



DRAG LINK 1946-1947

Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
MLO- DRAG LINK (Cont ' d.)

10| 30 |BZ 60532 | Ball seat-front-drag |ink 2 Al

11 | 30 | Bz 151706 | Ball seat-rear-drag |ink 1 Al

11| 30 |BZ 60532 | Ball seat-rear-drag |ink 1 Al

12| 30 |BZ 71660 | Shimthin-rear ball seat /32 AR | Al

12| 30 | Bz 71661 | Shimnediumrear ball seat 1/16| AR | Al

12| 30 | BZ 71662 | Shimthick-rear ball seat /8| AR | A

13| 30 |F 45928 | GQease fitting-drag |ink 67-1/2°| 1 | Al

13| 30 | BZ 45353 [ Gease fitting-drag |ink Strai ght 1 Al




N 1946-1947 FUEL SYSTEM
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
NL- CARBURETCR
NOTE - Carburetor and parts are serviced by Carter
Carburetor Go., &. Louis, M., or their
aut hori zed service outlets.
For Carter parts list, see Section Z
1| 16 | BM 162518 | Carburetor assenbly Carter WO 501 S 1 Al six cyl
1| 16 | BM 162519 | Carburetor assenbly Carter WO 502S 1 Al eight cyl
BM 161015 | Stud-carburetor to nanifol d 5/16-24 x |-7/8 3 Al
BM 159923 | Stud-carburetor to nanifold 5/16-24 x 1-5/16 1 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-carburetor to nanifold stud 5/ 16 4 Al
BO 12481 | Nut-carburetor to manifold stud 5/ 16- 24 4 Al
F 152991 | Gasket-carburetor to nanifold 8 |[AI six cyl
F 159657 | Gasket-carburetor to manifold 7 Al eight cyl
BM 159920 | Heat defl ector-carburet or 1 Al
BM 162433 | Heat tube-carburetor choke 1 Al eight cyl
BM 151187 | Goupl i ng cone-carburetor choke heat tube 1 Al
BM 151188 [ Goupling nut-carburetor choke heat tube 1 Al
BM 71298 | Screwcarburetor heat box to manifold 10-32 x 3/8 1 Al six cyl
SP 166534 | Gasoline filter-carburetor Servi ce 1 Al
BM 166699 d ass bow -gasoline filter Servi ce 1 Al
BM 166700 Gasket -gasoline filter bow Servi ce 1 Al
BM 166701 H enent -gasoline filter Servi ce 1 Al
N2- CARBURETCR Al R OLEANER
NOTE - Standard type air cleaners serviced by AC Spark
Pug ., Flint, Mch., or their service outlets.
1| 16
1| 16 | BM153138 | Air cleaner-carburetor-dry-standard Wt hout HDV 1 Al
1| 16 | BM 164516 | Air cleaner-carburetor-dry-standard Wth HOV 1 Al
1| 16
1| 16 | BM 160678 | Air cleaner-carburetor-oil bath Wt hout HDV 1 Al six cyl
1| 16 | BM159662 | Air cleaner-carburetor-oil bath Wt hout HDV 1 Al eight cyl
BM 164518 | Air cleaner-carburetor-oil bath Wth Hv 1 Al six cyl
BM 164519 | Air cleaner-carburetor-oil bath Wth HOv 1 |AIl eight cyl
BM 156199 | Henent-for standard dry air cl eaner Servi ce 1 Al
Bz 160679 | Brace-for oil bath air cleaner 1 [Al six cyl
BM 161049 | Brace-for oil bath air cleaner 1 Al eight cyl
BO 71384 | Screwair cleaner brace 5/16-18 x 5/8 1 Al
N4- BT 70414 | Lockwasher-air cl eaner brace screw 5/ 16 1 Al
Bz 6440 M ai n washer-air cleaner brace screw 1 Al
BO 170405 | Lock nut-air cleaner brace to cyl head stud 1 Al six cyl
1| 16 | Bz 170571 | Lock nut-air cleaner brace to cyl head stud 1 Al eight cyl
FUEL PUWP AND PI PES
BM 166216 | Fuel punp assenbl y- st d- nechani cal AK 1523289 1 | Al exc eight cyl RD
BM 166217 | Fuel punp assenbl y- st d- nechani cal AK 1523313 1 [Al eight cyl RD
SP 166750 | Fuel punp assenbl y-service repl acement type 499 1 Al
BM 165980 | Fuel punp assenbl y-el ectric Aut opl us nodel 500 1 1946, six cyl after Serial
5741
NOTE - BHectric fuel punp used on 1946 six cyl cars
after serial 5741. Hectric punp and conponent
parts serviced by authorized Autopul se service
stations. For parts list see Section Z
SP 166218 | Fuel and vacuum punp assy-opt Type 579 1 | Al six cyl
SP 166219 | Fuel and vacuum punp assy- opt Type 3936 1 | Al eight cyl

88



FUEL SYSTEM 1946-1947 N
Moo, | Moo | Patio. NAME o Models
N4- FUEL PUMP AND PI PES (Cont' d.)
SP 166752 | Repair kit-fuel punp-less rocker arm For 499 1 (Al
SP 302162 | Repair kit-for conbi nati on punps 166218- 166219 1 (Al
SP 166755 | D aphragm ki t For 499 1 Al
SP 302163 | D aphragm ki t -fuel side-conbination punps 166218- 1 (Al
SP 302164 | 166219 D aphragmKkit-vac si de-conbi nati on punps 1 |Al
BM 166385 | 166218- 166219 Conversion kit-electric fuel punp
to relocate punp to outside of frame nenber 1 1946, all six cyl wth elec
punp
BO 121 | Bolt-fuel punp to cyl Mechanical pump| 2 | A
BM 71638 | P ain washer-fuel punp to cyl bolt Mechanical punp| 2 |Al with single punp
BT 70414 | Lock washer-fuel punp to cyl bolt Mechanical punp| 2 | Al
BM 154192 | Insul ating sl eeve-punp to cyl bolt Mechani cal punp| 2 [A
BM 154193 | I nsul ating washer-punp to cyl bolt Mechanical punp| 2 |Al with single punp
BM 153273 | Spacer-fuel punp to oil baffle Mechanical punp| 1 |Al with single punp
BM 153274 | Q| baffle-fuel punp Mechani cal punp 1 Al wth single punp
BM 153275 | Gasket-oil baffle to cyl Mechanical punp[ 1 |Al with singl e punp
BM 165975 | Bracket-fuel punp nounting Electric punp[ 1 [Al six cyl
BM 165974 | Pl ate-fuel punp mounting Electric punp[ 1 [Al six cyl
BM 165976 | Gasket-nounting plate to cyl Electric punp[ 1 [Al six cyl
BO 71384 Bol t-nmounting plate to cyl Electric punp[ 2 [Al six cyl
BO 71153 Lockwasher -mounting plate to cyl bolt Hectric punp| 2 |Al six cyl
BM 170928 | Bol t-nounting bracket to plate Al six cyl
Bz 1549 Lockwasher - nounting bracket to plate bolt 2 | Al six cyl
BO 71631 Bol t - punp to bracket Bectric punp| 2 [Al six cyl
Bz 1549 Lockwasher - punp to bracket bolt B ectric punp 2 | Al six cyl
1
BM 158666 | Spacer - asbest os-punp to cyl Conbi nati on punp 1 (Al
BM 158667 | Pl ate-steel -punp to cyl Conbi nation punp| 1 |Al
BM 153275 | Gasket-punp to cyl Conbi nation punp| 1 |Al
1
F 45479 Fl exi bl e connecti on-fuel punp Singl e punp 1 (Al
F 45479 Fl exi bl e connecti on-fuel punp Conbi nation punp| 1 | Al exc RD eight cyl
BM 158668 | Fl exi bl e connecti on-fuel punp Conbi nation punp| 1 | RD eight cyl
BM 170278 | H bow-f | exi bl e connecti on- 90° El ec or conb punp 1 |Al
10 | 16 | BM 160179 | Pi pe assenbl y-fuel punp to carb Mechanical punp| 1 | Sxcyl wth single punp
11| 16 | BM 160879 | Pipe assenbl y-fuel punp to carb Mechani cal punp| 1 LHD el ght cyl -singl e punp
BM 160881 | Pi pe assenbl y-fuel punp to carb Mechani cal punp| 1 RD eight cyl-singl e punp
BM 165977 | Pi pe assenbl y-fuel punp to carb B ectric punp 1 [Al six cyl
BM 160183 | Pi pe assenbl y-fuel punp to carb Conbi nation punp| 1 |Al six cyl
BM 160883 | Pi pe assenbl y-fuel punp to carb Conbi nation punp| 1 |Al eight cyl
BM 170129 Nut-fuel punp to carb pipe 1 (Al
BM 170128 | Wni on-fuel punp to carb pipe 1 (Al
BM 170125 | B bowfuel punp to carb pipe Mechani cal punp| 2 RD eight cyl-singl e punp
BM 170125 | B bowfuel punp to carb pipe Boectric punp| 1 [Al six cyl
BM 158679 | Pi pe assy-fuel punmp to manifold Conbi nation punp| 1 | Al six cyl
BM 158681 | Pi pe assy-fuel punp to manifold Conbi nation punp| 1 | Al eight cyl
BM 170129 Nut-fuel punp to nanifold pipe Conbination punp| 1 |Al
BM 170128 | Wni on-punp to manifold pipe Conbi nati on punp Al
BM 170125 | H bowpunp to manifold pi pe Conbi nati on punp 1 [Al six cyl
BM 170126 | H bow punp to nanifold pi pe Conbi nati on punp 1 [AIl eight cyl
BM 165988 | Wre assenbl y-el ectric fuel punp to coil 1 [Al six cyl
NG- GASCLI NE TANKS AND P |
C 166254 Gasol i ne tank assenbly 1 |3 e, dubQe, C/Bro
C 166194 Gasol i ne tank assenbly 1 Bro, Sed
C 162543 Gasol i ne tank assenbly 1 (58,178
BZ 162419 Fill er neck assenbl y-gas tank 1 Bro, Sed
BZ 166304 Filler neck assenbl y-gas tank 1 |3 e, dubQe, Q/Bro
Bz 162544 Filler neck assenbl y-gas tank 1 (58,178
BM 71100 Drain plug-gas tank 3/8 socket type| 1 |AI
Bz 26877 Boss-drai n pl ug 1 Al

89



N 1946-1947 FUEL SYSTEM
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
N5-
GASCLI NE TANKS AND PI PES (Cont' d.)
F 155298 | Filler cap assenbl y-gas tank Standard 1 Al
HA 165599 | Filler cap assenbl y-gas tank-Iocki ng type Servi ce 1 Al
HA 166738 | Filler cap kit-gas tank-electric type Servi ce 1 Al
F 159110 | Gauge assenbl y-gas tank unit 1 Al
ZF 150131 | Gasket-gauge to tank 1 Al
BZ 71490 | Screw gauge to tank 10-24 x 3/8 6 Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-gauge to tank screw 3/ 16 6 |Al
Bz 70863 | Screw gauge terninal 8-32 x 1/4 1 Al
BO 70465 | Lockwasher-gauge termnal screw #8 1 Al
BZ 164434 | Qutlet unit-gas tank suction pipe 1 Al exc 58-178
Bz 153027 | Qutlet unit-gas tank suction pipe 1 58, 178
BZ 47090 | Gasket-outlet unit 1 Al
BZ 71490 | Screwoutlet unit 10-24 x 3/8 2 | A
BZ 71442 | Gasket-outlet unit screw 2 Al
BZ 153559 | Screen-outlet unit Sol ders in tank 1 | Al
Bz 162421 | Gommet-filler neck to body 1 Al exc 58-178
BZ 45344 | Gommet-filler neck to body 1 58, 178
Bz 163376 | Qushion-filler neck to body 1 | Al exc 58-178
Bz 163389 | Reinforcenent-filler neck to body cushion 1 Al exc 58-178
BZ 153031 | Pad-gas tank to seat tray 1 Al
C 162424 | Strap & heat defl ector assy-RHgas tank 1 Al exc 58-178
BZ 162423 | Strap-LH gas tank 1 | Al exc 58-178
BZ 162546 | Strap-gas tank 2 58, 178
BZ 170419 | Bolt-front-gas tank strap 5/16-18 x 3 2 Al
Bz 170419 | Bolt-rear-gas tank strap 5/16-18 x 3 2 58, 178
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-gas tank strap bolt 5/ 16 AR | Al
Bz 122 [ Nut-gas tank strap bol t 5/16-18 x 5/16 | AR | Al
Bz 170510 | Spring nut-gas tank strap bolt 5/16-18 x 1 2 Al exc 58-178
BZ 40627 | Plate-gas tank strap bolt AR [ AR | A
BZ 166054 | Pi pe assenbl y-gas tank to fuel punp 1 51,52,171, 172
BZ 164616 | Pi pe assenbl y-gas tank to fuel punp LHC 1 53, 54, 173, 174
BZ 164615 | Pipe assenbl y-gas tank to fuel punp R 1 53, 54,173,174
BZ 162835 | Pi pe assenbl y-gas tank to fuel punp 1 58, 178
BM 170955 Nut-gas tank to fuel punp pipe 2 Al
BO 18197 [ dip-gas tank to fuel punp pipe Srap type 2 Al
BO 170065 [ Aip-gas tank to fuel punp pipe Snap type 2 Al
Bz 71295 | Screwgasoline pipe clip 5/16 x 5/8 ST 1 |AI
BO 170041 | Screwgasoline pipe clip #14 x 1/2 ST 1 (Al
NG- THROTTLE OONTRCL- LHD
Bz 165816 | Accel erator pedal conpl ete-bl ack pad 1 Al
BZ 162871 | Anchor bracket assy-accel pedal 1 Al
Bz 170542 | devis pin-anchor bracket /4 x 17/ 32 2 | Al
Bz 38206 | Silencing spring-anchor bracket clevis pin 1 Al
BO 70028 | R vet-anchor bracket 3/16 x 3/8 2 | Al
5| 31 |BZ 162874 | Rod-accel pedal to bellcrank Wthout HDMVD and (D 1 Al six cyl
5| 31 |BZ 164562 | Rod-accel pedal to bellcrank Wth HDMVD or D 1 [AIl six cyl
5] 31 |BZ 164564 | Rod-accel pedal to bellcrank 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 163378 | Sl eeve-pedal to bellcrank rod Rubber 1 Al
11 | 31 | BZ 163446 | End-pedal to bellcrank rod Wthout HDM VD and (D 1 [AIl six cyl
11 | 31 | BZ 164565 | End assenbl y-pedal to bel | crank Wth HDOMVD or (D 1 [Al six cyl
11 | 31 | BZ 164565 | End assenbl y-pedal to bellcrank rod 1 |[Al eight cyl
Bz 1549 | Lockwasher-pedal to bellcrank rod end /4 1 Al
12| 31 |BO 71443 | Nut-pedal to bellcrank rod end 1/ 4-28 2 | Al
13| 31 |BZ 33539 | dip-pedal to bellcrank rod return spring 1 (Al
15 | 31 | BZ 162877 | Bell crank-accel pedal |ink Wthout HDM VD and CD 1 Al six cyl
15 | 31 | BZ 164568 | Bellcrank-accel pedal 1ink Wth HDOMor VD 1 Al six cyl
15| 31 | BZ 164918 | Bellcrank-accel pedal |ink Wth @ 1 Al six cyl
15 | 31 | BZ 164918 | Bell crank-accel pedal |ink 1 Al eight cyl

90



FUEL SYSTEM 1946-1947 N
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
Me64 N6.20  M6-35 M40 MNed41  MNa.gs
Mé-16 MNE15  ME11  MNE1T MNE1I MNe.sg NES
Throttle Concrol
PLATE 31
NG- THROTTLE OONTRCL- LHD (Cont ' d.)
16 | 31 | Bz 162878 | Support-pedal |ink bel | crank Wthout HDMVDand CC| 1 [Al six cyl
16 | 31 | BZ 164569 | Support-pedal |ink bell crank Wth HDMVD or (D 1 Al six cyl
16 | 31 | BZ 164569 | Support-pedal |ink bell crank 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 164570 | Bushing-pedal link bellcrank support Wth HDMVD or ab| 1 [ Al six cyl
Bz 164570 | Bushing-pedal |ink bellcrank support 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 6440 | A ain washer-pedal |ink bellcrank support 1 (Al
Bz 70177 | Brass washer-pedal 1ink bellcrank support Brass 1 Al
BZ 166563 | Lock-pedal 1ink bellcrank support 1 Al
25| 31 |[BZ 164571 | Torsion spring-pedal |ink bellcrank Wth HDMVD or (D 1 Al six cyl
25| 31 |BZ 164571 | Torsion spring-pedal |ink bellcrank 1 |[AIl eight cyl
25| 31 |[BZ 164572 | Lever assenbl y-pedal |ink bellcrank operating 1 Al six cyl
BZ 164572 | Lever assenbl y-pedal |ink bellcrank operating 1 At eight cyl
30| 31 [BZ 162879 | Rod assenbl y-cross shaft operating 1 Al six cyl
30 | 31 | BZ 164575 | Rod assenbl y-cross shaft operating Wth HDMVDor a| 1 | Al six cyl
30| 31 [BZ 164576 | Rod assenbl y-cross shaft operating 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 164222 | AQip-operating rod to bellcrank Wth HDOMVD or (D 1 Al six cyl
Bz 164222 | Qip-operating rod to bel | crank 1 |[AIl eight cyl
BZ 162882 | Qoss shaft & support assy Wthout HDMVD and G| 1 | Al six cyl
BZ 164578 | Qoss shaft & support assy Wth HDOMVWD or C| 1 | Al six cyl
BZ 164579 | G oss shaft & support assy 1 Al eight cyl
BO 170405 | Locki ng nut-support to cyl head stud 3/8-16 x 21/64| 2 | Al six cyl

91



N 1946-1947 FUEL SYSTEM

foans | e o
N6- THROITLE GONTROL- LHD (Gont ' d. )
35| 31 | Bz 170571 Locki ng nut - support to cyl head stud 2 | Al eight cyl
Bz 170583 Screw cross shaft | ever stop 10-32 x 1 1 (Al
40 ( 31 | BO 71073 Nut - cross shaft | ever stop screw 10-32 x 1/8 1 (Al
BZ 162891 Sring-cross shaft anti rattle 1 [ Al
Bz 9152 R vet-cross shaft anti rattle spring 3/16 x 5/ 16 1 | Al
Bz 155461 Soring-cross shaft conpressi on 1 (Al
BT 170044 F ai n washer-cross shaft conpression spring 1 [ Al
41 31 | Bz 164597 Sring-cross shaft |ever tension 1 (Al
64 ( 31 [ BZ 162892 Rod- cross shaft to carburetor Wthout HOMVD and C 1 | Al sixcyl
64 | 31 | BZ 164586 Rod- cross shaft to carburetor Wth HM\D or @ 1 [ Al sixcyl
64 | 31 | BZ 164587 Rod- cross shaft to carburetor 1 | Al eight cyl
Bz 164221 Qip-cross shaft to carburetor rod Wth HOMVD or @ 1 | Al sixcyl
Bz 164221 Qip-cross shaft to carburetor rod 1 [ Al eight cyl
Bz 164222 Aip-cross shaft to carburetor rod Wth HHM\VD or @ 1 [ Al sixcyl
Qip-cross shaft to carburetor rod 1 [ Al eight cyl
68 | 31 [ Bz 164222
Bz 162011 Sring-throttle control tension Wth HHMVD or @ 1 [ Al sixcyl
Bz 160683 Sring-throttle control tension. 1 [ Al sixcyl
Bz 160683 Sring-throttle control tension 1 [ Al eight cyl
BZ 164596 Sring-throttle control tension A nmanifold 1 [Al wth HMor \D
N7- THROTTLE GNTRQ- RD
Bz 165817 Accel erator pedal conpl et e-bl ack pad 1 (Al
Bz 155448 Bracket - accel pedal anchor 1 (Al
BO 18474 R vet -anchor br acket 3/16 x 5/ 16 2 | Al
BO 70028 R vet -anchor br acket 3/16 x 3/8 1 | Al
Bz 71113 A evis pin-anchor bracket 1/4 x U2 1 (Al
BZ 163263 Li nk- pedal to bel | crank 1 (Al
BZ 163378 9 eeve-rubber-pedal to bellcrank rod 1 (Al
Bz 41207 Soring-upper pedal bracket anti rattle 1 (Al
BT 71522 Qevis pin-pedal to bellcrank Iink 1 (Al
BX 163262 Aip-pedal return spring 1 Al
BZ 163264 Bel | crank-pedal |ink 1 | Al
Bz 155452 Bracket-pedal 1ink bell crank 1 (Al
BO 18474 R vet-pedal |ink bellcrank bracket 3/16 x 5/16 2 | Al
BZ 6998 Qevis pin-pedal |ink bellcrank 1/4 x 5/8 1 (Al
BZ 163265 Rod- cross shaft operating Wthout CC 1 [ Al
BZ 163267 Rod- cross shaft operating Wth 1 (Al
BT 160612 Vsher-bel | crank to cross shaft rod For throttle swtch 1 | Al wth @
Bz 12111 Lockwasher -bel | crank to cross shaft rod 3/ 16 2 Al wth @D
BO 71073 Nt -bel I crank to cross shaft rod 10-32 x 1/8 2 [ Al wth @D
BT 160613 Sw vel -bel | crank to cross shaft rod 1 [Al wth @D
BT 160614 S eeve-bel I crank to cross shaft rod sw vel 1 Al wth
BO 71073 Nt -bel I crank to cross shaft rod sw vel 1 | Al wth @D
BT 158029 Sring-bell crank to cross shaft rod sw vel 1 [Al wth @D
BZ 71260 Vdsher-bel | crank to cross shaft rod swvel spring 1 [Al wth @D
BO 71073 Nut-bel | crank to cross shaft rod sw vel spring washer 1 [Al wth @D
BZ 163269 QG oss shaft assenbl y 1 | Al sixcyl
Bz 163270 Q ankshaft assenfl y 1 [ Al eight cyl
Bz 152979 Bracket - cross shaft 1 | Al
Bz 155461 Sori ng-cross shaft conpr essi on 1 (Al
Bz 673 A ai n washer-cross shaft conpression spring 1 (Al
BO 18447 Screw cross shaft bracket 10-32 x 5/8 2 | Al
Bz 12111 Lockwasher - cross shaft bracket screw 3/16 2 Al
BO 71073 Nt -cross shaft bracket screw 10- 32 2 | Al
BZ 163273 Rod- cross shaft to carburetor 1 [ Al sixcyl
Bz 163275 Rod- cross shaft to carburetor 1 [ Al eight cyl
Bz 5771 Qevis-cross shaft to carburetor rod 1 | Al
BO 71073 Nt -cross shaft to carburetor rod clevis 10- 32 1 | Al
Bz 5825 Qevis pin-cross shaft to carburetor rod clevis 1 (Al
Bz 152987 Tension spring-throttle control return At dash 1 (Al

92



EXHAUST SYSTEM 1946-1947 P
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
P1- MJFFLER AND ATTACH NG PARTS
F 166204 | Miffler assenbly 1 Al six cyl
F 166289 | Miffler assenbly 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 160005 | danp-front-muffler 1 Al six cyl
Bz 153058 | d anp-front-mffler 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 162708 | A anp-rear-muffler 1 51,52, 171,172
Bz 162709 | d anp-rear-mffler 1 53, 54, 173, 174
Bz 155375 | A anp-rear-muffler 1 58, 178
BZ 2490 | Bolt-muffler clanp 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 |2 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-muffler clanp bol t 5/16 |2 Al
BZ 122 | Nut-muffler clanp bolt 5/16-18 x 5/16 |2 Al
Bz 162710 | Bracket assenbly-front-nuffler clanp support 1 51, 52,171, 172
Bz 160007 | Bracket assenbly-front-nuffler clanp support 1 58, 178
Bz 162711 Bracket-front-muffler clanp support 1 51,52, 171, 172
Bz 160008 Bracket-front-muffler clanp support 1 58, 178
BZ 162851 Fabric-front support bracket 1 51,52,171,172
BZ 156846 Fabric-front support bracket 1 58, 178
BZ 326 R vet-fabric to bracket 5/16 x 3/4 |2 Al six cyl
BO 771 Washer-fabric to bracket rivet 21/ 64x3/ 4x1/16 |2 Al six cyl
BM 219 | Bolt-front support bracket 5/16-18 x 3/4 |2 Al six cyl
Bz 908 | Bolt-front clanp to support fabric 5/16-18 x 7/8 |1 Al six cyl
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-support bolt 5/16 | AR Al six cyl
BO 12371 | Plain washer-support bolt 25/ 64x7/8x1/16 |1 Al six cyl
Bz 122 | Nut-support bol t 5/16-18 x 5/16 | AR Al six cyl
Bz 162712 | Support assenbly-rear-nuffler clanp 1
BZ 162714 | Support assenbly-rear-muffler clanp 1 51, 52,171,172
Bz 153069 Fabri c-rear support 1 53, 54,173,174
Bz 162781 Fabri c-rear support 1 51,52, 171,172
BZ 326 R vet-rear support fabric 5/16 x 3/4 |2 53, 54,173, 174
BO 771 Washer-rear support fabric rivet 21/64x3/4x1/16 |2 Al exc 58-178
Bz 12275 | Bolt-rear clanp to support fabric 5/16-18 x 1 |1 Al exc 58-178
BM 219 | Bolt-rear support to frame 5/16-18 x 3/4 |2 Al exc 58-178
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-rear support bolt 516 | AR Al exc 58-178
BO 12371 | Plain washer-rear support bolt AR Al exc 58-178
BZ 122 | Nut-rear support bolt 5/16-18 x 5/16 | AR Al exc 58-178
Al exc 58-178
P3- BEXHAUST Pl PE
CF 166290 | Pi pe assenbl y- exhaust -wi t hout D LHC |1 51-52-171-172 exc G/B o
CF 166292 | Pi pe assenbl y- exhaust -wi t hout CD RL |1 51-52-171-172 exc G/B o
CF 166292 | Pi pe assenbl y- exhaust -wi t hout CD 1 51-171 G/Bro
CF 164604 | Pipe assenbl y-exhaust-wi t hout CD LHD |1 53-54-173- 174 exc G/B o
CF 162726 | Pi pe assenbl y- exhaust -wi t hout CD RL (1 53-54-173-174 exc G/B o
CF 162726 | Pi pe assenbl y- exhaust -wi t hout D 1 54-174 QvBro
CF 166292 | Pi pe assenbl y-exhaust-with D 1 51,52,171, 172
CF 162726 | Pi pe assenbl y-exhaust-with D 1 53,54, 173, 174
CF 162724 | Pi pe assenbl y- exhaust 1 58, 178
Bz 42245 | H ange-exhaust pipe 1 Al
Bz 42246 | Gasket-exhaust pipe flange 1 Al
BT 18430 | Bolt-exhaust pipe flange clanp 3/8-24 x 2-1/8 |1 Al
BO 73 | Lockwasher - exhaust pi pe flange clanp bol t 3/8 |1 Al
BX 12415 | Nut-exhaust pipe flange cl anp bol t 3/8-24 x 21/64 |1 Al
BO 2404 | Bolt-exhaust pipe flange to nanifold 3/8-16 x 1-5/8 |2 Al
BZ 40413 | Lock-exhaust pipe flange bolt 2 Al
BM 71058 | Nut-exhaust pipe flange bolt 3/8 3/816 x 3/8 |2 Al
BZ 160005 | 4 anp-rear-exhaust pi pe 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 |1 53, 54,173, 174
Bz 2490 | Bolt-rear clanp 5/16 |1 53, 54,173, 174
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-rear clanp bol t 5/16-18 x 5/16 |1 53, 54, 173, 174
Bz 122 | Nut-rear clanp bolt 1 53, 54,173, 174
Bz 162710 | Bracket assenbly-rear-exhaust pi pe support 1 53, 54,173,174
Bz 162711 Br acket - r ear - exhaust pi pe support 1 53, 54,173,174
Bz 162581 Fabri c-rear support 5/16 x 3/4 |1 53, 54,173,174
Bz 326 R vet-rear support fabric 2 53,54, 173, 174
BO 771 Washer-rear support fabric rivet 2 53, 54, 173, 174

93



P 1946-1947 EXHAUST SYSTEM
foans | e o
P3- BEXHALEST P PE (Gont ' d.)
BZ 908 Bolt-clanp to support fabric 5/16-18 x 7/ 8 1 53, 54, 173, 174
BM 219 Bol t-support bracket 5/16-18 x 3/4 1 53, 54, 173, 174
BT 70414 Lockwasher - support bol t 5/16 | AR | 53,54,173, 174
Bz 12371 H ai n washer-support bol t AR | 53,54, 173,174
Bz 122 Nt - support  bol t 5/16-18 x 5/16 | AR | 53,54,173 174
BM 164608 | Qover-front-exhaust pipe-wthout LHC 1 51-52-171- 172 exc G/Bro
BM 164609 | Qover-rear-exhaust pi pe-wthout LHD 1 51-52-171- 172 exc G/Bro
BM 162732 | Qover-exhaust pipe-wthout 2 51-171 G/Bro, 58, 178
BM 164610 | Qover-front-exhaust pipe-wthout M LHD 1 53-54-173-174 exc G/B o
BM 164611 | Qover-rear-exhaust pi pe-wthout LHD 1 53-54-173-174 exc G/Bro
BM 162733 | Qver-front-exhaust pipe-wthout 1 54-174 G/B o
BM 162734 | Qover-rear-exhaust pi pe-wthout 1 54-174 G/Bro
BM 162732 | Qover-exhaust pipe-wthout R 2 51,52,171, 172
BM 162733 | Qover-front-exhaust pi pe-wthout RHC 1 53, 54, 173, 174
BM 162734 | Qover-rear-exhaust pipe-wthout RHC 1 53,54, 173,174
BM 162732 | Qover-exhaust pipe-with 2 51, 52,58, 171, 172, 178
BM 162733 | Qver-front-exhaust pipe-wth 1 53,54, 173,174
BM 162734 | Qover-rear-exhaust pipe-with 1 53, 54, 173, 174
BM 2397 | Srap-exhaust pipe cover 2 Al
PA- TAL AFE
CF 166294 | Tail pipe-muffler 1 51,52, 171, 172
CF 164457 | Tail pipe-miffler 1 53,54,173,174
CF 162746 | Tail pipe-mffler 1 58,178 exc Sation
CF 166581 | Tail pipe-miffler 1 Sation
BZ 162748 | Qanp-front-tail pipe 1 58, 178
BZ 2490 | Bolt-front clanp 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 1 | 58178
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-front clanp bol t 5/ 16 1 58, 178
BZ 122 | Nut-front clanp bol t 5/16-18 x 5/16 1 58, 178
Bz 162747 | Support assy-front-tail pipe clanp 1 58, 178
BZ 153069 Fabri c- support 1 58,178
Bz 326 R vet -support fabric 5/ 16-3/ 4 2 58, 178
BO 771 Vésher - support fabric 58, 178
Bz 12275 Bolt-front clanp to support fabric 5/16-18 x 1 1 58, 178
BT 70414 Lockwasher-front clanp to support fabric bolt 5/ 16 1 58, 178
Bz 12371 Hain washer-front clanp to support fabric bolt 1 58,178
Bz 122 Nut-front clanp to support fabric bolt 5/ 16- 18 1 58, 178
BM 219 Bol t-support to frane 5/16-18 x 3/4 | 2 | 58,178
BT 70414 Lockwasher - support to franme bol t 5/ 16 2 58, 178
Bz 122 Nt - support to frane bol t 5/ 16- 18 2 | 58,178
BZ 153070 | Bracket-rear-tail pipe 1 Al
Bz 12275 | Bolt-bracket to fabric 5/16-18 x 1 1 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-bracket to fabric bolt 1 Al
BO 771 | Aain washer-bracket to fabric bolt 5/16- 18 x 5/ 16 1 Al
BZ 122 | Nut-bracket to fabric bolt 1 Al
Bz 155375 | Qanp-rear-tail pipe bracket 1 Al six cyl
Bz 153063 | Qanp-rear-tail pipe bracket 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 2490 | Bolt-rear clanp 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 1 Al
Bz 12275 | Bolt-rear bracket fabric to frane 5/16-18 x 1 2 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-rear clanp & fabric bolt 5/16 | AR | Al
BO 771 | AHain vasher-rear clanp & fabric bolt AR | Al
Bz 122 | Nit-rear clanp & fabric bolt 5/16-18 x 5/16 | AR | Al
BZ 154582 | Fabric-rear bracket 1 58, 178
Bz 157842 | Hate & fabric assy-tail pipe rear bracket 1 | Al exc 58-178
Bz 157776 Fabric-rear bracket 1 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70970 R vet-rear bracket fabric 1/4 x 5/8 1 Al exc 58-178
HA 301619 | Exhaust deflector assenbly-tail pipe Ser vi ce 1 | Al
Bz 166727 | Sacer-exhaust deflector Servi ce 1 Al six cyl

94



RADIATOR 1946-1947

foans | e o
Q- RAD ATCR
C 164099 | Qore assenbl y-radi at or 1 Al six eyl
C 166235 | CQore assenbl y-radi at or 1 Al eight cyl
F 152554 | Fller cap-radiator 1 Al
BV 18118 | Drain cock-radi ator 1/ 4" pipe 1 [ Al
BZ 160267 | Baffle & bracket assy-radi ator 1 Al
BM 71648 | Screwbaffle to rad core 10-32 x 3/8 Al
Bz 70792 Nut-baffle to rad core screw 10-32 x 1/16 2 Al
BO 170060 | Screwbaffle bracket to fender dust shield 2 Al
Bz 170085 | Bolt-radiator nounting 3/8-16 x 1-3/16 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 70715 | Bolt-radiator nounting 3/8-16 x 1-3/8 2 | Al six cyl
Bz 159769 | P ate-radiator nounting bol t 2 Al six cyl
Bz 70716 | A ain washer-radiator nounting bolt 2 Al eight cyl
Bz 170859 | Nut-radiator nounting bol t 3/8-16 x 21/64 2 | Al
Bz 170087 | Nut-radiator nmounting bolt conpani on 3/8-16 x .151 1 Al
Bz 152558 | Shimradiator nounting Rubber AR [ Al
Bz 152559 | Shimradiator nounting S eel AR | Al
C 162487 | Say rod-radi ator 1 | Al six eyl
C 162488 | Say rod-radiator 1 Al eight cyl
BO 146024 | Bracket-stay rod to dash 1 Al
BO 70004 | R vet-dash bracket 3/16 x 1/2 2 Al
F 71237 | Nut-stay rod 3/8-24 x 21/ 64 4 (Al
Bz 71234 | Lockwasher-stay rod nut 3/8 2 | Al
@8- RAD ATCR LOMR TANK SH HD
A 146378 | Lower tank shield & clip assy-radiator 1 Al six cyl
A 146379 | Lower tank shield & clip assy-radiator 1 | Al eight cyl
BO 140349 Qip-lower tank shield wring 2 Al
BO 170536 | Screwlower tank shield to side dust shield AR [ Al
Bz 170024 | Screw | ower tank shield to frame 1/4-20 x 1/4 1 Al
Bz 71427 | Screwlower tank shield to frame 3/8 x 5/8 Sv 2 Al
BO 12857 | Aain washer-lower tank shield to side dust shield screw AR [ Al
Bz 170479 Lockwasher -1 ower tank shield to frame screw 7/ 16 1 Al
BO 71706 Lockwasher -1 ower tank shield to frame screw 3/8 2 Al
- RAD ATCR LONVERS
1] 32 | C 208740 Louver - R+ hood 1 Al
1| 32 | C 208741 Louver - LH hood 1 Al
BO 170707 | Screw | ouver to hood #10 x 1/ 2 4 (Al
BO 170367 Bol t-1 ouver to hood 10-32 x 1/2 2 Al
Bz 12349 | P ain washer-louver to hood bolt & screw 8 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-1 ouver to hood bol t 2 Al
BO 71073 Nut -1 ouver to hood bol t 10-32 2 Al
41 32 | BO208720 | Vane-center-grille 1 Al
BO 208721 | Base plate-grille center vane 1 Al
BO 170367 | Screwvane to spl ash apron extension 10-32 x 1/2 2 Al
Bz 12349 | A ain washer-vane to spl ash apron extensi on screw 2 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-vane to spl ash apron extensi on screw 2 Al
5] 32 [ BO208714 | Mdlding-center-grille 4 Al
BO 18342 | Screwcenter nol ding to vane 10-32 x 3/4 4 Al
BT 71499 | A ain washer-center nol ding to vane screw 4 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-center nol ding to vane screw 4 Al
Bz 70901 | Screwcenter nol ding to inner support 8 |Al
BO 71073 | Nut-center nol ding to inner support screw 8 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-center nol ding to i nner support screw 8 Al
10 32 [ BO208713 | Mlding-No. 1-grille-side Upper 2 | Al
11| 32 | BO208712 | Mlding-No. 2-grille-side 2 Al
12| 32 [ BO208711 | Ml ding-No. 3-grille-side 2 Al




1946-1947

AA10-2
U413— g'
R1-15 el

R1-27——
R1-20

S2-10
R5-30

R8-16 LR8-15

—G11-11 1
-G11-25

Re.14—  R813

Front View-Super Series

-

Gi1-14

G11-25
R8-14 R8-14 —

Front View-Commodore Serics
PLATE 32

96




RADIATOR 1946-1947 Q
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
Q- RADI ATCR LOWERS (Cont ' d.)
13 | 13 | BO 208710 | Molding-No. 4-grill-side 2 Al
BO 209724 | Bolt-grille side nol ding attachi ng 10-32 x 15/32| 24 | Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-grille side mol ding attachi ng bol t 24 | A
BO 71073 [ Nut-grille side nolding attaching bol t 24 [ A
BO 208716 | Support-R+inner-grille mol ding 1 Al
BO 208717 | Support-LHinner-grille nolding 1 Al
BO 208718 | Support-outer-grille nol ding 2 Al
Bz 18333 | Rvet-outer support to splash apron extension 4 Al
BO 170367 | Bolt-inner support to splash apron 10-32 x 1/2| 2 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-inner support to splash apron bolt 2 Al
BO 7762 | Pl ain washer-inner support to splash apron bolt 4 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-inner support to splash apron bolt 2 Al
A 209717 | Baffle assenbly-grille center nol ding 3 Al
Qr- HOBE CONNECTI CN
F 166228 | Hose-radiator inlet 10" x 1-1/2 1| 1 | Al six cyl
F 166229 | Hose-radiator inlet 7-3/4" x 1-1/2 1D| 1 Al eight cyl
F 166220 | Hose-radiator inlet 8-1/2" x 1-5/8 IC| 1 Al six cyl
F 166231 | Hose-radiator inlet 10" x 1-5/8 IC| 1 Al eight cyl
F 166283 | Hose-water punp outl et 3-1/4" x 1-1/2 1D| 1 Al
F 150244 | Hose-water punp by pass 2-5/16" x1"ID| 1 54,174
F 170940 [ Qanp-radiator inlet hose 1-13/16| 2 Al
F 170960 | danp-radiator outlet hose 2" 2 Al
F 170940 | d anp-water punp outlet hose 1-13/16 2 Al
F 71255 | AQanp-water punp by pass hose 1-1/4| 1 54,174
Bz 151568 | Spring-rad outlet hose reinforcing 1 Al

97



1946-1947

98




HOOD 1946-1947
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
Ri1- HOOD ASSEMBLY, CRNAMENTS AND MOLDI NGS
A 208744 | Hood assenbly 1 Al six cyl
A 208748 | Hood assenbly 1 Al eight cyl
BO 85747 dip-front hood reinforcenment wring 2 Al
1| 32 | BO208752 | Onament assenbly-hood front 1 1946 Al
BO 206701 | Ornanent assenbl y-hood front 1 1947 Al
BO 208754 Housi ng- hood front ornarent 1 1946 Al |
BO 206700 Housi ng- hood front ornanent 1 1947 Al Al
BO 209549 Stud-top-front ornament housi ng 1 Al
BO 208757 Refl ector-front ornarment |anp 1 Al
BO 170891 Screwfront ornanent |anp reflector 6-32 x 1/4 2 Al
BO 208753 Lens-front ornament 1 Al
BO 208789 Gasket-front ornament |ens 1 Al
BM 70484 | Screw | ower-front ornanent housing 1/4-20 x 7/16 | 2 | Al
BO 170876 | Screw front ornanment spacer 10-24 x 5/8| 2 Al
BO 208824 | Spacer-front ornament housi ng 2 Al
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-housing top and spacer screw AR | Al
BO 7762 | P ain washer-housing top and spacer screw AR | Al
BZ 17944 | Nut-housing top stud 10-24 x 1/8| 1 |[Al
BO 70155 | P ain washer-housing | ower screw 2 Al
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-housi ng | ower screw 14 2 Al
BO 165814 | Socket & wires assy-hood front ornament |ight 1 Al
BO 153675 Socket -front ornanent |ight 1 (Al
BO 170406 Termnal -front ornanent wire 17/32 Dougl as-Mal e 1 Al
15 | 32 | BO 153623 | Connector-front ornament wre Doubl e 1 Al
16 | 32 | BO 71550 [ Bul b-front ornanent |ight 2 p- Sc-#55 1 Al
BO 208768 | QO narent - hood t op 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BO 208719 | Ornanent & crest assy-hood top 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 208770 Q est-top ornarent 1 52,54,172,174
BO 170873 Nut -t op ornanent crest 3/16 x 5/ 16 spring 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 170367 | Screwtop ornarent to hood 10-32 x 1/2 2 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-top ornament to hood screw 2 Al
BO 70155 | Plain washer-ornament to hood screw 2 Al
20 | 32 [BO 208750 | O nanent assenbly-hood side-RHfront 1 51, 53,58, 171,173, 178
20 | 32 [BO 208751 | O nanent assenbl y-hood side-LH front 1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
20 | 32 [BO 205316 | O nanent assenbl y-hood si de-RHfront 1 52, 54,172,174
20 | 32 [BO 205317 | O nanent assenbl y-hood side-LH front 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 205320 | Lens-hood side ornanent 2 52, 54,172,174
BO 205332 | Gasket - hood si de ornanent | ens 2 52,54, 172, 174
BO 208825 | Aip-hood side ornanent |ens retaining 6 52, 54,172,174
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-hood si de ornanent screw 4-6 | ALl
BO 70155 | Pl ain washer-hood side ornanent screw 4-6 | Al
BO 71073 | Nut-hood side ornament screw 10-32 x 1/8 | 4-6 | Al
1
25| 45 | C 208762 | Mol ding-hood top 6 | Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher -hood top nol di ng stud 3/ 16 6 Al
BO 70155 | Pl ain washer-hood top nol ding stud 6 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-hood top 10-32 x 1/8| 1 |[AI
27| 32 |C 208764 | Ml ding-hood belt-RH 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
27| 32 | C 208765 | Mol ding-hood bel t-LH 1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
27| 32 |C 205322 | Ml ding-hood belt-RH 1 52,54, 172, 174
27 | 32 | C 205323 | Mol di ng-hood bel t-LH 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 147266 | dip-hood belt nol di ng 10 | 51,53,58,171, 173,178
BO 147267 | Aip-hood belt nol di ng 12 | 52,54,172,174
BO 200176 | Bol t-hood belt nol di ng 6 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BO 200177 | Bolt-hood belt nol di ng 6 52, 54,172,174
BO 170395 | Lockwasher -hood belt nol di ng bol t 3/ 16 6 Al
BO 70155 | Pl ain washer-hood belt ol di ng bol t 6 52, 54,172,174
BO 71073 | Nut-hood belt nol di ng 10-32 x 1/8( 6 |AI
30 | 32 [BO 208802 | Ml ding-hood auxiliary belt 2 52,54,172,174
BO 205300 | Retai ner-hood auxiliary belt nolding 16 | 52,54,172,174
BO 205301 | Retainer-front-hood auxiliary belt molding 2 52,54, 172, 174
BO 170694 | Screw auxiliary belt nol ding retainer #6 x 14| 18 | 52,54,172,174

99



R 1946-1947 HOOD
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
Ri1-
HOOD ASSEMBLY, CRNAMENTS AND MOLD NGS (ont ' d.)
33| 32 | BO 209877 Nane pl ate assenbl y-hood si de-rear " HUDSON' 2 | Al exc CGab-CGabPu
34| 32 | BO208771 Nane pl at e- hood si de-r ear "SUPER S X' 2 | 51,171,178 Sation
34| 32 | BO 209662 Nane pl at e- hood si de-rear "SUPER B AHI™ 2 53,173
35| 32 [ BO208739 Nane pl at e- hood si de-r ear " COMMIDCRE! 2 | 52,54,172, 174
36| 32 | BO 208749 Nane pl at e- hood si de-rear "g X 2 52,172
36| 32 | BO 208745 Nane pl at e- hood si de-r ear "B G 2 | 54,174
BO 170423 Speed nut-rear nane & nunber plates 1/8 spring type AR | Al exc Gab-GabPu
BO 70042 R vet-nanme plate hol e #9 x 1/4 12 | 58-178 Cab- CabPu
BO 170423 Soeed nut-nane plate hol e rivet 1/8 spring type 12 | 58-178 Cab- CabPu
BO 170941 Soeed nut-nane pl ate 5/32 spring type Al exc Cab-CGabPu
R3- HOD LXK AND H N&E
1| 33 | C 203238 Qoss shaft assenbl y-hood | ock LH: 1 | Al
1| 33 | C 203239 Qoss shaft assenbl y-hood | ock RL 1 | Al
2| 33 |BO 111696 Spring-cross shaft | ever 1 | Al
4| 33 | BO 12264 R vet-cross shaft bracket 1/4 x 3/8 6 | Al
5] 33 | BO 136378 Handl e assenbl y- hood | ock 1 | Al
6| 33 | BO 203990 Knob- hood | ock handl e G ay 1 | Al
7| 33 | BO 170502 M ai n washer-hood | ock handl e 1 | Al
8| 33 | BO 134476 Bol t - hood | ock handl e .5/16-18 x 1-1/8 1 | Al
Bz 70675 Lockwasher - hood | ock handl e bol t 5/ 16 1 | Al
BO 70674 Nut - hood | ock handl e bol t 5/ 16- 18 x 5/ 16 1 [ Al
10 | 33 | BO 134479 Li nk- hood | ock handl e 1 | Al
11 33 | BO 134480 R vet-hood | ock handl e Iink /4 x 7/8 1 [ Al
12| 33 | BO 96089 Soring-hood | ock handl e |ink 1 | Al
13| 33 | BO 134489 | Veéatherseal -hood | ock handl e |ink Sponge r ubber 1 | Al
14| 33 | BO 71659 | Vésher-hood | ock handl e |ink weat herseal 1 | Al
15| 33 | BO 134486 Bracket & tie bar assy-hood | ock handl e 1 | Al
BO 134477 Bracket - hood | ock handl e 1 | Al
BO 134478 Tie bar-hood | ock handl e bracket to dash 1 | Al
BO 70289 R vet-tie bar 3/16 x 11/ 16 2 | Al
16 | 33 | BO 70872 Bolt-tie bar and bracket 1/4-20 x 3/4 4 (Al
Bz 70673 Lock washer-bracket & tie bar bolt 1/4 4 | Al
Bz 70874 Nut - bracket & tie bar bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4 4 (Al
Bz 71316 M ai n washer - bracket bol t RL 1 | Al
22| 33 [C 206372 H nge arm & cross shaft assy-hood 1 | Al
23| 33 | BO 203379 Ret ai ner - hi nge bushi ng V¢l ded to armr 2 | Al
BO 85747 Aip-wring Wl ded to arnm 1 | Al
25| 33 [ BO 203368 | Bracket-hinge support On fender 2 | Al
20| 33 [ BX 71099 Bol t - support bracket to fender corner bracket 4 (Al
27| 33 [BZ 70675 Lockwasher - support bracket to fender corner bracket bolt 4 (Al
28 33 [BZ 4963 F ai n washer-support bracket to fender corner bracket bolt 4 (Al
29 | 33 [ BO 170649 Bol t - hood hi nge 7/16-20 x 2-1/4 2 | Al
30| 33 [Bz 12334 | Nut-hood hi nge bol t 7/16-20 x 1/4 2 | Al
31| 33 [BO203373 | Spring-hood hi nge 2 | Al
32| 33 [ BO203377 Bushi ng- hood hi nge 4 (Al
33| 33 [ BO 203378 Li ner-hood hi nge bushi ng 2 | Al
34| 33 [ BO170502 | VWésher-hood hinge bushi ng 4 (Al
BO 203366 Bracket - hi nge to hood panel - RH 1 | Al
BO 203367 Bracket - hi nge to hood panel - LH 1 | Al
BO 71683 Bol t-hi nge armattaching pl ate 5/16-24 x 7/8 4 (Al
BZ 70675 Lockwasher - hi nge armattachi ng pl ate bol t 5/ 16 4 (Al
BO 12481 Nut - hi nge armattachi ng pl ate bol t 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 4 (Al
C 140225 Rei nf or cenent and support bracket assy-cent er-hood 1 | Al
BO 141754 Br acket - upper - hood support arm 2 | Al
BO 70293 R vet - support arm br acket V4 x U2 4 (Al
A 140236 Rei nf orcenent and | ock bracket assy-rear-hood 1 | Al
BO 140233 Bracket - hood | ock 2 | Al
BO 147489 S | encer-hood rear reinforcenent 2 | Al
BO 141750 Support assenbl y- RH hood 1 | Al

100



FENDERS 1946-1947 K
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
R3- HOCD LOCK AND H NGE (Cont ' d.)
BO 141751 | Support assenbl y- LH hood 1 Al
BO 141752 Support ar m upper 2 Al
BO 141753 Support arml ower 2 Al
BO 140218 R vet - support arm pi vot 2 Al
Bz 12371 P ai n washer-support armpivot 25/64 x 7 8 x /16 4 Al
BO 140230 R vet - support arm spri ng 2 Al
BO 204180 Spri ng- support arm 2 Al
BO 141755 Bracket - | ower - support arm 2 Al
BO 140231 R vet - support arm | ower pivot 2 Al
BO 140232 | Bol t - upper - support arm pi vot 2 Al
BZ 70673 | Lock washer-support arm pivot bolt /4 2 Al
BO 71443 | Nut-support arm pivot bolt 1/4-28 x 7/32 2 Al
BO 141754 | Bracket - upper-support arm 2 Al
BO 70293 | R vet-support arm upper bracket 1/4x 1/2 4 Al
BO 9159 | Bolt-Iower-support arm bracket 1/4-20 x 5/8 3 Al
BO 70872 | Bolt-Iower-support arm bracket 1/4-20 x 3/4 1 Al
BO 70673 | Lockwasher-support arm | ower bracket bolt 1/4 4 Al
BO 12857 | Pl ain washer-support armlower bracket bolt 17/ 64 4 Al
Bz 70874 | Nut-support arm | ower bracket bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4 4 | Al
R4- HOOD BUMPERS AND SH MB
BO 142289 | Bunper-hood to cow 2 Al
BO 170048 | Screw hood to cow bunper #8 x 3/8.SN| 4 Al
BZ 130535 | Shimhood to cow 1 Al
BO 70733 | Screwhood to cow shim #8 x 7/16 SV | 17 | Al
R5- FRONT FENDERS
NOTE - Fenders narked * have hol es for fender |anps.
A 209134 | Fender assenbly-front-RHstd 1 51, 53, 171, 173
A 209135 | Fender assenbly-front-LH std 1 51,53, 171, 173
A 209136 | Fender assenbly-front-RHstd * 1 52, 54,172,174
A 209137 | Fender assenbly-front-LH std * 1 52,54, 172, 174
A 209540 | Fender assenbly-front-RHstd 1 58, 178
A 209541 | Fender assenbly-front-LH std 1 58, 178
A 209136 | Fender assenbl y-front-R+optional * 1 51, 53, 171, 173
A 209137 | Fender assenbly-front-LH optional * 1 51, 53, 171, 173
A 206540 | Fender assenbl y-front-R+optional * 1 58, 178
A 206541 | Fender assenbly-front-LH optional * 1 58, 178
C 146596 | Brace rod-fender to frame side menber-RH 1 Al
C 146597 | Brace rod-fender to frane side nenber-LH 1 Al
BZ 71234 | Lockwasher -upper - brace rod 38| 2 |Al
Bz 12415 | Nut-upper-brace rod 3/8-24 x 21/64| 4 | Al
BZ 71264 | Bolt-I|ower-brace rod 5/16-24 x 3/4 | 2 |Al
BO 70675 | Lockwasher-1|ower-brace rod bolt 5/ 16 2 Al
BO 12481 | Nut-Iower-brace rod bolt 5/ 16-24 2 Al
BZ 94743 | A anp-brace rod 1 Al
BZ 94744 | Plate-brace rod cl anp 1 Al
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-brace rod cl anp 5/ 16 2 Al
BO 12481 | Nut-brace rod cl anp 5/ 16- 24 2 | Al
BZ 146594 | Reinforcenent-fender side dust shield brace rod-RH 1 Al
BZ 146595 | Reinforcenent-fender side dust shield brace rod-LH 1 Al
BO 71683 | Bolt-fender to frame corner bracket 5/16-24 x 7/8 4 Al
BO 170210 | Bolt-fender to cow panel & floor extension AR | Al
BO 71683 | Bolt-fender dust shield to nol ding panel 2 | Al
BO 170536 | Bolt-fender dust shield to frane #14x 5/ 8 8 Al
BO 9159 | Bolt-fender dust shield to hole cover I/4-20 x 5/8 6 Al
BO 70675 | Lockwasher-fender bolts 5/16 | AR | A
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-dust shield to hole cover bolt 1/4 6 Al
BO 71389 | M ain washer-fender corner bracket & frane bolt AR | Al

101



R 1946-1947 FENDERS

Group & Plate Per

Ilus. No. No. Part No. NAME Car Models
R5- FRONT FENDERS (Cont ' d.)

BO 170284 | Plain washer-fender to cow panel bolt AR I
BO 345 | Plain washer-fender to floor ext bolt AR I
BO 12857 | M ain washer-dust shield to hol e cover bolt AR I
Bz 71316 | Plain washer-dust shield to frame bol t AR I
BO 12481 | Nut-fender bolts 5/16-24 x 17/64 | AR I
BO 141608 | Shimfender to cow panel 2 I
BO 140468 | Shimdust shield to franme 2 I
BZ 140291 | Apron support assy-front fender 2 I
BO 70796 | Bolt-support to apron #12-28 x 3/ 4 4 I
BO 170277 | Bolt-support to dust shield 5/16-24 x 1 2 I
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-support to apron bolt 1/4 4 I
Bz 70675 | Lockwasher-support to dust shield bolt 5/ 16 2 I
BZ 70795 | Nut-support to apron bolt 12-28 x 3/ 16 4 I
BO 85747 | dip-fender dust shield wiring 2 I
BO 140349 | Aip-fender dust shield wring 10 I
BO 170189 | G omet -fender side dust shield wire 1" 1-2 I
BZ 140469 | Quide-front-dust shield to hood Rubber I
BZ 147065 | Quide-rear-dust shield to hood Rubber I
BO 140471 | Speed nut-front hood gui de I
BO 170707 | Screw hood gui de #10 x 1/2 S\ I
A 140356 | Cover assenbly-side dust shiel d-RH

BO 9159 | Bolt-side dust shield cover

>>>> 222222 2222222222 22 2222 222 222222 2222222

2
2
2
AR
1
6
BZ 140756 | Bracket -suspensi on hol e cover to frame-RHfront 1 I
BZ 140757 | Bracket -suspensi on hol e cover to frame-LHfront 1 I
BO 70293 | Rvet-front bracket 1/4 x 1/2 4 I
BZ 140758 | Brace-front-suspensi on hol e cover to frane bracket 2 I
BZ 71295 | Bolt-front brace to frane 5/16 x 5/8 ST | 4 |
BO 70839 | Plain washer-front brace to frame bolt 4 I
BO 71440 | Bolt-cover to bracket & brace 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 2 |
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-cover to bracket & brace bolt 5/ 16 2 I
BM 71011 | Plain washer-cover to bracket & brace bolt 4 I
BO 70674 | Nut-cover to bracket & brace bolt 5/ 16-18 x 5/ 16 2 |
Bz 140759 | Bracket-suspension hol e cover to frame-rear 1 I
BO 70293 | R vet-rear bracket 1/4 x 1/2 2 I
BO 170005 | Bolt-rear bracket 3/8 x 7/8 ST 1 |
BZ 4963 | Spacer-rear bracket 1 I
BM 71011 | Plain washer-rear bracket 25/64 x 1-1/8 x 3/32 2 I
BO 140349 | di p-suspensi on cover & support wiring AR I
BZ 140438 | Bracket-rear-battery hold down-used wth large battery 1 | eight cyl
BO 71717 | Bolt-hold down rear bracket 1/4-28 x 1/2 3 | eight cyl
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-hold down rear bracket bolt 1/4 3 | eight cyl
BO 71443 | Nut-hol d down rear bracket bolt 1/4-28 x 7/32 3 | eight cyl
NOTE - Front fender stone deflector standard on 52-54-
172-174 after 1946 serial 18249.
BZ 203190 | Stone deflector kit-front fender Ser vi ce 1 51,53,58, 171,173, 178
20 | 45 | BZ 203194 Stone defl ector assenbly-front fender-RH 1 Al
Bz 203195 Stone defl ector assenbly-front fender-LH 1 Al
Bz 170210 Bol t - st one defl ector support 5/16-24 x 1-1/8 4 | Al
Bz 70675 Lockwasher - st one defl ect or support bol t 4 Al
BM 71011 Pl ai n washer-stone defl ector support bolt 6 Al
BO 12481 Nut - stone defl ector support bolt 5/ 16-24 x 17/ 64 4 Al
Bz 204855 | Velt-1ower-front fender 2 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 170059 | Screwfront fender welt #4 x 1/ 2 8 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
25| 45 [ C 204300 | Mol di ng-RH upper-front fender trim 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
25| 45 [ C 204301 | Mol ding-LH upper-front fender trim 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
26| 45 [ C 204302 | Mlding-RH center-front fender trim 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
26 | 45 [ C 204303 | Mol ding-LH center-front fender trim 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
27| 45 [ C 204304 | Ml ding-RH lower-front fender trim 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
27| 45 [ C 204305 | Mol ding-LH lower-front fender trim 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu

102



FENDERS 1946-1947 K
Group & | Pae Part No. NAME o Models
R5- FRONT FENDERS (Gont ' d.)
BO 147266 | Qip-tri mnol di ng 10 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203314 | Bolt-tri mnol di ng 18 | All exc Cab-CabPu
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-trimnol ding bol t 1/4| 18 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 71073 | Nut-trimnol di ng bol t 10-32 x /8 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
30| 32 | Bz 208736 | Panel assenbly-RHfront fender grille nol ding 1 | Al
30| 32 | BZ 208737 | Panel assenbly-LHfront fender grille nol di ng 1 Al
Bz 208738 S ud- nol di ng panel 4 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-nol di ng panel stud 3/ 16 8 Al
BO 70697 | A ain washer-nol di ng panel stud 4 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-nol di ng panel stud 10-32 x 1/8| 4 Al
BO 9159 | Bolt-nolding panel to fender 1/4-20 x 5/8 4 Al
BO 71030 | Lockwasher-nol di ng panel to fender bolt /4| 4 Al
BO 12857 | A ain washer-nol ding panel to fender bolt 4 Al
BO 136762 | Seal washer-nol di ng panel to fender bolt 4 Al
R6- REAR FENDERS
A 208858 | Fender-rear-FRH 1 Al exc 58-178
A 208859 | Fender-rear-LH 1 Al exc 58-178
A 146500 | Fender assy-rear-RH 1 58- 178 CabPu
A 146501 | Fender assy-rear-LH 1 58-178 CabPu
A 146490 | Fender assy-rear-RH 1 Station
A 146491 | Fender assy-rear-LH 1 Station
Bz 170993 | Bolt-rear fender to body 5/16-10 x 1| 20 | Al exc 58-178
Bz 70872 | Bolt-rear fender to floor extension 1/4-20 x 3/4| 2 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70983 | Bolt-rear fender to body 5/16-24 x 7/8| 26 | 58-178 CabPu
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-rear fender to floor ext bolt va| 2 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70675 | Lockwasher-rear fender to body bolt 5/16 | AR | 58-178 CabPu-Station
BO 12857 | Pl ain washer-rear fender to floor ext bolt 4 | Al exc 58-178
BO 170488 | A ain washer-rear fender to body bolt 12 | Al exc 58-178
BO 170614 | P ain washer-rear fender to body rear bol t 8 Al exc 58-178
BO 71389 | A ain washer-rear fender to body bolt AR | 58-178 CabPu-Station
Bz 70874 | Nut-rear fender to floor ext bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4 2 Al exc 58-178
BO 170485 | Qip nut-rear fender to body bol t 5/16-10| 20 | Al exc 58-178
BO 12481 | Nut-rear fender to body bol t 5/16-24 x 17/64| 26 | 58-178 CabPu
BZ 70674 | Nut-rear fender to body bolt 5/16-18 x 5/16| 24 | 178 Station
C 146950 | Sone guard & apron support assy-rear fender-RH 1 Al exc 58-178
C 146951 Sone guard & apron support assy-rear fender-LH 1 Al exc 58-178
C 146509 Apron support-rear fender 2 58-178 CabPu-Station
BO 170604 | Bolt-support to body 5/16-10 x 5/8| 4 Al exc 58-178
BO 18453 | Bolt-support to fender 1/4-20 x 7/ 16| 2 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70983 | Bolt-support attaching 5/16-24 x 7/8 2 58- 178 CabPu- Stati on
BO 70796 | Bolt-support to apron 12-28 x 3/4| 2 58-178 CabPu- Station
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-support to fender bol t /4 2 | Al exc 58-178
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher- support attachi ng bol t 5/ 16 2 58-178 CabPu- Station
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-support to apron bol t 1/4 2 58-178 CabPu-Station
BO 1041 | M ain washer-support to body bol t 4 Al exc 58-178
BO 71389 | A ain washer-support attachi ng bolt 2 58-178 CabPu-Station
BO 12857 | M ain washer-support to apron bol t 2 58-178 CabPu- Station
BO 170485 | Aip nut-support to body bolt 4 Al exc 58-178
BZ 70874 | Nut-support to fender bol t 1/4-20 x /4| 2 | Al exc 58-178
BO 12481 | Nut-support attachi ng bol t 5/16-24 x 17/64( 2 58-178 CabPu-Station
Bz 70795 | Nut-support to apron bol t 12-28 x 3/16 2 58,178 CabPu-Station
C 204857 | W t-upper-rear fender Rubber 2 51,53, 171, 173
C 204858 | Wl t-upper-rear fender Stainl ess steel 2 52,54,172,174
C 147859 | WIt-upper-rear fender Stainl ess steel 2 178 Station
BZ 12349 | P ain washer-rear fender welt 2 178 Station
23 5 BZ 204550 | Sone protector-rear fender-RH 1 Al exc 58-178
23 5 Bz 204551 | Sone protector-rear fender-LH 1 Al exc 58-178
25| 45 [ C 204306 | Mlding-RH upper-rear fender trim 1 | Al exc 58-178
25| 45 [ C 204307 | Mdlding-LH upper-rear fender trim 1 Al exc 58-178
26 | 45 [ C 204308 | Mlding-RH center-rear fender trim 1 | Al exc 58-178

103



R 1946-1947 SPLASH GUARDS
Group & | Pae Part No. NAME o Models
R6- REAR FENDERS (Cont' d)
26| 45 [ C 204309 | Mlding-LH center-rear fender trim 1 Al exc 58-178
27 | 45 [ C 208840 | Ml ding-RH |ower-rear fender trim 1 Al exc 58-178
27| 45 [ C 208841 | Mol ding-LH | ower-rear fender trim 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 203314 | Bolt-rear fender tri mnol di ng 28 [ All exc 58-178
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-rear fender tri mnol di ng bol t 1/4 | 28 | Al exc 58-178
BO 71073 | Nut-rear fender tri mnol ding bol t 10-32 x 1/8 | 28 | Al exc 58-178
R8- FLAH GARB
A 209148 | Front bunper splash apron and nol di ngs conpl ete 1 Al
A 209652 | Solash apron and extensi on assentl y-front-RH 1 Al
A 209653 | Sl ash apron and ext ensi on assentol y-front-LH 1 Al
Bz 207046 Anti squeak-front splash apron to frane bar 4 Al
Bz 70872 | Bolt-front splash apron to fender 1/4-20 x 3/4 8 Al
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-front splash apron to fender bolt 1/4 8 Al
BO 12857 | Aain washer-front splash apron to fender bol t 16 | Al
Bz 70874 | Nut-front splash apron to fender bolt 8 Al
BO 170367 | Screwfront spl ash apron extensi on 3 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-front splash apron extensi on screw 3 Al
BO 70697 | Hain washer-front splash apron extensi on screw 1 Al
BZ 12349 | Aain washer-front spl ash apron extensi on screw 3 | Al
BO 71073 | Nut-front splash apron extensi on screw 1 Al
Bz 208761 | Support-front splash apron-side 2 Al
BZ 70872 | Bolt-splash apron side support to nhdg support 2 Al
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-side support to nhdg support bol t 2 Al
BZ 71123 | Aain washer-side support to nhdg support bol t 2 Al
Bz 70874 | Nit-side support to nhdg support bolt 2 Al
Bz 208760 | Qover-front splash apron joint 1 Al
BO 170367 | Screwfront splash apron joint cover 2 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-front splash apron joint cover screw 2 Al
BO 7762 | Fain washer-front splash apron joint cover screw 2 Al
BO 71073 Nit-front splash apron joint cover screw 2 Al
Bz 208718 | Support-outer grille nol ding 2 Al
BO 170367 | Bolt-outer grille nol ding support 4 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-outer grille nolding support bolt 4 Al
13| 32 | C 208722 | Ml di ng-upper-front splash apron-RH 1 Al
13| 32 | C 208723 | Ml di ng-upper-front splash apron-LH 1 Al
14| 32 | C 208724 | Ml ding-1ower-front splash apron 2 Al
15| 32 | BZ 208726 | Qip-front splash apron upper nol di ng 1 Al
16 | 32 | BZ 208727 | Qip-front splash apron | over nol di ng 1 Al
BO 208755 | Bolt-front splash apron | ower nol di ng 10 | Al
BO 70109 | Lockwasher-front splash apron nol di ng bol t 16 | Al
Bz 70795 | Nut-front splash apron nol di ng bol t 16 | Al
BT 170227 | A ain washer-front splash apron upper nol di ng bol t 6 Al
A 40424 | Quard assentol y-f 1 ywheel 1 Al six cyl
A 42634 | GQuard assentol y-fl ywheel 1 Al eight cyl
BM 41121 | Gasket-flywheel guard 1 Al
BZ 42638 | Vebbi ng-1ong-guard to cyl plate 1 Al eight cyl
BZ 42639 | Veébbing-short-guard to cyl plate 2 Al eight cyl
Bz 70872 | Srewqguard to clutch housi ng 1/4-20 x 3/4 1 | Al
BO 105 | Lockwasher-guard to cl utch housi ng screw 1/ 4 2 Al
BO 12857 | Aain washer-guard to cl utch housi ng screw 2 Al
A 164090 | Quard- RHengine-without CD LHC 1 Al pass cars exc G/Bro
A 162368 | Quard-RHengine-with CD LH 1 | 51-52-171-172 exc G/Bo
A 162369 | Quard-RHengine-with (D LHC 1 53-54-173-174 exc G/B o
A 162368 | Quard- RHengine 1 51-171 G/Bro
A 162369 | Quard-RHengine 1 54-174 G/Bro
A 162368 | Quard- RHengine RL 1 51-52-171-172 exc G/Bro
A 162369 | Quard-RH engine RHC 1 53-54-173-174 exc G/Bro

104



SPLASH GUARDS 1946-1947 R
Group & | Pae Part No. NAME o Models
R8- SPLASH GALRDS (Qont " d.)
A 162368 | Quard-R+engi ne 1 58, 178
A 160499 | Guard-front-engi ne 1 53, 54,173,174
A 153106 | Guard-rear-engine 1 Al Al Al
BO 170041 | ScrewRH & front engi ne guard #14 x 1/2 ST | AR | Al
BO 12857 | P ain washer-RH & front engi ne guard screw AR | Al
BO 18447 | Bolt-rear engi ne guard 10-32 x 5/8 2 Al
BO 105 | Lockwasher-rear engi ne guard bol t 1/4 2 Al
BO 12857 | Aain washer-rear engi ne guard bol t 4 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-rear engi ne guard bol t 10-32 x 1/8 2 Al
A 160076 | Quard assenbl y- LH engi ne RHC 1 Al
A 160077 Quar d- LH engi ne 1 Al
BO 160078 Qover - engi ne guard openi ng RHC 1 Al
BO 18447 Bol t - engi ne guard openi ng cover RHC 2 Al
BO 105 Lockwasher - engi ne guard openi ng cover bol t R 2 Al
BO 12857 P ai n washer - engi ne guard openi ng cover bol t RD 2 Al
BO 71073 Nut - engi ne guard openi ng cover bol t RHC 2 Al
Ro- BO 170041 | Screw LH engi ne guard #14 x 12 ST 5 Al
BO 12857 | A ain washer-LH engi ne guard screw 5 Al
SAFETY STEPS AND RUNN NG BOARDS
C 203472 | Panel assenbly-safety step-wel ded to under body 1 Al exc 58-178
C 203473 | Panel assenbl y-safety step-wel ded to under body 1 Al exc 58-178
C 203582 | Tread-RHsafety step 1 Br o- Coupes- QvBr o
C 203583 | Tread-LH safety step 1 Br o- Coupes- CQvBr o
C 203584 | Tread-RH front-safety step 1 Sedan
C 203585 | Tread-LH front-safety step 1 Sedan
C 203586 | Tread-RHrear-safety step 1 Sedan
C 203587 | Tread-LH rear-safety step 1 Sedan
10 [ 45 | C 205344 | Mlding-Rtsafety step Sainl Stai nless steel 1 Al exc 58-178
10 [ 45 | C 205345 | Ml ding-LHsafety step Sainl Stai nless steel 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 70673 | Lockwasher-safety step nol di ng 1/4 10 | Al exc 58-178
BO 262 | P ain washer-safety step nol di ng 10 | Al exc 58-178
BO 70874 | Nut-safety step nol di ng 1/4-20 x 1/4 10 | Al exc 58-178
C 146818 | Running board assentl y- RH 1 58-178
C 146819 | Running board assentl y-LH 1 58- 178
BZ 146840 Bracket - front - runni ng boar d Wlded to RE 2 58-178
BZ 146842 Bracket - cent er - runni ng board Wlded to RE 2 58- 178
BZ 146844 Bracket -rear-runni ng board Wlded to RE 2 58-178
BZ 71427 | Bolt-running board attachi ng 3/8 x 5/8 ST 6 58-178
Bz 70872 | Bolt-running board to floor extension 1/4-20 x 3/4 8 58-178
BO 71683 | Bolt-running board to fender 5/16-24 x 7/8 4 58-178
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-running board to floor ext bolt 1/4 8 58-178
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-running board to fender bolt 5/ 16 4 58-178
Bz 345 | A ain washer-running board attaching & fender bol t AR | 58-178
BO 12857 | P ain washer-running board to floor ext bolt 16 | 58-178
Bz 70874 | Nut-running board to floor ext bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4 8 58-178
BO 12481 | Nut-running board to fender bolt 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 4 58-178

105



S 1946-1947 ELECTRICAL
i Bl B
Si- WR NG
Bz M5 3009 | Gabl e-7MMhi gh tensi on AR | A
BZ MB 3010 | Gable-No. 12 singl e-brai d cover Black [ AR [A
Bz M5 3011 | Gable-Nb. 14 singl e-brai d cover Black &red | AR [AlI
BZ M5 3012 | Gabl e-No. 16 single-braid cover Black | AR |AI
BZ M5 3020 | Gable-No. 2 'single-braid cover Black | AR |AlI
Bz M5 3023 | Gabl e-Nb. 16 doubl e-brai d cover Black & white | AR Al
Bz M5 3024 | Gable-tripl e-one #16-two #12 B ack-red & white | AR | Al
Bz M5 3031 | Gabl e-Nb. 16 singl e-brai d cover Wi te 1 |Al
F 166237 Gabl e assenbl y-battery (neg) to starter 39" | ong 1 |Al
Bz 12843 Bolt-battery to starter cabl e clanp A battery 1 |Al
BZ 12844 Nit-battery to starter cable clanp bolt A battery 1 [Al
Bz 41101 Seeve-battery to starter cable terninal Rubber 1 |Al
F 160828 G ound connection-battery (pos) 7" 1ong 1 |Al
Bz 12843 Bolt-battery to ground connection clanp At battery 1 [Al
BZ 12844 Nut-battery to ground connection clanp bol t 1 |Al
BO 71683 Bolt-battery to ground connection At ground 1 |Al
BO 71153 Lockwasher-battery to ground connection bol t 1 |Al
BO 70839 F ai n washer-battery to ground connection bol t 1 |Al
BO 12481 Niut-battery to ground connection bol t At ground 1 |Al
Bz 155776 G ound connecti on-cl utch housi ng 8-1/4" 1ong 1 |Al
BM 219 Bol t-ground connection to clutch housi ng At ground 1 |Al
BT 70414 Lockwasher - ground connection to cl utch housi ng bol t 1 |Al
BM 771 A a n washer-ground connection to clutch housi ng bol t 1 [Al
Bz 122 Nut - ground connection to cl utch housi ng bol t 1 |Al
NOE - 1st type Instrunent Harness 164001 and 164002
have 6 hol e socket for connection to chassis
harness at dash.
2nd type Instrunent Harness 166342 and 166343
have separate bull et ternminal s for connection
to chassis harness at dash.
BO 164001 Wre harness-instrunent panel 1st type LHC 1 |51,53,58,171,173,178
BO 164002 Wre harness-instrunent panel - 1st type LH 1 |52,54,172,174
BO 166342 Wre harness-instrunent panel -2nd type LHC 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BO 166343 Wre harness-instrunent panel -2nd type LH 1 |52,54,172,174
BO 164072 Wre harness-instrunent panel RL 2 |Al
BO 161966 Socket assy-for clock |ight 2 |Al
BO 161967 Socket assy-for gen & oil tell tail Iight 2 |Al
BO 161968 Socket assy-for speedoneter |ight 1 |Al
BO 161968 Socket assy-for headl anp beami ndi cat or 1 |Al
BO 161968 Socket assy-for ignition | ock 1 |Al
BO 164082 Socket -6 hol es-1st type harness LH 1 |Al
BO 164082 Socket -6 hol es R 1 [Al
BO 164083 Cap- dash socket -1 st type harness 1 |Al
BO 170189 G onmet - dash-for 2nd type har ness LHC 1 |Al
NOE - Ist type chassis harness 164004 has 6 prong plug for
connection to instrunent harness.
2nd type chassi s harness 166344 has separate connectors
for connection to instrunent harness
BO 164004 Wre harness-chassi s- 1st type 1 |Al
BO 166344 Wre har ness-chassi s-2nd t ype 1 |Al
BO 164080 F ug- 6 prongs-1st type harness 1 |Al
BO 164081 Gap- dash pl ug-1st type har ness 1 |Al
BO 153622 Gonnect or - 2nd type har ness 6 |Al
Wre harness-overdrive-se.e Goup KO-
Wre harness-vacunoti ve drive-see Goup J3-
Wre harness- Hidson drive naster-see Goup K22-
Wre harness-direction indicator-see Goup 95
BO 165002 Wre and | oom assy- gener at or 1 |Al

106



ELECTRICAL 1946-1947 S
Moo, | oo | Pat o NAME o Models
S1-
WR NG (Cont' d.)
BO 164648 | Wre assenbly-top lift notor feed 1 Al CQ/Bro
Wre assenbl y-1icense | anp-see G oup S6-
Wre assenbly-tail |anp-see Goup S5-
Wre assenbl y-hood front ornanent-see Goup R -
Wre assenbl y-el ectric cl ock-see G oup T5-
Wre assenbl y-el ectric fuel punp-see G oup N4-
Wre assenbl y- headl anps-see Group S2-
Wre assenbl y-fender | anps-see QG oup $4-
Wre assenbl y-courtesy | anps-see G oup S3-
BO 163072 | Wre assenbl y-coil to distributor-low tension 1 Al six cyl
BO 164166 | Wre assenbly-coil to distributor-low tension 1 Al eight cyl
BO 160364 | Wre assenbl y-coil to distributor-high tension 1 Al six cyl
BO 163092 | Wre assenbl y-coil to distributor-high tension 1 Al eight cyl
BO 160366 Wre assenbl y-coil to dist-less coil termninal HT 1 (Al six cyl
BO 163094 Wre assenbl y-coil to dist-1ess coil terninal HT 1 Al eight cyl
F 160313 | Ignition wres kit-boxed Servi ce 1 Al six cyl
F 43538 |[Ignition wires kit-boxed Servi ce 1 Al eight cyl
BO 160352 | Wre assenbl y-No. 1 spark plug 1 Al six cyl
BO 160354 | Wre assenbl y-No. 2 spark plug 1 Al six cyl
BO 160356 | Wre assenbl y-No. 3 spark plug 1 Al six cyl
BO 160358 | Wre assenbl y-No. 4 spark plug 1 Al six cyl
BO 160360 | Wre assenbl y-No. 5 spark plug 1 Al six cyl
BO 160362 | Wre assenbl y-No. 6 spark plug 1 Al six cyl
BO 42647 | Wre assenbl y-No. 1 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BO 155956 | Wre assenbl y-No. 2 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BO 42651 | Wre assenbl y-No. 3 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BO 155958 | Wre assenbl y-No. 4 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BO 42657 | Wre assenbl y-No. 5 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BO 42657 | Wre assenbl y-No. 6 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BO 155960 | Wre assenbl y-No. 7 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BO 155958 | Wre assenbl y-No. 8 spark plug 1 Al eight cyl
BM 71144 | Terninal -spark plug wire At plug | 6-8 [ Al
BO 170310 | Termnal -spark plug and dist wire At dist 7-9 | Al
BO 36566 | Terminal-distributor wire At coil 1 Al
BM 32012 | Insulator-spark plug and dist wre At dist 7-9 | Al
BM 45157 | Insulator-distributor wire At coil 1 Al
BM 160117 | Hol der assenbly-ignition wres 1 Al six cyl
BM 155763 | Hol der assenbly-front-ignition wires 1 Al eight cyl
11 | 18 | BM 162679 | Holder assenbly-rear-ignition wres 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 170571 | Nut-front hol der to cyl head stud 1 Al eight cyl
BT 395 | Bolt-rear holder to manifold 5/16- 5/16-18 x 5/8 1 |[Al eight cyl
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-rear hol der to manifol d bolt 5/ 16 1 |AIl eight cyl
BO 158185 | Loomlicense lanp wire 1/4 1D x 22" |long 1 Br o, Sed
BO 162034 | Loom|icense lanp wire 1/4 1D x 27" long 1 Coupes, CvBro
BO 165811 | Loomfront hood ornament wire 1/4 1D x 18-1/2" |ong 1 Al
BO 164036 | Loomgenerator wire 3/81Dx 15" long | 1 | Al
BO 165013 | Loomhyd top lift wire 3/4 1D x 8" long 1 | QbBro
BO 18166 | Ternminal-wire 3/16 eye | AR [ Al
BO 36566 | Termnal-distributor wire A coil 1 | Al
BM 71120 | Terminal-wire 14 eye | AR | A
BM 71144 | Termnal -spark plug wre-plug end 6-8 [ Al
BO 170090 | Termi nal -#10 or 12 wire 3/ 8 bul |l et AR | Al
BO 170118 | Termnal -wire 3/16 spade | AR | Al
BO 170120 | Termnal -wire 5/16 eye | AR | Al
BZ 170187 | Termnal -#2 cabl e AR [ AR [A
BM 170310 | Terninal - Spark plug wire-dist end AR | AR [A
BO 170406 | Terninal -#14 or 16 wire 17/32 Douglas | AR | Al
BO 170562 | Term nal -#12 wire 17/ 32 Douglas | AR | Al
BO 170681 | Terminal 1/8eye | AR | Al
BO 153622 | Connector-singl e Douglas | AR [ Al
BO 153623 | Connect or-doubl e-wire term nal Douglas | AR | Al

107



S 1946-1947 ELECTRICAL
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
S1- WRING (Cont'd.)

BO 170686 | Connector-six wire Bakelite | AR Al

BO 31548 | Insul ator-rubber-wre terninal 34" | AR Al

BM 32012 | Insul ator-rubber-spark plug wire 1" [ AR Al

BM 45157 | Insul ator-rubber-coil wre I-1/2" | AR Al

BM 164911 | I nsul at or - r ubber-wire term nal 1-1/8 (AR | A

BM 166258 | I nsul ator-fibre-gen charge regul at or 1-1/2 (1 Al

BT 38884 [Qip-D wres to jacket tube bracket LH [ 1 Al

BT 38884 | dip-CD harness to trans cover bolt RL (1 Al

BT 38884 [ dip-VDor HOMharness to accel swtch bracket 1 Al

BZ 40919 [ Qip-stop switch wires to master cylinder RD |1 Al

BZ 40919 [Qip-tell tail wires to clutch housing 1 Al

BZ 40919 [ dip-stop switch wires to clutch housing RL (1 Al

BZ 40919 | dip-stop lanp wires to left rear fender 1 Cab- CabPu

BZ 40919 [Qip-stop lanp wires to floor RL |3 Cab- CabPu

Bz 65907 [ dip-inst panel harness to hood | ock 1 Al

BZ 65907 | dip-generator wres 1 Al

BZ 65907 | Aip-dimer switch wires to dash RL |1 Al

BZ 65907 [dip-stop lanp wires to floor 1 Cab- CabPu

BZ 65907 [Qip-stop lanp wires to floor 1 Station

Bz 65907 | dip-dome & courtesy lanp wres 1 Al

BO 140349 | Qip-stop lanp wires to inst panel RL (1 Al

Bz 154483 | dip-battery to starter cable 1 Al

BZ 154483 [ dip-hyd top lift wire 4 QvBro

BO 160342 | dip-chassis harness to clutch housing 1 QvBro

BM 161137 | dip-VDor HOMharness to water jacket cover 1-2 | Al

BO 162638 | dip-inst panel harness to | ocker box door AR Al

BO 163410 [ dip-wires to roof panel AR Al

BO 164071 [ Aip-coil dist wire to dash 2 Al eight cyl

BO 164095 | dip-dimer switch wire & HOM harness to dash AR Al

Bz 164096 | dip-HDM harness to power cylinder 2 Al

BZ 164097 | Aip-Chassis harness to starter cable AR Al

BO 165027 | A ip-VD harness to dash AR Al

BZ 70872 | Bolt-battery cable clip 1/4-20 x 3/4 |1 Al

BO 71485 | Bolt-generator wires clip 10-32 x 1/4 |1 Al

BM 71638 | Bolt-stop lamp wires clip 10-32 x 3/8 |1 Al RD

BO 71266 | Bolt-inst harness clip 10-32 x 5/16 | 1 Al RD

BZ 70692 | Bolt-chassis harness to clutch hsg 5/16-18 x 3/4 |1 Al

BO 71707 | Screwstop lanp wires to floor clip 1 Cab- CabPu

BO 170304 | Screwstop lanp wires to floor clip 1 Station

BO 170367 | Screw dorme & courtesy |anp wires 10-32 x 1/2 |1 Al

BZ 70874 | Nut-battery cable clip bolt 1 Al

Bz 70874 | Nut-hyd top lift wire clip bolt 4 QvBro

BO 71073 [ Nut-stop lanp wires clip bolt 1 Al RD

BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-battery cable and hyd top lift wre clip 5 Al

BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-generator wires clip bolt 1 Al

BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-stop lanp wres to inst panel clip 1 Al RD

BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-inst harness to hood | ock clip bolt 1 Al RD

BO 170028 | Lockwasher-chassi s harness to clutch hsg clip 1 Al

Bz 12857 | Pain washer-battery cable and top lift wre clip 5 Al

BO 160340 [ Junction bl ock-headl anp wi res 1 Al

BO 166483 | Junction bl ock-tail & stop lanp wires 1 Al

BO 170707 | Screw headl anp j unction bl ock #10 x 3/8 S\ | 2 Al

BO 170633 | Screwtail and stop lanp junction block #10 x 7/16 S\ | 2 Al

BZ 70563 | Lockwasher-headl anp junction bl ock screw #10 | 3 Al

BO 71073 | Nut-headl anp junction bl ock screw IC 10-32 x 1/8 |3 Al

BO 162899 | Fuse bl ock assenbl y-wi t hout HDM 1 Al

BO 164385 | Fuse bl ock assenbl y-wi th HDM 1 Al

BO 164049 | Spacer-fuse bl ock RL |1 Al

BO 18453 | Screwfuse block to inst panel -wthout CD 1 Al

BO 70109 | Lockwasher-fuse block to inst panel screw V4|1 Al

BO 160939 | Fuse kit-box of five 30 anp fuses 1 Al

BO 170613 | Fuse-30 anp-lights 2 Al

BO 170425 | Fuse-10 anp-direction indicator 1 Al

BO 170691 | Fuse-3 anp-el ectric cl ock 1 Al

BO 163203 | Insul ator-elec clock fuse 1 Al

108



ELECTRICAL 1946-1947 S
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
S1-
WR NG (Cont' d.)
BULB SPEQ FI CATI ONS
M n-M nat ure base S d-Sandard bayonet base
SC - Single contact QP - Candl e power
DC - Doubl e cont act
BO 18100 | Bul b-1icense | anp St d- SG 3CP- #63 1 Pass cars
BO 18100 | Bul b-fender |anp-without DI St d- SG 3CP- #63 2 | Al
BO 70900 | Bulb-fender lanp-with D St d- DG 21- 3CP- #1158 2 | Al
BO 70900 | Bulb-tail and stop | anp t d- DG 21- 3CP- #1158 1 |58,178
BO 170659 | Bul b-courtesy |anp-1st type St d- DG 15CP- #88 2 | 52,54
BO 170659 Bul b- done | anp-| st type St d- DG 15C0P- #88 2 1946 Al
BO 70001 | Bul b-courtesy |anp-2nd type St d- SG 15CP- #87 2 1947 172,174
BO 70001 | Bul b-done | anp-2nd type St d- SG 15CP- #87 2 1947 Al
BO 71641 | Bulb-gen & oil tell tale light M n- SG 1CP- #51 2 | Al
BO 71641 | Bul b-speedoneter |i ght M n- SG CP- #51 2 | 51,53,58,171, 173,178
BO 71641 | Bul b-headl anp beam i ndi cat or M n- SG 1CP- #51 1 | Al
BO 71641 | Bulb-direction indicator tell tale M n- SG 1CP- #51 1 [ Al
BO 71550 | Bul b-hood front ornanent |ight M n- SG 2CP- #55 1 [ Al
BO 71550 | Bul b-clock Iight M n- SG 2CP- #55 2 | Al
BO 71550 | Bul b-speedoneter |i ght M n- SG 2CP- #55 2 | 52,54,172, 174
BO 71550 | Bulb-ignition I ock M n- SG 2CP- #55 1 | Al
BO 170363 | Bul b-tail and stop |anp | ndex- DG 21- 3CP- #1154 2 | Pass cars
BO 170689 | Bul b-spot i ght SGC 32CP- #1323 2 | Al
- BO 71669 [ Bul b-headl anp-RD|st type St d- DG 21- 500P- #2520 2 | Al
BO 71641 | Bulb-radio pilot |ight M n- SC 1CP- #51 1 | Al
HEADLAMPS
BO 206250 | Headl anp assenbl y- RH Donestic 1 | Al
BO 206251 | Headl anp assenbl y-LH Donesti ¢ 1 | Al
1 [ Al
BO 200254 | Headl anp assenbl y- RH1 st type Expor t 1 | Al
BO 200255 | Headl anp assenbl y-LH | st type Export 1 | Al
BO 209894 | Headl anp assenbl y- RH2nd type Export 1 | Al
BO 209895 | Headl anp assenbl y- LH 2nd t ype Export
NOTE - |st type 1946 export |anps have separate re-
flector and bul b; 2nd type have seal ed beamunit.
Change effective with 1946 LHD serial 14124;
RD aerial 21009, exceptions 21102 thru 21202
2| 34 |SP 141850 | Seal ed beamunit Donesti ¢ 2 | Al
BO 209989 | Seal ed beamunit-2nd type | anp Export 2 | Al
3| 34 |BO 206263 | Retainer-seal ed beamunit 2 | Al
BO 141865 | Screwretai ner to housi ng 6 | Al
5| 34 |BO 141855 | R ng assenbl y-seal ed beamunit nounting 2 | Al
BO 141856 | R ng assenbl y-reflector nounting Export 2 | Al
BO 141857 | Spring-nounting ring retainer 4 (Al
BO 141875 | Reflector-headl anp-1st type | anp Export 2 | Al
BO 141878 | Lens-headl anp-1st type | anp Export 2 | Al
BO 141877 | Gasket-headl anp | ens-1st type | anp Expor t 2 | Al
BO 141876 | Spring-reflector retaining-1st type |anp Expor t 6 | Al
BO 71669 | Bul b-headl anp-1st type | anp Export 2 | Al
6| 34 | BO 200360 | Housing assenbly-head | anp 2 | Al
7| 34 |BO 142072 | Gasket-housing to fender 2 | Al
BO 170707 | Screw housi ng to fender #10 x 1/2 S\ 8 | Al
BO 170354 | AQip nut-housing to fender screw 8 | Al
10| 34 | BO 206499 | R mheadl anp 2 | Al
BO 170355 | Screw headl anp rimto housi ng 10-32 x 1 6 | Al
BO 141858 | Adjusting screw headl anp 4 (Al
BO 200361 | Nut-headl anp adj usting screw 4 (Al
BO 200362 | Retai ner-headl anp adj usting screw nut 4 (Al
BO 33506 | R vet-headl anp adjusting screw nut retainer 6 | Al
BO 200258 | Socket & wires assy-RHreflector type headl anp Export 1 | Al

109



5210
82-7

S5.41
™\55.40 ™ §5.93 \55‘33 55.35;
Filk Ly
PLATE 34

110




ELECTRICAL 1946-1947 S
Group& | Flae | bt No, NAME o Models
S2- HEADLAMPS (Cont ' d.)

14 | 34 | BO 200259 | Socket & wres assy-LHrefl ector type head anp Export 1 Al

14 | 34 | BO 200252 | Wres & connector assenbl y-seal ed beam RH 1 Al

BO 200253 | Wres & connector assenbl y-seal ed beam LH 1 Al

BO 200263 Connector & termnal assy-seal ed beam LH 2 Al

BO 200262 Cabl e assy- ground-seal ed beam LH 2 Al

BO 170118 | Term nal - headl anp wires AR | Al

BO 71665 | Screw ground cabl e term nal 8-32x 5/16 | 2 [Al

BO 170167 | Lockwasher-ground cabl e termnal screw #8 2 Al

BO 12790 | Nut-ground cabl e termnal screw 8-32 x 1/8 2 | Al

BO 166019 | biming resistor kit-headl anp Ser vi ce 1 (Al

3 QCOURTESY LAWPS

NOTE - 1946 courtesy | anps use doubl e contact bul b.
1947 courtesy | anps use single contact bul b.
Change effective in late 1946 production, as
fol |l ows:
51-53-serial 94305, exceptions 94331 thru
94567. 52-54-serial 94683, exceptions 94761
thru 94776.

BO 203166 | Support-courtesy |anp socket 2 52-54-172-174 Sedan

BO 203169 | Support-courtesy | anp socket 2 52-54-172- 174 exc Sed

BO 164034 | Socket assenbl y-courtesy |anmp 2 52,54,172,174

BO 160490 | Washer-socket termnal -for double contact bul b 2 54, 54

BO 158084 | Washer-socket termnal -for single contact bul b 2 172,174

BO 160492 I nsul ating washer-socket-for doubl e contact bul b 2 52,54

BO 109087 | Spri ng-socket washer 2 52, 54,172,174

BO 204618 Lens-courtesy |anmp 2-4 | 52,54,172,174

BO 170544 | Screwcourtesy |anmp | ens 2-4 | 52,54,172, 174

BO 170659 | Bul b-courtesy | anp Doubl e contact | 2 |52 54

BO 70001 | Bul b-courtesy |anp Singl e contact 2 | 172,174

BO 165028 | Switch-courtesy | anp-one term nal 1st type | 2-4 | 52,54

BO 166421 | Switch-courtesy |anp-two terninal s 2nd type | 2-4 | 172,174

BO 170553 | Nut-courtesy lanp switch 2-4 | 52,54,172, 174

BO 170391 | Lockwasher-courtesy | anp switch 2-4 | 52,54, 172, 174

BO 203167 | Bracket-front-courtesy |anp switch 2 52, 54,172,174

BO 170696 | Bolt-courtesy |lanp swtch bracket 2 52,54, 172, 174

BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-courtesy |anp sw tch bracket bolt 2 52, 54,172,174

Bz 70874 | Nut-courtesy lanp switch bracket bolt 2 52,54,172,174

SA- FENDER LAMPS
NOTE - Igender lanps std on 52-54-172-174 wi t hout
Fender | anps opt on 51-53-58-171-173- 178
without D.

HA 206530 | Fender |lanp kit Servi ce 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
1| 32 | BO206510 | Fender |anp assenbl y-RHused without D 1 52-54-172-174 Std
1| 32 | BO206511 | Fender |anp assenbl y-LH used without D 1 52-54-172-174 Std
1| 32 [BO206514 | Fender |anp assenbly-RHused with D Opt 1 | Al
1| 32 | BO206515 | Fender |anp assenbly-LHused with D ot 1 Al

BO 206520 [ Housi ng- R+ fender | anp 1 Al

BO 206521 | Housi ng-LHfender | anp 1 Al

BO 201062 | Screwfender |anp housi ng 1 Al

BO 204518 | Base, socket & wires assy-RHfender |anp 1 Al

BO 204519 | Base, socket & wires assy-LHfender |anp 1 (Al

BO 204534 | Base & socket assy-RHfender |anp 1 Al

BO 204535 Base & socket assy-LH fender |anp 1 Al

BO 204536 Wre assy- RH -fender | anp 1 Al

BO 204537 Wre assy-LH fender |anp 1 Al

BO 170406 Termnal -wire Bullet type | 2 | Al

BO 170118 Terminal -wire Spade type | 2 | Al

111



S 1946-1947 ELECTRICAL
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
A- FENDER LAMPS (Cont' d.)
BO 109087 | Spring-fender |anmp socket 2 Al
BO 170002 | Vsher-fender |anmp groundi ng 1/2 2 Al
BO 148658 | Lens-fender |anp 2 Al
BO 148659 | Gasket-rear-Iens 2 Al
BO 148660 | Gasket-I ower-Iens 2 Al
BO 70900 | Bul b-fender |anmp-used with D 2 Al
BO 18100 | Bul b-fender |anp-used without D 2 Al
BO 148661 | Pad-fender |anp 2 Al
BO 170367 | Screwfender lanp to fender 10-32 x 1/2 4 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-fender |anp to fender screw 3/ 16 4 Al
Bz 96014 | Qup washer-fender |anp to fender screw 4 Al
10 | 45 | BO 206670 | Ornanent-fender |anp 10-32 x 1/2 2 Al
BO 170367 | Screwfender |anmp ornament 3/ 16 6 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-fender |anp ornament screw 6 Al
BZ 96014 | Qup washer-fender |anp ornanent screw 6 Al
S5- TAIL AND STCP LAWMP
BO 205600 | Tail and stop | anp assenbl y- RH 1 51, 53,171,173
BO 205601 | Tail and stop | anp assenbl y-LH 1 51, 53, 171, 173
BO 205610 | Tail and stop | anp assenbl y- RH 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 205611 | Tail and stop | anp assenbl y-LH 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 144730 | Tail and stop | anp assenbly 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 200925 | Tail and stop | anp assenbly 1 Station Véagon
14 | 34 | BO 205624 | Base plate assenbly-RHouter-tail |anp 1 51, 53, 171, 173
14 | 34 | BO 205625 | Base plate assenbly-LHouter-tail |anp 1 51, 53,171,173
15| 34 | BO 205626 | Base plate assenbl y-R-ner-tail |anp 1 51, 53, 171, 173
15| 34 | BO 205627 | Base plate assenbly-LH inner-tail |anp 1 51, 53,171,173
16 | 34 | BO 205636 | Base plate assenbl y-RH upper-tail |anp 1 52,54,172,174
16 | 34 | BO 205637 | Base pl ate assenbl y-LH upper-tail |anp 1 52, 54,172,174
17 | 34 | BO 205638 | Base plate assenbly-RH lower-tail |anp 1 52,54,172,174
17 | 34 | BO 205639 | Base plate assenbly-LH lower-tail |anp 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 170634 | Screw base pl ate retai ner 6-22 x 1/4 4 Al exc 58-178
18 | 34 | BO 206027 | Socket & bracket assy-tail |anp 2 Al exc 58-178
BO 148611 | Socket assenbly-tail |anp 2 | Al exc 58-178
BO 144732 | Housi ng assy-tail |anp 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 200929 | Housing assy-tail |anp 1 Station Végon
23 | 34 | BO 205622 | Bezel-Rttail |anp 1 51, 53,171, 173
23| 34 | BO 205623 | Bezel-LHtail |anp 1 51, 53, 171, 173
24 | 34 | BO 205634 | Bezel -Rttail |anp 1 52,54, 172, 174
24 | 34 | BO 205635 | Bezel-LHtail |anp 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 144736 | Rmtail lanp lens 1 58, 178
32| 34 |BO205620 | Lens-RHtail lanp 1 51, 53,171, 173
32| 34 [BO205621 | Lens-LHtail |anp 1 51, 53,171,173
33| 34 |BO205632 | Lens-RHtail |ane. 1 52,54,172,174
33| 34 |BO 205633 | Lens-LHtail |anp 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 144735 | Lens-tail |anp 1 58, 178
35| 34 | BO 205629 | Gasket-tail lanp |ens 2 51, 53, 171, 173
36 | 34 [BO 205640 | Gasket-tail lanp |ens 2 52, 54,172,174
39| 34 [BO 144738 | Lens-tail lanp license 1 58, 178
BO 144739 | Gasket-tail lanp license |ens 1 58, 178
BO 144740 | dip-tail lanp license | ens retaining 2 58, 178
BO 70924 | Screwlicense lens retaining clip 6-32 x 7/16 2 58, 178
BO 144737 | Spring-tail lanp lens retaining 1 58, 178
BO 70924 | Screwtail lanp lens retaining 6-32 x 7/16 1 58, 178
40 | 34 [ BO 205630 | Pad-tail |anp 2 51,53, 171, 173
41 | 34 [ BO 205643 | Pad-tail |anp 2 52,54, 172, 174
BM 7525 Nut-tail |amp stud 12-24 x 5/ 32 8 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70874 | Nut-tail lanp stud 14-20 x 14 2 58, 178
BO 170188 | Lockwasher-tail |anp stud 1/4 8 | Al exc 58-178
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-tail |anmp stud 1/4 2 58, 178

112



ELECTRICAL 1946-1947 S

Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models

S5- TAIL AND STCP LAWP (Cont'd.)

46 | 34 | BO 148263 | Wre assy-tail lanp 2 Al exc 58-178
46 | 34 | BO 144734 | Wre assy-tail |anp 1 Cab- CabPu

BO 200927 | Wre assy-tail |anp 1 Station Végon
BO 148302 Termnal -socket end-tail lanp wire 4 Al exc 58-178
BO 170406 Termnal -tail lamp wire Bullet type| 2 | 58,178
BO 18166 Ternmnal -tail |anp wire-ground 3/16 eye type| 1 Station Wagon
BO 170363 | Bul b-tail |anp Mazda Mazda #1154| 2 [ Al exc 58-17P
BO 70900 | Bult-tail |anp Mazda Mazda #1158| 1 | 58,178

S6- REAR LI CENSE LAMP
BO 148350 | Lanmp assenbl y-rear |icense 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 148356 Gasket-rear |icense | anmp housi ng 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 148352 Lens-rear |icense | anp 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 148353 Gasket-rear |icense lanp |ens 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 148354 Retai ner-rear license |anp | ens 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 148355 Screwrear |icense |anp |l ens retainer 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 71631 | Bolt-rear |icense |anp 1/4-20 x 7/16| 3 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-rear license |anp bolt /4| 3 Al exc 58-178
BO 102069 [ Qup washer-rear license |anp bolt 3 Al exc 58-178
BO 163155 | Wre & socket assy-rear |icense | anp 73" long| 1 Br o- Sed
BO 163157 | Wre & socket assy-rear license | anp 86" long| 1 Goupes
BO 163199 | Wre & socket assy-rear |icense | anp 79" long| 1 QvBro
BO 161969 Socket assenbly-rear license lanp wire 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 158084 Washer - socket termni nal 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 109807 Spri ng- socket terninal washer 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 170406 Terminal -license |anp wire Bul let type| 1 Al exc 58-178

S7- REAR LI CENSE PLATE BRACKET
Bz 147869 | Bracket and armassy-rear |icense plate 1 Al exc 58-178
Bz 112774 | Bracket assy-rear |icense plate 1
BZ 129410 | Bracket assy-rear |icense plate 1 CabPu- St ati on
BO 70004 R vet-bracket to arm 3/16 x /2| 2 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70185 | Bolt-bracket to door 1/4-20 x 7/8| 2 Al exc 58-178
Bz 12857 | Pl ain washer-bracket to door bolt 2 Al esc 58-178
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-bracket to door bolt /4] 2 Al exc 58-178
Bz 70874 | Nut-bracket to door bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4] 2 Al exc 58-178
BO 120774 | A anp-rear |icense plate 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 70899 ([ Bolt-rear license plate clanp 1/4-20 x 11/16| 1 Al exc 58-178
BO 71389 [ Plain washer-rear |icense plate clanp bolt 1 Al exc 58-178
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-rear |icense plate clanp bolt /4| 1 | Al exc 58-178
BZ 70874 | Nut-rear license plate clanp bolt 1/4-20 x /4| 1 | Al exc 58-178
Bz 70872 | Bolt-rear license plate bracket 1/4-20 x 3/4| 1 Cab
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-rear |icense plate bracket bolt /74| 1 Cab
Bz 70874 | Nut-rear license plate bracket bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4] 1 Cab

S8- D STR BUTCR

NOTE - Distributor and conponent parts serviced by H ec-
tric Auto Lite or their authorised service out-
lets. For Auto Lite parts list, see Section Z.

BM 162852 | Distributor assenbly Auto Lite IGNV4203A| 1 Al six cyl
BM 153182 [ Distributor assenbly Auto Lite | GP-4008E| 1 Al eight cyl
BM 40596 | Gear-distributor drive 1 Al eight cyl
BM 42349 | Gasket-distributor 1 Al eight cyl
BT 395 | Bol t-distributor 5/16-18 x 5/8| 1 | Al eight cyl

113



S 1946-1947 ELECTRICAL

Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
S8- D STR BUTCR (Cont ' d.)
BZ 6440 | Pl ain washer-distributor bolt 1 Al eight cyl
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-distributor bolt 5/ 16 1 |[Al eight cyl
BO 71266 | Screw-distributor term nal 10-32 x 5/ 16 1 Al
BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-distributor termnal screw 3/ 16 1 Al
BO 100782 | Pl ug-distributor hole Rubber 1 Al six cyl
6| 16 |[BM161753 | QG ease cup-distributor 1 [Al six cyl
BM 159553 [ Shaft and support conpl ete-distri butor 1 Al six cyl
10 | 16 | BM 159558 Support assenbl y-di stri but or 1 Al six cyl
BM 159560 Bushi ng-di stri butor support 1 Al six cyl
BM 159554 Shaft assenbl y-distributor drive 1 Al six cyl
7| 17 | BM 159555 Shaft-distributor drive 1 Al six cyl
BM 159556 S eeve-distributor drive shaft 1 Al six cyl
BM 170328 Pin-distributor drive shaft sleeve 1 Al six cyl
BM 159557 Washer - di stributor drive shaft 2 Al six cyl
BM 40596 Gear-distributor drive shaft 1 Al six cyl
BM 170328 Pin-distributor drive shaft gear 1 Al six cyl
BM 159561 | Bolt-distributor support anchor 1 Al six cyl
BO 73 | Lockwasher -di stributor support anchor bol t 3/8 1 Al six cyl
13 | 16 | BM 160617 | Tube assenbl y-di stributor vacuumcontrol 1 Al six cyl
BM 170379 Nut - vacuum control tube 2 Al six cyl
BM 170381 [ Gonnect or-vacuum control tube 2 Al six cyl
SO- GENERATCR & QOONTRCL
NOTE - Generator and parts serviced by Hectric Auto-
Lite Conpany or their authorized service outlets.
For Auto-Lite parts list see Section Z
BM 164248 | Generator assenbly Auto Lite GEG 4801 A 1 Al
BM 164247 | Generator assenbly Auto Lite QDS 480l A 1 58, 178
NOTE - 164247 generator used on 58-178 without HDMafter
1946 car No. 38-65812.
BO 71121 | Nut-terminal post (A 14- 24 1 (Al
BO 71122 | Lockwasher-termnal post (A) nut 1 (Al
BO 71123 | Pl ain washer-terninal post (A) nut 1 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-termnal post (F) 10-32 x 1/8 1 Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-termnal post (F) nut 3/ 16 1 Al
BZ 71260 | Pl ain washer-terninal post (F) nut 1 Al
10 | 17 | BM 159696 | Bracket-generator support-for 164248 gener at or 1 Al
BM 153192 | Bracket - generator support-for 164247 generat or 1 58-178
BZ 71607 | Bolt-support bracket 3/8-16 x 7/8 2 | Al
BO 73 | Lockwasher - support bracket bolt 3/8 2 Al
BM 45095 | Bracket-generator adjusting 1 Al
BM 227 | Stud-adjusting bracket 3/8-16 x 1-1/2| 1 |AI
BO 73 | Lockwasher - adj usti ng bracket stud 3/8 1 Al
BM 110 | Nut-adj usting bracket stud 3/8-16 x 3/8 1 Al
Bz 908 | Bolt-generator to adj bracket 5/16-18 x 7/8 1 Al
BZ 2490 | Bolt-generator to support bracket 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 2 Al
Bz 26440 | Plain washer-generator to support bracket bolt 1 Al
BT 70414 | Lockwasher-generator to bracket bolt 5/ 16 3 Al
Bz 122 | Nut-generator to bracket bolt 5/16-18 x 5/16 2 Al
BM 301484 | Regul at or - gener at or charge Auto lite VRR-4001- 2 1 Al
BO 170514 | Screwregul ator to fender dust shield #10 x 5/8 SI 2 Al
Bz 71260 | Plain washer-regulator to fender dust shield screw 2 Al
BO 71266 | Screwregul ator term nal 10-32 x 5/16 3 Al
BO 170367 | Screwregul ator termnal (Battery) 10-32 x 1/2 1 Al
BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-regulator termnal screw 3/ 16 4 Al
BM 166258 | Insul ator-regul ator termnal (B) 1 Al

114



ELECTRICAL 1946-1947 S

Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
S10- STARTI NG MOTCR
NOTE - Starting notor and parts serviced by Hectric
Auto-Lite Conpany or their authorized service
outlets. For Auto-Lite parts list see Section Z
BM 162857 | Starting motor assenbly Auto Lite MZ-4092 1 (Al six cyl
BM 45101 | Starting nmotor assenbly Auto Lite MAB-4100 1 Al eight cyl
BM 45997 Sol enoi d switch assenbly Auto Lite SS 4001 1 (Al
BM 160630 | Stud-starting nmotor nounting 2 Al
BO 73 Lockwasher - mount i ng st ud 3/8 4 Al
BM 110 Nut - mount i ng st ud 3/8-16 x 3/8 4 (Al
BO 12481 | Nut-solenoid switch term nal 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 1 Al
BO 71153 | Lockwasher-sol enoid switch terninal nut 5/ 16 1 Al
BO 71073 [ Nut-solenoid switch term nal 10-32 x 1/8 1 Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-sol enoi d switch term nal 3/16 1 Al
BM 71648 | Screw sol enoi d switch attaching 10-32 x 3/8 2 Al
S11- IGNTION QO L AND LOK
NOTE - serviced by Hectric Auto-Lite Co., Tol edo, Chio
or their authorized service outlets.
BM 162853 | Ignition coil & brackets-assy Auto Lite |1 G 4098 1 Al six cyl
BM 162854 | Ignition coil & brackets-assy Auto Lite CE-4029 1 Al eight cyl
BO 71707 | Screwcoil bracket to dash #10 x 5/8 ST 2 Al
BO 71260 | P ain washer-coil bracket to dash screw 2 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-coil terninal 10-32 10-32 x 1/8 1 Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-coil ternmnal nut 3/ 16 1 Al
BO 71485 | Screwcoil termnal 10- 32 10-32 x 1/ 4 1 Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-coil term nal screw 3/ 16 1 Al
BO 164295 | Lock case & bracket assy-ignition coil Less cylinder 1 Al LHD
BO 164296 | Lock case & bracket assy-ignition coil Less cyl i nder 1 Al RD
3| 35 | BO 164297 Bezel -ignition | ock case 1 Al
BO 70157 | Bolt-lock case bracket to inst panel 1/4-20 x 1/2 2 Al
BO 70109 | Lockwasher-|ock case bracket to inst panel bolt 1/4 2 | Al
BO 71665 | Screwignition |ock term nal 8-32 x 5/16 2 Al
BO 70465 | Lockwasher-ignition |ock termnal screw #3 2 Al
BO 71552 [ G omet-ignition | ock cable to dash 1/ 2" rubber 1 Al
BO 47630 [ Cylinder & keys assy-ignition |ock ) Coded 1 Al
BO 45986 Key-ignition | ock Speci fy code No. 2 Al
BO 152043 | Cylinder-ignition |ock Uncoded 1 Al
Si2- BATTERY
SP 48150 | Battery assenbl y-17 plate National S 17-1F or 21-S-100 1 Al six cyl
SP 150763 | Battery assenbl y-19 pl ate National S 19-2F or 31-S 115 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 153282 | Drip pan assenbl y-battery 1 Al six cyl
Bz 153283 | Drip pan assenbl y-battery 1 |[AIl eight cyl
BZ 160286 | Drain tube-battery drip pan Rubber 1 Al
Bz 159975 [ Hold down assenbl y-battery 1 Al six cyl
Bz 159977 | Hold down assenbl y-battery 1 Al eight cyl
Bz 159874 | Bol t-hol d down 5/16-24 x 7-15/ 16 2 | Al
BO 771 M ai n washer-hol d down bol t 2 Al
BZ 70623 | Lockwasher-hol d down bol t 5/ 16 2 Al
BO 12481 | Nut-hol d down bol t 5/16-24 x 17/ 64 2 | Al
BZ 140438 | Bracket-battery hol d down rear bolt 1 Al
BO 70293 | Rivet-rear bracket V4ax1uU2| 2 |Al

115



S 1946-1947 ELECTRICAL
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
S13- SWTCGHES
41 35 |F 200417 | Switch-lighting 1 Al
5] 35 [ BO 200416 | Switch-starting 1 Al
BO 204837 | Push button-1ighting swtch 1 Al
BO 204846 | Push button-starting switch 1 Al
BO 200418 | Spring-lighting and starting swtch buttons 2 Al
BO 70122 | Nut-lighting and starting swtch buttons 2 Al
BO 70121 | Vésher-lighting and starting sw tch buttons 38| 2 Al
BO 147839 | Pin-switch push button hinge 2 Al
BO 147838 | Bracket-lighting & starting 2 Al
BO 170367 | Screwlighting and starting switch bracket 2 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-lighting and starting swtch bracket screw 2 Al
BO 7762 | Pain washer-lighting & starting swtch bracket screw 2 Al
BO 164439 | Switch and wi res assy-headl anp di mrer 1 Al
BO 70157 | Screwdi mer switch attaching 1/4-20 x 1/2| 2 | Al
BO 70109 [ Lockwasher-di mer switch attachi ng screw /4] 2 Al
F 160090 [ Switch assenbly-stop |ight 1 Al
BZ 71490 | Screwstop light swtch 10-24 x 3/8| 2 | Al
BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-stop light switch screw 3/16| 2 | Al
BO 160092 | Rheostat-instrunent panel lights 2 52,54, 172, 174
BO 170693 | Screwrheostat attachi ng LHC| 1 52, 54,172,174
Bz 70863 Screw rheost at attachi ng RD 52,54, 172, 174
BO 70465 Lockwasher -rheost at attachi ng screw #3 | 2-4 | 52,54, 172,174
BO 164241 | Switch assenbl y-weat her control See group 6| 1 Al
BO 165028 | Switch-courtesy |anp-1st type See group S3 Al
BO 166421 | Switch-courtesy | anp-2nd type See group S3| 2-4 | A
BO 164388 | Switch-dome light-1st type See group MvB- Al
BO 160091 | Switch-done | anp-2nd type See group MvB- 1 Al
BO 164176 | Switch-direction indicator See group S5 1 Al
BO 164249 | Saitch-direction indicator flasher See group SI5| 1 Al
BO 163217 | Switch-hydraulic top lift See group HHIO | 1 CvBro
BZ 165828 | Switch- VD accel erator See group J3| 1 Al
BZ 164407 | Switch-VDinstrument panel See group J3 1 Al
BZ 164408 | Switch-VD-shift rail See group J3| 1 Al
BZ 165829 | Switch-VD or CD gover nor See group J3-K9| 1 [Al
BT 164438 | Switch-CD throttle See group KS| 1 Al
BT 162596 [ Switch-CD control See group K3| 1 Al
BZ 164413 | Swi tch- HDOM t r ansm ssi on See group K22 1 Al
BZ 164414 | Switch-HDMi nst panel See group K22 | 1 |[Al
BT 165831 | Swit ch- HOM gover nor See group K22| 1 | Al
BO 208272 | Switch-fog | anp See group S16| 1 | Al
BO 208545 | Switch-spot | anp See group S16| 1 | Al
S14- HCR\- VI BRATCR TYPE
BO 160620 | Horn assenbly Sandard | 1 58-178 exc Station
BO 12790 Nut - horn t erm nal 8-32 x1/8| 2 58-178 exc Station
BO 70465 Lockwasher - horn terninal #8| 2 58-178 exc Station
BM 7525 Nut - horn to bracket screw 12-24 x 5/32| 2 58-178 exc Station
BZ 1549 Lockwasher-horn to bracket screw #8| 2 58-178 exc Station
BO 160276 | Bracket assenbl y-horn 1 58-178 exc Station
BO 170405 | Nut-bracket to cyl head stud 3/8-16 1 58-,178 exc Sation
S 4- HCRNF ELECTR C Al R TYPE
Sandard on all cars except Cab-CabPu. (ptional for Cab- GabPu
BO 164849 | Twin horn kit E ectric air type| 1 58- 178 Cab- CabPu
Al
BO 164491 | Horn assenbl y- upper - hi gh pitch 1
BO 164492 | Horn assenbl y-1 ower-| ow pitch 1 Al
BO 160308 | Cover-horn notor-for 164492 1 Al
BO 162001 | Gover-horn notor-for 164491 1 Al
BO 70465 Lockwasher-horn term nal screw #| 1 Al
BO 171139 | Screw horn terninal 8-32 x 5/16| 1 Al

116



ELECTRICAL 1946-1947 S
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME - Models
S14- HCRN-ELECTR C AIR TYPE (Gont' d.)
BO 164494 | Bracket & brace assy-horn 1 Al
BO 170648 | Screw bracket to frame 3/8 x 7/8ST 2 Al
BO 71465 | Lockwasher-bracket to frane screw 3/8 2 Al
BO 164498 [ Spring pl ate-horn trunpet support 4 Al
BO 164401 | Rel ay-horn 1 Al
BO 170514 | Screwrelay to dust shield #10 x 5/8ST 2 Al
BO 71260 [ Plain washer-relay to dust shield screw 2 Al
Bz 70863 | Screwrelay terninal 8-32 x 1/8 3 Al
BO 170167 | Lockwasher-relay termnal screw #3 3 Al
NOTE - The follow ng parts for Sparton Hectric Air
Horns are not supplied by Hidson Mtor Car Qo.
They nmay be obtai ned from Sparks-Wthington Co.,
Jackson, Mchigan. Part nunbers shown are
Sparton synbol s.
A 13710 Armat ure 2 Al
A 13036 Armat ure spring 2 Al
A 13682 dip-field coil 4 Al
A 13474-7 | Contact and terninal assy-high pitch horn 1 Al
A 13474-22 | Contact and termnal assy-low pitch horn 1 Al
A 11558 Gontact spring 1 Al
A 13914 Cont act support 2 Al
B 7696 D aphragm hi gh pitch 1 Al
B 7697 D aphragm | ow pitch 1 Al
A 13681 Field coil 2 Al
A 13598 Gasket . 2 Al
A 7532 I nsul at or-contact spring 2 Al
A 7544-4 | Insul ator-contact screw 2 Al
B 85-44 Lockwasher - hor n 12-8 | Al
B 7700-14 | Mtor assenbl y-high pitch 1 Al
B 7701-14 | Motor assenbl y-1ow pitch 1 Al
A 5992-A | Nut-arnature adjusting 2 Al
A 5993 Nut - ar mat ur e | ocki ng 2 Al
A 822-(D Nut - horn assenbl y 12-8 | Al
G 5370-1 Proj ect or-hi gh pitch 1 Al
G 5369- 1 Projector-low pitch 1 Al
A 988 R vet-spring plate 4 Al
A 11189 Resi st or 2 Al
A-102S- 8-
9- Screw cont act st ack 4 Al
A-2390- 3-
3-D Screw horn assenbl y-short 12-8 | Al
A 1085- 12-
12-MD Screw horn assenbl y- 1 ong 4 Al
A 1516 \Washer 4 Al
A 12283 Termnal -field coil-high pitch 1 Al
A 16417 Terninal -field coil-low pitch 1 Al
S15- D RECTI ON | NDI CATCR
HA 166082 | Direction indicator kit-painted Servi ce- LHD 1 51,53, 171, 173
HA 166083 | Direction indicator kit-plated Servi ce- LHC 1 52,54,172,174
NOTE - Direction indicator kits do not include fender |anps.
BO 164172 | Switch, case & cover assy-painted
BO 164173 | Switch, case & cover assy-painted LHC 1 51,53, 171, 173
BO 164174 | Switch, case & cover assy-pl ated RL 1 51,53,171, 173
BO 164175 | Switch, case & cover assy-pl ated LHC 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 164177 Case- swi t ch- pai nt ed RL 1 52,54, 172,174
BO 164178 Case-swi t ch-pl at ed 1 51,53,171, 173
BO 164176 Swi tch-direction indicator 1 52,54, 172,174
BO 170656 Screwswitch to case 1 Al
BO 170658 Lockwasher - swi tch to case screw 5/16-24 x 3/ 4 4 Al
BO 164179 Gover -swi tch case #6 4 Al
BO 170656 Screw swi t ch case cover 1 Al
5/16-24 x 3/ 4 3 Al

117



S 1946-1947 ELECTRICAL
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
S15- D RECTI ON | NDI CATCR (Cont ' d)
BO 170658 Lockwasher - swi t ch case cover screw #6 3 |Al Al Al Al
BO 164180 Lever - control 1 51, 53,171, 173
BO 170670 Nut-control |ever 1/4-20 x 3/ 8 acorn 1 52,54,172,174 Al
4 35 | BO 164181 Knob-control | ever 1 Al
BO 170066 | Screw sw tch case- pai nt ed 5/16-24 x 3/4 2
BO 170486 | Screw switch case-pl at ed 5/16-24 x 3/ 4 2 Al
BO 170657 | Fin-switch trip-in steering wheel #00 x 1-1/4 2 Al
BO 164846 | Bar-rel ay nounting 1 Al
Bz 170583 | Bolt-relay nounting bar 10-32 x 1 2 Al
Bz 1349 M ai n washer-relay nounting bar bolt 2
Bz 12111 Lockwasher-rel ay nounting bar bol t 3/ 16 2 52, 53,171, 173
BO 71073 Nut-rel ay mounting bar bol t 10-32 x 1/8 2 52,54, 172,174
BO 160265 | Conduit-case to steering col um bracket Pai nt ed 1 Al
BO 161706 | Gonduit-case to steering col utm bracket A at ed 1 Al
BO 164249 | Switch-fl asher 1 Al
BO 71707 Screw fl asher swtch #10 x 5/8 ST 1 Al
BZ 71260 Wsher - f| asher sw tch screw 1 Al
16 | 35 | BO 158148 | Jewel -inst panel tell tale 1 Al
BO 158149 | Retainer-inst panel tell tale jewel 1
BO 71641 Bul b-inst panel tell tale jewel Mazda #51 1 Al
Al
BO 165994 | Relay & wires assy-direction indicator LHC 1 Al
BO 165995 | Relay & wires assy-direction indicator RD 1 Al
BZ 165835 Socket -2 hol es-to dash 1 Al
BO 164083 Cap- dash socket 1 Al
BO 153675 Socket assy-inst panel |ight 1 Al
BO 170686 Connector-6 wire Bakelite | 1 [Al
BO 170425 Fuse- 10 anp 1 Al
BO 165985 | Wre harness-direction indicator 1 Al
BO 165987 | P ug-2 prong-to dash 1 Al
BO 164081 | Cap-dash pl ug 1 (Al
S16- SPOT LI GT
HA 209965 | Spot |ight conpl ete-LH nounting Bul b type 1 Al
HA 209966 | Spot |ight conpl ete- RH nmount i ng Bul b type 1 Al
HA 208541 | Spot |ight conpl et e- LH nounti ng Seal ed beamtype | 1 |[Al
HA 208542 | Spot |ight conpl ete- RH nounti ng Seal ed beamtype 1 Al
BO 208546 | Reflector-spot |ight 2 Al
BO 201128 | Lens-spot |i ght 2 Al
BO 201131 | Gasket-spot light |ens 2 Al
BO 170689 | Bul b-spot |i ght Mazda #1323 2 Al
BO 211127 | Shiel d-spot |ight bulb 2 Al
BO 208547 | Seal ed beamunit-spot |i ght 2 Al
BO 201132 | R massenbl y-spot |ight 2 Al
BO 201133 Screw & nut-spot light rim 2 Al
BO 209889 | Ornanent & nane pl ate assenbl y-spot |ight 2 Al
BO 71527 Screw spot |ight ornanent #6 x 3/ 839\ 2 Al
BO 208543 | Brackets assy-pai r- RH nounti ng 1 Al
BO 208544 | Brackets assy-pair-LH nmounti ng 1 Al
BO 208545 | Switch assenbl y-spot |ight Includes outside wire| 1 |[Al
S16- FOG LAWS, DR VI NG LI GHT AND BACK- LP
HA 209886 | Fog lanp kit conpl ete Anber lens 1 Al
SP 209887 | Seal ed beamunit-fog | anp Anber lens 2 Al
BO 209888 | R ng assy-seal ed beamr et ai ni ng 2 Al
BO 208527 | R ng-i nner-seal ed beam nount i ng 2 | Al
BO 201133 | Screw & net assy-seal ed beamretaining ring 2 Al
BO 209889 | Ornanent & nane plate assy-fog | anp 2 Al
BO 71527 Scr ew or nanent #6 x 3/ 839\ 2 Al
BO 204506 | Bracket, clanp & bolt assy-fog | anp 2 Al

118



ELECTRICAL 1946-1947

Group & Plate Per

IIIus.pNo. No. Part No. NAME Car

S16- FOG LAMPS, DRIVI NG LI GHT AND BACK- UP LI GHT
BO 170931 | Screwfog | anp nounti ng 7/16-14 x 1 2 Al
BO 209890 [ Washer-adj usting-fog | anp nounting 2 Al
Bz 70708 | Lockwasher-adj usting-fog | anp nounting 7/ 16 2 Al
BO 208272 | Switch assenbly-fog | anp 1 Al
HA 208572 | Driving light kit Qear lens 1 (Al
HA 208529 | Back up light kit Qdear lens 1 Al
SP 208526 | Seal ed beamunit-driving & back up lights Qear |ens 12 | Al
BO 209888 | R ng assy-seal ed beamr et ai ni ng 1-2 | Al
BO 208527 | R ng-i nner-seal ed beam nounti ng 1-2 | Al
BO 201133 | Screw & nut assy-seal ed beamretaining ring 1-2 | Al
BO 209889 | Ornanent & nane pl ate assenbly 1-2 | Al
BO 71527 | Screw or nanent #6 X 3/ 8V 12 | Al
BO 208528 | Mounting clanps & bolt assy-back up Iight 1 Al
BO 170931 | Mounting screwdriving |ight 7/16-14 x 1 2 Al
BO 209890 | Washer-driving |ight nounting screw 2 Al
Bz 70708 | Lockwasher-driving |ight nounting screw 7/ 16 2 Al
BO 208272 | Switch assenbly 1 Al
HA 200024 | Bracket-switch nounting 1 Al




T 1946-1947 INSTRUMENTS
Group& | FlAe | ot No. NAME o Models
TH T3 [5-10 U4-3 T4 T8 1.4
a5 N | ] a2

1615 |

M2 | I | ! \ ",
Cl610 R3-4 MB-3 M&.E ME26 S11.3 AA42D
Instrument Pancl
PLATE 35
T1- I NSTRUMENT QLUSTERS AND GAUGES

BO 209034 | Dal & bezel assy-speedoneter side-Mles LHD 1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178
BO 209038 | Dal & bezel assy-speedoneter side-Mles RHD 1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
BO 209035 | Dal & bezel assy-speedoneter side-Mles LHD 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 209039 | Dal & bezel assy-speedoneter side-Mles RHC 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 209036 | Dal & bezel assy-speedoneter side-Mtric LHD 1 51, 583, 58, 171, 173, 178
BO 209040 | Dal & bezel assy-speedoneter side-Metric RHC 1 51, 53,58, 171,173, 178
BO 209037 | Dal & bezel assy-speedoneter side-Mtric LHD 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 209041 | Oa & bezel, assy- speedoneter side-Mtric RHC 1 52, 54,172,174

1| 35 | BO 209012 D al - speedoneter side-red letters-Mles LHD 1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
BO 209010 D al - speedoneter side-red letters-Mles RHC 1 51, 53,58, 171,173, 178
BO 209014 D al -speedoneter side-red letters-Mtric LHD 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
BO 209016 D al - speedoneter side-red letters-Mtric RHC 1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178

1| 35 | BO 209013 D al - speedonet er side-gol d letters-MIes LHD 1 52,54,172, 174
BO 209011 D al - speedoneter side-gold letters-Mle RHC 1 52,54, 172,174
BO 209015 D al - speedonet er side-gold letters-Metri LHD 1 52,54,172, 174
BO 209017 D al - speedonet er side-gold | etters-Metric RHC 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 209516 Fi ni sh pl at e- speedoneter dial LHD 1 51,53,58,171,173,178
BO 209517 F ni sh pl at e- speedongt er di al RHC 1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178
BO 209518 F ni sh pl at e- speedonet er di al LHC 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 209519 F ni sh pl at e- speedongt er di al RHC 1 52, 54,172,174

3| 35 | BO 204182 Bezel - speedonet er di al 1 Al
BO 209515 Gasket - speedonet er di al Rubber 1 Al
BO 209030 | Oal & bezel assy-clock side LHD 1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
BO 209032 | Oal & bezel assy-clock side RHC 1 51, 53,58, 171,173, 178
BO 209031 | Oal & bezel assy-clock side LHD 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 209033 | Oa & bezel assy-clock side RHC 1 52, 54,172,174

4] 35 | BO209022 | Dal-clock side-red letters LHD 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178

120



INSTRUMENTS 1946-1947
Group & Plate Per
Illus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
T1- I NSTRUMENT CLUSTERS AND GAUGES (Cont' d.)
4135 BO 209024 | D al-clock side-red letters RLC (1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178
BO 209023 | Dial-clock side-gold letters LHC [ 1 52,54, 172,174
BO 209025 | Dial-clock side-gold letters RL|1 52, 54,172,174
BO 209520 | Fini sh pl ate-cl ock di al LH |1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
BO 209521 | Finish pl ate-cl ock dial RL|1 51, 53,58,171, 173,178
BO 209522 | Fini sh pl at e-cl ock di al LHC | 1 52,54,172, 174
BO 209523 | Fini sh pl ate-cl ock dial RL|1 52,54,172,174 Al
6|35 BO 204182 | Bezel -cl ock di al 1 Al
BO 209515 | Gasket-cl ock di al Rubber
NOTE - Speedoneter head serviced by Stewart-Vérner Corp.,
Chicago, Il1. For speedoneter flexible shaft see
K8.
BO 209020 | Speedoneter head assenbly-M | es Sandard |1 Al
BO 209021 | Speedoneter head assenbl y-Metric Sandard | 1 Al
BO 200338 | Speedoneter head assenbly-MI| es Wth taxineter | 1 Al
BO 200339 | Speedoneter head assenbl y-Metric Wth taximeter | 1 Al
BZ 70863 | Screw speedoneter head retaining 8-32x /4|6 Al
BO 170167 | Lockwasher - speedonet er head retai ni ng screw #3 | 6 Al
BO 85747 | Aip-speedoreter flexible shaft to dash 1 Al
F 209531 | Indicator assenbly-oil & generator 2 Al
F 209028 | Gauge as senbl y-gasol i ne 1 Al
F 209029 | Gauge assenbl y-water tenperature 1 Al
BZ 70863 | Screw gauge attachi ng 8-32x 148 Al
BO 170167 | Lockwasher-gauge attachi ng screw #3 |8 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-water tenp gauge 10-32 x 1/8 | 2 Al
Bz 70563 | Lockwasher-water tenp gauge #10 | 2 Al
BO 71641 | Bulb-oil & generator indicator Mazda #51 | 2 Al
BO 142388 | Lens-ml eage i ndi cator 1 Al
T2- | NSTRUMENT PANEL LI GHT SOKETS
BO 153675 | Socket assenbl y-direction indicator |ight 1 Al
BO 161966 | Socket assenbl y-clock lights 2 Al
BO 161967 | Socket assenbly-oil & gen tell tale |ight 2 Al
BO 161968 | Socket assenbl y-speedo, ignition |lock & beamindica- |2 Al
BO 153676 | tor 4 Al
BO 153678 | Washer - socket term nal AR Al
Spri ng- socket term nal AR
NOTE - Above parts included in instrunent harness. See al so
group SI1.
| NSTRUMENT PANEL KNOBS, OONTRCOL & SWTGHES
T3-
BO 203994 | Knob-ci gar |ighter See group T5 | 1 Al
BO 204815 | Knob-cl ock See group TE |1 Al
BO 205293 | Knob-radi o tone control See group LE |1 Al
BO 209936 | Knob-radio tuning & trim See group LE |1 Al
BO 209937 | Knob-radi o vol une See group LE| 1 Al
BO 164182 | Knob-hyd top control See group HHIO | 1 Al
BO 204847 | Push button-1ighting switch See group S12 | 1 Al
BO 204846 | Push button-starting swtch See group S13 |1 Al
BO 208272 | Switch assenbly-fog | anp gr out See group S16 | 1 Al
BO 164601 | Switch assenbl y-weat her control See group LE| 1 Al
BO 164414 | Switch assenbl y-HDM control See group K22 | 1 Al
BT 162596 | Switch assenbl y-Qverdrive See group KE |1 Al
BZ 164407 | Switch assenbl y-vacunotive drive See group J3 |1 Al
BO 208810 [ Control assenbl y-w ndshield cl eaner See group W |1 Al
BO 47630 | Lock assenbly-ignition See group S11 |1 Al

121



T 1946-1947 INSTRUMENTS
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
T4- I NSTRUMENT PANEL (R LLE, CRNAMENTS AND QOVERS
1| 35 |BO208805 | Qille-instrunent panel 1 Al
BO 70660 [ Lockwasher-instrument panel grille 3/ 16 4 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-instrument panel grille 10-32 x 1/8 4 Al
2| 35 [ BO 208806 | Screen-inst panel grille S | ver 1 51, 53, 58
2| 35 [ BO 208807 | Screen-inst panel grille Gl d 1 52-54 to serial 72436
2| 35 [ BO208806 | Screen-inst panel grille S |ver 1 -54 after serial 72436
2| 35 [ BO208806 | Screen-inst panel grille S |ver 1 Al
BO 170331 | Speed nut-inst panel grille screen 18 14 | Al
BO 208808 | Cover-radi o dial opening-without radio S| ver 1 51, 53, 58
BO 208809 | Cover-radio dial opening-w thout radio @l d 1 52-54 to serial 73244
BO 208808 | Cover-radi o dial opening-without radio S | ver 1 52-54 after serial
BO 208808 | Cover-radio dial opening cover-without radio S|ver 73244
BZ 12349 | Plain washer-radi o dial opening cover 2 Al
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-radio dial opening cover 3/ 16 2 Al
BO 71073 [ Nut-radio dial opening cover 10-32 x 18 2 Al
BO 209689 | Narre pl ate-radi o dial openi ng cover " HUDSON' 1 Al
BO 170673 | Speed nut-radi o dial opening cover nane plate 5/32 2 Al
BO 209088 [ Nare pl at e-i nstrument panel "SUPER S X' 1 Al
BO 209089 | Name pl at e-i nstrunent panel "SUPER B GHI™ 1 51,58, 171, 178
BO 209090 [ Nare pl at e-i nstrument panel "QOMMDCRE 9 X' 1 53, 173
BO 209091 [ Name pl at e-i nstrument panel "COMMDCRE B G 1 52, 172
BO 170889 | Screwinst panel name plate 2 54,174
BO 170888 | Speed nut-inst panel nane plate screw 2 Al
BO 148782 | Escut cheon-i nner-steering col uim hol e LHE 1 Al
BO 148785 | Escut cheon-i nner-steering col um hol e RL 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 148790 | Escutcheon-i nner-steering col umm hol e LEC 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 148793 | Esctucheon-i nner-steering col um hol e RL 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 148783 | Escut cheon-outer-steering col um hol e LHC 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 148784 | Escut cheon-outer-steering col um hol e RL 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 148791 | Esctucheon-outer-steering col um hol e LHC 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 148792 | Escut cheon-outer-steering col uim hol e RL 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 148799 | Retai ner-steering col um hol e escut cheon 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 170239 | Screw steering col umm hol e escut cheon retai ner 2 Al
12 | 35 | BO 204885 | Ml ding assenbly-center-inst panel Wthout VD or HD\ 1 Al
BO 204886 | Mol di ng assenbl y-center-inst panel Wth \C 1 Al
BO 204887 | Ml di ng assenbl y-center-inst panel Wth HDV 1 Al
BO 170512 | Screwinst panel center nol ding 832 x 12 2 Al
BO 71134 | Lockwasher-inst panel center mol ding #3 CTK 2 Al
2 | Al
15| 35 | BO 204184 | Ml di ng-gl ove box door
BO 204186 | Retai ner-gl ove box door nol di ng 2 52, 54,172,174
BO 170702 | dip-gl ove box door nol di ng 8 52,54,172,174
8 52,54, 172, 174
T5- CLOXK, O GAR LI GHTER ASH TRAY, SWTCH SUPPCR
1| 35 |HA 209095 | Hectric clock kit 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
1| 35 | BO209092 | dock assenbl y-mechanical (Lux cl ock) Sd 1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178
1| 35 | BO209093 | dock assenbly-electric (Borg clock) Sd 1 52,54,172, 174
1| 35 | BO209093 | Adock assenbly-electric (Borg clock) Qpt i onal 1 51, 53,58, 171, 1734178
BO 206096 | A ock assenbl y-el ectric (New Haven cl ock) Sd 1 172-174
NOTE - 206096 cl ock used in place of 209093 on sone 1947
cars after serial 80865.
3| 35 |[BO 204815 Knob- cl ock set Ivory 1 | Al
BO 211449 Wre assenbl y-cl ock end Hectric clock 1 |[Al with elec clock
BO 206674 Gonnect or - fuse-nal e hal f 1 Al with elec clock
BO 71266 | Screw-clock attachi ng 10-32 x 5/ 16 3 | Al
Bz 12111 | Lockwasher-cl ock attachi ng screw 3/ 16 3 Al
1 Al wth elec clock
BO 163185 | Wre assy-el ec clock feeder-for Borg cl ock LHC 1 Al wth elec clock
BO 166105 | Wre assy-el ec cl ock feeder-for Borg cl ock RL

122



GLOVE BOX 1946-1947 T
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
T5- CLOXK, O GAR LI GHTER, ASH TRAY, SWTCH SUPPCRT
(Cont'd.)
BO 166683 | Wre assy-el ec cl ock feeder-New Haven cl ock LHC 1 Al wth elec clock
BO 166685 | Wre assy-el ec cl ock feeder-New Haven cl ock RL 1 Al wth elec clock
BO 161925 Connect or - f use hol der Borg clock | 1 |AIl wth elec clock
BO 166689 Connect or - f use hol der New Haven cl ock 1 Al with elec clock
BO 161926 Ter m nal - connect or Borgclock | 1 |[Al with elec clock
BO 166690 Ter m nal - connect or New Haven cl ock 1 Al wth elec clock
BO 161927 Spri ng-terninal Borg clock | 1 | Al wth elec clock
BO 166692 Spring-term nal New Haven cl ock 1 Al with elec clock
BO 161928 Vésher -t er m nal Borg clock | 1 | Al wth elec clock
BO 170691 | Fuse-electric clock 3amp| 1 |AIl wth elec clock
BO 163203 | I nsul at or - f use Borg clock | 1 | Al with elec clock
BO 166691 | I nsul at or-fuse New Haven cl ock 1 Al with el ec clock
BO 71550 | Bul b-clock |ight 1 Al
HA 209770 [ G gar lighter assenbly-inst panel ot i onal 1
HA 209770 [ G gar lighter assenbly-inst panel S andard 1 51,53,58,171, 173, 178
BO 203995 B enent & knob assy-cigar |ighter 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 142146 El ement-cigar |ighter 1 Al
BO 203994 Knob-cigar |ighter Ivory 1 Al
BO 209772 Base & wire assy-cigar lighter 1 Al
BO 209772 Base & wire assy-cigar lighter 1 Al
BO 209773 d anp-cigar |ighter base 1 AU
BO 18166 Termnal -cigar lighter wire 3/16" spade 2 Al
BO 31548 Insulator-cigar lighter wire Rubber 2 Al
10 | 35 | BO 208646 | Ash receiver conpl ete-inst panel G ai ned 1 Al
BO 204501 | Ash recei ver conpl ete-inst panel Painted | 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147513 Bunper - ash recei ver cover 2 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203991 Knob- ash recei ver cover Ivory 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147514 Ret ai ner - ash recei ver cover knob 2 Al
BO 200010 | Support-accessory switch brackets 1 Al
BO 170367 | Screw support to inst panel - 10-32 x 1/2 2 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-support to inst panel screw 3/ 16 2
BO 200028 | Bracket-hyd top lift switch 1 Al
BO 200020 | Bracket-cigar |ighter 1 Al
BO 200024 | Bracket-fog, driving & back up light switch AR [ Al
BO 71266 | Screw sw tch bracket attaching 10-32 x 5/16 | AR | QvBro
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-switch bracket attaching screw 316 | AR | Al
BO 206270 | Kit-switch bracket (1-200024,2 ea 71266-170395) 1 (Al
Al
Al
Al
T6- Q.OE BOX AND DOCRS
BO 147445 | A ove box assenbly LHC 1 Al
BO 147446 | @ ove box assenbly RL 1 Al
BO 170471 | Screw gl ove box to inst panel #3 x U2 Sh| 10 | Al
BO 170513 | Spring nut-gl ove box to inst panel screw #3 | 10 | Al
BO 208642 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- RH grai ned LHC 1 51,53, 171, 173
BO 208643 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- LH grai ned LHC 1 51, 53,171,173
BO 209250 [ Door assenbl y- gl ove box- RH grai ned RL 1 51,53, 171, 173
BO 209251 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box LH grai ned RL 1 5153, 171, 173
BO 208644 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- RH grai ned LHC 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 208645 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- LH grai ned LHC 1 52,54,172, 174
BO 209256 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- RH grai ned RL 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 209257 | Door assenbl y- gl ove box- LH grai ned RL 1 52,54,172, 174
BO 209648 | Door assenbl y- gl ove box- RH pai nt ed LH: 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 209649 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- LH pai nt ed LHC 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 209650 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- RH pai nt ed RL 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 209651 | Door assenbl y-gl ove box- LH pai nt ed RL 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147403 | H nge & pin assenbl y-gl ove box door Body hal f 1 Al
BO 170521 Pi n-door hi nge 2 Al
BO 147401 | H nge- gl ove box door Door half-inner | 1 | Al
BO 147402 | H nge-gl ove box door Door half-outer | 1 | Al

123



T 1946-1947 GLOVE BOX

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models

T6- G.OVE BOX AND DOCRS (Cont ' d.)
BO 18447 | Screwhinge to gl ove box door 10-32 x 5/8| 4 |Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher - hinge to gl ove box door screw 16| 4 | Al
Bz 71260 M ai n washer-hi nge to gl ove box door screw 4 Al
BO 170367 | Screw hinge to inst panel 10-32 x V2| 3 | Al
BO 70109 [ Lockwasher-hinge to inst panel screw ends 14 2 Al
Bz 71730 | Lockwasher-hinge to inst panel screwcenter 1 Al
Bz 71260 | Pl ain washer-hinge to inst panel screw center 1 Al
BO 200101 | Bumrper - gl ove box door hi nge 2 Al
BO 142217 | Bunper-out er-gl ove box door 2 Al
BO 142218 | Bunper-i nner-gl ove box door 2 Al
BO 170512 | Screw LH si de-gl ove box door bunper 8- 832x 12 2 Al
BO 170703 | Screw RH si de- gl ove box door burnper #38 x 5/8 S\ 2 Al
BO 71672 Speed nut - gl ove box door bunper screw 2x 78| 2 [Al
BO 170513 | Spring nut-gl ove box door bunper screw 832x58| 2 |[Al
BO 70350 A ai n washer-gl ove box door bunper 4 Al
BO 147221 | Spring-gl ove box door 1 Al
BO 147404 | Bracket-gl ove box door support 1 Al
BO 170367 | Screw support bracket to inst panel 10-32 x V2| 3 | Al
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-support bracket to inst panel screw 3/16 3 Al
BO 71073 | Nut-support bracket to inst panel screw 10-32x U8| 3 | Al
BO 71654 | Screw support bracket to door 10-32 x 13/16 | 2 | Al
BO 12349 | Plain washer-support bracket to door screw 2 Al
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-support bracket to door screw 3/16 2 Al
BO 147220 | Aip-stationary door retaining 1 Al
BO 170356 | Bolt-stationary door retaining clip 8-8-32 x 3/8 2 Al
BO 170167 | Lockwasher-stationary door retaining clip bolt #3 2 Al
BO 7762 M ai n washer-stationary door retaining clip bolt 2 Al
BO 147222 | Striker plate-gl ove box door | ock 1 Al
BO 170367 | Screwstriker plate 10-32 x 12 2 | Al
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-striker plate screw 3/16 2 Al
BO 7762 M ai n washer-striker plate screw 2 Al

15 | 33 | BO 147224 | Lock, cylinder & keys assenbl y-gl ove box door 1 Al

BO 147223 Lock assenbl y-1ess cyli nder 1 Al
BO 147227 Oyl inder & keys assenbly ) 1 Al
BO 45986 Key- 1 ock cyl i nder Secify key o | 2 | Al
BO 200295 Cat ch- 1 ock 1 |AI
BO 200296 Rod- | ock catch operating 1 Al
BO 200297 Spring-1ock catch 1 Al
BO 147226 | Qyli nder-gl ove box door | ock Not coded | 1 |[AI
BO 147228 | Sl eeve-| ock retaining 1 Al
BO 71706 | Screw |l ock retaining 6-32x 516 | 1 | Al
BO 71679 | Lockwasher-Iock retaining screw #6 1 Al
HA 29729 Q ove box |ight-automatic Servi ce accessory 1 Al

124



TOOLS 1946-1947 U
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
uL TOALS
BZ 164636 | Tool kit 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BZ 165158 | Tool kit 1 Cab- CabPu
BZ 151430 | Tool bag assenbl y-1ess tool s 1 Al
BZ 164593 | Screw assenbl y- bunper j ack Frst type screw jack 1 Al
Bz 157668 | Base- bunper jack FHrst type screw jack 1 Al
BZ 166080 | Base-bunper jack Second type rat chet 1 (Al
Bz 166079 | Ratchet assenbl y-bunper jack j ack 1 Al
BZ 40693 [ Jack-Axle type Second type rat chet 1 Cab- CabPu
Bz 151578 | Handl e-axl e type jack j ack 1 Cab- CabPu
BZ 46172 | Adapter-axle type jack handl e 1 Cab- CabPu
Bz 153401 | Extension-Axle type jack handl e 1 Cab- CabPu
BZ 160285 | Hub bolt wench and bunper jack handl e 1 Al
HA 301674 | Hydraulic jack conpl ete Servi ce 1 Al
w- WNDSH ELD CLEANER
1| 36 | HA 142398 | Bl ade-wi ndshi el d cl eaner 8-3/4 | aminat ed 2 Al exc QvBro
1| 36 | HA 141819 | Bl ade-wi ndshi el d cl eaner 8-1/4 | amnat ed 2 QvBro
1| 36 | HA 136456 | Bl ade-wi ndshi el d cl eaner - Servi ce 8-3/4 noul ded 2 Al exc QvBro
1| 36 | HA 122528 | Bl ade-wi ndshi el d cl eaner - Servi ce 8-1/ 4 noul ded 2 QvBro
2| 36 |BO 148728 | Armand spring assenbl y-WS cl eaner 2 Al exc QvBro
2| 36 |BO 148729 | Armand spring assenbl y-WS cl eaner 2 QvBro
3| 36 [BO 204175 | Control assenbly-WS cl eaner First type 1 | Al wthout radio
3| 36 |[BO208810 | Control assenbly-WS cl eaner 1 Al withradio

125



INSTRUMENTS 1946-1947
foans | e o
- WNDSH ELD CLEANER (Cont ' d.)
3| 36 | BO208810 | Control assenbly-WS cl eaner 1 Al without radio
NOTE - Gontrol assenbly 208810 becane effective on all
cars, with or without radio, on May 21, 1946,
with approxi mate car serial No. 28183.
4| 36 | BO 148159 | Gasket-WS cl eaner control 1 Al
5| 36 | BO170524 | Nut-WS cl eaner control 1 Al
6 | 36 | BO 170002 | Lockwasher-WS cleaner control 1 Al
7| 36 | BO117034 | Felt washer-WS cl eaner connecting |ink 2 Al
8 | 36 | BO 141804 | Rubber gasket-WS cl eaner chai n housing 2 Al
BO 117495 | Tubing-WS cl eaner-wi th standard fuel punp 43-1/2" (1 Al
BO 148163 | Tubi ng- WS cl eaner-wi th conbi nation fuel punp 53" [ 1 Al
BO 71605 | ScrewWS notor attaching 10-32 x U2|2 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-WS not or attachi ng screw 3/16( 2 Al
Al
HA 210874 | Wndshi el d washer kit Service| 1 Al
HA 209976 | Sol vent -wi ndshi el d washer 6 oz bottle| AR | Al
11| 36
11 36 NOTE - The foll owi ng w ndshi el d cl eaner parts are not
suppl i ed by Hudson Mdtor Car Conpany, but may be
obtained fromTrico Products Corp., Buffalo,
NY. or their authorized service outlets. Trico
synbol s are shown.
12 [ 36 | 65103 Mot or assenbl y- 1st type 1 Al
13| 36 | 65103-2 Mot or assenbl y-2nd type-after car No. 31-10217 1 Al
13| 36 | 79057-5J Shaft with | ever 1 Al
13| 36 | R76235-J | Paddl e assenbly 1 Al
14| 36 | S>-1082-1A | Motor renewal parts set 1 Al
15| 36 | S>1083-1A | Linkage repair set 1 Al
16 | 36 | 78170-17 Mot or ki cker 1 Al
17 | 36 | 78662-1C Chai n housi ng and |inkage-drivers side-1st type 1 Al
18 | 36 | 78662-2C Chai n housi ng and |inkage-drivers side-2nd type 1 Al
78663-1 C Chai n housi ng and | i nkage- passenger side-1st type 1 Al
78663- 2C Chai n housi ng and | i nkage- passenger side-2nd type 1 Al
Us- 78665-J d anp bracket - chai n housi ng 2 Al
634-24-J Hex head screw cl anp bracket 2 Al
2328-24J Lockwasher - cl anp bracket screw 2 Al
76125-J Ret ai ner assenbl y-connecting |ink 1 Al
79138 Control wire 1 Al
HUDSON WEATHER- CONTRCL
ptional on all Mdels
HA 165852 | Weat her-Control conpl ete-i ncl udes def roster Gay|1 Al
BO 166735 | Core and seal assy-V¢at her-Control 1 Al
BO 163569 | Core assenbl y-Veat her - Cont r ol 1 Al
BO 161439 | Core tube-hose connection 1 Al
BO 163555 | Motor assenbly 1 Al
BO 163560 | Gasket-notor nounting 1 Al
BO 159070 | G ommet - ot or nount i ng 2 Al
BO 163556 | Fan and bl ower assenbly 1 Al
BO 163564 | Set screwfan and bl ower 1 Al
BO 163559 | Door assenbly 1 Al
BO 163561 | Spri ng- door 3 Al
BO 164601 | Knob-door and control arm lvory| 2 Al
BO 164241 | Switch assenbly 1 Al
BO 163568 | Fresh air filter 1 Al
BO 161445 | Staple-fresh air filter 3 Al
BO 170623 | Screw heater to air duct #12 S\| 6 Al
BO 170214 | Nut-heater to air duct screw #12 Jr | 6 Al
BO 71123 | Plain washer-heater to air duct screw 6 Al
BO 161447 | Seal -water tube to dash-1/2" ID Spoonge rubber | 2 Al
BO 161991 | Seal -core duct Shonge rubber | 2 Al
BO 159079 | Hose 72" long| 1 Al
BO 159080 | Hose cl anp 4 Al

126



T 1946-1947 INSTRUMENTS
Group & Plate Per
IIIus.pNo. No. Part No. NAME Car
- HUDSON WEATHER OCNTRCL (Cont ' d. )
BM 2397 Strap-for hose 1-2 | Al
BO 159081 | N ppl e 3/8" pipe, 1-7/81long |1 Al
BO 163567 | Drain hose 1 Al
BO 163558 | Junper wire 1 Al
BO 161442 | Véter shut off val ve assenbly 1 Al
BO 164826 Stemand di sc assenbl y-shut of f val ve 1 Al
BO 164827 O ank and sw vel assenbl y-shut off val ve 1 Al
BO 18116 Set screwshut off val ve 1 Al
BO 163565 | Bowden wire-to operate shut off valve 1 Al
BO 161435 | A anp-for Bowden wire 1 Al
BO 163650 | Sl eeve-for Bowden wire Rubber 14" long |1 Al
BO 163609 [ Control armrepl acenent kit Service |1 Al
BO 160938 | Qutlet el bow at instrument panel For Defroster |2 Al
BO 170415 | Bolt-outlet el bow attachi ng #10-32 x 5/8 | 2 Al
BO 170416 | Bolt-outl et el bow attachi ng #10-32 x 2-3/8 |2 Al
BO 70681 | Lockwasher-outlet el bow attaching bol t 3/16" |4 Al
BO 164237 | Hose-defroster-gray-21" | ong 2 Al
BO 163562 | H bow heater outl et For Defroster |2 Al
e- RADI O ASSEMBLI ES AND MOUNTI NG PARTS
HA 208815 | Radio conplete kit-1st type Domestic |1 Al 1946
HA 207297 | Radi o conpl ete kit-1st type Export |1 Al 1946
HA 206982 | Radi o conplete kit-2nd type Donestic |1 Al 1947
HA 206998 | Radi o conpl ete kit-2nd type Export |1 Al 1947
NOTE - First type radios have foot control for vol une,
station selector and muter. Second type radio foot switch
is selector and nuter only.
BO 204021 | Bracket-radio to instrunent panel 1 Al
BZ 70782 | Bolt-bracket to body 1/ 420x3 4 |1 Al
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-bracket bolt /4 |1 Al
ur- BO 12857 | P ai nwasher - bracket bolt 17/ 64 |1 Al
Bz 70874 | Nut-bracket bolt U 420x1/ 4 |1 Al
BO 205289 [ Wng nut-radi o mounti ng 1 Al
BO 205283 | F ange nut-radi o mounting 2 Al
BO 209694 | Narre pl ate-radi o 1 Al
BO 209560 | Escut cheon-radi o 1 Al
RADI O CONDENSERS AND RES| STCRS
BO 204900 | Condenser-. 0001 M d- 600V 22-162 |2 Al
BO 204901 | Condenser-1 M d- 400V 22-170 |1 Al
BO 204902 | Condenser-. 00025 M d- 600V 22-182 |1 Al
BO 204904 | Condenser-.05 M d- 200V 22-250 |1 Al
BO 204905 | Condenser-. 005 M d- 600V 22-838 |1 Al
BO 204906 | Condenser-. 005 M d- 200V 22-906 |1 Al
BO 204907 | Condenser-.5 Md- 120V 22-908 |2 Al
BO 204910 | Condenser-.01 M d- 600V 22-1170 |1 Al
BO 204915 | Condenser-. 004 M d- 600V 22-1244 |1 Al
BO 209577 | Condenser-.1 M d-200V 22-190 |1 Al
BO 209578 | Gondenser-10 Md-300V, 20 Md-350V, 20 Md- 25V 22-1387 |1 Al
BO 209579 | Condenser-008 M d- 1600V 22-1448 |1 Al
BO 209580 | Condenser - Antenna tri mer 22-1462 |1 Al 1946
BO 209581 | Condenser-oscillator trimrer 22-1378 |1 Al
BO 209582 | Condenser-detector trimrer 22-1377 |1 Al
BO 209583 | Condenser-R F. trinmer 22-1376 |1 Al
BO 209584 | Condenser-001 Md 22-1169 |1 Al
BO 209585 | Condenser-250 Md 22-1136 |1 Al
BO 209587 | Condenser-003 Mg 22-1180 (1 Al
BO 209754 | Condenser-01 Mg 22-1466 |1 Al
BO 209919 [ Condenser-350 M d- conpensat or 22-1478 |1 Al
BO 206660 | Condenser -antenna tri mver 22-1679 |1 Al 1947
BO 206741 | Condenser-100 M d- 500V 23-365 |1 Al 1947
BO 206742 | Condenser-two section-el ectrol ytic 22-1644 (1 Al 1947




GLOVE BOX 1946-1947
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
u7- RAD O CONDENSERS AND RESI STCRS (Cont ' d.)
BO 206661 | Resistor-15 Meghons-1/4 watt 63-1406 | 1 Al 1947
BO 206743 | Resi stor-22000 Chm 1/ 4 watt 63-1395 | 1 Al 1947
BO 207939 | Resi stor-618 Meghoms-1/4 watt 63-1416 | 1 Al
BO 206744 | Resi stor-56000 Chm 1/4 watt 63-1431 | 1 Al 1947
BO 207940 | Resi stor-47000 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1417 | 1 Al
BO 208000 | Resi stor-18000 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1411 | 1 Al
BO 208649 | Resistor-120 Chns-1/2 watt-insul ated 63-1410 | 1 Al
BO 208709 | Resistor-100 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1414 | 1 Al
BO 209920 | Resistor-1800 Chns-2 watt-insul at ed 63-1368 | 1 Al
BO 209921 | Resistor-270 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1369 | 1 Al
BO 209922 | Resistor-1 Meghom 1/ 4 watt 63-1390 | 2 Al
BO 209923 | Resi stor-330,000 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1392 | 4 Al
BO 209924 | Resistor-470 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1393 | 1 Al
BO 209925 | Resistor-10 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1394 | 1 Al
BO 209926 | Resistor-68,000 Chns-1/4 watt 63-1396 | 1 Al
BO 209928 | Resistor-33,000 Chns-1 watt-insul at ed 63-1398 | 1 Al
BO 209929 | Resistor-82 Chns-1/2 watt 63-1399 | 2 Al
BO 209930 | Resistor-15 Meghons-1/4 watt 63-1400 | 1 Al 1946
BO 209931 | Resi stor-15000 Chns-1/2 watt 63-1401 | 1 Al
BO 207877 | Control -sensitivity 63-1379 |1 Al
BO 209672 | Control switch assy-vol ume-|st type 63-1334 |1 Al 1946
BO 206996 | Control switch assy-vol unme-2nd type Al 1947
- CHASSI S PARTS
BO 204935 | Cabl e-battery-set to fuse 52-202 |1 Al
BO 209551 | Cabl e-battery-fuse to fuse bl ock 52-254 | 1 Al
BO 209968 [ Cabl e and pl ug assy- speaker 52-279 | 1 Al
BO 209745 | Socket - vi brat or 78-281 |1 Al
BO 209683 | Socket-foot switch cable plug-Ist type 78-551 | 1 Al 1946
BO 206997 | Socket-foot sw tch cable plug-2nd type 1 Al 1947
BO 209746 | Socket-ei ght contact tubes 78-596 | 1 Al
BO 209934 | Socket, bracket & term nal assy-antenna S11310 |1 Al l
BO 209747 | Switch-on and of f 85-339 | 6 Al
BO 209566 | Saitch assy-nanual autonatic sel ector-1st type S 11269 | 1 Al 1946
BO 206658 | Saitch assy-nanual autonatic sel ector-2nd type S 11270 | 1 Al 1946
BO 209686 | Vi brator assy 190-20 |1 Al
BO 209748 | Qushi on-vi brat or 93-456 | 1 Al
BO 209684 | Tr ansf or mer - power 95-914 |1 Al 1946
BO 206662 | Tr ansf or mer - power 95-1023 | 1 Al 1947
BO 209685 | Transf or mer - out put 95-915 |1 Al 1946
BO 206663 | Transf or mer - out put 95-1026 | 1 Al 1947
BO 209569 | Transforner-Ist RF. 95-916 | 1 Al
BO 209570 | Transformer-2nd R F. 95-917 |1 Al
BO 204890 | Choke-nai n hash 20-213 |1 Al
BO 209568 | Coil-oscillator series S 11229 |1 Al
BO 209576 | Goil assy-oscillator shunt S11231 |1 Al 1946
BO 206657 | Goil assy-oscillator shunt S 13646 | 1 Al 1947
BO 209574 | Goil assy-oscillator tuning S 12053 |1 Al
BO 206668 | Coil assy-LHoscillator & converter S 11040 | 1 Al 1947
BO 209571 | Coil assy-notor noi se choke S11232 | 1 Al
BO 209572 | Goil assy-antenna, R F., detector tuning S 12060 | 1 Al
BO 206669 | Coil assy-RHRF S 13650 |1 Al 1947
BO 18269 | Fuse-20 anp 136-12 | 3 Al 1946
BO 206986 | Fuse tray-10 anp 136-14 |1 Al 1947

128



T 1946-1947 GLOVE BOX
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
- TUN NG AND CONTRCL  PARTS
BO 209738 | Dial drumand bracket assy S 11313 1 Al
BO 209682 | Scal e-di al 26- 337 1 (Al
BO 204040 | Poi nter-dial 59- 158 1 |Al
BO 209740 | Socket & wires assy-dial |ight S 11976 1 Al
BO 171113 | Bul b-dial Iight Nazda #44 1 (Al
BO 209691 | D sc-i ndexi ng 34-132 1 Al
BO 209692 | Gear-rat chet 34-133 1 Al 1946
BO 206664 | Gear - rat chet 34- 158 1 Al 1947
BO 209697 | Spring-ratchet gear return 80- 336 1 Al
BO 209695 | Spring-indexi ng gear return 80- 329 1 Al
BO 209789 | Gear-vol ume control 34-135 1 Al
BO 204025 | Gear and shaft assy-tuning S 11052 1 Al
BO 209700 | Spring-tuni ng shaft 80- 342 1 Al
BO 209567 | Sol enoi d assenbl y S 10829 1 Al
BO 209701 | Spring-sol enoid switch 80- 343 1 Al
BO 209702 | Spring-sol enoid switch contact 80- 344 1 Al
BO 209706 | End plug and bracket assy-sol enoi d S 10826 1 Al
BO 209708 | ross arm assy S 10836 1 Al 1946
BO 206656 | Oross arm assy S 13649 1 Al 1947
BO 209739 | Mounting plate & | ever assy S 11494 1 Al
BO 209698 | Spring-lever return 80- 340 1 Al
BO 209707 | Ratchet and bracket assy S 10831 1 Al
BO 209696 | Spring-camlever return 80- 332 1 Al
BO 209699 | Spring-kick of f 80- 341 1 (Al
BO 209799 | Adjusting spring and core 149- 44 1 Al
BO 209709 | Turret assenbly S 11082 1 Al
BO 209705 | Lock ring-turret screw 188- 45 1 Al
BO 209553 | Knob- sel ect or 46- 581 1 Al
BO 209681 | Spring-selector knob return 80- 331 1 Al
BO 205293 | Knob-tone control 46- 459 1 Al
21| 35 [ BO 209937 | Knob assy-vol une control S 12272 1 Al
20 | 35 [BO 209936 | Knob assy-tuning and trimcontrol S 12271 1 Al
BO 209752 | Spring-knob retai ni ng 80- 232 1 Al
BO 209703 | Spring-knob return 80- 425 1 Al
BO 208812 | Foot switch & cabl e assy-less cap-Ist type-LHD S 11758 1 Al 1946
BO 207298 | Foot switch & cabl e assy-less cap-Ist type-RD S 11922 1 Al 1946
BO 209663 | Gap-foot swtch-to car #33-76797-1st type only-LHD 1 Al 1946
BO 206994 | Foot switch & muter assy-2nd type-LHD 1 Al 1947
BO 206995 | Foot switch & muter assy-2nd type-RD 112-310 1 Al 1947
BO 170687 | Screwfoot swtch 3 Al
U10- SPEAKER
BO 208826 | Speaker 49- 538 1 | Al 1946
BO 206666 | Speaker 49- 586 1 | Al 1947
BO 209751 [ Cone & voice coil assy-speaker 208- 538 1 Al 1946
BO 206667 | Cone & voice coil assy-speaker 1 Al 1947
BO 204024 | Gasket - speaker 196-53 | 1 | Al
BO 205287 | Screw speaker 114-8< 4 Al
BO 205288 | Screw upper - speaker 114- 167 2 | Al
BO 170567 | Nut-speaker screw 54-30 4 Al
BO 209968 | Cabl e & pl ug- speaker 52-279 | 1 | Al
BO 204022 | Cover pl at e- speaker 57-945 1 Al l
BO 70465 | Lockwasher-speaker to cover plate 4 Al
BO 204020 | Support-speaker to instrument panel 12- 937 1 Al
Bz 70872 | Bolt-support 114- 168 2 Al
Bz 71730 | Lockwasher-support bolt 93-161 2 Al
BZ 70563 | Lockwasher-speaker to support 2 Al
BO 12857 | Pl ain washer-support bolt 93-577 2 Al
BZ 70874 | Nut-support bolt 54- 157 2 Al




TOOLS 1946-1947
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
130
ul- SUPPRESSCR EQU PVENT
BO 205281 | Suppressor-di stri but or 1 Al
BO 152021 | Condenser-25 Md-tenp gauge 1 Al
BO 208592 | Condenser-5 M g-generator and ignition coil 2 Al
BO 205282 | G ound cl i p- hood 1 Al
BO 170304 [ Screw hood ground clip 1 Al
BO 204481 | G ound strap assy-cylinder head to dash 1 Al
BO 71707 | Screwground strap to dash 1 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-ground strap to dash screw 1 Al
uL2- ANTENNA
HA 205451 [ Antenna kit-vacuumtype Servi ce 1 Al
BO 200319 | Ball tip-antenna 1 Al
BO 201089 | Pad-rubber-antenna to cow 1 Al
BO 201089 | I nsul ator-bakelite 1 Al
BO 201090 | H at washer - upper 1 Al
BO 201091 | Hexagon nut 1 Al
BO 201092 | Seal -1 eat her 1 Al
BO 201093 | Spri ng- seal 1 (Al
BO 201094 | Seat - seal 1 Al
HA 209558 [ Antenna kit-66" tel escopic Servi ce 1 Al
HA 209762 | Antenna kit-92-1/2" tel escopic Servi ce 1 | Al
BO 209758 | Leadi ng and shi el di ng | oom assy 1 Al
BO 209759 [ Antenna & nounting assy-for 209558 1 Al
BO 209763 | Antenna & nounting assy-for 209762 1 Al
BO 161243 | Pad-rubber-antenna to cow S 1 Al
BO 170925 [ Nut-ant enna nounti ng 1 Al
BO 170926 | Washer - nounti ng nut 1 Al
BO 209918 | Eye bol t - upper - ant enna 1 Al
BO 71520 | P ug-netal -antenna hol e 4- 1/ 64" AR [ Al
BO 133719 | Pl ug-rubber-antenna hol e /2" AR | Al
W20- SERVI CE REPAI R PARTS KI TS
F 159519 [ Rebushing kit-spindl e support Goup A 1 Al
F 165143 [ Tie rod end kit Goup A6 1 Al
F 163411 | Brake shoe & lining kit-std-2 wheel s-10" brakes Goup @ 2 51,52, 171, 172
F 163412 | Brake shoe & lining kit-std-2 wheel s-11" brakes QG oup Q 2 53, 54, 58, 173, 174, 178
F 163413 | Brake lining & rivets kit-2 wheel s-10" brakes Goup @ 2 51,52, 171, 172
F 163414 | Brake lining & rivets kit-2 wheel s-11" brakes GQoup Q2 | 2 | 53,54,58, 173,174,178
F 166734 | Brake shoe & lining kit-.030 Q S 2 wheel s-
10" brakes Goup @ 2 51,52,171, 172
F 166735 | Brake shoe & lining kit-.030 0/ S 2 wheel s-
11" brakes Goup @ 2 53,54, 58, 173, 174, 178
F 163610 | Repair parts kit-naster cylinder Qoup A2 1 Al
F 158434 | Repair parts kit-wheel cylinder Goup B 4 Al
F 165762 | Shackle & rebushing kit-RHrear spring Goup FH4 1 Al
F 165763 | Shackl e & rebushing kit-LHrear spring Q oup F4 1 (Al
F 165163 | Extra leaf kit-for 164023 & 164024 springs QG oup Fl 1 Al
Bz 163570 | Shock absorber Kkit-rear QGoup F11 1 Cab, CabPu
F 165798 | Gasket kit-engine overhaul Qoup HL 1 | Sx cylinder
F 166707 | Gasket kit-engine overhaul Goup HL 1 B ght cylinder
C 166600 | Installation parts kit-skel eton engine Goup HL 1 S x cyl i nder
Piston ring sets Qoup HS
F 161739 | Gasket kit-valve cover Qoup HL1 | 1 | Sx cylinder
F 163526 | Gasket kit-val ve cover .Goup H1 1 B ght cylinder
F 166286 | Repair parts kit-water punp G oup H4 1 Al
F 165907 | Timng gear repl acement set-al unm num Qoup H5 1 S x cylinder
F 166320 | Qutch driving plate kit-9" clutch Goup J1 1 S x cylinder
F 165613 | Gasket kit-transm ssion Goup KL Al

130



ACCESSORIES 1946-1947 0]
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
SERVI CE REPAIR PARTS KITS (CGont' d.)
W20-
BT 164483 | Shift lock kit-transm ssion-1ess HDM Goup K7 |1 Al
BT 164484 | shift lock Kit-transnission-wth HDM GQoup K7 |1 Al
F 164369 | Repair parts kit-universal joint Qoup L1 |1 Al
F 160313 |[Ignition wire kit-spark plugs QGoup SL (1 S x cylinder
F 43538 Ignition wire kit-spark plugs Goup SL (1 B ght cylinder Al
F 160939 | Fuse kit-contains 5-30 anp fuses Goup SL |AR [Al
BO 163609 | Control armkit-weather control Goup B (1 Al
w2- SERVI CE ACCESSCR! ES
HA 200475 | Accessories display board
HA 209733 | Automatic utility lanp kit 1 Al
HA 208529 | Back-up light kit 1 Al
HA 166704 | Battery filler-automatic 1 Al
HA 166705 | Battery charger-hone type 1 Al
HA 209984 | Bunper extensions and guards-front & rear 1 51, 53, 171, 173
HA 204960 | Burper fender guard kit-front 1 58, 178
HA 209770 | G gar lighter 1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178
HA 209095 | dock kit-electric 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
HA 206195 | Conpass-aut o 1 Al
HA 166082 | Direction indicator Kit-painted 1 51, 53,171,173
HA 166083 | Direction indicator kit-plated 1 52,54, 172, 174
HA 208572 | Driving lanp kit-set of two 1 Al
HA 301619 | Exhaust defl ector 1 Al
HA 206530 | Fender lanp kit 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
HA 206230 | Fire extingui sher-punp type-qt. size 1 Al
HA 209886 | Fog | anp kit-set of two 1 Al
HA 165599 [ Gasoline tank | ock cap-hinge type-key 1 Al
HA 166738 | Gasoline tank |ock cap-electric 1 Al
HA 209729 | A ove box light-automatic 1 Al
HA 165868 | Horn ring kit-17" wheel 1 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
HA 164849 | Horn kit-twin air electric 1 58, 178
HA 163851 [ HIl-hold kit-hydraulic 1 Al
HA 164539 | Hub cap kit-16" wheel -set of four 1 51,53,58,171, 173, 178
HA 165593 | Hub cap kit-15" wheel -set of four 1 51, 53, 171, 173
HA 165852 | Heat er - V¢at her control 1 Al
HA 301674 | Hydraulic jack 1 Al
HA 206199 | License plate frame-set of two 1 Al
HA 206675 | License plate frame-size A AR Al
HA 206676 | License plate frame-size B AR Al
HA 206677 | License plate frame-size C AR Al
HA 206678 | License plate frame-size D AR Al
HA 206679 | License plate frame-size G AR Al
HA 216652 | License plate frame-size H AR Al
HA 206680 | License plate frane-size | AR Al
HA 206681 | License plate frane-size J AR Al
HA 206682 | License plate frame-size K AR Al
HA 206683 | License plate frame-size L AR Al
HA 206684 | License plate frame-size BB AR Al
HA 206685 | License plate frame-size CC AR Al
HA 206236 | Magnal i te-energency troubl e |ight 1 Al
HA 206971 | Mrror-outside nount 1-2 | Al
BO 148869 | Mrror-RH out si de mount 1 CabCabPu
BO 148870 | Mrror-LH out si de mount 1 CabCabPu
HA 207925 [ Mrror-large oval inside 1 Al
HA 207299 | Mrror-vanity 1 Al

131



U 1946-1947 ACCESSORIES

Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
w2- SERVI CE ACCESSCR ES (Cont ' d.)
HA 161040 | Al filter kit 1 (Al
HA 161007 [ Gl filter cartridge 1 Al
HA 206982 | Radio kit conpl ete-| ess ant enna- Donesti c 1 Al
HA 206998 | Radi o kit conpl ete-| ess ant enna- Export 1 Al
HA 209558 | Radi o ant enna- 66" tel escopic 1 Al
HA 209762 | Radi o antenna-92-1/2" tel escopic 1 Al
HA 205451 | Radi o ant enna- vacuum 1 Al
BO 206972 | Radi o converter kit-short wave 1 Al
HA 209807 | Seat covers-front and rear 1 Bro
HA 209808 | Seat covers-front and rear 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
HA 209810 [ Seat covers-front and rear 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
HA 209809 [ Seat covers-front and rear 1 Al dubQoes
HA 209805 | Seat covers-front only 1 | Al Bro-dub(e
HA 209806 | Seat covers-front only 1 Al Sedans- 3Qpes
HA 206342 | Seat covers-front and rear 1 Al Bro
HA 206343 | Seat covers-front and rear 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
HA 206344 | Seat covers-front and rear 1 Al 4 ubQes
HA 206345 [ Seat covers-front and rear 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
HA 206340 | Seat covers-front only 1 Al Bro-d ubQpe
HA 206341 | Seat covers-front only 1 | Al Sedan-3e
HA 207200 | Seat covers-front and rear-Bl ue woven plastic 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
HA 165733 | Steering wheel kit-18" wheel 1 51, 53,58, 171,173, 178
HA 209965 | Spotlight-LH 1 (Al
HA 209966 | Spotlight-RH 1 (Al
HA 209728 | Trunk |ight-autonatic 1 Al
HA 209730 | Under hood |i ght-autonatic 1 Al
HA 166023 | Vacunotive drive kit-less CD 1 Six cyl
HA 166024 | Vacunotive drive kit-less CD 1 B ght cyl
HA 166025 | Vacunotive drive kit-with QD 1 Six cyl
HA 166026 | Vacunotive drive kit-with QD 1 B ght cyl
HA 134987 | MVisor kit-hinge type 1 51, 53, 171, 173
HA 205092 | Visor Kkit-swivel type 1 Al
HA 207889 | Vi sor-pol aroid day driving 1 Al
W3-
HA 164799 [ Wheel trimring kit-16" wheel 1 Al
HA 165952 | Wheel trimring Kkit-15" wheel 1 Al
HA 209974 | Wndshi el d washer kit 1 Al
HA 207774 | Wndshi el d cl eaner arns and bl ade service kit
HA 303719 | Tire chains (6.00-16 or 6.50-15)-pair
HA 303720 [ Tire chains (7.10-15)-pair
HA 303721 | Tire chains (6.50-16 or 7.60-15)-pair
HA 303722 | Tire chains (6.00, 6.50, 7.10 or 7.60) Strap-O
SHOP & OMER SUPPLI ES
HS 302569 | Anti-freeze Gl l on AR | Al
HS 302402 | Anti-freeze 54 Gl, drum | AR | A
HS 209737 | Chromi um pol i sh-8 oz. can
HS 118680 | A eaner & polish-oil base- pint
HS 118681 | A eaner & polish-oil base-gallon
HS 118682 | A eaner & wax-pint
HS 118683 | A eaner & wax-gallon
HS 206227 | Door ease-shop stick
HS 206228 | Door ease-uni versal
HS 206240 | D spl ay board-shop & owner supplies
HS 209734 | Fabric cl eaner-Pint
HS 206226 | Fabric cl eaner-Gallon

132



ACCESSORIES 1946-1947 U
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
w3- SHCP & OMNNER SUPPLI ES (Cont' d.)
HS 165897 | Gasket cenent-2 oz
HS 164847 | Gasket paste-perfect seal 4 oz jar
HS 164848 | Gasket paste-perfect seal-1 |b can
HS 165899 | General use oil-4 oz
HS 209735 | @ ass cl eaner-12 oz
HS 210356 | @ ass cl eaner-di spenser can
HS 119902 | Hand rubbi ng conpound- gal | on
HS 205264 | Liquid gl aze cl eaner-pint
HS 205265 | Liquid gl aze cl eaner-gal | on
HS 205266 | Liquid gl aze seal er-pint
HS 205267 | Liquid gl aze seal er-gal | on
HS 165898 | Penetrating oil-4 oz
HS 165955 | Pib-ignition insulator-1 oz
HS 165956 | Pib-ignition insulator-4 oz
HS 118684 | Pre-wax cl eaner - pi nt
HS 118685 | Pre-wax cl eaner-gal |l on
HS 165922 | Radi ator cl eaner kit
HS 166548 | Radi ator fl ush-pint
HS 165923 | Radi ator rust preventive-pint
HS 165896 | Radi ator stop | eak-10 oz
HS 209736 | Rubber fi ni sh-bl ack-gal | on
HS 166605 | Rubber | ubricant-rugl yde-8 oz
HS 166606 | Rubber | ubri cant-rugl yde-gallon
HS 206225 | Spot renover-5 oz bottle
HS 116578 | Tire static elimnator injector
HS 116579 | Tire static elimnator powder
HS 166724 | Val ve grindi ng conpound-wat er base-4 oz
HS 111939 | Wx-7 oz
HS 209976 | Wndshi el d washer sol vent-6 oz
w4- MAI NTENANCE ACCESSORI ES
SP 151967 | Brake flui d-quart
SP 151968 | Brake fluid-gallon
SP 166177 | Brake fluid-12 oz
SP 18100 | Bul b-fender & |icense |anmp SC
SP 70001 | Bul b-courtesy & done | anp SC
SP 70900 | Bul b-fender lamp with D & tail & stop |anmp DC
SP 71550 | Bul b-hood ornanent, clock, speedoneter, ignition |lock SC
SP 71641 | Bul b-instrument oil and anp SC
SP 170363 | Bul b-tail and stop | anp DC
SP 170659 | Bul b-done | anp DC
SP 160671 | d utch conpound- Hudsoni t e- one shot
SP 151962 | d utch conpound- Hudsoni t e-gal | on
SP 166750 | Fuel punp assy-(AC type 499) six cylinder
SP 166218 | Fuel and vacuum punp- (AC type 579) six cylinder
SP 166219 | Fuel and vacuum punp- (AC type 3936) eight cylinder
SP 166752 | Fuel punp repair kit-less rocker arm(for 499 punp)
SP 166755 | Fuel punp diaphragmkit (for type 499 punp)
SP 302163 | Fuel punp di aphragmkit-fuel side (for type 579 & 3936)
SP 302164 | Fuel punp di aphragmkit-vacuumside (for type 579 & 3936)
SP 302162 | Fuel punp repair kit-less rocker arm(for type 579 & 3936)
SP 160939 | Fuse kit-consists of five 30 anp fuses
SP 166534 | Gas filter

133



U 1946-1947 ACCESSORIES
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models

MAI NTENANCE ACCESSCRIES (Cont ' d.)

SP 166051 | Magnetic drain plug kit

SP 166047 Magnetic drain plug-rear axle-3/4"

SP 166048 Magnetic drain plug-oil pan-1/2"

SP 166049 Magneti c drai n pl ug-transnm ssion-3/8"

SP 161007 | Al filter cartridge

SP 166325 | Piston ring set-std size

SP 166444 | Piston ring set-.010 0/S Seal ed Power

SP 166445 | Piston ring set-.020 0/S cast iron type

SP 302554 | Piston ring set-.030 0/S si x cyl i nder

SP 166327 | Piston ring set-std size ) Seal ed Power

SP 166448 | Piston ring set-.010 O/S cast iron type

SP 166449 | Piston ring set-.020 0/5 ei ght cylinder

SP 166629 | Piston ring set-std size Pedri c cast

SP 166651 | Piston ring set-.010 0/S iron type

SP 166652 | Piston ring set-.020 0/S si x cylinder

SP 166634 | Piston ring set-std size Pedri c cast

SP 166661 | Piston ring set-.010 0/S iron type

SP 166662 | Piston ring set-.020 0/S ei ght cylinder

SP 166329 | Piston ring set-std size 1 Seal ed Power

SP 166452 | Piston ring set-.010 0/S steel segment type

SP 166453 | Piston ring set-.020 0/S si x cylinder

SP 166493 | Piston ring set-std size Seal ed Power,

SP 166494 | Piston ring set-.010 0/S steel segment type

SP 166495 | Piston ring set-.020 0/S ei ght cylinder

SP 166630 | Piston ring set-std size Pedri c steel

SP 166653 | Piston ring set-.010 0/S segnent type

SP 166654 | Piston ring set-.020 0/5 si x cyl i nder

SP 166633 | Piston ring set-std size Pedric steel

SP 166659 | Piston ring set-.010 0/S segnent type

SP 166660 | Piston ring set-.020 0/S ei ght cylinder

SP 141850 | Seal ed beam uni t - headl anp

SP 151964 | Shock absorber fl uid-quart

SP 151965 | Shock absorber fluid-gallon

SP 157052 | Spark pl ug-Cr7

SP 157053 | Spark plug-H 11

SP 157054 | Spark plug-H7

SP 157055 | Spark pl ug- HLO

SP 157056 | Spark pl ug- A7

SP 165536 | Spark pl ug-H

SP 170948 | Spark pl ug-HLO Coma.

SP 170949 | Spark pl ug-H9 Cona.

SP 170950 | Spark pl ug-H4 Cona.

SP 170951 | Spark pl ug- Y4A

SP 170952 | Spark pl ug- Y6

SP 170953 | Spark pl ug- Y8

SP 170956 | Spark pl ug-C4

SP 170957 | Spark pl ug- 15A

SP 161664 | Ther nost at - hi gh t enper at ure open 165°

SP 207774 | Wndshi el d cl eaner arns and bl ades kit

134



SPECIAL UNITS

1946-1947

Carburetors, fuel punps and electrical units in
this group are not supplied for donestic service

by Hudson Motor Car Conpany.

Order these units or unit parts fromthe nmanu-
facturers of this equi prent or fromtheir author-

i zed deal ers.

135



z 1946-1947 CARBURETOR

136




FUEL PUMP 1946-1947 U

137



z 1946-1947 FUEL PUMP

138




FUEL PUMP 1946-1947 4

139



1946-1947

DISTRIBUTOR

140




DISTRIBUTOR 1946-1947 4

141



z 1946-1947 GENERATOR

142




STARTER 1946-1947 4

143



VA 1946-1947 STARTER
PART No. NAME MZ- 4092 | MAB- 4100
NOTE - Oder the following parts fromthe Hectric Auto Light Conpany,

Tol edo, Chio, or their authorized deal ers. Part nunbers shown

are Auto Lite synbol s.
MZ - 4092 Starting notor assenbly-with sol enoid (162857)
MAB -4100 | Starting notor assenbly-with sol enoid (4510U 1
V- 2093 Frane and fiel d assenbly 1
MAB -2132 | Frane and field assenbly 1
MAB - 31 I nsul ati ng washer 1 1
MJ 14 Ter m nal 1
MAN 14 Ter m nal 1
MJ 28 Term nal post 1 1
MJ 31 I nsul ati ng bushi ng 1
MAB- 85 I nsul ati ng bushi ng 1
MJ- 39 I nsul ati ng washer 1 1
MZ - 29 Pol e pi ece 4
MAB - 29 Pol e pi ece 4
MZ - 38A Pol e pi ece screw 4
&X- 38 Pol e pi ece screw 4
MZ - 30A Field connection insul ator 1
MAB - 30 Field connection insul ator 1
Nz- 32 Fi el d coil connector 2
VAF- 59 Field coil connector 2
MZ - 1007 Field coil -W 1
MAB -1007 | Field coil-W 1
MZ- 1008A Field coil and brush assenbl y-LR 1
MAB- 1008A | Field coil and brush assenbl y- 1R 1
VEZ- 1009B Field coil and brush assenbly -LL 1
MAB- 1009B | Field coil and brush assenbl y-LL 1
NE- 12 Brush 2
MAB - 12 Brush 2
MZ- 1010 Field coil-UR 1
MAB -1010 | Field coil-WR 1
M\ 21 Dowel pin 1
5X- 1376 Hex nut-5/16" x 24 1 1
MAD- 20 Frame screw 2
X- 146 Hex nut-1/4"-20 2
5X- 1376 Hex nut-5/16"-14 1 1
X- 489 Gler-1/4"-press in type 1
MZ -2002B | Commutator end pl ate assenbly 1
MAB -2002 | Cormutator end pl ate assenbly 1
MZ- 16 Brush hol der 2 2
ME- 19 Brush spring 4 4
MZ - 40A Absor bent bronze bearing 1 1
Mz - 1034 Brush assenbl y- gr ounded 2
X-532 Oval head tubular rivet-1/8" x 1/4" 4 4
X-902 Fillister head screw10-32 x 3/8" 4
MZ - 2138 Armat ure assenbly 1
MAB- 2113 Armat ure assenbly 1
MZ - 35 Bearing thrust spacer 1
MJ- 54 Thrust washer-1/32" thick 2 2
X- 261 Wodr uf f key- #6 1 1
EBA- 29 Bendi x drive assenbly 1 1
EB- 108 Lockwasher 2 2
EB - 8506 Speci al screw 1 1
EBA- 513 Antidrift spring 1 1
EBA- 525 Meshi ng spring 1 1
ERA -531 Screw shaft assenbl y 1
ERA -532 Pi ni on assenbl y 1
EBA -1233 | Retaining ring-w de groove AR AR
EBA -533 Ret ai ni ng ri ng- narrow groove AR AR
ESA -2905 | Drive spring 1 1
ERA- 2907 Shaft spring screw 1 1
NVEZ- 1024F Head band assenbl y 1
MAB- 1024 Head bank assenbly 1
MZ- 1139 Drive end head assenbly 1
MAB- 1110B | Drive end head assenbly 1
MAB - 124 Absor bent bronze bushi ng 1 1
X- 489 1/4" oiler-press in type 1
SS- 4001 Sol enoid starting swtch 1 1
8X-832 Hex nut-5/16" x 24 2 2
X-949 Ter m nal 1 1
X-999 Ter m nal 1 1
X- 3461 Ter m nal 1 1

144




GROUP
PARTS BOOK

FOR

1946-1947
Hudson Cars

BODY SECTION






1946-1947

A the start of the chassis section is an explanation of the chassis groups.A simlar group plan is

used in this body section.

For parts classification purposes, the body is divided into ei ghteen nmai n sections.
tions are designated by double letters so that there wll

chassi s sections.

The mai n body sections are as fol | ows--

AA-- FRONT END

BB-- P LLARS AND HEADERS

QG - METAL PANELS
DD- - DOCR HANDLES
EE- - DOCRS

FF- - WNDO/®

GG - TCP- ALCSED BAD ES
HH - TCP- GCONVERTI BLES

JJ--FLOR

KK- - SEATS

BODY MCDELS
ABBREVI ATI ON NAMVE CHASS| S MDELS

Bro Two door Brougham 51-171

Sed Four door Sedan 51-52-53-54-171-172- 173- 174
3pe Three passenger Coupe 51-171

a ubCpe A ub Coupe 51-52-53-54-171-172-173- 174
QvBro Converti bl e Brougham 51-54-171- 174

Cab Chassis with Cab 58-178

CabPu Cab Pi ckup 58-178

BCDY GROUPS

LL- - REAR COMPARTMENT

MM -1 NTER CR H TTI NGS

NN-- INSIDE FI N SH MOLD NGS
PP-- QUTSI CE MOLD NGS
QQ - BDY ATTACH NG PARTS
TT--TR M SECTI ON

UJ - PAINT AND LACQUER

XX-- SPEA AL BCDY SECTI ON

See further explanation of the body grouping systemon the fol |l ow ng pages.

These sec-
be no possibility of confusing themwth the

147



1946-1947

Dl VI SION OF GROUPS
The mai n body sections shown on the precedi ng page are sub-divided into snall er groups, each
of which is designated by a nunber preceded by its main section |letters.
The group subdivi sions and the page on which each group will be found, are as foll ows:
Page Page
No. No.
AA-FRONT END JJ- FLOR
AA1 | Front end assenbly 151 | JJ- Under body panel s 179
AA3 | Cow side trimpanels 151 j:]]'g &oor pl ]?]E e a{wd covers gg
AA4 | Cow ventilator and control 151 - or scutt plates
AA5 | Dash panel group 152 jﬂg Elegfjrtgg?/;ets and pads %38
AA 6 I nstrunent panel group 152
AA8 Toe board ri ser 152 KK- SEATS
AA9 M scel | aneous parts 153
AA-10 | Wndshi el d 153 | KK6 | Front seat back 181
KK-7 | Front seat cushion 182
BB- BODY Pl LLARS AND HEADERS KK-8 | Front seat springs 183
KK-9 | Front seat L r arkres 183
81 | Body pillars 154 | K610 | Front seat back support 12
BB-2 | Body headers 154 | Kk-12 | Seat hinges and support 185
KK-13 | Rear seat cushions and backs 186
GG METAL PANELS KK-14 | Rear seat springs _ 187
KK-16 | Rear seat cushion retai ner 187
G1 Body panel s 155
G2 Roof panel s 157 LL- REAR BEND
aG3 Door panel s 157 II:II:_ % %ar conpart ment goor § %gg
- ar conpartnent door hi nges
D HNDLES IEIEg %ar conpar t ment goor Fheﬁk arns %gg
. - ar conpartnent door | ocks
D1 | Door outside handl es 159 | -8 | Rear conpartnent mscel | aneous fittings 189
D2 Door inside handl es 159 | LL-9 | Partition and package conpart ment 189
D3 Wndow regul at or handl es 159
D4 Rear conpartnent handl es 159 MV I NTER CR F TTI NGS
DOORS M4A1l | Armrest 190
B m% ﬁh_ recei vers-quarter %88
; si st straps
g% gor ﬁ_sserrbl Ies igé MA6 | Done |anp and switch 190
3 or i nges MM9 | Rear view mrror 191
E=3 | Door checks 163 | Mv 10 | Robe rails 191
EE4 Door | ocks and renote control 164 | MM 11 | M sor 191
B=7 Door dovetails and bunpers 164
E=8 Door track 164 NNHINSIDE FINSH MOLD NGS
E=9 Door weat herstri ps 164 ] ] o )
I\N% Wndshldel d fi nldsh ]rcml di P]gs q 18%
NDO/B N\ Front door w ndow fini sh nol di ngs 1
FewW N\N3 | Rear door wi ndow fini sh nol di ngs 192
F~2 d ass frames and rest channel s 166 NN-4 | Quarter w ndow finish nol di ngs 192
F~3 @ ass runs and channel s 166 . BODY
F~4 Wndow weat herstri ps and seal s 167 PP- QUTSI CE MLDINGS
F~5 | Wndow bunpers and cushi ons 169 | pp-1 | Qutside nol dings-front end 193
F~6 Wndow mi scel | aneous parts 169 | PP-2 | Qutside nol di ngs-quarter panel 193
F~7 Front door wing-friction type 169 | PR3 | Door outside nol di ngs 195
F~8 Front door wi ng-crank sw ng type 170 | PP-4 [ Wndow reveal nol di ngs 195
FF711 | Wndow regul ators 171
FF-13 | Wndow drai n troughs 171 Q@ BADY ATTACH NG PARTS
Q1 Body bolts and nuts 197
GG TCP- A.CBED BAD ES @R2 Body shins and spacers 197
G1 Roof bows and sil encers 172 TT-TRM
G56 Roof drip nol di ngs 172 ]
TT-4 | Wndl aces 198
HH+ TCP - CONVERTI BLES TT-5 Tri mnol di ngs and or nanent s 198
TT-6 [ Trimprotectors 198
H+1 | Top deck and quarters 173 | TI-8 | Trimretainers 198
HH 2 Rear curtain group 173 ACQLER
H3 Top dust boot 173 U PAINT AND L
H+4 | Folding top group 173 | s 1| Body I acquer 200
H5 Top front header rail 176
HL1-6 | Top clanp and handl es 176 XX- SPEA AL BCDY SECTI ON
H8 Top fasteners 177 !
HH 10 | Top hydraul i c control 177 | X4 | Gab Pickup Box 201

148




1946-1947

ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF BODY GROUPS

G oup | Page G oup | Page
No. No. No. No.
Arm Rest ML 190 | Mol di ngs-Wndshi el d Fi ni sh NNL 192
Ash Recei vers-Rear quarter M2 190 | Mol di ngs-Door Qut si de PP3 195
Assi st Sraps M8 190 | Mol di ngs-Front End Qutside PP1 193
Mol di ngs- Quarter Panel Qutside PP2 193
Body Hold Down Bolts @ 197 | Mol di ngs- Wndow Reveal PP4 195
Body Shins and Spacers Q2 197
Bows- Roof & 172 | Panel s-Body Met al ac 155
Panel s- Door a3 157
CGab Pickup Rear Section X4 201 | Panel s- Roof a2 157
Carpets and Pads JJ6 180 | Panel s- Uhder body JJ1 179
Gl or ptions u 200 | Partition and Package Conpart nent LL9 188
Cw S de TrimPanel s AA3 151 | A llars-Body BBl 154
Cow Ventil ator AM 151
Qurtai n- Rear - GrSed H2 173 | Rear Conpart nent - M scel | aneous LL8 189
Rear M ew Mrror MO 191
Dash Panel G oup A5 152 | Robe Rails MO 191
Done Lanp and Switch M6 190
Door Assenbl i es EEL 161 | Scuff P ates JJ4 179
Door Bunpers B/ 164 | Seat Backs- Front KK6 181
Door Checks EE3 163 | Seat Backs- Rear KK13 186
Door Check Arm Rear Conpart nent LL4 188 | Seat Back Support - Front KK10 184
Door Dovetails BEE7 164 | Seat Qovers TT6 198
Door Handl es- | nsi de (DD 159 | Seat Qushi ons- Front KK7 182
Door Handl es- Qut si de ooL 159 | Seat Qushi ons- Rear KK13 186
Door Handl es- Rear Conpar t nent oA 159 | Seat Frane- Front KK9 183
Door H nges B2 163 | Seat H nges and Support KK12 185
Door H nges- Rear Gonpar t nent LL3 188 | Seat R ser-Rear KK16 187
Door Scuff Hates JJ4 179 | Seat Springs- Front KK8 183
Door Locks B4 164 | Seat Springs- Rear KK14 187
Door - Rear  Gonpar t nent LL2 188 | Seat Tracks KK11 184
Door Lock- Rear Conpart nent LL5 188 | Seat Trays JJ5 180
Door Track B8 164
Dri p Ml di ng- Roof €¢3] 172 | Toe Board R ser AA8 152
Dust Boot - Top HHL3 173 | Top d anp and Handl es 11116 176
Top Deck and Quarters MI 173
Hoor P ates and Qovers JJ3 179 | Top Fasteners 11118 177
Fol di ng Top HHL4 173 | Top Hydraulic Control . HHLO 177
Front End Assenbly AAL 151 | Tri m Mol di ngs TT5 198
Front End Mscel | aneous Parts AR 153 [ TrimProtectors TT6 198
Tri mRetai ners 118 198
G ass Runs and Channel s FF3 166
Handl es- Door | nsi de (DD 159 | M sor M1 191
Handl es- Door Qut si de DoL 159
Handl es- Rear Conpar t nent oA 159
Handl es- WWndow Regul at or 0oe8 159 | Vat herstri ps- Door [S=¢] 164
Header s- Body BB2 154 | Veatherstrips and Seal s-\Wndow F4 167
Header Rail HHL5 176 | Wndl ace s T4 198
Wndow Bunpers and Qushi ons F5 169
I nstrunent Panel AL6 152 | Wndow Drai n Troughs FF13 171
Interior Fttings 190 | Wndow Franes FR2 166
Wndow M scel | aneous Parts FF6 169
Lacquer - Body uL 200 | Wndow Regul at ors FF11 171
Wndow Rest Channel FF2 166
Mol di ngs- Front Door | nside F nish N\2 192 | Wndshi el d AALO 153
Ml di ngs- Rear Door | nside Finish N\B 192 | Wng-Qank Saing Type FF8 170
Ml di ngs- Quarter Wndow | nsi de Fi ni sh N\4 192 | Wng-Friction Type F=7 169

149







AA

FRONT END 1946-1947
ﬁlrggpN%. F;'\ni(.e Part No. NAME gg; Models

DASH PANEL
ASSEMBLY

COWL SIDE PANEL

COWL PANEL
EXTENSION

FRONT PILLAR TO DASH BRACKET
AND TOEBOARD RISER ASSEMBLY

Front End Asembly

FRONT END PANEL

PLATE 37
AAL- FRONT END ASSEMBLI ES

37 C 208931 | Front end assenbl y-grained inst panel LHD 1 51,53, 171, 173 exc CQvBro
C 209194 | Front end assenbl y-grained inst panel RD 1 51,53,171,173 exc QvBro
C 209150 | Front end assenbl y-grained inst panel LHD 1 51,171 Q/Bro
C 209152 | Front end assenbl y-grained inst panel RD 1 51,171 Q/Bro
C 208939 | Front end assenbl y-grained inst panel LHD 1 52,54,172, 174 exc QvBro
C 209200 | Front end assenbl y-grained inst panel RD 1 52, 54,172, 174 exc QvBro
C 209158 | Front end assenbl y-grained inst panel LHD 1 54,174, QuBro
C 209160 | Front end assenbl y-grained i nst panel RD 1 54,174 Q/Bro
C 209634 | Front end assenbl y-painted inst panel LHD 1 58, 178 Cab- CabPu
C 209635 | Front end assenbl y-painted i nst panel RD 1 58, 178 Cab- CabPu
C 209193 | Front end assenbl y-pai nted inst panel LHD 1 Station

151



FRONT END 1946-1947 AA
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
AA3- OONL S1DE TRLM PANELS
C 209656 | Tri mpanel assenbly-RH cow Qay-LH: |1 Al
C 209657 | Tri mpanel assenbly-LH cow Gay-LH |1 Al
C 209658 | Tri mpanel assenbly-RH cow Qay-RL |1 Al
C 209659 | Tri mpanel assenbly-LH cow Qay-RL |1 Al
BO 209629 [ Aip-cow trimpanel trim Qay |2 Al
C 143551 | Silencer-cow trim panel 3 Al
BO 70958 | Bolt-cow trim panel #10-32 x 1-3/4 |3 Al
BO 7762 | Pl ain washer-cow trimpanel bolt 1-3/64 |2 Al
BO 12316 | Fini sh washer-cow trimpanel bolt #10 sk |3 Al
Bz 70792 | Speed nut-cow trimpanel bolt #10-32 | 2 Al
BO 71628 | dinch button-cow trim panel 316 x2 |1 Al
BO 170669 | Ainch button-cow trim panel 3/16 x 1-5/16 |2 Al
BO 143918 | Wat herseal assy-cow panel See Goup CC |1 Al
AM- QONL VENTI LATOR
BO 146780 | Cover assenbly-cow ventil ator 1 Al
BO 146768 Hnge link and rod assy-cow vent cover 1 Al
BO 146762 Bracket - R+ cow ventilator hinge 1 Al
BO 146763 Bracket-LH cow ventilator hinge 1 Al
BO 146764 Bracket - RH cow vent hinge Iink pivot 1 Al
BO 146765 Bracket -LH cow vent hinge |ink pivot 1 Al
BO 146771 Spring-cow vent hinge rod anti-rattle 1 Al
BO 146772 R vet-cow vent hinge brkt to hinge |ink 2 Al
BO 146773 R vet-cow vent hinge link to pivot bracket 4 Al
BO 203986 \Msher-anti-friction-con vent hinge link to pivot Al
br acket 2 Al
BO 147850 | Ornanent-cow ventilator cover 1 Al
BO 170523 [ Aip-cow ventilator cover ornanent 2 Al
BO 146770 | Lever-hinge rod 1 Al
BO 70660 [ Lockwasher-hinge rod |ever screw 3/ 16 |1 Al
BO 18447 | Screw hinge rod |ever #10-32 x 5/8 |1 Al
BO 134489 | G ommet - hi nge rod | ever 1 Al
BO 146759 | Retainer-hinge rod | ever gronmet 1 Al
BO 146769 | Rod-cow vent operating 1 Al
BO 96089 | Spring-cow vent operating rod 2 Al
BO 148246 | Screen-cow ventilator 1 Al
BO 116090 | Wat herstrip-cow ventilator 1 Al
BO 71717 | Bolt-cow vent hinge bracket to air duct panel 4 Al
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-hinge bracket to air duct panel bolt 4 Al
BO 71659 [ Pl ain washer-hinge bracket to air duct panel bolt 4 Al
BO 136762 | Seal - hi nge bracket to air duct panel bolt 4 Al
20 | 35 BO 204411 | Handl e assenbl y-cow vent operating 1 Al
BO 146753 | Bracket-operating handl e 1 Al
BO 71393 | Spacer-operating handl e bracket 3 16 |1 Al
BO 120347 | Washer-friction-operating handl e 2 Al
BO 71376 | Plain washer-operating handl e rivet 17/ 64 |2 Al
BO 147409 | R vet-operating handl e 1 Al
Bz 70872 | Bolt-operating handl e bracket to instrument panel 2 Al
Bz 12857 | Pl ain washer-operating handl e bracket to instrunent
panel bol t 2 Al
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-operating handl e bracket to instrunent V4 (2 Al
Bz 70874 | Nut-operating handl e bracket to instrunent panel bolt 2 Al
BO 170360 | Bolt-operating handl e bracket to air duet 14-20 x 1/2 |4 Al
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-operating handl e bracket to air duct bolt 14 |4 Al
BO 12857 | M ain washer-operating handl e bracket to air duct bolt 4 Al
BZ 70874 | Nt operating handle bracket toair duct bolt 1/4-20 x 1/4 | 4 Al
C 146740 | Air duct assenbly-cow vent 1 Al
Bz 70399 [ dinch nut-air duct side panel 1/4-20 | 4 Al
BO 146752 | Bracket-air duct to instrunent panel 1 Al
BO 146775 | Drain tube-air duct 1 Al
BO 200019 | dip-air duct drain tube 1 Al
BO 146776 | \Wat herseal -air duct drain tube 1 Al
BO 146774 | Silencer-air duct to dash panel 1 Al
BO 9159 | Bolt-air duct to dash panel 1/4-20 x 5/8 | 4 Al

152



AA 1946-1947 FRONT END
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
153
QONL VENTI LATCR (Cont' d.)
BZ 70673 Lockwasher-air duct to dash panel bolt 141 4 Al
BZ 12857 Pl ain washer-air duct to dash panel bolt 17/64 | 4 Al
AAS-
DASH PANEL GROUP
C 209655 | Silencer and trinboard assy-dash Gay|1 Al
BO 207149 Si | encer -i nner 2 Al
BO 207147 | Silencer-outer center 1 Al
BO 207148 | Sil encer-outer ends 2 Al
BO 71628 | dinch button-dash silencer 3/16 x 2| AR Al
BO 70697 | Pl ain washer-dash silencer clinch button 10 Al
BO 170303 | G omret-ignition wres 1 Al
BO 134757 | G omret - (D cabl e 1/21I1C|1 Al with A
BO 70369 | @ ommet- VD har ness 34 1LC(1 Al with VD
BO 85747 | Aip-speedoneter cable LHO | 1 Al
BO 147089 | Cover pl ate-heater tube 1 Al wthout HDM
BO 170060 | Screw heater tube cover plate 1 Al wthout HDM
ALG- I NSTRUMENT PANEL
A 208640 | Instrument panel assy-grained LHC |1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
A 208641 | Instrunent panel assy-grained RLT |1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
A 209642 | Instrunent panel assy-painted LHo |1 Cab- CabPu
A 209643 | Instrunent panel assy-painted RL|1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147150 | Brace-instrunent panel to pillar-RH 1 Al
BO 147151 | Brace-instrument panel to pillar-LH 1 Al
BO 140349 | dip-instrunent panel wiring 2 Al
BO 70397 | dinch nut-w ndshield defroster nozzle 4 Al
AAB- TCE BOARD R SER
37 | C 146160 | Dash bracket & toe board riser assy-RH LHC | 1 Al
37 C 146162 | Dash bracket & toe board riser assy-RH RLT |1 Al
37 C 203161 | Dash bracket & toe board riser assy-LH 1 Al
BO 140349 [ Qip-pillar to dash brkt wiring 1 Al
BO 18474 | Rvet-toe board riser to pillar dash brkt 4 Al
BO 70691 | Plug-toe board riser di mer switch-RD Rubber | 1 Al
BO 140349 [ dip-toe board riser wring 1 Al
BO 170009 | R vet-toe board riser to floor panel 1/4 x 5/1€ | 6 Al
BO 18474 | Rvet-toe board riser to dash panel 3/16 x 5/1€| 2 Al
AAO- FRONT END M SCELLANEQUS PARTS
BO 70243 | Gommet-front pillar to dash bracket-LH 1-1/8 hole |1 Al
BO 170559 | Cage nut-cow panel hinge reinforcenent 5/16-24 | 6 Al
BO 170362 | Vel d nut-#2 body bolt to toe board riser reinforcen 2 Al
BO 209647 | Plug-pillar dash bracket hole 1-1/2]|2 Al
AA10- WNDSH ELD
BO 142042 | Wat herstri p- R4+ w ndshi el d 1 51-52-53-54 exc G/Bro
BO 142043 | Wat her stri p-LHwi ndshi el d 1 51-52-53-54 exc G/Bro
BO 142254 | WWat her stri p- R4+ w ndshi el d 1 51-54-171- 174 GQ/Bro
BO 142255 | Wat her strip-LH w ndshi el d 1 51-54-171-174 CQvBro
BO 142040 | Wat her stri p- RHwi ndshi el d 1 58-178 Cab- CabPu
BO 142041 | Wat her stri p-LHwi ndshi el d 1 58- 178 Cab- CabPu
BO 140964 | Center bar-outer-w ndshiel d 1 Al exc QvBro
BO 140969 | Center bar-out er-w ndshi el d 1 QvBro
BO 141784 | Shi mwi ndshield center bar Rubber | 1 Al
BO 170417 | Screw wi ndshi el d center bar 8-32 x 1 5/1€| 3 Al

153



BB 1946-1947 PILLARS AND HEADERS
Group & Plate Per
Illus.pNo. No. Part No. Car Models
BBl - BIY A LARS
C 146192 | Allar assentl y-RHfront Included in front end assy 1 Cab- CabPu
C 146193 | Allar assenbly-LHfront Included in front end assy | 1 Cab- CabPu
C 204094 | Allar assenbl y-RHfront Included in front end assy 1 Br o- Sed- Goupes- SW
C 204095 | Allar assenbly-LHfront Included in front end assy 1 Br o- Sed- Goupes- SW
C 204196 | Allar assenbl y-RHfront Included in front end assy 1 QvBro
C 204197 | Allar assenbly-LHfront Included in front end assy | 1 QvBro
C 203838 | Fllar assently-R+center 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
C 203839 | Fllar assenbly-LHcenter 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
C 203840 | Fllar assentl y-R+Hcenter 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 203841 | Allar assenbly-LHcenter 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 203099 | Extension-center pillar 2 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 203098 | Extension-center pillar 2 51-53-171-173 Sed
C 146166 | Fllar assenbly-R+rear 1 Al Bro
C 146167 | Fllar assenbly-LHrear 1 Al Bro
C 146272 | Allar assenbly-RHrear 1 |Al Sed
C 146273 | Allar assenbly-LHrear 1 Al Sed
C 146168 | Fllar assenbly-Rtrear 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
C 146169 | Allar assenbly-LHrear 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
BB2- C 146186 | Fllar assenbly-RHrear 1 | Al Cab-CabPu
C 146187 | Allar assenbly-LHrear 1 Al Cab- CabPu
C 146098 | Fllar assenbly-Rtrear 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 146099 | Fllar assenbly-LHrear 1 Al CQ/Bro
BDY HEADERS
C 146131 | Header assentol y-w ndshi el d 1 Al exc QvBro
C 122244 | Header assentol y-w ndshi el d 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 140080 | Bracker-w ndshi el d done panp 1 Al exc QvBro
C 146112 | Header assenbl y- R+ body 1 Al Bro
C 146113 | Header assenil y- LH body 1 Al Bro
C 203120 | Header assenbl y- RH body 1 | Al Sedans
C 203121 | Header assenl y- LH body 1 Al Sedans
C 146118 | Header assenbl y- RH body 1 |[AIl 3Qpe-dube
C 146119 | Header a s senfbl y- LH body 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQpe
C 146258 | Header assenil y- R+ body 1 Cab, CabPu
C 146259 | Header assenbl y- LH body 1 Cab, CabPu
C 147006 | Header assenil y- R+ body 1 Station
C 147007 | Header assenil y- LH body 1 Station
BO 71552 | G ommet-body header wiring 2 Al Sedans

154



BODY PANELS 1946-1947 CcC

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
QCl- BCDY PANELS
37 | C 146006 | Panel-front end 1 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
37 [ C 203006 | Panel-front end 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/Bro
37 | C 203542 | Panel -front end 1 QvBro
37 [ C 203028 | Panel assenbly-dash LHD |1 Al
C 203029 | Panel assenbly-dash RD (1 Al
37 [ C 203538 | Panel and extension assy-RHcow side 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
37 [ C 203539 | Panel and extension assy-LH cow side 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
37 [ C 203530 | Extension assenbly-RHcow side 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
37 [ C 203531 | Extension assenbly-LH cow side 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
C 203020 | Panel -RHcow side. 1 Cab- CabPu
C 203021 | Panel -LH cow side. 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 143918 | Veat herseal -cow panel 2 Al
C 146398 | Reinforcenent assenbly-RHcow panel hinge 1 Al
C 146399 | Reinforcenent assenbl y-LH cow panel hinge 1 Al
BO 170559 | Cage nut-cow panel hinge reinforcement 6 Al
BO 170303 | Gomet-tail lanp wre-thru con fender reinforcenent 2-1 | QvBro, Cab-CabPu
38 [ C 146934 | Panel assenbly-rear |ower 1 Br 0- Sed- Coupes- CvBr o
C 147125 | Panel -rear - upper First type |1 58 Cab-CabPu to car
38- 27912
C 209621 | Panel -rear - upper Second type | 1 Cab- CabPu after car
38- 27912
C 147132 | Panel assenbly-1ower-center rear 1 Cab- CabPu
C 147128 | Panel -RH-rear |ower side 1 Cab- CabPu
C 147129 | Panel -LHrear |ower side. 1 Cab- CabPu
C 147133 | Panel -inner-rear 1 Cab- CabPu
C 147134 | Brace-inner to upper panel. 4 Cab- CabPu
C 147136 | Backing plate-rear panel inner-seat retai ner-wel ded to
panel 2 Cab- CabPu
BO 170027 | Screw rear panel to underbody 8 Cab- CabPu
C 146300 | Panel -rear seat back shel f 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 146370 | Panel -rear seat back shel f 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
C 208883 | Panel assenbl y-RH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 Bro
C 208884 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 Bro
38 [ C 208914 | Panel assenbly-RH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
38 [ C 208915 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
38 [ C 205168 | Panel assenbly-RH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 A ub e
38 [ C 205169 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 A ub e
38 [ C 205160 | Panel assenbly-RH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 Qpe
38 [C 205161 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 51-53-171-173 Qpe
C 205210 | Panel assenbly-RHquarter 1 51-171 QvBro
C 205211 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 51-171 QvBro
38 [ C 208922 | Panel assenbly-RHquarter 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
38 [ C 208923 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
38 [ C 205204 | Panel assenbly-RH quarter 1 52=54-172-174 4 ubQpe
38 [ C 205205 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
C 205214 | Panel assenbl y-RH quarter 1 54-174 QuBro
C 205215 | Panel assenbly-LH quarter 1 54-174 QvBro
38 [ C 203134 Ext ensi on assenbl y- RH quarter panel 1 51-53-171-173 exc Sed
38 [ C 203135 Ext ensi on assenbl y- LH quarter panel 1 51-53-171-173 exc Sed
38 [C 203136 Ext ensi on assenbl y- RH quarter panel 1 52-54-172-174 exc Sed
38 [C 203137 Ext ensi on assenbl y- LH quarter panel 1 52-54-172- 174 exc Sed
38 [C 203138 Ext ensi on assenbl y- RH quarter panel 1 Al Sedans
38 [C 203139 Ext ensi on assenbl y- LH quarter panel 1 Al Sedans
BO 85747 dip-quarter panel wiring AR Al
BO 121774 dip-quarter panel trimretainer 4 Al Bro-Sed
BO 70028 Rvet-quarter panel trimretainer clip 3/16 x 3/8 |2 Al Bro-Sed

155



1946-1947

RCOF PANEL — 5

L ]
R

L
=
-

DECK DOOR PANEL

L]
-
L]
L]
‘

7

¥ i 5
. I L L

DOOR PAMEL

DOOR PANEL
EXTENSION

QUARTER PANEL
EXTENSION

Metal Panels-Coupe

REAR DOOR  FRONT DOCR
PAMEL PAMEL

ROOF PAMEL

REAR COMPARTMENT
DOOR PANEL /

EXTEMSION

QUARTER REAR DOOR

| PANEL PANEL
REAR PANEL LOWER QUARTER  EXTENSION  EXTENSION

PANEL

Metal Panels-Sedan

PLATE 3%

156




BODY PANELS 1946-1947 cC
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
cc2- ROCF PANELS
38 | C 146061 | Panel -roof 1 51-53- 171- 173 Bro- Sedan
38 | C 203061 | Panel -roof 1 52-54-172- 174 Bro- Sedan
38 [ C 146066 | Panel -roof 1 Al Coupes
C 146067 | Panel -roof First type 1 58 Cab- CabPu to car
38- 27912
C 209622 | Panel -roof Second type 1 Cab- CabPu after car
38- 27912
C 146940 | Reinforcenent-rear w ndow openi ng Al exc QBro
C 146941 | Reinforcenent assy-rear w ndow openi ng-w th done
| anp brkt 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
oC3- DOCR PANELS
C 203660 | Panel -RHfront door outside 1 51-53-171-173 Bro
C 206621 | Panel -LHfront door outside 1 51-53-171-173 Bro
38 | C 203664 | Panel-RHfront door outside. 1 51-53-171- 173 Sedan
38 | C 206625 | Panel-LHfront door outside 1 51-53-171-173 Sedan
38 [ C 203662 | Panel-RHfront door outside 1 51-53-171-173 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
38 [ C 206623 | Panel -LHfront door outside 1 51-53-171-173 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 203672 | Panel - R+ door outsi de. 1 51-171 QvBro
C 206633 | Panel -LH door outside 1 51-171 QvBro
C 203682 | Panel - RHdoor outside 1 Cab- CabPu
C 203683 | Panel -LH door outside 1 Cab- CabPu
38 | C 203680 | Panel-RHfront door outside 1 52-54-172- 174 Sedan
38 [ C 206641 | Panel -LHfront door outside 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
38 [ C 203678 | Panel -R+front door outside 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
38 [ C 206639 | Panel-LHfront door outside 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQpe
C 203674 | Panel - R+ door outside 1 54-174 CQvBro
C 206635 | Panel -LH door outside 1 54-174 QuBro
38 | C 203688 | Panel-RHrear door outside 1 51-53-171-173 Sedan
38 [ C 203689 | Panel-LHrear door outside 1 51-53-171-173 Sedan
38 | C 203696 | Panel-RHrear door outside 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
38 [ C 203697 | Panel -LHrear door outside 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
38 [ C 203040 | Extension assy-RHfront door outside panel 1 Al Sedans
38 [ C 203041 | Extension assy-LH front door outside panel 1 Al Sedans
38 [ C 203046 | Extension assy-RHfront door outside panel 1 Al Bro- Q/Bro-3(pe-
d ubQpe
38 [ C 203047 | Extension assy-RHfront door outside panel 1 Al Bro- QvBro- 3(pe-
d ubQoe
38 [C 203176 | Extension assy-RHrear door outside panel 1 Al Sedans
38 [ C 203177 | Extension assy-LHrear door outside panel 1 Al Sedans

157



1946-1947

158



HANDLES 1946-1947 DD
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
DD1- DOCR QUTSI DE HANDLE
F 204140 | Handl e assy-RH front-LH rear door 1-2 | 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
1| 39 |F 204141 | Handl e assy-LH front-RH rear door 1-2 | 51,53,58, 171, 173, 178
1| 39 |F 204142 | Handl e assy-RHfront door-LHrear door 1-2 | 172,174
F 204143 | Handl e assy-LHfront door-RHrear door -2 172,174
F 204144 | Handl e assy-RHfront-LH rear door 1-2 | 52,54, 172,174
2|1 39 |F 204145 | Handl e assy-LHfront-RH rear door |-2 | 52,54,172,174
2| 39 | BO 204138 Spri ng- RH out si de door handl e return 2-4 | 51,53, 58
BO 204139 Spring- LH out si de door handl e return 2-4 | 51,53, 58
BO 204146 Spring- RH out si de door handl e return 2-4 | 52,54
3| 39 | BO 204147 Spring- LH out si de door handl e return 2-4 | 52,54
3| 39 | BO 170556 | Screw door outside handl e to door #10-24 x 5/8 | AR [ Al
BO 170557 | Screw door outside handl e to door #10-32 x /2| AR [ A
BO 70322 | Lockwasher-door outside handl e screw #10| AR | Al
NOTE - Sets of 204142-3 used internmttently with sets of
204144-5 on nodel s 172-174.
Dre- DOCR | NSI DE HANDLES
1| 39 | BO 147275 | Handl e-door i nside 2-4 | 51,53,58,171, 173, 178
exc Station
2| 39 | BO 204250 | Handl e-door i nside 2-4 | 52,54,172, 174
BO 204265 | Escut cheon-door i nside handl e. Blue | 2-4 | 51,53,58, 171,173,178
BO 204268 | Escut cheon-door inside handl e Bl ue 2-4 | 52,54, 172, 174
BO 79709 | Spring-door inside handl e escut cheon 2-4 | A
BO 147278 | Pin-door insi de handl e escut cheon 2-4 | Al
DoB- W NDON REGULATCR HANDLES
BO 204259 | Handl e assy-door wi ng regul at or Bl ue knob 2 51-171 QvBro
1| 39 | BO204262 | Handl e assy-door wi ng regul ator Bl ue knob 2 52,54,172,174
2| 39 |BO 204253 | Handl e assy-door and quarter regul ator Bl ue knob | 4-6 | 51, 53,58, 171, 173, 178
exc Station
3| 39 | BO 204256 | Handl e assy-door and quarter regul ator Bl ue knob | 4-6 | 52,54, 172,174
BO 204265 | Escutcheon-door and quarter w ndow reg handl es B ue AR | 51,53,58, 171, 173, 178
BO 204268 | Escutcheon-door and quarter w ndow reg handl es B ue AR | 52,54,172,174
BO 147278 | Pin-door and quarter w ndow regul at or handl es AR | Al
BO 79709 [ Spring-door and quarter w ndow regul at or handl es AR | Al
BO 204238 | Knob-quarter w ndow regul at or Bl ue 2 Al Sedans, 52-54, 172,174
d ubCpe
DoA- REAR COVPARTMENT DOCR HANDLES
1| 39 | BO 147394 | Handl e assy-1ess cylinder-rear conpartnent door 1 Al exc Gab-GbPu-S ation
2| 39 | BO 205098 Spring-rear conpartnent door handl e 1 Al exc Gab-GbPu-Sation
BO 206197 | Gy/linder & keys assy-rear conpartnent door handl e | ock 1 | Al exc Gib-GbPu-Sation
BO 121828 | Cyli nder-bl ank-rear- conpartnent door handl e | ock 1 Al exc Gib-GbPu-Sation
BO 45986 | Key-rear conpartment door handl e Speci fy key no. 1 A; exc Gab-GabPu-S ation
BZ 71463 | Nut-rear conpartment door handl e. 3/8-16 x 21/64 1 Al exc Gab-GbPu-Sation
BO 70121 | 3/8 Lockwasher-rear conpartnent door handl e 3/8 1 Al exc Gab-GbPu-Sation

159



[

EE8-3~

= = , . I." g -- o : -‘:
EE9-5 —/ EES-1 EE8-4

Front Door-Friction Type Wing

PLATE 40

160




DOORS 1946-1947 EE
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
Fromnt Door-Crank Type Wing
PLATE 41

EE1- DOOR ASSEMBLY

C 203902 | Door assenbl y- RH skel et on 1 51-171 Bro

C 206403 | Door assenbl y-LH skel eton 1 |51-171 Bro

C 203910 | Door assenbl y- R+ skel et on-front 1 51-53-171- 173 Sedan

C 206411 | Door assenbly-LH skel et on-front 1 | 51-53-171-173 Sedan

C 203922 | Door assenbl y- RH skel et on 1 51-53-171- 173 Goe- G uboe

C 206423 | Door assenbl y-LH skel et on 1 | 51-53-171-173 (pe- Q ubCpe

C 203942 | Door assenbl y- R+ skel et on 1 |51-171 QvBro

C 206443 | Door assenbl y-LH skel et on 1 51-171 QvBro

C 203918 | Door assenbl y- R+ skel et on 1 Cab- CabPu

C 203919 | Door assenbl y-LH skel et on 1 Cab- CabPu

161



EE 1946-1947 DOORS
Group& | FlAe | ot No. NAME o Models
Front Door-Crank Type Wing
PLATE 41

EEL- DOCR ASSEMBLY (Cont' d.)

C 203934 | Door assenbl y- R+ skel et on-front 1 | 52-54-172-174 Sedan

C 206435 | Door assenbl y-LH skel et on-front 1 52-54-172- 174 Sedan

C 203938 | Door assenbl y- R+ skel et on 1 | 52-54-172-174 d ubQpe

C 206439 | Door assenbly-LH skel eton 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQpe

C 203946 | Door assenbl y- RH skel et on 1 54-174 QvBro

C 206447 | Door assenbl y-LH skel et on 1 |54-174 QvBro

C 203962 | Door assenbly-RHrear-skel eton 1 51-53-171- 173 Sedan

C 203963 | Door assenbly-LHrear-skel eton 1 51-53-171- 173 Sedan

C 203978 | Door assenbl y- RHrear-skel eton 1 52-54-172- 174 Sedan

C 203979 | Door assenbly-LHrear-skel eton 1 52-54-172- 174 Sedan

162



DOORS 1946-1947
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
EE2-
DOR H NG&ES
BO 203558 | H nge-upper R front-door hal f 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203559 | H nge-upper LHfront-door hal f 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203554 | Hnge & cover plate assy-upper RHfront-body hal f 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203555 | Hnge & cover pl ate assy-upper LHfront-body hal f 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203564 | H nge-|ower RHfront-door hal f 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203565 | Hnge-1ower LHfront-door hal f 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203562 | H nge-lower RHfront-body hal f 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 203563 | H nge-1ower LHfront-body hal f 1 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 147558 | H nge-upper RHdoor hal f 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147559 | H nge-upper LHdoor hal f 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147554 | Hnge & cover plate assy-upper R body hal f 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147555 | Hnge & cover plate assy-upper LH body hal f 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147564 | H nge-1 ower RHdoor hal f 1 Cab -Cab Pu
BO 147565 | H nge-1ower LHdoor hal f 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147562 | H nge-l ower RHbody hal f 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 147563 | H nge-1 ower LH body hal f 1 Cab- CabPu
9| 42 | BO 147570 | Hnge-upper RHrear-door hal f 1 Al Sedans
9| 42 | BO 147571 | Hnge-upper LHrear-door hal f 1 Al Sedans
BO 204568 | H nge-upper RHrear-body hal f 1 | Al Sedans
BO 204569 | H nge-upper LHrear-body hal f 1 Al Sedans
11 | 42 | BO 147580 | Hnge-lower RHrear-door hal f 1 | Al Sedans
11 | 42 | BO 147581 | Hnge-lower LHrear-door hal f 1 Al Sedans
12 | 42 | BO 203576 | Hnge & cover plate assy-lower RHrear-body hal f 1 Al Sedans
12 | 42 | BO 203577 | Hnge & cover plate assy-lower LHrear-body hal f 1 Al Sedans
BO 203556 | Friction spring-front door hinge-upper R+1ower LH 2 Al
BO 203557 | Friction spring-front door hinge-upper LHIower RH 2 Al
BO 203578 | Friction spring-rear door hi nge-upper R+1ower LH 2 Al Sedans
BO 203579 | Friction spring-rear door hi nge-upper LHIower RH 2 Al Sedans
BO 200436 | F n-door hi nge-upper front-lower rear 2-4 | A
BO 203566 | R n-door hinge-1ower front 2 51,52, 53 54,171, 172, 173, 174
BO 200435 | F n-door hi nge-upper rear 2 Al Sedans
BO 120532 | Fin-door hinge-1ower front 2 58-178 Cab- CabPu
BO 200437 | Bushi ng-door hi nge 4-8 | Al
BO 70870 | Rvet-front door |ower hinge-door hal f V4x11U16| 8 Al
BO 71307 | Rvet-front door |ower hinge-body hal f /4 x 34| 6 Al
BO 70656 | Rvet-rear door upper hinge-body half to header /4 x 7/16 | 4 Al Sedans
BO 70293 | Rvet-rear door upper hinge-body half to pillar /4 x /2| 2 Al Sedans
BO 170644 | Bolt-front door upper hinge-body hal f 5/16-24 x 3/4| 6 Al
BO 170501 | Bolt-front door upper hinge-door hal f 5/16-24 x 7/8 | 5 Al
BO 170643 | Bolt-rear door upper hi nge-door hal f 5/16 -24 x 3/4 | 4 Al Sedans
20 | 42 [ BO 170644 | Bolt-rear door |ower hinge-door and body hal f 51624 x 34 | 12 | Al Sedans
BO 147582 | Tappi ng pl ate-front door upper hi nge-door hal f 2 Al
BO 147583 | Tappi ng pl ate-rear door upper hi nge-door hal f 2 Al Sedans
BO 147582 | Tappi ng pl ate-rear door |ower hinge-door hal f 2 Al Sedans
BO 146275 | Gage nut-on cow panel reinforcenent and rear pillar 51624 | AR | All
EE3- DOR GHEXK
1| 40 | BO 147495 | Check-front and rear doors 2-4 | A
BO 147491 | Bunper-front door check 2 Al
BO 70042 | R vet-door check bunper #Ox 14| 4 Al
BO 170522 | A vot screw door check 10-32 x 7116 | 2-4 | A
BO 146796 | Bracket-pillar-door check Qh body | 2-4 | ALl
BO 170329 | P ain washer-front pillar door check bracket 3364 | 2-4 | Al
BO 170002 | Lockwasher-front pillar door check bracket V2| 2-4 | Al
BO 70114 | Nut-pillar door check bracket 1/2-20 x 5/16 | 2-4 | Al
BZ 70563 | Lockwasher-door check pivot #10 | 2-4 | A




EE 1946-1947 DOORS

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
EF4- DOCR LOCKS AND REMOTE OONTRCL
1| 40 | BO 204730 | Lock assenbl y-R+front door 1 Al
BO 204733 | Lock assenbl y-LH front door 1 Cab, CabPu
1| 40 | BO 204733 | Lock assenbl y-RHrear door -2 | Al Sedans
BO 204735 | Lock assenbl y-LH front door 1 171, 172,173,174
2| 42 | BO 204731 | Lock assenbly-LHrear door 1 Al Sedans
BO 209969 Spri ng-door |ock bolt 2-4 | A
BO 209661 | Knob-door | ock rel ease Gay | 2-4 | Al
BO 209660 | Knob-door | ock rel ease Brown | 2-4 | Al
BO 70853 | Screwdoor |ock to frame 1/4-28 x 9/16 | 2-4 | Al
BO 170563 | Screwdoor |ock to frane 1/4-28 x 3/8| 4-8 | Al
BO 12857 | Vasher-door lock to frame screw 17/64 | 2-4 | Al
BO 148344 | Striker assenbl y-door |ock-RH front-LH rear 1-2 | Al
BO 148345 | Striker assenbl y-door |ock-LH front-RH rear 1-2 | Al
BO 141345 W ck-door |ock striker plate oil AR | Al
BO 200181 | Spacer pl ate-door |ock striker plate 1/8 thick | AR | A
BO 200298 | Spacer pl ate-door |ock striker plate 1/16 thick [ AR | Al
BO 140175 | Tappi ng pl ate-door |ock striker plate 4-8 | Al
BO 170431 | Screwdoor |ock striker plate 1/4-28 x 1/2 | AR | A
BO 170441 | Screwdoor |ock striker plate 1/4-28 x 11/16 [ AR | Al
BO 204014 | Safety | ock conpl ete-R4front door 1-2 | Al
BO 204012 Safety | ock assenbl y-1ess cylinder & keys -2 | Al
BO 141276 Oyl inder and key assy-door safety |ock 1-2 | Al
BO 45986 Key-door safety | ock Specify key no. | 1-2 | Al
BO 134758 Bezel - door safety |ock -2 | Al
BO 170264 Set screw door safety | ock 10-32 x 11/16 | 1-2 | Al
6| 40 |BO 205270 | Renote control assenbl y-RHfront door 1 Al Bro-3pe-d ubQoe
6| 40 |BO 205271 | Renote control assenbly-LHfront door 1 Al Bro-3e-d ubQoe
6| 40 |BO 205272 | Rermote control assenbl y-RHfront door 1 Al Sedan- Cab- CabPu
6| 40 |BO 205273 | Renote control assenbly-LHfront door 1 Al Sedan- Cab- CabPu
BO 205274 | Renote control assenbl y-RHfront door 1 QvBro
BO 205275 | Rermote control assenbly-LHfront door 1 QvBro
8| 42 | BO 205276 | Remote control assenbl y-RHrear door 1 Al Sedans
8| 42 | BO 205277 | Renmote control assenbly-LHrear door 1 Al Sedans
BO 136087 | Spring-door |ock remote control 2-4 | A
BO 71389 | Washer-door |ock renmote control |ink 2-4 | A
BO 96089 | Anti-rattle spring-door |ock renmote control |ink 2-4 | A
BO 170602 | Bolt-renote control attachi ng 1/4-28 x 1/2 | 6-12| A |
EE7- DOCR DOVETAI LS & BUWPERS
1| 40 | BO 141734 | Dovetail-male. 2-4 | Al exc QvBro
BO 141735 | Dovetail -nal e 2 QvBro
BO 170441 | Screw door dovetai | 1/4-28 x 11/16 | 4-8 | Al exc CQvBro
BO 170438 | Screw door dovetai | 1/4-28 x 9/16 | 4 QvBro
BO 141345 | Q| wi ck-door dovetail AR [ Al
BO 142214 | Bunper - door 4-8 | Al exc QvBro
BO 75152 | Retai ner-door bunper 4-8 | Al exc QvBro
BO 170375 | Screw door bunper retainer 1/4-20 x 9/16 | 4-8 | Al exc QvBro
BO 123695 | Bunper - door 2 QvBro
BO 141738 | Bunper - upper - door 2 QvBro
BO 141739 | Tappi ngpl at e- door upper bunper 2 QvBro
BO 70109 | Lockwasher-door upper bunper screw /4| 4 QvBro
BO 170412 | Screw door upper bunper 1/4-28 x 1/2 4 QvBro
EE8- FRONT DOCR TRACK
1| 40 | BO 141351 | Track assenbl y-front door 2 Al exc QvBro
BZ 18464 | Bolt-door track to crossnenber 1/4-20 x 11/16 | 4 | Al exc Q/Bro
BO 70155 | Pl ain washer-door track to crossmenber bolt 17/ 64 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-door track to crossnenber bolt /4| 4 | Al exc Q/Bro
Bz 70874 | Nut-door track to crossnenber bolt 1/4-20| 4 |[AIl exc QvBro
BO 141365 | Shimtrack to auxiliary crossmenber 2 Al exc QvBro
3| 40 |BO 141353 | Stop-w ndow track 2 Al exc QvBro

164



DOORS 1946-1947 EE
it ool S c
EEB- FRONT DOCR TRACK (Cont' d.)
BO 170330 | Lockwasher-w ndow track stop 1/4 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 71443 | Nut-track w ndow stop 1/2-28 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 148992 | Track assenbl y- RH door Included in cradl e conp 1 CQvBro
BO 148993 | Track assenbl y- LH door Included in cradl e conp 1 QvBro
BO 148994 Support assenbl y-door track 2 QvBro
BO 114853 Spring-door track 2 QvBro
BO 114854 Buf f er-door track spring 2 QvBro
BO 70523 R vet-door track spring buffer. 16 | QvBro
BO 148998 | Bracket -door track support 2 QvBro
BO 70028 | R vet-door track support brkt to crossmenber 4 QvBro
BO 18464 | Bolt-track support to | ower crossnenter 1/4-20 x 11/16 4 QvBro
BO 12857 | Hain washer-support to | ower crossnenber bol t 17/ 64 4 QvBro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-support to | ower crossnenber bolt 1/4 4 QvBro
Bz 70874 | Nut-support to |lower crossnenber bolt 1/ 4-20 4 QvBro
BO 116924 | Brace-track support to regul ator 2 QvBro
BO 18458 | Bolt-track support to brace 2 QvBro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-track support to brace bol t 1/4 2 QvBro
Bz 70874 | Nut-track support to brace bolt 1/ 4-20 2 QvBro
BO 18464 |Bolt-door track to belt crossmenber 1/4-20 x 11/16 8 QvBro
BO 12857 | Plain washer-door track to belt crossmenber 17/ 64 8 CQvBro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-door track to belt crossmenber bolt 1/4 8 QvBro
4| 40 |[BO 141354 | Roller guide-RHfront door w ndow 1 Al exc QvBro
4| 40 |[BO 141355 | Roller guide-LHfront door w ndow 1 Al exc QvBro
BO 141356 |Pilot-roller guide to track 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 141357 | Friction washer-roller guide to track pil ot 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 170329 | M ain washer-roller guide to track pilot 33/ 64 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 22699 | Spring-roller guide to track pil ot 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-roller guide to track pil ot 1/4 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 71443 | MNut-roller guide to track pilot 1/ 4-28 2 Al exc QvBro
8| 40 |BO 18464 |Bolt-roller guide to support bracket 1/4-20 x 11/16 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 70155 | P ain washer-roller guide to support bracket 17/ 64 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-roller guide to support bracket 1/4 4 Al exc QvBro
EEO-
DOCR WEATHERSTR PS
BO 207043 | Wat her st ri p- upper - door openi ng 51" | ong 2 Al Bro-3(pe-Ad ubQoe
BO 207044 | VWat her stri p- upper - door openi hg 74" | ong 2 Al Sedan
BO 207045 | Wat her st ri p- upper - door openi ng 44" | ong 2 Al Cab- CabPu
BO 200734 | WWat her st ri p- upper - door openi ng 7-1/ 2" long 2 Al CvBro
BO 200735 | Watherstrip-1 ower-door openi ng-on door 21 5/8" long 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 200736 | Watherstrip-1 ower-door openi ng-on door 21 5/8" long 2 Al CvBro
BO 203836 | Wat herstrip-door |ock pillar Service | 2-4 | Al exc QvBro
5|1 40 | C 202664 | \Weatherstrip assenbly-R+front door bottom 1 A | Sedan- Cab- CabPu
51 40 | C 202665 | Watherstrip assenbly-LHfront door bottom 1 Al Sedan- Cab- CabPu
5|1 40 | C 202666 | Veatherstrip assenbly-R+front door bottom 1 Al Bro-3Qpe- d ubQoe-
CvBro
5] 40 | C 202667 | Watherstrip assenbly-LHfront door bottom 1 Al Bro-3Q(pe-d ubQe-
CQvBro
6| 42 | C 202668 | VWeatherstrip assenbly-rear door bottom 2 Al Sedan
C 204244 | VWeatherstrip-front door panel extension 2 Al Sedan
C 204245 | Weatherstrip-front door panel extension 2 | Al Bro-3Qpe-d ubQe-
CQvBro
C 204246 | VWeatherstrip-rear door panel extension 2 | Al Sedan

165



FF 1946-1947 WINDOWS
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
FF2- W NDON FRAMES & REST CHANNELS
C 148983 | Frame-door wi ndow gl ass 2 QvBro
C 146574 | Frame assenbl y- RH quarter w ndow 1 Al Bro
C 146575 | Frame assenbl y-LH quarter w ndow 1 Al Bro
C 204202 | Frame assenbl y-RH quarter w ndow 1 | Al Sedans
C 204203 | Frame assenbl y-LH quarter w ndow 1 Al Sedans
C 204794 | Frame assenbl y-RH quarter w ndow 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
C 204795 | Frame assenbl y-LH quarter w ndow 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
BO 204213 Bracket -quarter w ndow frane to fastening plate 4 52-54-172-174 d ubQpe,
Al Sedans
BO 204215 | Bracket -upper-quarter w ndow frane to conpt panel 2 52-54-172-174 A ubQpe,
Al Sedans
BO 204052 | Bracket -1 ower-quarter w ndow frane to conpt panel 2 Al Sedans
BO 134311 | Plate assenbl y-quarter w ndow frane fastening 6 Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubpe
BO 18464 | Bolt-quarter wi ndow frane attachi ng 1/4-20 x 5/8 | 4-6 | Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubpe
BO 170292 | Bolt-quarter w ndow frame attachi ng-1ower rear 2 Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubCpe
BO 170927 | Bolt-quarter w ndow front upper 2 Al Sedans
BO 170060 | Screw quarter w ndow #10 x 3/8 2 Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubGpe
BO 12857 | Pl ain washer-quarter w ndow frame bolt 17/64 | 6-2 | Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubGpe
BO 262 | Pl ain washer-quarter w ndow frame bolt 17/64 | 4 Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubGpe
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-quarter wi ndow frane bol t 1/4 8 Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubGpe
Bz 70874 | Nut-quarter wi ndow frame attachi ng bol t 1/ 4-20 2 Al Sedans, 52-54-172-174
Q ubGpe
BO 71377 | Screwdoor glass frame 6-32 x 3/8 8 QvBro
BO 204706 | Retainer assy-RHquarter w ndow weatherstrip 1 Al Sedans
BO 204707 | Retainer assy-LH quarter w ndow weat herstrip 1 Al Sedans
BO 204792 | Retai ner assy-RHquarter w ndow weatherstrip 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
BO 204793 | Retai ner assy-LH quarter w ndow weat herstrip 1 52-54-172-174 A ube
5] 40 |BO 141360 | Rest channel and gui de assy-RHfront door gl ass 1 Al Sed- Cab- CabPu
5] 40 |BO 141361 | Rest channel and gui de assy-LH front door gl ass 1 Al Sed- Cab- CabPu
5] 40 |BO 141362 | Rest channel and gui de assy-RHfront door gl ass 1 Al Bro-3e-d ubQoe
5] 40 |BO 141363 | Rest channel and gui de assy-LH front door gl ass 1 Al Bro-3pe-d ubQoe
6| 42 | BO 120198 | Rest channel and gui de assy-RHrear door gl ass 1 Al Sedans
6| 42 | BO 120199 | Rest channel and gui de assy-LHrear door gl ass 1 Al Sedans
C 199316 | Rest channel and brace assy-RHdoor gl ass 1 QvBro
C 109317 | Rest channel and brace assy-LH door gl ass 1 QvBro
BO 204704 | Rest channel and regul ator assy-RHquarter w ndow 1 Al Sedans-d ubQpe
BO 204705 | Rest channel and regul ator assy-LH quarter w ndow 1 Al Sedans-d ubCpe
BO 146568 | Rest channel assenbly-quarter w ndow 2 Al Bro
C 147208 | Rei nforcenent-RHquarter w ndow openi ng 1 Al 3Q(e, 51-53-171-173
d ubQpe
C 147209 | Reinforcenent-LH quarter w ndow openi ng 1 Al 3(pe, 51-53-171-173
d ubQpe
BO 146369 | Brace-quarter w ndow reinf to shelf panel support Al 3Qe, 51-53-171-173
d ubQpe
FF3- ALASS RUNS AND CHANNELS
NOTE - First type glass runs are fastened to channel wth
screws. Second type runs are cenmented to channel .
1| 40 | C 126986 | dass run-door-first type To car 9274 2 Al Bro
1| 40 | C 209714 | @ ass run-door-second type After car 9274 2 Al Bro
1| 40 | C 126988 | dass run-front door-first type To car 12816 2 Al Sed- Cab- CabPu
1| 40 |C 209710 | @ass run-front door-second type After car 12816 2 Al Sed- Cab- CabPu
1| 40 | C 126990 | dass run-door-first type To car 31769 2 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
1| 40 | C 209714 | @ ass run-door-second type After car 31769 2 Al 3Qpe-d ubQe

166



WINDOWS 1946-1947 FF
Group & Plate Per
IMus. No. No. Part No. NAME Car Models
FF3- AASS RINS AND GHANNELS (Gont " d. )
2| 42 | C 112687 | Qass run-rear door-first type To car 12816 | 2 Al Sed
2| 42 |C 209711 | Gass run-rear door-second type After car 12816 | 2 Al Sed
3| 43 | BO 109424 | Qass run-center-R+door gl ass Incl. incradle conplete| 1 | Al C/Bro
3| 43 | BO 109425 | Gass run-center-LHdoor gl ass Incl. incradie conplete| 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 146571 | Qass run-quarter wdo-first type To car 9274 | 2 Al Bro
C 209713 | Gass run-quarter wdo-second type Ater car 9274 | 2 Al Bro
BO 204219 | Felt-quarter w ndow gl ass stop 14" long | 2 | Al Sed,52-54 A ubQpe
BO 75261 | dip-door glass run-first type glass run 2 Al Sed
BO 70042 | Rvet-door glass run clip-first type glass run 2 Al Sed
BO 71369 | Screwdoor glass run-first type glass run AR | Al exc CQvBro
BO 1636 | Screwdoor glass run to wng cradl e. 8 Al CQ/Bro
BO 70042 | Rvet-door glass run-lower-first type glass run 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 170267 | Screwdoor gl ass run-upper-second type. 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 70814 | Screwdoor glass run-upper-first type glass run 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 114966 | Gass run channel -R+front door lock pillar 1 Al exc QvBro
BO 142679 | Gass run channel & plate assy-LH front door |ock pillar 1 Al exc QvBro
BO 142688 | Channel assy-RHrear door |ock pillar 1 Al Sed
BO 142689 [ Channel assy-LHrear door |ock pillar 1 Al Sed
BO 107172 | Channel and bracket assy-RHrear door 1 Al Sed
BO 107173 | Channel and bracket assy-LHrear door 1 Al Sed
BO 170267 | Screwglass run channel to lock pillar brkt #10-32 | 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-channel to lock pillar brkt screw 316 | 2 Al exc QvBro
BO 170367 | Bolt-rear door |ock pillar glass run channel 4 Al Sed
BZ 12111 | Lockwasher-rear door lock pillar glass run channel bolt 4 | Al Sed
BO 18479 | Nut-rear door |ock pillar glass run channel bolt 4 Al Sed
BO 71585 | Rvet-rear door lock pillar glass run channel to bracket 2 Al Sed
BO 71585 | Rvet-rear door hinge pillar glass run channel to bracket 2 Al Sed
BO 71585 | Rvet-rear door lock pillar glass run channel to reinf 2 Al Sed
20 | 40 |[BO 140824 | Channel and bracket assy-RHfront door glass run 1 Al exc QvBro
20 | 40 |[BO 140825 | Channel and bracket assy-LHfront door glass run 1 Al exc QvBro
BO 146692 | Channel assy-RHrear-door glass run 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 146693 | Channel assy-LHrear-door glass run 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 18464 | Bolt-front door gl ass run channel bracket 1/4-20x 7/8| 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 70155 | P ain washer-front door glass run channel bolt 17/64| 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-front door glass run channel bolt V4| 4 Al exc QvBro
BO 18451 | Bolt-door glass run channel -rear 10-32 x 13/16| 2 Al CQ/Bro
BO 170437 | Bolt-door gl ass run channel - upper 10-32 x /4| 2 Al CQ/Bro
BzZ 70563 | Lockwasher-door glass run channel bolt #10 | 4 Al Q/Bro
FF4- WNDONVEATHERSTR PS AND SEALS
BO 125484 | Veat herstrip- R+inner-door w ndow bel t 1 Al Bro-3(pe-d ubQoe
BO 125485 | Veat herstrip-LH i nner-door w ndow bel t 1 Al Bro-3e-d ubQoe
BO 125486 | Veatherstrip-R+inner-front door w ndow bel t 1 Al Sed- Cab- CabPu
BO 125487 | Véather strip-LHinner-front door w ndow bel t 1 | Al Sed-Cab-CabPu
BO 142154 | Veat herstrip- R4inner-door w ndow bel t 1 QvBro
BO 142155 | Veat herstrip-LHinner-door w ndow bel t 1 QvBro
BO 125494 [ Veatherstrip-inner-rear door w ndow bel t 2 Al Sed
BO 170474 | Sapl e-door belt weatherstrip Service [ AR | A
BO 147148 | VWeatherstri p-R+inner-quarter w ndow bel t 1 Al Bro
BO 147149 | Veéatherstrip-LHinner-quarter w ndow bel t 1 Al Bro
BO 204230 | Veatherstrip-R+inner-quarter w ndow 1 Al Sed
BO 204231 | Veatherstrip-LHinner-quarter w ndow 1 Al Sed
BO 204232 | Veatherstrip-R+inner-quarter w ndow 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
BO 204233 | Veéatherstrip-LHinner-quarter w ndow 1 52-54-172-174 A ub(e
BO 146646 | Veatherstrip-R+outer-quarter w ndow 1 Al Sed
BO 146547 | Veatherstrip-LH outer-quarter w ndow 1 Al Sed
BO 146522 | Veatherstrip-R+outer-quarter w ndow 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
BO 146523 | Veéatherstrip-LH outer-quarter w ndow 1 52-54-172-174 A ub(e
BO 147790 | Veatherstrip-quarter w ndow 2 51-53-171-173 A ubQpe,
Al 3Cpe
C 148626 | Vatherstrip-rear w ndow 1 Al Bro- Sed-3Ge-d ubGe
BO 128657 | Veatherstrip-rear w ndow 1 Al Cab- CabPu

167



1946-1947

SfrraneT) Jop adA ] yuer)y
Hur g wog]

£ J1V1d

f.l_—._lu E-.._J..- ..—_u_m ....!.uu_.___.m. .#.—-._.mhw
B 4, J00(]

_ _.H RE4d

ol ,.L..I,f,
Y

x4 | woumig

Fur gy,

Joog ]

168



WINDOWS 1946-1947 FF
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
FF5- W NDON BUWPERS & QUSH ONS
BO 109223 | Qushi on-front door w ndow gl ass 2 Al
FF6- BO 109223 [ Qushi on-quarter and rear door w ndow 2-4 | Al Sed,Bro
W NDON M SCELLANEQUS PARTS
C 146941 | Rei nforcenent assenbly-rear w ndow openi ng 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 146940 | Reinforcenent-rear w ndow openi ng 1 (Al
BO 146081 Bracket - done | anp-rear w ndow openi ng rei nf or cenent 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 147208 Rei nf or cenent - R+ quarter wdo openi ng 1 51-53-171- 173 Coupes
C 147209 | Reinforcerent-LH quarter wdo openi ng 1 51-53-171- 173 Coupes
BO 146369 | Brace-rei nforcement to shel f panel support 2 51-53-171- 173 Coupes
FF7- FRONT DOCR WNG FR CTI ON TYPE
BO 141902 | Wng and weat herstrip retainer conpl ete-RH 1 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
BO 141903 | Wng and weat herstrip retainer conpl ete-LH 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 141610 Ret ai ner assenbl y- RHwi ng weat herstrip 1 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 141611 Ret ai ner assenbl y-LH wi ng weat herstrip 1 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
5| 40 | BO 142250 Véat herstri p- R+wi ng 1 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
5| 40 | BO 142251 \at her st ri p- LH wi ng 1 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 108510 Shi mt hi n-wi ng pi vot AR | 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
BO 108511 Shi mt hi ck-wi ng pi vot AR | 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 136548 M at e-wi ng | ocki ng 2 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
BO 70079 R vet-w ng | ocking plate 9/64 x 3/16 4 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
7| 43 | BO 140874 d ass and frame assy-RHwi ng 1 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
7| 43 | BO 140875 dass and frame assy-LHw ng 1 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
8| 43 | BO 141842 Frane assenbl y- RHwi ng gl ass 1 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
8| 43 | BO 141843 Frane assenbl y-LHwi ng gl ass 1 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 170643 R vet-wing frane stud to frame 9/64 x 1/4 4 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
10 | 43 | BO 136542 Handl e- RHwi ng | ocki ng 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
10 | 43 | BO 136543 Handl e- LH-wi ng | ocki ng 1 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 136840 Pl unger -wi ng | ocki ng handl e 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
12 | 43 | BO 136841 Knob-wi ng handl e pl unger 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 126378 Spring-w ng | ocki ng handl e pl unger 2 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
BO 126437 Washer - wi ng | ocki ng handl e pl unger 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 126419 Fi n-wi ng | ocki ng handl e 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
16 | 40 | BO 141841 Stud assenbl y-wi ng franme 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
17 | 40 | BO 134230 | Center bar and weatherstrip assy- RHwi ng 1 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
17 | 40 | BO 134231 | Center bar and weatherstrip assy-LHwi ng 1 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro

169



WINDOWS 1946-1947 FF
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
FF7- FRONT DOCR WNG FR CTI ON TYPE (Cont' d.)
BO 126414 VWat herstrip-wi ng center bar 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 70042 R vet-wing center bar weatherstrip #9 x 1/4 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 170048 | Screw weatherstrip retai ner to header #8 x 3/8 SM| 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
Bz 183333 | R vet-Lower-w ng center bar 3/16 x 1/4| 4 51-53-58-171-173-178
20 | 40 exc QvBro
C 140809 | dass run-wi ng center bar 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 123514 | Qushi on-wi ng 2 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
BO 141619 | d anp assenbl y-wi ng 2 51-53-58-171-173- 178
exc QvBro
BO 126370 | Spring-wi ng cl anp 4 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc QvBro
BO 170071 | Bolt-wi ng cl anp 1/4-20 x 1| 4 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc CQvBro
BO 71376 | Vésher-wing clanp bol t 17/64 | 4 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc CQvBro
BO 126371 | Backing pl ate-wi ng cl anp 2 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc CQvBro
BO 170327 | Bolt-wing clanp to crossnenber 1/4-28 x 11/ 16 4 51-53-58-171-173-178
exc CQvBro
BO 70155 | Lockwasher-clanmp to crossnenber bol t 17/64 | 4 51-53-58-171-173-178
FF8- FRONT DOCR W NG CRANK TYPE exc QvBro
BO 141906 | Retainer conpl ete- RHw ng weat herstrip 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 141907 | Retai ner conpl ete-LH wi ng weat herstrip 1 52-54-172-174 exc G/B o
2| 43 | BO 142252 Wat herstri p- RHwi ng 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
2| 43 | BO 142253 Wat her st ri p- LH wi ng 1 52-54-172-174 exc G/B o
BO 141610 Ret ai ner assenbl y-RHw ng weat herstrip 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 141611 Ret ai ner assenbl y-LH wi ng weat herstrip 1 52-54-172-174 exc G/B o
BO 108510 Shi mt hi n-wi ng pi vot 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 108511 Shi mt hi ck-wi ng pi vot 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
5] 41 | BO 134230 Center bar and weat herstrip assy-RH+wi ng 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
5] 41 | BO 134231 Center bar and weat herstrip assy-LH wi ng 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
6| 43 | BO 126414 Veat herstrip-wi ng center bar 2 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
7| 43 | BO 134224 d ass and frame assenbl y- RHw ng 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
7| 43 | BO 134225 d ass and frame assenbl y-LH w ng 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
8| 43 | BO 134222 Frame- RHwi ng gl ass 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
8| 43 | BO 134223 Frame- LH wi ng gl ass 1 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BZ 18333 | Rvet-lower-w ng center bar 3/16 x 1/4| 4 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
9| 41 [C 140809 | dass run-w ng center bar 2 52-54-172-114 exc G/B o
BO 170048 | Screw weat herstrip retai ner to header #8 x 3/8 SM| 2 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 146804 | Oradl e conpl et e- RH wi ng 1 QvBro
BO 146805 | Oradl e conpl et e- LH wi ng 1 CvBro
11 | 43 | BO 146686 O adl e- RHwi ng 1 CQvBro
11 | 43 | BO 146687 QG adl e-LHwi ng 1 CvBro
12 | 43 | BO 109426 Veat her stri p- RH-wi ng 1 QvBro
12 | 43 | BO 109427 Vat her st ri p- LH wi ng 1 QvBro
BO 111884 Pi n-wing weatherstrip retaining 2 QvBro
BO 109424 d ass run-door w ndow center-RH 1 CQvBro
BO 109425 d ass run-door w ndow center-LH 1 QvBro
BO 1636 Screwcenter glass run to wing cradle 8-32 x 1/2 1 QvBro
16 | 43 | BO 140844 d ass and frame assy-RHw ng 1 QvBro
16 | 43 | BO 140845 @ ass and frame assy-LH w ng 1 QvBro
17 | 43 | BO 140812 Frame- RHwi ng gl ass 1 QvBro
17 | 43 | BO 140813 Frane-LH -wi ng gl ass 1 QvBro
BO 140842 Qui de-wi ng gl ass frane 2 CvBro
BO 71266 Screwwi ng gl ass frane gui de 10-32 x 5/16 | 4 QvBro
BO 70660 Lockwasher-wi ng gl ass frame gui de screw 3/16 | 4 QvBro
BO 108907 Screw wi ng pi vot 2 QvBro
BO 71395 Lockwasher-wi ng pi vot screw 1/ 4 2 QvBro

170



WINDOWS 1946-1947 FF
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
FF8- FRONT DOOR WNG GRANK TYPE (Qont ' d.)
BO 108510 Shi mthin-w ng pi vot AR | GBo
BO 108511 Shi mt hi ck-wi ng pi vot AR | G/BoO
BO 108515 Qushi on-w ng 2 GBo
BO 148992 Track assy- R+w ng 1 GBo
BO 148993 Track assy-LHw ng 1 GBo
BO 107836 Support assy-RHcontrol |ever 1 GBo
BO 107837 Support assy-LHcontrol |ever 1 GBo
BO 109431 S op-1 ower-door wi ndow gl ass 2 GBo
BO 18464 Bol t-upper & | ower-door wdo glass stop 1/4-20 x 11/16 4 GBo
Bz 70673 Lockwasher -w ndow gl ass stop bol t 14 4 GBo
BO 262 H ai n washer -w ndow gl ass stop bol t 17/ 64 4 GBo
Bz 70874 Nt -w ndow gl ass stop bol t 1/4-20 4 GBo
BO 108515 | Qushi on-wi ng 2 52-54-172- 174
BO 170327 | Bolt-wng weatherstrip retai ner to crossnenter 2 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 71443 | Nut-wng weatherstrip retai ner to crossnenber bol t 2 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 70042 | Rvet-wng center bar glass run #HOx 14| 2 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 12857 | Hain washer-wng weatherstrip retai ner to crossnenter bolt. 4 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
FF11- WNDON REGLLATARS
1( 41 | BO 141340 | Regul ator assenl y- R+ door w ng 1 51-171 G/Bo, 52, 54,172, 174
1( 41 | BO 141341 | Regul ator assenil y-LH door w ng 1 51-171C vB o, 52, 54, 172, 174
BO 170327 | Screwdoor w ng regul at or 4 Q/Bro, 52, 54, 172, 174
BO 70155 [ M ain washer-door wng regul ator screw 17/ 64 4 G/Bro, 52,54, 172, 174
BO 70186 | Vdsher-Iower-door w ng regul ator spaci ng 2 GBo
BO 17900 | Vésher-I|ower-door w ng regul ator spaci ng 2 GBo
3| 40 | BO 141342 | Regul ator assenbl y-RHfront door w ndow 1 Al exc G/Bo
3| 40 | BO 141343 | Regul ator assendl y-LHfront door w ndow 1 Al exc G/Bro
BO 148608 | Regul ator assenbl y-RHfront door w ndow 1 GBo
BO 148609 | Regul ator assenl y-LHfront door w ndow 1 GBo
BO 170602 | Screwfront door w ndow regul at or 8 Al exc G/Bo
BO 18464 | Bolt-front door w ndow regul at or 1/4-20 x 11/16 | 8 GBo
BO 70155 | M ain washer-front door w ndow regul ator bol t 17/64 | 4 GBo
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-front door w ndow regul ator bol t V4| 8 GBo
Bz 70874 | Nut-front door wi ndow regul ator bol t 1/4-20x /4| 4 GBo
BO 141366 | Shimregulator to auxiliary crossneniber 2 Al Bro-3Ge- G ubGe
BO 70186 | Spaci ng washer-w ndow regul at or 4 GBo
BO 146584 | Regul ator assy- R+quarter w ndow 1 Al Bro
BO 146585 | Regul ator assy-LH quarter w ndow 1 Al Bo
BO 204704 | Regul ator & rest channel assy-quarter w ndow RH 1 Al Sed, 52-54-172-174
a ubCpe
BO 204705 | Regul ator & rest channel assy-quarter w ndow LH 1 Al Sed, 52-54-172-174
a ubCpe
BO 204228 | Panel assenbl y-R+quarter w ndow regul at or Al Sed, 52-54-172- 174
a ubCpe
BO 204229 | Panel assenbl y-LH quarter w ndow regul at or Al Sed, 52-54-172- 174
a ubCpe
BO 204722 | Spacer-quarter w ndow regul ator panel 2 Al Sed, 52-54-172-174
a ubGpe
BO 170563 | Screwquarter w ndow regul ator panel 1/4-28 x 3/8| 8 Al Bo
BO 170514 | Sop screw quarter w ndow regul ator panel #10 x 5/8 | 2 52-54-172- 174 Q ubCpe
6 | 42 | BO 148606 | Regul ator assenbl y-RHrear door w ndow 1 Al Sd
6 | 42 | BO 148607 | Regul ator assenbl y-LHrear door w ndow 1 Al Sd
BO 170602 | Screwrear door w ndow regul at or 8 Al Sed
FF13- WNDONDRA N TROUGH
C 207788 | Trough assentl y- RH quarter w ndow 1 Al Bo
C 207789 | Trough assentol y-LH quarter w ndow 1 Al Bro
C 207786 | Trough assentl y- RH quarter w ndow 1 Al Sd
C 207787 | Trough assentol y-LH quarter w ndow 1 Al Sd
C 147212 | Trough assenbl y- RHquarter w ndow Onh wheel house | 1 | Al Bro-Q ubGpe-3Gpe
C 147213 | Trough assentl y-LH quarter w ndow n wheel house | 1 Al Bro-QubGe- 3Ge
BO 146582 | Brace-quarter window regul ator panel to drain trough 2 Al Bro

171



GG 1946-1947 TOP-CLOSED CARS
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
ROCF BOAS AND S| LENCERS
aal- C 148371 | Bow No 1-roof 52 5/8 1 | Al Bro-Sed-Cab- CabPu
C 200444 | Bow No 1-roof 56 3/4 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
C 148372 | Bow No 2-r oof 57 5/8 1 | Al Sed-Cab-CabPu
C 148383 | Bow No 2-roof 56 21/32 1 |AIl Bro
C 200445 | Bow No 2-roof 56 5/ 32 1 | Al 3e-dubQe
C 148373 | Bow No 3-roof 58 5/ 16 1 |Al Sed
C 148374 | Bow No 3-r oof 58 15/ 16 1 | Al 3pe-d ubQoe
C 148384 | Bow No 3-roof 59 3/16 1 |Al Bo
C 148374 | Bow No 4-r oof 58 15/ 16 1 |AIl Bro
C 148380 | Bow No 4-roof 58 5/ 32 1 |Al Sed
C 204416 | Bow No 4-roof 59 3/8 1 51-53-171- 173 A ubQpe,
Al 3Qe
C 209233 | Bow No 4-r oof 55 13/ 32 1 52-54-172- 174 d ubQpe
C 148381 | Bow No 5-roof 56 1 | Al Bro-Sed
C 204416 | Bow No 5-roof 59 3/16 1 51-53-171-173 A ubQpe,
Al 3Qe
C 209232 | Bow No 5-roof 57 5/ 16 1 52-54-172-174 A ub(e
C 148381 | Bow No 6-roof 56 1 | Al Bro-Sed
BO 170514 | Screw roof bow #10 x 5/8 | AR | Al
BO 170529 [ dip nut-roof bow #10 | AR | A
BO 203059 | Bracket-roof bow 2 Al Bro Sed 3Ge- G ubCpe
BO 170514 | Screwroof bow to quarter w ndow frame #10 x 1 SM| 4 52-54-172-174 A ube
C 202140 | Silencer-roof panel Flintkote-56 x 48 1 Al 3Qpe-d ubQe
C 202141 | Silencer-roof panel Flintkote-78 x 48 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 202143 | Silencer-roof panel Flintkote-22 x 48 1 Al Cab-Cab-Pu
G%- ROCF DR P MOLDI NGS
C 147920 | Drip nol di ng- R+ roof panel 1 Al Bro
C 147921 | Drip nol di ng-LHroof panel 1 Al Bro
C 147922 | Drip nol di ng- RHroof panel 1 Al Sed
C 147923 | Drip nol di ng- LHroof panel 1 Al Sed
C 147926 | Drip nol di ng- RHroof panel 1 |[AIl 3Qpe-dubMe
C 147927 | Drip nol di ng- LHroof panel 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQpe
BO 149992 | Filler-drip nolding 1 Station

172



TOP-CONVERTIBLE 1946-1947 HH
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
HHL1- TAP CEAK AND QUARTERS- CONVERTI BLES
C 202532 | Top conpl ete-tri med. 1 QvBro
C 202533 Top deck & side quarters assenbly 1 QvBro
C 202534 Rei nf or cenent - RH t op 1 QvBro
C 202535 Rei nf or cenent - LH t op 1 QvBro
BO 71527 Screwtop reinforcenent to bow #6 x 3/8 4 QvBro
BO 170196 Wsher-top rei nforcenent to bow screw #6 4 QvBro
C 148730 Wndow assentl y- R+ quart er 1 QvBro
C 148731 Wndow assentl y- LH quart er 1 QvBro
C 148734 Frame- RH quart er w ndow 1 QvBro
C 148735 Franme- LH quart er w ndow 1 QvBro
C 148736 Ret ai ner- RH quarter w ndow 1 QvBro
C 148737 Ret ai ner-LH quarter w ndow 1 QvBro
BO 148741 \Wat her stri p-quarter w ndow gl ass 2 QvBro
BO 148744 \Wat her stri p-quarter w ndow frane 2 QvBro
BO 170685 Screw quarter w ndow frane weat herstrip 2 QvBro
BO 170593 Screw quarter w ndow 1/4-20 x 1/2 4 QvBro
BO 71730 Lockwasher - quart er w ndow screw 4 4 QvBro
BO 71642 Bol t-quarter w ndow assentbl y 1/4-20 x 7/8 4 QvBro
Bz 70673 Lockwasher - quart er w ndow assenbl y bol t va 4 QvBro
BO 12857 P ai n washer - quarter w ndow assenbl y bol t 17/ 64 4 QvBro
Bz 70874 Nut - quarter wi ndow assenbl y bol t 1/4-20 x /4 4 QvBro
BO 148742 | Veatherstrip-R+quarter w ndow bel t 1 QvBro
BO 148743 | Veatherstrip-LH quarter w ndow bel t 1 QvBro
BO 170304 | Screw quarter w ndow belt weatherstrip #3 x U2 4 QvBro
BT 71499 [ Hain washer-quarter wndowbelt weatherstrip scresd  3/64 4 QvBro
H- REAR AQLRTAI N
C 207938 | Qurtain and w ndow assenbl y-rear 1 QvBro
C 148724 | Reinforcenent-bottomrear curtain 1 CQvBro
BO 208248 | Frane-rear curtai n-inner 1 QvBro
BO 208249 | Frane-rear curtai n-outer 1 CQvBro
BO 123764 | Véatherstrip-rear curtain gl ass 1 QvBro
BO 209960 | Side fastener assenbly-rear curtain-side 2 QvBro
BO 209961 | Side fastener assenbl y-rear curtain-top 1 QvBro.
BO 170450 | Screwrear curtain frane retainer 6-32 x 7/16 AR | QvBro
BO 12243 | Socket-rear curtain fastener 1 QvBro
BO 71507 | Sud-rear curtain fastener #8-32 1 QvBro
BO 12790 | Nut-rear curtain fastener stud #8- 32 1 QvBro
BO 7762 | Vésher-rear curtain fastener stud 13/ 64 1 QvBro
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-rear curtain fastener stud 3/ 16 1 QvBro
HB- TGP DUST BAOT
C 202538 | Dust boot assenbl y-top 1 QvBro
C 202539 | Bag assentbl y-dust boot 1 QvBro
BO 170147 | Sud-front-dust boot fastener 8-32 x 34 2 QvBro
BO 12243 | Socket-front-dust boot fastener 2 QvBro
BO 12244 | Cap-front-dust boot fastener socket 2 QvBro
HH- FQ.DO NG TGP
1| 44 | C 200818 | Bow nai n-top 1 QvBro
2| 4 |C 200828 | Bowauxiliary-top 1 QvBro
3| 44 |C 148694 | Bowrear-top 1 QvBro
C 148673 | Ml ding-rear bow 1 QvBro
BO 18218 | Screwtop nain bow 4 QvBro
BO 204178 | Leather washer-top auxiliary bow 2 CvBro
5| 44 | BO 200848 | Rvot screwtop auxiliary bow 2 QvBro
6| 44 | BO 200826 | Extension-R+top rear bow 1 QvBro
6| 44 | BO 200827 | Extension-LHtop rear bow 1 QvBro

173



1946-1947

174



TOP-CONVERTIBLE 1946-1947 HH
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
HH4- FOONSTQP (Gont' d.)
7| 44 | BO200834 | Fvot bolt-top rear bow extension 2 QvBro
BO 148676 | Bracket-R4top front corner 1 QvBro
BO 148677 | Bracket-LHtop front corner 1 QvBro
BO 170287 | Bolt-top front corner brkt to side rail 1/4-20 x 3/4 4 QvBro
BO 170620 | Bolt-top front corner brkt hol d down cl anp 5/16-24 x 3/ 4 4 QvBro
BO 70109 | Lockwasher-top front corner brkt to side rail bolt 4 4 QvBro
BO 12857 | Hain washer-top front corner brkt to side rail bolt 4 QvBro
BO 12120 | Nut-top front corner brkt to side rail bolt U 420 4 CQvBro
BO 18455 | Bolt-top front corner brkt to header V420x 112 4 QvBro
BO 170585 | Seeve nut-top front corner bracket 4 QvBro
BO 170587 | Vdod screwtop front corner bracket to header #12 x 1 4 QvBro
BO 200801 | Bracket-top front center 1 QvBro
BM 71657 | Bolt-top center hold down cl anp 5/16-24 x 5/8 2 QvBro
12 | 44 | BO 200938 | RAllar assenbly-RHfolding top 1 QvBro
12 | 44 | BO 200939 | Fllar assenbly-LHfolding top 1 QvBro
BO 200832 | Sat iron-R4folding top pillar 1 QvBro
BO 200833 | dat iron-LHfolding top pillar 1 QvBro
BO 148722 | Veat herseal - RHbottomfolding top pillar 1 QvBro
BO 148723 | Veat herseal - LH bottomfolding top pillar 1 QvBro
BO 71665 | Screwfolding top pillar weatherseal 832 x 516 8 QvBro
BO 202658 | Veatherstrip-R4folding top pillar 1 QvBro
BO 202659 | Veatherstrip-LHfolding top pillar 1 QvBro
BO 170471 | Srewpillar weatherstrip #x U2 8 CQvBro
BO 70733 | Screwnpillar weatherstrip #6 x 7/ 16 4 QvBro
BO 123470 | Veat herseal -R+bottomfront body pillar 1 QvBro
BO 123471 | Veather seal -LHbottomfront body pillar 1 QvBro
BO 170304 | Screwbottomfront body pillar weat her seal #x U2 4 QvBro
C 130960 | Veatherstrip-R4front body pillar 1 QvBro
C 140961 | Watherstrip-LHfront body pillar 1 QvBro
BO 170584 | Screwfolding top pillar cover V420 x U2 8 QvBro
20 | 44 | BO 200830 | Bracket-RHupper-folding top pillar 1 CvBro
20| 44 | BO 200831 | Bracket-LHupper-folding top pillar 1 QvBro
21 | 44 | BO 200812 | Hnge-R4front-folding top pillar 1 CvBro
21| 44 | BO 200813 | Hnge-LHfront-folding top pillar 1 QvBro
22 | 44 | BO 200814 | Hnge-Rirear-folding top pillar 1 QvBro
22| 44 | BO 200815 | Hnge-LHrear-folding top pillar 1 QvBro
23 | 44 | BO 200816 | Brace-upper-folding top pillar hinge 2 QvBro
24 | 44 | BO 200817 | Brace-lower-folding top pillar hinge 2 QvBro
BO 70295 | Rvet-folding top pillar hinge brace V4x916 | 16 | QvBro
BO 170585 | Sop bolt-folding top pillar hinge 516-24 x 2 2 QvBro
BO 12481 | Locknut-folding top pillar hinge stop bolt 5/16-24 2 QvBro
C 200280 | Tie aarmRHtop support brace to rear seat back 1 QvBro
C 200281 | Tie aarmLHtop support brace to rear seat back 1 QvBro
BO 170932 | Bolt-top support brace to rear seat back V4-20x 1 V4 4 QvBro
BO 170254 | Screwtop rear pillar totie arm /420 x 7/8 4 QvBro
BO 70452 | Fnish washer-tie armpillar to seat back 14 4 QvBro
BO 146428 | Bracket-RHtop pivot 1 CvBro
BO 146429 | Bracket-LHtop pivot 1 QvBro
BO 146424 | Bracket-RHtop rear pillar 1 QvBro
BO 146425 | Bracket-LHtop rear pillar 1 QvBro
BM 71307 | Rvet-top pivot bracket 14 x 34 8 QvBro
BO 200825 | Link-1ower-top pivot bracket 2 QvBro
BO 200835 | Fvot bolt-top pivot bracket |ink 2 QvBro
Bz 71234 | Lockwasher-top pivot bracket |ink pivot bolt 38 2 QvBro
BX 12415 | Nut-top pivot bracket |ink pivot bolt 3824 2 QvBro
BO 170939 | Bolt-folding top pivot 5818 x 4 1/2 2 QvBro
BX 71155 | Nut-folding top pivot bolt 5/8-18 2 QvBro
BO 17949 | Hain washer-folding top pivot bolt nut 2 QvBro
27 | 44 | BO 200807 | Link-folding top pillar to side header 2 CvBro
28 | 44 | BO 200836 | Avot bolt-front-folding top pillar to side header |ink 2 QvBro
29 | 44 | BO 200837 | Fvot bolt-rear-folding top pillar to side header |ink 2 CvBro
BO 204181 | Spacer-rear-folding top pillar to side header |ink 2 QvBro
BO 200846 | Tensi on washer-fol ding top pillar to side header Iink 2 QvBro
BT 18018 | Lockwasher-folding top pillar to side header Iink 2 QvBro

175



HH 1946-1947 TOP-CONVERTIBLE
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
HH4- FOD NG TQP (Qont' d.)
30| 44 |[BO 204178 | Leather washer-rear-folding top pillar to side header |ink 2 QvBro
30| 44 [C 200802 | Rail assenbly-R+folding top pillar side header 1 QvBro
C 200803 | Rail assenbly-LHfolding top pillar side header 1 QvBro
BO 202660 | Watherstrip assentl y-RHfolding top pillar side header rail 1 QvBro
BO 202661 | Weatherstrip assentl y-LHfolding top pillar side header rail 1 QvBro
BO 170471 | Srewfolding top pillar side header rail weatherstrip 14 | QvBro
BO 170523 | Bolt-folding top pillar side header rail to corner bracket 2 QvBro
Bz 70874 | Nt-foldingtop pillar side header rail to corner bracket bolt 2 QvBro
BO 200804 | Bracket-RHfolding pillar side header rail 1 QvBro
BO 200805 | Bracket-LHfolding pillar side header rail 1 QvBro
BO 70004 | Rvet-folding pillar side header rail bracket 3/16 x /2| 4 QvBro
BO 170580 | Rvet-folding pillar side header rail bracket 3/16 x /2| 4 QvBro
BO 200806 | Bunper-folding pillar side header rail 2 QvBro
BO 170581 | Screwfolding pillar side header rail bunper #10 x 3/8| 2 QvBro
BO 204168 | Li nk assenbl y- R+ side header to pillar hinge 1 QvBro
BO 204169 | Link assenbl y-LH si de header to pillar hinge 1 CvBro
35 | 44 | BO 200820 Li nk- RH 1 CQvBro
35 | 44 | BO 200821 Li nk-LH 1 QvBro
BO 204179 Pad- si de header to pillar hinge Iink 6 QvBro
BO 170684 R vet -si de header to pillar hinge |ink pad 12 | QvBro
BO 204173 | Sacer-side header rail to pillar hinge Iink front 2 QvBro
40 | 44 [ BO 200842 | Bolt-side header rail to pillar hinge link front 2 CQvBro
41 | 44 | BO 200839 | Fvot bolt-side header rail to pillar hinge |ink 2 QvBro
BO 204178 | Leather washer-header to pillar hinge link bolts 6 CQvBro
BO 170697 | Vdsher-side header to pillar hinge |ink pad 12 | QvBro
BO 128558 | Rvet-side header rail to pillar hinge link | oner 2 QvBro
BO 204181 | Spacer-side header rail to pillar hinge |ink I owner 2 QvBro
BO 200822 | Rei nforcenent-side header rail to pillar hinge Iink 2 QvBro
BO 70295 | Rvet-side header rail to pillar hinge link reinf 2 QvBro
BO 200824 | Bracket-side header rail to pillar hinge link guide 2 QvBro
BO 170579 | Screwhinge |ink gui de bracket 4 QvBro
H-b- TCAP FRONT HEADER RAI L
C 148675 | Header rail-front 1 QvBro
C 122721 | Panel assenbly-front header rail 1 QvBro
BO 112659 | Bunper-front header rail 3 CQvBro
BO 122706 | Veatherstrip-front header rail 1 QvBro
C 122244 | Header assentol y-w ndshi el d 1 QvBro
BO 136295 | Dowel -front header rail 2 QvBro
C 148674 | Ml ding-front header rail 1 QvBro
H-6- TP AAMPS AND BAND ES
BO 118516 | A anp assenbl y-center-hol d down 1 QvBro
BO 136331 | A anp assenbl y-end- hol d down 2 QvBro
BO 136332 | Soring-end-hol d down cl anp 2 QvBro
BO 109594 | Soring-center-hold down cl anp 1 QvBro
BO 107866 | Bushi ng-hol d down cl anp 6 QvBro
BO 118517 | Handl e-center hol d down cl anp 1 QvBro
BO 136333 | Handl e-end hol d down cl anp 2 QvBro
BO 109597 | R vet-hol d down cl anp handl e 6 QvBro
BO 118848 | Bracket-hal d down cl anp 3 QvBro
BO 122525 | Bracket - body-hol d down cl anp 3 QvBro
BO 71646 | Bolt-body cl anp bracket to header 1/4-20x 3/4| 6 QvBro
BO 71153 | Lockwasher-body hol d down cl anp bol t 5/16 | 6 QvBro
BO 71513 | Nut-hold down clanp to front brkt 5/16-24 x 7/8 | 6 QvBro

176



TOP-CONVERTIBLE 1946-1947 HH
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
H-B- TAP FASTENERS
BO 71476 | Tip-square-hinding end-rear 7 For binding 2 QvBro
BO 71477 | Tip-pointed-binding end-front L on 2 CvBro
BO 170594 | Screwbinding end tip | Body belt #8-32 x 3/4| 4 QvBro
BO 71507 | Sud-tie armand seat back 8-32 x 25/ 64 7 QvBro
BO 170147 | Sud-on bi ndi ng 832x34| 6 QvBro
BO 71507 | Sud-belt and rear conpartnent | To 8-32x 2564 7 | QvBro
BO 71491 | Sud-belt-front (" Dust 82 x V4| 2 CQvBro
BO 12244 | Gap | Boot 22 | QvBro
BO 12243 | Socket / 22 | QvBro
BO 71507 | Sud 8-32 x 25/ 64 1 QvBro
BO 12243 | Socket 1 QvBro
BO 12790 | Nut |, Rear Qurtain 832 1 CQvBro
BO 70660 | Lockwasher | 3/10 1 QvBro
BO 7762 | M ain washer | 13/64 3 QvBro
HHLO- HYDRALLI C GONTRAL- TQP
NOTE - Two types of hydraulic top Iift power units were
used in 1946 for CvBro top which effected the
hydraul i ¢ cylinder and conponent parts. This
change becane effective with car 31-275021. 1947
QvBro use second type parts fromfirst production.
BO 164102 | Power unit assy-Hyd top lift-1st type See note 1 1946 C/Bro
BO 165963 | Power unit assy-Hyd top lift-2nd type See note 1 1946 CQvBro
BO 165052 Mt or assy 1 CQvBro
BO 165053 Gasket - not or nount i ng 1 QvBro
BO 165073 Bracket assy-front-notor nounting 1 QvBro
BO 165074 Bracket -rear-not or nounti ng 1 QvBro
BO 165054 Punp as sy- 1 st type See note 1 1946 CvBro
BO 166469 Punp assy-2nd type See note 1 1947 CQvBro
BO 165055 Housi ng- punp-1 st type See note 1 1946 CQ/Bro
BO 166470 Housi ng- punp- 2nd t ype See note 1 1946 CvBro
BO 165056 Rotor assy- 1 nner - punp 1 QvBro
BO 165057 Fotor -outer -punp -1st type See note 1 1946 CvBro
BO 166471 Rot or - out er - punp- 2nd t ype See note 1 1946 CQvBro
BO 165058 Gasket - i nner - punp- 1st type See note 1 1946 C/Bro
BO 166472 Gasket - i nner - punp-2nd type See note 1 1946 CQvBro
BO 165060 Thrust washer - punp 1 QvBro
BO 165059 Adapt er - punp 1 QvBro
BO 165068 Reservoir and bracket assy-1st type See note 1 1946 C/Bro
BO 166473 Reservoir and bracket assy-2nd type See note 1 1946 CQvBro
BO 165070 Gasket-reservoir filler cap 1 CvBro
BO 165069 Fller cap-reservoir 1 QvBro
BO 165071 Tube assy-reservoi r 1 QvBro
BO 165072 H bow reservoi r tube 2 QvBro
BO 165061 Val ve assy-pressure bal ance- 1st type See note 1 1946 CQ/Bro
BO 166468 Val ve assy-pressure bal ance-2nd type See note 1 1946 CvBro
BO 165062 Gasket - pressure bal ance val ve-1st type See note 1 1946 CQ/Bro
BO 170675 H bow pressure bal ance val ve-1 st type See note | 2 1946 CvBro
BO 165063 Sol enoi d assy 1 QvBro
BO 165065 I nsul at or - sol enoi d | oom 1 QvBro
BO 165066 nnect or-sol enoid to battery Battery 1 CQvBro
Bz 41101 nnector-sol enoid to battery sl eeve 1 QvBro
BO 165067 nnector-sol enoid field FHeld 1 QvBro
BO 164103 | Hose-power unit to tee-1st type See note 2 1946 CQvBro
BO 165964 | Hose-short-power unit to tee-2nd type See note 1 1946 CQ/Bro
BO 165965 | Hose-long-power unit to tee-2nd type See note 1 1946 CQvBro
BO 164105 | Tube assy-short-rear-1st type See note 2 1946 CQ/Bro
BO 165966 | Tube as sy- short-upper -2nd type See note 1 1946 CQvBro
BO 164105 | Tube assy-short-Iower-2nd type See note 1 1946 CQ/Bro
BO 164106 | Tube assy-| ong- upper 1 QvBro

177



HH 1946-1947 TOP-CONVERTIBLE
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
HHLO- HYDRALLI C GONTRQL- TGP (Gont " d.)
BO 164107 Tube assy-1 ong-| ower-1st type See note 1 1946 G/Bro
BO 165973 Tube assy-1 ong-1 ower-2nd type See note 1 1946 G/Bro
BO 71622 Nit-tube to tee 4 G/Bro
BO 170180 Nt -t ube to hose 4 | G/Bo
BO 164104 Tee-t ube 2 | GBo
BO 71334 Bolt-tee 5/16-18 x 5/8 | 2 | G/Bro
BO 71153 Lockwasher -t ee bol t 5/ 16 2 G/Bro
BO 170668 Nt -tee bol t-1st type 2 1946 G/Bro
BO 41030 dip-tube 4 [ GBo
BO 170041 Screwtube clip 14x1SM 2 |GBEo
43 | 44 | BO 163469 Hose- upper-rear tube to cylinder 2 | GBo
BO 164110 Hose- | over-rear tube to cylinder 2 | GBo
60 | 4 | BM170410 H bow upper-top ift cylinder 2 | GBo
61 | 44 | BO 70661 B bow | ower-top Iift cylinder 2 | GBo
BZ 70633 Bol t - power unit nounting 5/16-18 x 3/4 3 | GBo
Bz 71126 Lock washer - nounti ng bol t 516 | 3 | GBo
BO 170668 Nut - rount i ng bol t 5/16-18 3 | GBo
BO 18342 Screw sol enoi d nounti ng 10-32 x 3/4 1 | GBo
BO 170395 Lock washer - mounti ng screw 3/16 1 | GBo
BO 71073 Nt - mount i ng screw 10-32 x 1/8 1 | GBo
BO 164648 Wre assy-power unit notor food 1 | GBo
BO 170120 Terminal -wre 3/8 2 G/Bro
BO 70243 Gomet-feed wre to seat tray 1 | GBo
P 162016 H ui d-power unit-pint car MR | GBo
BO 163217 Sw tch-instrunent panel 1 |GBo
BO 164751 @l | ar-sw tch nounti ng 1 | GBo
BO 164182 Knob assy-swi tch 1 |GBo
BO 153204 Sori ng-knob retai ni ng 1 | GBo
BO 153205 Set screw knob retai ni ng 1 |GBo
49 | 44 | BO 200850 G/l i nder assy-hydraul i c-1st type See note 2 1946 G/Bro
29 [ 4 | BO209722 G/l inder assy-hydraul i c-2nd type. See note 2 1946 G/Bro
BO 204178 Packi ng-cyl i nder pi ston-for 200850 2 1946 G/Bro
BO 204866 Packi ng-cyl i nder pi ston-for 209722 2 GBo
BO 204867 Support cyl piston packing 2 | GBo
BO 204868 Spacer - packi ng suppor t 2 | GBo
BO 170230 Nt - pi st on packi ng rod 3/8-24 x 7/32 2 | GBo
BO 70125 Locknut - hyd cyl i nder 1/4-20 x 7/ 16 2 | GBo
BO 200851 Yoke-hyd cyl i nder connecting rod 2 | GBo
BO 70125 Locknut - yoke 1/4-20 x 7/ 16 2 | GBo
BO 200838 Screw yoke pi vot 2 | GBo
BO 204178 \Mdsher - | eat her - yoke 2 | GBo
BO 170588 Qevis pin-for 200850 3/8x 11332 2 1946 G/B o
BO 170900 Qevis pin-for 209722 38x 11332 2 | GBo
0 | 4 | BO147074 Bracket-cylinder to floor-for 200850 2 1946 G/Brp
0| 4 |BO209721 Bracket-cylinder to floor-for 209722 2 | GBo

178



FLOOR 1946-1947 JJ
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
JJ1-
UNDERBDY PANELS
C 204334 | Uhderbody panel assentl y 1 Al Bro
C 204335 | Uhderbody panel assenbl y 1 Al Sed
C 204337 | Underbody panel assenbl y I Al 3Qe
C 204338 | Uhderbody panel assentl y 1 Al dubQe
C 204339 | Uhderbody panel assentl y 1 Al C/Bro to car
C 209723 | Panel assy-under body 1 31- 27502
C 147327 | Underbody panel assenbl y 1 QvBro after car 31-
C 203472 Ext ensi on assentl y- R+ under body panel (Safety Sep) 1 27502
C 203473 Ext ensi on assentl y- LH under body panel (Safety Sep) 1 Al Cab- CabPu
C 146256 Ext ensi on- R+ under body panel 1 Al
C 146257 Ext ensi on- LH under body panel 1 Al
BO 147537 | S| encer-underbody panel - cent er 1 Al Cab- CabPu
BO 121770 | S| encer-underbody panel -rear 2 Al Cab- CabPu
C 200486 | S| encer-underbody panel -rear 1 Al
BO 121768 | Shi munderbody panel to frane-front 2 Al
BO 133719 | F ug-underbody panel hol e 11/ 16 rubber 2 Al
BO 128327 | Bracket assy-underbody panel to partition 6 Al
BO 144018 | Veatherseal -at center pillar-underbody panel Rubber 2 Al
BO 85747 | dip-underbody panel wring 3 Al 3Qe
BO 140349 | Qi p-underbody panel wring 5 [Al Sed
Bz 71427 | Bolt-underbody panel extension to frame brkt 4 Al Cab- CabPu
BM 71011 | Fain washer-underbody panel extension to frame brkt bol t 4 Al CQ/Bro
Bz 125575 | F ug-underbody panel hol e 5/8 rubber | AR | Al
JJ3- FLGR PLATES AND GO/ERS
C 146074 | Hoor cover assy-transnissi on opening (incl udes accel erator
pedal bracket) LHD 1 |Al
C 146073 | Hoor cover-transnissi on openi ng RD 1 Al
BO 170536 | Bolt-transmssi on openi ng fl oor cover #8-32 x 3/8 15 | Al
BO 170041 | Bolt-transnissi on opening floor cover #14 x U2 1 Al
Bz 71316 | Vdsher-transmssi on opening fl oor
cover 17/64 x 7/8 x 3/32 15 | Al
BO 170537 | @ip nut-transnission opening floor cover bolt #14 15 | Al
Bz 135387 | over-fiber-steering col unm hol e 1 Al
BO 146115 | over-steel -steering col unm hol e LHD 1 Al
BO 146116 | over-steel -steering col unm hol e RD 1 Al
BO 133744 | Qover-rubber-steering col unm hol e Gay 1 Al
BO 170472 | Screwsteering col unm hol e cover #3 x 1/2 2 Al
JJ4- DOR SOUH- PLATES
C 208988 | Suff plate- R+ door 1 51-53-171-173 exc Sed
C 208989 | Scuff plate-LH door 1 51-53-171- 173 exc Sed
C 208992 | <cuff plate-R4front door 1 51-53-171-173 Sed, S ation
C 208993 | Scuff plate-LHfront door 1 51-53-171-173 Sed, Sati on
C 208990 | Scuff plate- R+ door 1 52-54-172- 174 exc Sed
C 208991 | Scuff plate-LH door 1 52-54-172- 174 exc Sed
C 208994 | scuff plate-R4front door 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 208995 | Scuff plate-LHfront door 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 208996 | Scuff plate-RHrear door 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed, S ation
BO 208997 | Scuff plate-LHrear door 1 51-53-171-173 Sed, S ation
BO 208998 | Scuff plate-RHrear door 1 52.:.54-172-174 Sed
BO 208999 | Scuff plate-LHrear door 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed
BO 170471 | Screwfront door scuff plate #3 x 12 AR | Al
BO 170472 | Screwrear door scuff plate #3 x 12 AR | Al

179



JJ 1946-1947 FLOOR
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
JJ5- SEAT TRAYS
C 204153 | Tray assy-rear seat Wth tire well 1 Al 3o
C 204155 | Tray assy-rear seat Wth tire well 1 [Al dube
C 204157 | Tray assy-rear seat Wth tire well 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 203151 Tray & center reinforcenent-rear seat Less tire wel 1 Al
BO 122745 Bracket-rear back spring to tray 4 Al d ubQpe-C/Bro
C 203225 Tire well-rear seat tray 1 Al
BO 85747 Qdip-rear seat tray wring 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 170303 | Gomet-rear seat tray wring V2] 1-2 | Al
BO 70243 | Gommet-rear seat tray hydraulic top lift wre 78] 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 133719 | P ug-rear seat tray hol e V2| AR | Al
Bz 125575 | P ug-rear seat tray tire hole-first type Rubber 5 Al
BO 121771 | Slencer-rear seat tray to frane 1 Al
C 204606 | Slencer-rear seat tray 1 Al
BO 209761 | Shimrear seat tray to frane 2 Al
Bz 200322 | Qip assy-rear seat tray-for jack 1 Al
BO 208190 | Air cleaner assy-rear seat tray 1 Al
BO 209939 | Qover-rear seat tray tire well drain hol e-second type 1 (Al
BO 170326 | Screwrear seat tray tire well cover 2 Al
JJ6- FLAOR CARPETS AND PACS
BO 201134 | Mat and pad assy-front fl oor LHD 1 51, 53, 58, 171, 173, 178
BO 208601 | Mat and pad assy-front floor RD| 1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178
BO 209611 | Mat and pad assy-front fl oor LHD 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 209612 | Mat and pad assy-front floor RD| 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 148525 | Carpet insert-R4front floor nat 1 52,54, 172, 174
BO 148526 | Carpet insert-LHfront floor nat 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 121040 [ dip-front floor nat and pad Back | 2 Al
BO 202807 | Carpet assy-rear floor LHD| 1 Al Bro
BO 202808 | Carpet assy-rear floor RD| 1 Al Bro
BO 202809 | Garpet assy-rear floor LHD| 1 | Al dubQe
BO 202810 | Carpet assy-rear floor RD| 1 Al A ubCe
BO 202813 | Garpet assy-rear floor 1 |Al 3e
BO 202806 | Carpet assy-rear floor 1 Al Sed
BO 202815 | Carpet assy-rear floor LHb| 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 202816 | Carpet as sy-rear floor RD| 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 170471 | Screwrear floor carpet # x U2 | AR | 51,52,53,54
BO 207540 | Qovering assy-rear conpartnent floor 1 51-53 Sed-Bro
BO 202103 | overing assy-rear conpartnent floor 1 51-53 3(pe- d ubQpe
BO 202379 | Qovering assy-rear conpartnent floor 1 51 QvBro
BO 202465 | overing assy-rear seat tray floor 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 202462 | Carpet assy-rear pillar floor 2 Al CQ/Bro
BO 202466 | Carpet assy-RHrear conpartnent wheel house 1 Al Q/Bro
BO 202467 | Carpet assy-LHrear conpartnent wheel house 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 170471 | Screwrear conpartnent floor covering AR | 51,52, 53, 54
BO 209608 | Mit-rear conpartnent floor 1 52-54 Bro- Sed
BO 209609 | Mit-rear conpartnent floor 1 52-54 3(e- d ubQpe
BO 209610 | Mat-rear conpartnent floor Brown 1 54 CQ/Bro

180



SEATS 1946-1947 KK
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
KK1- FRONT SEAT BAXK
NOE - Frst production standard front and rear seats for all 1946
B o- Sed- 3(pes- G ubGpes vere trinmed wth a conti nation
clath and leather material .
Second production front and rear seats for these nodel s and
all 1947 nodel s vere trinmed wth a solid cloth naterial,
whi ch was standard wth the conti nati on cloth and | eat her
bei ng opti onal .
Thi s change becane effective in 1946 wth car 31-33536.
Foamrubber pads for front and rear seat cushions are
standard for nodel s 52-54-172-174 and a | G-Bo and
optional for nodel s 51-53-171-173 and 58-178 Cab- GabRu.
WMen ordering seat backs and cushions or trimnaterial
a vays specify car seria nunber and type of trimnaterial
reguired so as to avoi d del ays i n shi pping.
C 208843 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimLHD | 1 51-53 Sed
C 209315 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimRD | 1 51-53 Sed
C 209318 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qb trimLHD | 1 51 3pe
C 209319 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimRD | 1 51 3Qpe
C 209050 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimLHD | 1 52-54 Sed
C 209331 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimRD | 1 52-54 Sed
C 206830 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimLHD | 1 171-173 Sed
C 206831 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qb trimRD | 1 171-173 Sed
C 206836 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimLHD | 1 171 3pe
C 206837 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimRD | 1 171 3Qpe
C 20684 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimLHD | 1 172-174 Sed
C 206835 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat Qnb trimRD | 1 172-174 Sed
C 206134 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat QothtrimLHD | 1 Al Sed
C 206135 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat QothtrimRD | 1 Al Sed
C 206138 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat QothtrimLHD | 1 Al 3Coupes
C 206139 Qushi on frane & back conpl ete-front seat QothtrimRD | 1 Al 3Coupes
C 209316 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Leather trimLHD | 1 Al Sed
C 209317 Qushion frame & back conpl ete-front seat Leather trimRD | 1 Al Sed
C 209320 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Leather trimLHD | 1 Al 3Coupe
C 209321 Qushion frane & back conpl ete-front seat Leather trimRD | 1 Al 3Coupe
C 207569 Back conpl ete-dri vers seat Qb trimLHD | 1 51 Bro
C 207570 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Qnb trimRD 1 51 Bro
C 207573 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Gnb tri mLHD 1 51-53 d ubCpe
C 207574 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Qnb trimRD 1 51-53 d ubCpe
C 209052 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Gnb tri mLHD 1 52-54 A ubpe
C 2093% Back conpl ete-drivers seat Qnb trimRD 1 52-54 d ubQpe
C 207571 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimLHD 1 51 Bro
C 207572 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimRD 1 51 Bro
C 207576 Back conpl et e- passenger seat @Qnb trimLHD 1 51-53 d ubQpe
C 207577 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimRD 1 51-53 d ubQpe
C 209053 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimLHD 1 52-54 A ubCpe
C 209403 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qb trimRD 1 52-54 A ubCpe
C 206848 Back conpl ete-driver seat Qb tri mLHD 1 171 Bro
C 206849 Back conpl ete-driver seat Qnb trimRD 1 171 Bro
C 206860 Back conpl ete-driver seat Gnb tri mLHD 1 171-173 A ubQpe
C 206861 Back conpl ete-driver seat Qnb trimRD 1 171-173 d ubQoe
C 206868 Back conpl ete-driver seat Gnb tri mLHD 1 172-174 A ubCpe
C 206869 Back conpl ete-driver seat Qnb trimRD 1 172-174 A ubQpe
C 206850 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimLHD 1 171 Bro
C 206851 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qb trimRD 1 171 Bro
C 206862 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimLHD 1 171-173 A ubQpe
C 206863 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qb trimRD 1 171-173 A ubQe
C 206870 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimLHD 1 172-174 A ubQpe
C 206871 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Qnb trimRD 1 172-174 A ubQpe

181



KK 1946-1947 SEATS
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
KK6- FRONT SEAT BAXK (Gont ' d.)
C 206142 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Qoth trimLHD 1 Al Bro
C 206143 Back conpl ete-drivers seat doth trimRD 1 Al Bo
C 206144 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Qoth trimLHD 1 Al dubQe
C 206145 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Qoth trimRD 1 (Al QubGe
C 206146 Back conpl et e- passenger-front seat Qoth trimLHD 1 Al Bro
C 206147 Back conpl et e- passenger-front seat doth trimRD 1 Al Bo
C 206148 Back conpl et e- passenger-front seat Qoth trimLHD 1 Al aubGoe
C 206149 Back conpl et e- passenger-front seat Qoth trimRD 1 Al aubGe
C 208315 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimLHD 1 Al Bo
C 208316 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimRD 1 Al Bro
C 208357 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimLHD 1 Al dubGe
C 208358 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimRD 1 Al aubGe
C 208725 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimLHD 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 208726 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimRD 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 209406 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimLHD 1 54-174 G/Bro
C 209407 Back conpl ete-drivers seat Leather trimRD 1 54-174 G/Bro
C 208317 Back conpl et e- passenger . seat Leather trimLHD 1 Al Bo
C 208318 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Leather trimRD 1 Al Bo
C 208359 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Leather trimLHD 1 Al dubQoes
C 208360 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Leather trimRD 1 Al aubGoes
C 208277 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Leather trimLHD 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 208278 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Leather trimRD 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 209408 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Leather trimLHD 1 54-174 G/Bro
C 209409 Back conpl et e- passenger seat Leather trimRD 1 54-174 G/Bro
C 128837 Back conpl et e- seat 1 Al G GbRu
BO 143349 Sring-front seat back pocket 1 Al Sd
BO 7762 H ai n washer - pocket spring 13/ 64 2 Al Sd
BO 170059 Screw pocket trinboard to panel 4 x 12 drive 2 Al Sd
C 200466 Sring-front seat back panel 16 | dubCpe, G/Bro
BO 200141 Qip-front seat back panel spring 32 [ AubGoe, G/Bro
BO 200142 Shimfront seat back panel clip 32 | QubGoe, G/BrO
KK7- FRONT SEAT ABH ON
C 208845 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - st andard Gnb trim 1 51-53 B o-Q ubGoe
C 208846 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - f oam r ubber - opt Gonb trim 1 51-53 Bro-Q ubGoe
C 208847 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat-standard Gonb trim 1 51-53 Sed- 3Qoe
C 208848 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - f oam r ubber - opt Gonb trim 1 51-53 Sed- 3Qoe
C 209060 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat Gonb trim 1 52-54 d ubQoe
C 209061 Qushi on conpl ete-front. seat Gnb trim 1 52-54 Sd
C 206892 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat-standard Gonb trim 1 171- 173 Bro-d ubGoe
C 206893 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - f oamr ubber - opt Gonb trim 1 171- 173 Bro-d ubGpe
C 2068%4 Qushi on conpl ete -front seat - standard Gonb trim 1 171- 173 Sed-3Qoe
C 20689% Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - f oamr ubber - opt Gonb trim 1 171- 173 Sed-3Qoe
C 2068% Qushi on conpl ete-front seat Gonb trim 1 172-174 Q ubQoe
C 206897 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat Gonb trim 1 174-174 Sed
C 206166 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - standard doth trim 1 51-53- 171- 173 Bro-d ubCGoe
C 206167 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - f oamr ubber - opt dothtrim 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro-Ad ubQoe
C 206168 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat -standard dothtrim 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed- 3Qoe
C 206169 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - foamr obber - opt dothtrim 1 51-' 53-171- 173 Sed- 3Goe
C 206167 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat doth trim 1 52-54- 172- 174 Bro-d ubCGoe
C 206169 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat dothtrim 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed- 3Qoe
C 209424 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat - st andar d. Leather trim 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro-Ad ubQoe
C 209425 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat-foamrubber-opt Leather trim 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro A ubCoe
C 209426 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat-standard Leather trim 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed- 3(pe
C 209427 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat-foamrubber-opt Leather trim 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed- 3oe
C 209428 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 209429 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat Leather trim 1 52-54-172- 174 Q ubGoe
C 209430 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat Leather trim 1 52-54-172- 174 Sedan
C 209431 Qushi on conpl ete-front seat 1 54-174 G/Bro

182



SEATS 1946-1947 KK
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
183

KK7- FRONT SEAT ABH ON (Gont ' d.)

C 122934 | Qushion conpl ete-front seat-standard 1 58- 178 Cab- GabPu

C 206201 | Qushion conpl ete-front seat-foamrubber - opt 1 58-178 Gab- GabFu

C 207619 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushion-opt doth &conb trim| 1 51-53- 171- 173 Bro-a ubCGpe

C 207618 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushion doth &conb trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed- 3Qoe

C 207619 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushi on Qoth &conb trim| 1 52-54-172- 174 Q ubCpe

C 207618 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushi on doth &conb trim| 1 52-54-172-174 Sd

C 207996 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushi on-opt Leather trim| 1 51-53- 171- 173 Bro-Q ubGpe

C 207997 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushi on-opt Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- A ubCpe

C 207619 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushion 1 51-171 G/B o

C 207996 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushion Leather trim| 1 52-54-172- 174 Q ubCpe

C 207997 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushion Leather trim| 1 52-54-172-174 d

C 149976 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushion 1 54-174 G/B o

C 207618 | Foamrubber pad-front seat cushion optional 1 58-178 Cab- GabPu

C 202097 | Protector assy-front seat cushion rubber pad 1 | Al wth foamrubber pads
KK8- FRONT SEAT SPR NGB

C 204596 | Soring-RHfront seat back 1 Al Bro

C 204597 | Soring-LHfront seat back 1 Al Bo

C 204590 | Spring-front seat back 1 | Al Sed3Ge

C 204598 | Soring-RHfront seat back 1 Al aubGe-GBo

C 204599 | Sring-LHfront seat back 1 Al QubGe-GBo

C 123091 | Soring-front seat back 1 Al Gb GbRu

BO 170330 | Lockwasher-spring to anchor bracket bolt V4| AR | Al

BO 71631 | Bolt-spring to anchor bracket V4-20x /2| AR | Al

C 204592 | Sring-front seat cushi on 1 Al Bro-Q ubCe, 51-171

G/Bro

C 204580 | Spring-front seat cushion 1 | Al Sed3Qe

C 204591 | Sring-front seat cushi on 1 54-174 G/Br o

C 123090 | Spring-front seat cushion 1 |[Al Gb-GbRu

C 204600 | Soring-front seat cushi on-Sedan type Soeci al 1 Al Rlice Grs & Taxi cabs

C 204604 | Spring-front seat cushion-Bro type Soeci al 1 Al Rlice Grs & Taxi cabs
KKO- FRONT SEAT FRAME

C 203810 | Panel assenbly-RHfront seat back LHD 1 Al Bro

C 203811 | Panel assenbly-LHfront seat back LHD 1 Al Bo

C 203812 | Panel assenbly-RHfront seat back RD 1 Al Bro

C 203813 | Panel assenbly-LHfront seat back RD 1 Al Bo

C 203814 | Panel assenbly-RHfront seat back LHD 1 Al QubGe-GBo

C 203815 | Panel assenbly-LHfront seat back LHD 1 Al aubGe-GBo

C 203816 | Panel assendbly-RHfront seat back RD 1 Al QubGeGBo

C 203817 | Panel assenbly-LHfront seat back RD| 1 | Al QubGe-GBo

C 203821 | Panel assendly-front seat back 1 Al Sed-3Ge

C 148806 | Fame assenbly-front seat cushi on LHD 1 Al Bo

C 148807 | Franme assenbl y-front seat cushi on RD 1 Al Bo

C 148816 | FHame assenbly-front seat cushi on LHD 1 Al aubGe-GBo

C 148817 | Fane assenbl y-front seat cushi on RD 1 Al aubGe-GBo

C 203773 | Fanme assenbl y-front seat cushi on 1 Al Sd

C 203775 | Frane assenbl y-front seat cushi on 1 Al 3Ge

C 121295 | FHane assenbl y-front seat cushi on 1 Al Gb GbRu

C 121296 | Frane assenbly-front seat back 1 |[Al Gb-GbRu

BO 140682 | Bracket assy-RHfront seat back panel hinge 1 Al Bro-Q ubGpe-G/Bro

BO 140683 | Bracket assy-LHfront seat back panel hinge 1 Al Bro-Q ubCe-G/Bro

BO 140669 P n-back panel hi nge pi vot 2 Al Bro-Q ubGpe-G/Bro

BO 170329 | A ai n washer-back panel hinge pivot pin 3364 4 | Al Bo-QubGe-G/Bo

BO 70295 | Rvet-hinge to back panel V4x916| 4 Al Bro-Q ubGpe-G/Bro

BO 204062 | Bracket-RHback panel extension to cushion frane 1 Al Sed-3Ge

BO 204063 | Bracket-LH back panel extension to cushion frane 1 Al Sed-3Ge

BO 170642 | Bolt-back panel extension to cushion frame brkt 4 Al Sed-3Ge

183



KK 1946-1947 SEATS
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
KKO- FRONT SEAT FRAME (Qont " d.)
BO 12857 | Rain vasher-back panel extensi on to cushion frane brkt
bol t 17/ 64 4 | Al Sed-3Qoe
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-back panel extension to cushion frane brkt bolt 4 Al Sed-3Qe
Bz 70874 | Niut-back panel extension to cushion frane brkt bolt 4 | Al Sed-3oe
BO 71394 | Screwback panel extension to cushion frane brkt 4 Al Sed-3Qpe
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-back panel extension to cushion frane brkt screw | 4 Al Sed-3Ce
C 146362 | Panel and bracket assy-front seat riser 1 Al Bo
C 146356 | Panel and bracket assy-front seat riser 1 Al dubQe-CG/Bro
C 203792 | Panel and bracket assy-front seat riser 1 Al Sed-3Ge
BO 146346 | Bracket-center-riser panel to cushion frame 1 Al Bro-Sed-3(e
BO 146348 | Bracket-RHriser panel to cushion frane corner 1 Al Bro-Sed-3Ge
BO 146349 | Bracket-LHriser panel to cushion frane corner 1 Al Bro-Sed-3(e
BO 146359 | Bracket-riser panel to cushion frane 2 Al d ubCpe-CG/Bro
BO 170640 | Bolt riser panel brkt to cushion frane 1420 x 1 V4 4 | Al dubQe-CBo
BO 170641 | Bolt riser panel brkt to cushion frane /420x 112 2 Al Bro-Sed-3Ge
BO 170642 | Bolt-riser panel brkt to cushion frane V420x 2 14 2 | Al Bro-Sed-3Qe
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-riser panel brkt to cushion frane bol t V4 4 Al
Bz 70874 | Nut-riser panel brkt to cushion frane bol t 1/4-20 4 Al
BZ 70656 | Rvet-riser panel to cushion frame brkt 2-4 | Al
BO 100788 | Shimriser panel to cushion frane corner brkt bolt 4 | Al Bro-Sed-3Qe
BO 170642 | Bolt-riser panel to cushion frane center brkt 2 Al Bro-Sed-3(e
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-riser panel to cushion frane center brkt 14 2 | Al Bro-Sed-3Qoe
Bz 70874 | Nut-riser panel to cushion frane center brkt bolt 1/4-20 2 Al Bro-Sed-3(e
BO 100788 | Shimriser panel to cushion frane center brkt bolt 2 Al Bo
BZ 204071 | Bracket assy-back panel spring anchor 3-4 | Al
BZ 204191 | Bracket-back panel spring hanger 3-4 | Al
BZ 70399 [ @inch nut-back panel spring anchor brkt V420 | AR [ Al
C 119820 | Bracket-seat back frane hanger 2 Al Cab- GabPu
BO 70076 | Screwseat back frame hanger bracket 10032 x 138 4 Al Gib- GbRu
BO 7762 | Hain washer-seat back frane hanger brkt screw 13/64 4 Al Cab- GabPu
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-seat back frame hanger brkt screw 3/16 4 Al Gib- GbRu
BO 71073 | Nut-seat back frane hanger brkt screw 10/ 32 4 Al Gb- GbRu
KK10- FRONT SEAT BACK SUPPCRT
BO 128048 | Support assy-center-front seat back 1 | Al Bro-dubQe-CGBo
BO 121573 | Fvot pin-front seat back center support 1 Al Bro-d ubCpe-G/Bro
BO 108529 | Retainer-front seat back center support pivot pin 2 Al Bro-d ubCpe-CG/Bro
BO 70135 | Taper pin-pivot pin retai ner 2 Al Bro-d ubQpe-G/Bro
BO 96985 | Tee nut-center support to cushion frane 4 Al Bro-d ubCpe-G/Bro
BO 71394 | Bolt-center support to cushion frane 1/4-20x 1 1/8 4 Al Bro-d ubCpe-G/Bro
BO 100788 | Shimcenter support to cushion frame 4 Al Bro-d ubCpe-G/Bro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-center support to cushion frane bol t V4 4 | Al Bro-dubCpe-G/Bro
BO 96985 | Tee nut-side support to cushion frane bol t 4 Al Bro-d ubCpe-CG/Bro
BO 71394 | Bolt-side support to cushion frane /420 x 1 18 4 | Al Bro-dubCpe-G/Bro
BO 71730 | Lockwasher-side support to cushion frane bol t 14 4 Al Bro-d ubCpe-CG/Bro
BO 170642 | Bolt-side support to cushion frane 1/420x 2 1/4 4 Al Bro-d ubCpe-G/Bro
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-side support to cushion frane bol t 14 4 Al Bro-d ubQpe-G/Bro
Bz 70874 | Nit-side support to cushion frane bol t 1/4-20 4 | Al Bro-dubCpe-G/Bro
BO 122169 | Sring-front seat back to operating rod anti-rattle 2 Al Bro-d ubCpe-G/Bro
Bz 4963 | Sacer-center support to cushion frame 6 Al dubCpe-CG/Bro
KK11 - FRONT SEAT TRAXK
C 148802 | Track assenbl y-front seat LHD 1 Al Bro-d ubQpe-G/Bro
C 148803 | Track assenbl y-front seat RD 1 Al Bro-d ubCpe-G/Bro
C 148800 | Track assenbl y-front seat LHD 1 Al Sed-3(pe
C 148801 | Track assenbl y-front seat RD 1 Al Sed-3Ge
Uoper & | over
C 200340 Track assenbl y-RHfront seat tracks assenbl ed LD 1 | Al Sed-3Qe
C 200341 Track assenbl y-LHfront seat t oget her
C 200342 | Tie bar assenbl y-front seat 1 Al Sed-3Cpe

184



SEATS 1946-1947 KK

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
KK11- FRONT SEAT TRAXK (Gont' d.)
BO 128056 | Rod-front seat track adj usting 1 Al Bro-d ubQue-CQ/Bro
BO 142202 | Sop rod-front seat track adj usting 1 | Al Bro-dubQue-C/Bro
BO 148804 | Locki ng handl e-front seat track 1 Al Bro-d ubQpe-C/Bro
BO 148824 | Locki ng handl e-front seat track 1 | Al Sed-3e
BO 170439 | Rvet-front seat track | ocki ng handl e V4x716| 2 Al Bro-d ubQpe-C/Bro
BO 209665 | Knob-front seat track | ocking handl e Gay| 1 |[AIl Bro-dubQue-C/Bro
BO 209664 | Knob-front seat track |ocki ng handl e Gay 1 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 128107 | Soring-front seat track |ocki ng handl e 1 | Al Bro-AdubQue-C/Bro
BO 142078 | Escutcheon-front seat |ocking handl e 1 51-52-53-54
BO 146363 | Adjusting plate-front seat track 2 Al d ubQpe-C/Bro
BO 101798 | Spacer-seat track adjusting plate to floor 4 Al dubQpe-CQ/Bro
BO 170210 | Bolt-adjusting plate to floor-I ower 516-24 x 1 1/8 | 4 Al d ubQpe-C/Bro
BO 70095 | Bolt-adjusting plate to fl oor-upper 5/16-24 x 7/8 | 4 Al dubQpe-CQ/Bro
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-adj usting plate bolt 516 | 8 |[AIl dubQue-C/Bro
BO 71389 [ P ain washer-adjusting plate bolt 21/64 | 2 Al dubQpe-CQ/Bro
BO 136010 | danp-front seat track 4 Al Sed
BO 136011 | Pad-front seat track clanp rubber 4 Al Sed
BO 136012 | Vdsher-front seat track cl anp rubber 4 Al Sed
BO 170243 | Vésher-front seat track cl anp 1/32 | 4 | Al Sed-3e
BO 136036 | Soring-front seat track return 2 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 136037 | Bracket-front seat track return spring 2 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 170640 | Bolt-front seat track return spring brkt V4-20x 114 2 Al Sed-3(pe
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-front seat return spring brkt bolt V4| 2 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 12857 | P ain washer-front seat return spring brkt bolt 17/64 | 2 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 70874 | Nut-front seat return spring brkt bolt /420 2 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 142203 | Spacer-front-front seat track 2 Al Bro
BO 123405 | Sacer-rear-front seat track 2 Al Bro
BO 123405 | Spacer-front seat 6 Al Sed-3Qpe
BO 136013 | Spacer-front seat track 2 | Al Sed-3Qe
BO 170030 | Bolt-track spacer to floor 5/16-24 x 3/4 | 2 Al Sed-3Qpe
Bz 70675 | Lockwasher-track spacer to floor bolt 516 | 2 | Al Sed-3e
BO 170932 | Bolt-track to cushion frane-front V4-20x 1 Y4 4 | Al Bro
BO 170935 | Bolt-track to cushion frane-front 5/16-18 x 2 /4 | 2 Al Sed-3Cpe
BO 170933 | Bolt-track to cushion frane-front V4-20x 2 U4 | 4 | Al Aube-CvBro
BO 170932 | Bolt-track to cushion frane-rear 1/4-20x 11/4)| 4 Al Bro-d ubQpe-CQ/Bro
BO 170934 | Bolt-track to cushion frane-rear 5/16-18 x 1 /2| 2 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 100788 | Shimtrack to cushion frane 4 Al Sed-3(pe
Bz 70064 | Lockwasher-track to cushion frane bolt 516 | 4 Al Sed-3(pe
BO 18475 | Lockwasher-track to cushi on frane bol t V4 Qsk| 8 Al Bro-d ubQpe-C/Bro
BO 123378 | Vésher-track to cushi on frane bol t 4 Al Sed-3Qpe
BO 86272 | Vdsher-track to cushion frame bol t 8 Al Bro-d ubQpe-C/Bro
BZ 71126 | Lockwasher-track to spacer bolt 5/16 | 4 Al Sed
BO 170030 | Bolt-track to spacer 5/16-24 x 3/4 | 4 Al Sed
BO 170371 | Bolt-front seat track to floor-front 5/16-24 x 1 3/4| 2 | Al Bro
BO 170030 | Bolt-front seat track to floor-rear 5/16-24 x 3/4 | 2 Al Bro
BO 170612 | Bolt-front seat track to floor-rear 5/16-24 x 1 3/4| 4 Al Sed-3Qpe
BO 170030 | Bolt-front seat track to floor 5/16-24 x 3/4 2 Al Sed-3pe
BO 170030 | Bolt-front seat track to spacer 5/16-24 x 3/4 | 4 Al Sed-3Cpe
BO 70675 | Lockwasher-track to underbody bolt-rear 4 Al Bro-Sed-d ubCpe-
QvBro
SEAT H NG&ES & SUPPART
KK12-
BO 89828 | Hnge assy-cushion frane to back frame Al Cab- CabPu
BO 170640 | Bolt-cushion frane to back frane hi nge 1/420x 114 Al Cab- CabPu
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-cushion frane to back frane hi nge bol t va Al Cab- CabPu
Bz 70874 | Nut-cushion frane to back frane hi nge bol t 1/4-20 Al Cab- CabPu
BO 170190 | Bolt-cushion riser to floor 5/16-24 x 2 1/2 Al Cab- CabPu
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-cushion riser to floor bolt 5/ 16 Al Cab-CabPu
BO 71389 | A ain washer-cushion riser to floor bolt 21/ 64 Al Cab- CabPu
BO 129105 | Dowel - cushi on Al Cab- CabPu
BO 12857 | H ai n washer-cushi on dowel 17/ 64 Al Cab- CabPu
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-cushi on dowel va Al Cab- CabPu
Bz 70874 | Nut-cushion dovel 1/4-20 Al Cab-CabPu

185



KK 1946-1947 SEATS

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
KK13- REAR SEAT BAXK & ABH ON
C 208024 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Gonb trim| 1 51-53 Bro-Sed
C 208030 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Qonb trim | 1 51-53 d ubQpe
C 209064 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Gonb trim| 1 52-54 Sed
C 209065 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Qonb trim | 1 52-54 d ubQpe
C 206902 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Gonb trim| 1 171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 206904 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Gonb trim| 1 171- 173 A ubQoe
C 206492 | Back assy-RHrear seat GQonb trim | 1 172-174 Sed
C 206493 | Back assy-LHrear seat Qonb trim | 1 172-174 Sed
C 206913 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Gonb trim| 1 172- 174 A ubQoe
C 206172 | Back conpl ete-rear seat doth trim| 1 Al Bo
C 206172 | Back conpl ete-rear seat dothtrim| 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
C 206173 | Back conpl ete-rear seat doth trim| 1 52-54 Sed
C 206470 | Back assy-RHrear seat dothtrim| 1 172-174 Sed
C 206471 | Back assy-LHrear seat doth trim| 1 172-174 Sed
C 206174 | Back conpl ete-rear seat dothtrim| 1 Al a ubGoupe
C 208379 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 209440 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 52-54 Sed
C 206474 | Back assy-RHrear seat Leather trim| 1 172-174 Sed
C 206475 | Back assy-LHrear seat Leather trim| 1 172-174 Sed
C 208399 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 A ubQoe
C 209441 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 52-54-172- 174 Q ubCpe
C 202494 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 209442 | Back conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 54-174 G/Bro
C 208928 | Aimrest conpl ete-center-rear seat back Qnb trim| 1 52-54 Sed
C 206485 | A‘rmrest conpl ete-center-rear seat back Qnb trim| 1 172-174 Sed
C 206179 | A‘rmrest conpl ete-center-rear seat back Qothtrim| 1 52-54 Sed
C 206484 | Armrest conpl ete-center-rear seat back doth trim| 1 172-174 Sed
C 209087 Pad- r ubber-center armrest 1 Al Sed
BO 208903 H nge assy-center armrest 1 Al Sd
BO 141259 R vet - hi nge 2 Al Sd
BO 18465 Screw hinge to spring 1/4-20 x 7/8 4 Al Sed
BO 71394 Screw hinge to board 1/4-20x 11/8| 4 Al Sd
Bz 70673 Lockwasher -hi nge screw V4| 8 | Al Sd
BO 70028 R vet - hi nge stop 3/16 x 3/8| 2 Al Sd
C 208851 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard GQnb trim | 1 51-53 Bro-Sed
C 208852 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-foamrubber-opt Qb trim | 1 51-53 Bro-Sed
C 208853 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard GQonb trim | 1 51-53 d ubQe
C 208854 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-foamr ubber-opt Gonb trim| 1 51-53 d ubGe
C 209070 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat GQnb trim | 1 52-54 Sed
C 209071 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat Gonb trim| 1 52-54 d ubQoe
C 206917 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard GQonb trim | 1 171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 206918 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat - foamr ubber - opt Qo trim 1 171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 206920 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard Qnb trim| 1 171-173 A ubCpe
C 206921 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-foamrubber - opt Gonb trim| 1 171- 173 A ubQoe
C 206923 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat Qnb trim | 1 172-174 Sed
C 206925 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat Gonb trim| 1 172- 174 Q ubQoe
C 206182 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard dothtrim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 206183 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-foamrubber-opt dothtrim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 206184 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard dothtrim| 1 51-53-171- 173 A ubQe
C 206185 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-foamr ubber - opt Aothtrim| 1 51-53-171- 173 A ubGoe
C 206184 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat dothtrim| 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 206185 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat Qothtrim| 1 52-54-172- 174 Q ubQoe
C 209452 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 209453 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-foamrubber - opt Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 209454 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-standard Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 A ubGoe
C 209455 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat-foamr ubber - opt Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 A ubGpe
C 209456 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 209457 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 209458 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat Leather trim| 1 52-54-172- 174 Q ubGoe
C 209459 | Qushion conpl ete-rear seat 1 54-174 G/Bro
C 207620 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on-opt Qoth &conb trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 207621 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on-opt Qoth &conb trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 G ubQoe

186



SEATS 1946-1947 KK
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
KK13- REAR SEAT BAK & ABH ON (Gont' d.)
C 207620 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed
C 207621 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushion 1 52-54-172- 174 d ub(e
C 207998 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on-opt Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 Bro- Sed
C 207999 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on-opt Leather trim| 1 51-53-171- 173 A ubGoe
C 207621 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on 1 51-171 G/Bro
C 207998 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on Leather trim| 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed
C 207999 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushion Leather trim| 1 52-54-172- 174 4 ubGoe
C 202477 | Foamrubber pad-rear seat cushi on 1 54-174 G/Bro
C 202097 | Protector assy-rear seat cushion rubber pad 1 Br o- Sed- Qpes- G/Bro
KK14- REAR SEAT SFR NGB
C 204582 | Sring-rear seat back 1 Al Bo
C 204582 | Sring-rear seat back 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
C 208897 | Sring-rear seat back 1 52-54 Sed
C 209506 | Spring-Rdrear seat back 1 172-174 Sed
C 209507 | Soring-LHrear seat back 1 172-174 Sed
C 204593 | Soring-rear seat back 1 | Al dubQes
C 200035 | Soring-rear seat back 1 Al GBo
BO 170548 | Bolt-back spring to seat tray 14 x1y2M| 2 Al Bro-Sed
BO 170071 | Bolt-back spring attachi ng V420x 1| 4 Al d ubQe-CG/Bro
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-back spring bol t va| 4 | Al AubQoe-CG/Bro
BO 12857 | Hain washer-back spring bol t 17/ 64| 4 Al d ubCpe-CG/Bro
BO 170537 | Speed nut-back spring bol t #4| 2 | Al Bo-Sd
C 204581 | Sring-rear seat cushi on 1 Al Bo Sed
C 204601 | Spring-rear seat cushi on Foeci a 1 Pol i ce cars & Taxicabs
C 204594 | Sring-rear seat cushi on 1 Al dubQoes
C 204595 | Soring-rear seat cushi on 1 Al GBo
KKl 6- REAR SEAT ABH ON RETA NER
C 146995 | Retai ner assy-rear seat cushion 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 200193 | Retainer assy-rear seat cushion 1 Al dubGe
C 147000 | Retainer assy-rear seat cushion 1 Al GBo
BO 147753 Bracket-retainer to tray and fl oor 2 Bro, Sed, d ubCpe, G/Br o
BO 146998 Bracket-retainer to tray 2 Bro, Sed, d ubCpe, G/Br o
BO 170514 | Screwretai ner bracket 10 x 5/8 SM| AR | Bro, Sed, d ubCoe, G/Bro
BO 70028 | Rvet-retainer bracket 4 a ubGpe-G/Bro
BO 170284 | Spacer-retai ner to floor 2 Bro, Sed
BO 170617 | Screw support to floor 10x 1 SM| 4 a ubQpe, G/Br 0
BO 12857 | M ain washer-support to tray 17/64 | 4 a ubQoe, G/Br 0

187



L Yus REAR COMPARTMENT
foans | e o
LL2- REAR COMPARTMENT DOR
C 208814 | Door assentl y-rear conpartnent 1 51-52-53-54 Bro-Sed
C 209121 | Door assentbl y-rear conpartnent 1 51-52-53-54 Goes-G/Bro
C 206761 | Door assentl y-rear conpartnent 1 171-172-173-174 Bro- Sed
C 206763 | Door assentl y-rear conpartnent 1 171-172-173- 174 Qoes-
G/Bro
C 202134 | Slencer-large-rear conpartnent door 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 202198 | Slencer-small-rear conpartnent door 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 202135 | Slencer-large-rear conpartnent door 1 Al Coupes-CQvBro
C 202199 | Slencer-snall-rear conpartnent door 1 Al Coupes-CvBro
BO 203072 | Veéatherstrip-rear conpartnent door 1 Al Bro-Sed
BO 203073 | Veéatherstrip-rear conpartnent door 1 Al Coupes-CQ/Bro
BO 209005 | Nane pl ate-rear conpartnent door 1 51-52-53-54 Al
BO 206740 | Nane pl ate-rear conpartnent door 1 171-172-173- 174 A
BO 170885 | Screw nane plate 10-32 x 7/8 2 51-52-53-54 Al
BO 170367 | Screwnane plate 10-32 x 1/ 2 2 171-172-173- 174 A
BO 170886 | H ni sh washer-nane pl ate sere #10 G sk 2 51-52-53-54 Al
BO 170395 | Lockwasher-nane pl ate screw 3/16 2 171-172-173- 174 A |
BZ 96014 | Qup washer-nane plate screw 2 171-172-173- 174 A
BZ 70792 | Seed nut-nane pl ate screw 10-32 2 51-52-53-54 Al
BO 208926 | Nane pl ate-rear conpartnent door Wth drivenast er 1 Al
BO 170941 | Speednut-drivenaster nane pl ate 3 Al
HA 209728 | Lanp kit-rear conpartnent Servi ce 1 Al
LL3-
REAR GOMPARTMENT DAR H NGES
BO 204540 | H nge assenbl y-RHrear conpartnent door 1 Al
BO 204541 | H nge assenbl y-LH rear conpartnent door 1 Al
BO 147533 | Gasket-door hal f-hi nge 2 Al
BO 204542 | Gasket-body hal f-hi nge 2 Al
BO 207300 | A n-hinge 2 Al
BO 170329 | M ai n washer-hinge pin 33/64 x 1 x V16 AR | Al
BO 9159 Bol t - hi nge 1/4-20 x 5/8 8 |Al
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-hi nge bol t va 8 Al
BO 102069 | Qupwasher - hi nge bol t 8 Al
BO 85747 | Aip-door opening reinforcenent wring AR | Al
LL4- REAR COMPARTMENT GHECK ARV
BO 147726 | Armassenbl y-door check 1 Al
BO 147728 Bracket - | ower-door check arm 1 Al
BO 170300 Vdisher - spri ng-door check ar mbracket 1 Al
BO 12371 \Msher - pl ai n-door check ar m bracket 1 Al
BO 137164 R vet-door check arm bracket 1 Al
BO 70874 | Nut-door check armbracket bolt 1 Al
BO 134663 | Bolt-door check arm bracket 1/4-20 x 21/32 1 Al
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-door check armbracket bol t va 1 Al
BO 170300 | Vésher-spring door check armbracket bolt 1 Al
BO 12371 | Vésher-plai n-door check armbracket bolt 1 Al
BO 83191 | Tappi ng pl at e-door check armbracket to door 1 Al
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-door check armbracket to door bolt va 2 Al
BO 9159 | Bolt-door check armbracket to door 1/4-20 x 5/8 2 Al
LL5- REAR GOMPARTMENT DOR LAK
BO 203766 | Lever and bracket assy-R+clanping | atch 1 Al
BO 203767 | Lever and bracket assy-LHclanping |atch 1 Al
BO 203762 Sori ng- R4 at ch cl anpi ng | ever 2 Al
BO 203763 Soring-LH 1 atch cl anpi ng | ever 2 Al
BO 147763 | Bracket-latch cl anp 2 Al

188



REAR COMPARTMENT 1946-1947 LL
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
LL5- REAR COMPARTMENT DOR LAXK (Gont ' d.)
BO 170253 | Screwl atch cl anpi ng | ever bracket 1/4-20 x 5/8| 8 Al
BO 18475 | Lockwasher-1atch clanping | ever bracket screw V4 Qsk| 8 Al
BO 170661 | Rvet-latch clanping | ever 2 Al
BO 147759 | Link-1atch 2 51 Bro, Al Sed
BO 147760 | Link-latch 2 Al A ubCe
BO 147761 | Lever-latch operating 1 Al
BO 96089 | Sring-latch link anti-rattle 4 Al
BO 26 Véisher-plain-latch link anti-rattle spring 2 Al
2 Door | ock cylinder and keys See Goup A
BO 147770 | Rei nforcenent-door panel lanp . 1 Al
BO 71631 | Screwdoor panel |anp reinforcenent 1/4-20 x 1/2 1 Al
BzZ 70673 | Lockwasher-door panel |anp reinforcenent screw va| 1 Al
LL8- REAR GOMPARTMENT M SCHLANEQLS H TTI NGB
C 207764 | Tri mpanel assy-RH side-rear conpart nent 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 207765 | Trimpanel assy-LHside-rear conpart nent 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 202855 | Tri mpanel - LH si de-rear conpart nent 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 170059 | Screwrear conpartnent side tri mpanel #4x 12| 4 Al CQ/Bro
BO 170617 | Screwrear conpt trimpanel #0x 1| 4 Al Bro-Sed
BO 70697 | H nish washer-rear conpt trimpanel screw 4 Al Bro-Sed
BO 140349 | Aip-rear seat back shel f panel wring AR | Al Bro-Sed
BO 85747 | Qip-rear seat back shelf panel wring 2 Al Bro-Sed-CQ/Bro
C 207767 | Trinboard-rear seat back spring 1 Al Bro,51-53 Sed
C 209044 | Trinboard assy-rear seat back spring 1 52-54 Sed
C 202159 | Trinboard-rear seat back spring 1 Al dubQe
C 202480 | Trintboard-rear seat back spring 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 202471 | Trintoard-rear conpartnent 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 144133 | Spacer-rear seat back spring trinboard 2 52-54 Sed
BO 204188 | Spacer-rear conpartnent trinioard-side 2 Al CQ/Bro
BO 204189 | Spacer-rear conpartnent trinoar d- upper 1 Al Q/Bro
BO 170617 | Screwrear seat back spring triniboard AR | Al Bo Sed QubGe G/Bo
BO 170618 | Screwrear seat back spring trinboard AR | 52-54 Sed
BO 70697 | Hnish washer-rear seat back spring trinboard screw AR | Al Bo Sed QubGe G/B o
BO 170600 | Screwrear conpartnent trinboard 1/420x 138| 4 Al CQ/Bro
BO 70452 | Vdsher-rear conpartnent trinboard screw va| 4 QvBro
LLO- PART TI ON AND PACKAGE GOMPARTMENT
C 146300 | Panel-rear seat back shel f 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 146370 | Panel -rear conpartnent shel f Seel 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQpe
C 147313 | Extensi on assy-rear conpartnent shel f panel \éod 1 Al 3
BO 9159 | Bolt-rear conpartnent shelf panel extension 1/4-20 x 5/8| 5 Al 3e
BZ 70673 | Lockwasher-shel f panel extension bol t 4| 5 Al 3o
BO 70399 [ dinch nut-shelf panel extension bolt. 4-20| 10 [ Al 3Qe
BO 140349 | Qip-rear seat back shelf panel wring AR | Al Bro Sed-3Gwe-Q ubCoe
BO 85747 | Qip-rear seat back shel f panel wring AR | Al Bro-Sed-C/Bro
BO 18464 | Screwrear conpartnent shel f panel brace /420 x 1/16| 2 Al A ubCpe
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-rear conpartnent shelf panel brace screw 14| 2 Al 4 ubCe
Bz 12857 | P ain washer-rear conpartnent shelf panel brace screw 2 Al A ubCpe
Bz 70874 | Nut-rear conpartnent shel f panel brace screw 14-20| 2 Al 4 ubCe
C 149760 | Trinboard and tri massy-rear conpt shel f Qoth 1 Al 3e--d ubQoe
C 207521 | Trinboard and tri massy-rear conpt shelf Leat her 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQpe
BO 170544 | Screwcenter bottomrear conpartnent shel f trinboard 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
BO 170551 | Screwside-rear conpartnent shel f trinboard #x34| 2 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
BO 70350 | F nish washer-rear conpartnent shelf trinboard #8 G sk 3 Al 3Qpe-d ubQe
C 209718 | Trimpanel -rear seat back shel f Gay 1 Al Bro-Sed
C 209719 | Trimpanel -rear conpartnent shelf bottom Gay| 1 |[AIl dube
C 209720 | Trimpanel -rear conpartnent shel f bottom Gay 1 Al 3o
BO 170544 | Screwrear conpartnent shel f bottomtri mpanel #x 12| 3 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe
BO 70350 | H nish washer-rear conpartnent shelf bottompanel screw 3 Al 3Qpe-d ubQe

189



MM 1946-1947 INTERIOR FITTINGS
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
MVL- FRONT DR ARM REST
NOTE - Qne front door armrest is standard equi pnent for
all 1946 passenger cars, and extra one is optional .
Quantities shown are for one side only.
BO 208136 | Armrest kit-front door 1 Al
BO 208128 | Armrest assentl y-front door Leather trim| 1 Al
BO 206116 | Armrest assentl y-front door Aoth trim| 1 Al
BO 208124 Armrest assenbl y-front door Qnb trim| 1 Al
BO 204278 Bracket-armrest bl ock 2 Al
BO 170412 Srewarmrest bl ock bracket to craossnenter V428x 12 2 Al
BO 170671 Srewarmrest bl ock to bracket 4-28x 112 2 Al
Bz 70673 Lockwasher-armrest bl ock bracket screw va| 2 Al
BO 71443 Niut-armrest bl ock bracket screw 1/4-28 2 Al
MR- AH RE(H VER REAR QUARTER
NOIE - For instrunent panel ash receiver see Goup T5.
BO 209556 | Ash receiver assenbly-rear quarter Bue| 2 Al Bro-Sed-d ubQoe
BO 209557 Qover-rear quarter ash recei ver NP 2 | Al Bro-Sed-d ubCpe
BT 1634 Screwrear quarter ash recei ver knob 6-32x 38| 2 Al Bro-Sed-d ubQoe
BO 204831 Knob-rear quarter ash recei ver Bue| 2 | Al Bro-Sed-d ubCe
BO 200057 | Screwrear quarter ash recei ver #6-32 x 5/16 | 2 Al Bro-Sed-d ubQoe
BO 71518 | Vésher-rear quarter ash receiver retainer rivet 4 | Al Bro-Sed-d ubCpe
BO 18388 | Rvet-rear quarter ash receiver retainer 4 Al Bro-Sed-d ubQpe
MVB- ASS ST STRAPS
BO 207206 | Assist strap assenbly-Ist type Bue gray cloth| 2 51 Sed to car #31305
BO 209003 | Assist strap assenbly-2nd type Bue gray cloth | 2 51 Sd after car #31305,
171 Sd
BO 209003 | Assist strap assenbl y B ue gray cloth | 1-2 | 51-53-171-173 B o Sed-
G uge
BO 209004 | Assist strap assenbly B ue gray cloth | 1-2 | 52-54-172- 174 Sed-Q ubCGpe
BO 209489 | Assist strap assenbly Bue leather | 1-2 | Al Bo Sed-Q ubGoe
BO 143477 | Screwassi st strap attachi ng 1-2 [ Al B o Sed-QubGe
BO 71123 | Vdsher-assist strap bracket screw -2 | Al Bo Sd-Q ubCGe
MvB- DOME LAWP AND SWTGHES
BO 205426 | Rmand gl ass assy-done | anp-front 1 Al B o Sed 3Ge- G ubCe
BO 205426 | Rmand gl ass assy-done | anp-rear 1 52-54 Sd
BO 205427 | Reflector and socket assy-done | anp-front 1 Al B o Sed 3Ge G ubCe
BO 205427 | Reflector and socket assy-done | anp-rear 1 52-54 Sd
BO 170161 | Screwdone | anp attachi ng #6-32 x 5/16 | 4-8 | Al Bro Sed-3Ge- G ubGoe
BO 170659 | Bul b-done | anp Sd, DS 15CP, #38 | 1-2 | Al Bro-Sed 3Gpe- G ubGoe
BO 165030 | Vésher-done | anp wire socket terninal 2 Al B o Sed3Ge G ubCe
BO 165029 | Vdsher-done | anp wire socket insulating 2 Al B o Sed 3Ge- G ubCe
BO 109087 | Soring-done | anp wire socket termnal washer 2 Al B o Sed3Ge- G ubGe
BO 170406 | Terminal -done |anp wre AR | Al Bro Sd-3Ge- G ubCpe
BO 160091 | Saitch-done | anp 1 178 Sation
BO 164388 | Sanitch-done |lanp-on pillar 1 Al B o Sed 3Ge- G unGe
BO 164388 | Saitch-done | anp-i nstrunent panel 1 52-54 Sd
BO 134867 | Escutcheon pl ate-done | anp swtch-on pillar 1 Al B o Sed 3Ge- G unGe
BO 170222 | Screwpillar done | anp escutcheon plate #3-32 x 916 | 2 Al B o Sed 3Ge- G ubCe
Bz 71712 | Lockwasher-done | anps switch groundi ng # | 1 Al Bo Sed 3Ge- G ubCe
BO 71665 | Screwinstrunent panel done |anp swtch attachi ng 2 52-54 Sd
BO 70465 | Lockwasher-inst panel done | anp swtch attachi ng screw 2 52-54 Sd
BO 204088 | Gounding strip-done |anp swtch 1 Al BoQubCe
BO 204089 | Gounding strip-done |anp swtch 1 Al Sd

190



INTERIORFITTINGS 1946-1947 MM
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
MVD- REAR M BVM RRCR
BO 116996 | Mrror assy-rear viewless bracket S andard 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 119940 Sud-rear viewnirror S andard 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 204177 | Bracket-rear viewnirror S andard 1 Al exc Gb-GbRPu G/Bro
BO 117477 | Bracket-rear view nirror S andard 1 Al CQ/Bro
BO 170257 | Screwrear viewnirror to header #10-32 x 1 1/4 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 148870 | Mrror assy-rear viewexternal Wth asrmLHD| 1 Al Cab- CabPu
BO 148869 | Mrror assy-rear vi ew external Wth amRD| 1 | Al Cab-CabPu
BO 148871 Mrror-rear viewexternal Less arm| 1 Al Cab-CabPu
BO 148872 Armrear viewmrror LHD| 1 Al Cab- CabPu
BZ 70673 Lockwasher-rear view mrror 1/4 1 Al Cab-CabPu
BO 71443 Lock nut-rear view mrror 1/ 4-28 1 Al Cab- CabPu
BO 70660 | Lockwasher-rear viewnirror attaching screw 16| 2 Al Cab- CabPu
BO 170367 | Screwrear viewnmrror attaching 2 Al Cab- CabPu
HA 209716 | Mrror-rear view external - RH door Service | 1 Al
HA 209715 | Mrror-rear viewexternal - LH door Servi ce 1 Al
HA 207925 | Mrror-rear viewinside oval Servi ce 1 Al
MMVLO- REBE RALS
BO 207217 | Robe hanger assy-blue gray cloth Qoth trim| 1 51 Sed (first type)
BO 208602 | Robe hanger assy-blue gray cloth Qoth trim| 1 51 Sed (second type)
BO 208602 | Robe hanger assy-blue gray cloth Qoth trim| 1 53-171-173 Sed
BO 208603 | Robe hanger assy-bl ue | eat her Qothtrim| 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 208603 | Robe hanger assy-bl ue | eat her Leather trim| 1 Al Sed
BO 170237 | Screwrobe hanger bracket 1/4-28 x 5/8| 4 Al Sed
ML - MV SR
NOE - Qne hinge type visor is standard on nodel s 51, 53,
171 and 173. Two swivel type visors are standard
on nodel s 52,54,172 and 174, and are optional on
nodel s 51, 53,171 and 173,
Wen ordering visors, give car nunber.
HA 134987 | M sor conpl et e-i nsi de- hi nge type Service kit 1 51, 53,58, 171,173,178
HA 205092 | M sor conpl et e-i nsi de-sw vel type Service kit 1 51, 53, 171, 173
BO 170237 Screw vi sor attachi ng- hi nge type #10 x 3/4 4 51,53, 171,173
BO 120672 Armi nsi de vi sor-sw vel type 2 52,54, 172, 174
BO 120668 a anp-support rod-sw vel type 2 52, 54,172,174
BO 120677 a anp- hi nge- swi vel type 2 52,54,172,174
BO 120676 A at e- hi nge-sw vel type 2 52, 54,172,174
BO 134985 Srewarmto clanp and clanp to plate-swvel type 4 52,54,172,174
BO 134986 Screw header ¢l anp 4 52, 54,172,174
BO 170407 | Screwvisor attachi ng #10 x 7/8 4 Al Q/Bro
BO 144025 | Spacer-vi sor bracket 2 Al CQ/Bro

191



NN 1946-1947 INSIDE MOLDINGS
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
NNL H N SH ML.O NG5 WNDsH B.D
C 208604 | F nish nol di ng-w ndshi el d- RH upper 1 Al exc QvBro
C 208605 | H nish nol di ng-w ndshi el d- LH upper 1 |Al exc GQiBro
C 209140 | H ni sh nol di ng-w ndshi el d- RH upper 1 QvBro
C 209141 | H nish nol di ng-w ndshi el d- LH upper 1 QvBro
C 208606 | H nish nol di ng-w ndshi el d-1 ower 1 Al
BO 140965 | H ni sh nol di ng-w ndshi el d-center inside 1 Al exc QvBro
BO 140979 | H ni sh nol di ng-w ndshi el d-center inside 1 QvBro
BO 140808 | Air stop bl ock-1 ower-w ndshi el d fini sh nol di ng 4 | Al
BO 170242 | Screw upper-w ndshi el d fini sh nol di ng #3 x 1-1/4 10 | Al
BO 170351 | Screw | ower-w ndshi el d fini sh nol di ng #3 x 1-1/2 8 Al
BO 170417 | Screww ndshiel d center inner to outer nol di ng 3 Al
BO 142093 [ Gover-w ndshi el d fini sh nol di ng upper joint 1 Cab- CabPu
BO 170257 | Screww ndshield finish nolding joint cover 10032 x 1-1/4 1 Cab- CabPu
N\2- F N SH MOLD NGS- FRONT DOCR WNDOWV
C 208610 | Mlding and W strip assy-R+front door G ai ned 1 Al Bro
C 208611 | Mlding and W strip assy-LHfront door G ai ned 1 Al Bro
C 208612 | Mdlding and Wstrip assy-RHfront door G ai ned 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed, Cab-
CabPu
C 208613 | Mlding and W strip assy-LHfront door G ai ned 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed, Cab-
CabPu
C 148928 | Mlding and W strip assy-R+front door NP 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 148929 | Mlding and W strip assy-LHfront door NP 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 208614 | Mlding and W strip assy-R+front door G ai ned 1 51-53-171-173 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 208615 | Mblding and Wstrip assy-LHfront door G ai ned 1 51-53-171-173 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 148936 | Mdlding and Wstrip assy-RHfront door NP 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQpe
C 148937 | Mlding and Wstrip assy-LHfront door NP 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
C 148938 | Mlding and W strip assy-R+front door Chr one 1 QvBro
C 148939 | Mlding and W strip assy-LHfront door Chrone 1 QvBro
BO 170239 | Screwfront door w ndow fini sh nol di ng #3 x 7/8 AR [ Al
BO 170240 | Screwfront door w ndow fini sh nol di ng #3 x 1 AR | Al exc CQvBro
N\B- F N SH MOL.O NG REAR DOOR WNDOWV
C 208622 | Mlding & Wstrip assy-R+rear door G ai ned 1 51-53-171-173 Sedan
C 208623 | Mlding & Wstrip assy-LHrear door G ai ned 1 51-53-171- 173 Sedan
C 148944 | Mlding & Wstrip assy-R+rear door Chr one 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
C 148945 | Mlding & W strip assy-LHrear door Chrone 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
BO 170239 | Screwrear door finish nol di ng #3 x 3/8 AR | Al
BO 170240 | Screwrear door finish nol ding #3 x 1 AR | Al
NN\4- H N SH MLO NG QUARTER WNDOWV
C 208626 | Mlding and W strip assy-R+quarter w ndow G ai ned 1 Al Bro
C 208627 | Mlding and W strip assy-LH quarter w ndow G ai ned 1 Al Bro
C 208628 | Mdlding and Wstrip assy-R+quarter w ndow G ai ned 1 51-53-171-173 Sedan
C 208629 | Mlding and Wstrip assy-LH quarter w ndow G ai ned 1 51-53-171- 173 Sedan
C 204614 | Ml ding and Wstrip assy-RHquarter w ndow NP 1 52-54-172-174 Sedan
C 204615 | Mlding and W strip assy-LH quarter w ndow NP 1 5254- 172- 174 Sedan
C 204744 | Ml ding and Wstrip assy-RHquarter w ndow NP 1 52-54-172- 174 A ubQpe
C 204745 | Mlding and Wstrip assy-LH quarter w ndow NP 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
BO 170329 | Screw quarter w ndow fi ni sh nol di ng #3 x 3/8 AR | Al BroSed, 52-54 G ubCpe
BO 170240 | Screw quarter w ndow fi ni sh nol di ng #3 x 1 4 Al Bro

192



OUTSIDE MOLDINGS 1946-1947 PP
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
PP1- QJIS CE MOLO NGS- FRONT END
1| 45 | BO 148200 | Mvlding-RHfront end panel belt 1 51, 53, 58
1| 45 | BO 148201 | Ml ding-LHfront end panel belt 1 51, 53, 58
1| 45 | BO 148202 | Ml ding-RHfront end panel belt 1 52,54
1| 45 | BO 148203 | Ml ding-LHfront end panel belt 1 52,54
2| 45 | BO 205230 | Mblding-Rdfront end panel auxiliary belt 1 52,54
2| 45 | BO 205231 | Mlding-LHfront end panel auxiliary belt 1 52, 54
BO 148216 | Retainer-front end panel belt nol di ng 2 51, 53, 58
BO 148347 | Retainer-front end panel belt nol di ng 2 52,54
BO 170538 | Screwfront end panel belt nol ding retai ner #10 x 1/8 4 Al
BO 205300 | Retainer-front end panel aux belt nol di ng retai ner 6 52,54
BO 170694 | Screwfront end panel aux belt nol ding retai ner 6 52, 54
5| 45 | BO 205254 | Ml di ng-RHcow panel | ower 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
5| 45 | BO 205255 [ Ml ding-LH cow panel | ower 1 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 205249 | Retainer-cow panel |ower nol di ng 2 Al exc Cab-CabPu
BO 170538 | Screwcow panel | ower nol di ng retai ner #10 x 1/8 4 | Al exc Cab-CabPu
PP2- QUTS CE MOLD NGS- QUARTER PANEL
1| 45 | C 208654 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel belt 1 Al Bro
1| 45 | C 208655 | Mlding-LH quarter panel belt 1 Al Bro
1| 45 | C 208656 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel belt 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
1| 45 | C 208657 | Mlding-LH quarter panel belt 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
C 148208 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel belt 1 51-53-171- 173 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 148209 | Ml ding-LH quarter panel belt 1 51-53-171-173 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 148214 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel belt 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
C 148214 | Ml ding-LH quarter panel belt 1 52-54-172-174 A ub(e
C 148248 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel belt 1 51-171 QvBro
C 148249 | Mol ding-LH quarter panel belt 1 51-171 QvBro
C 148258 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel belt 1 54-174 QvBro
C 148259 | Ml ding-LH quarter panel belt 1 54-174 QuBro
2| 45 [ C 208660 ([ Ml ding-RHquarter panel belt-front 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
2| 45 [ C 208661 | Mdlding-LHquarter panel belt-front 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
3| 45 [ C 208662 | Mlding-RHquarter panel belt-rear 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
3| 45 [C 208663 | Ml ding-LHquarter panel belt-rear 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
4| 45 [ BO 208784 | Extension-quarter panel belt nol ding 2 51-53-171-173 Sed-Bro
4| 45 [ BO 208785 | Extension-quarter panel belt nol ding 2 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 148216 | Retainer-quarter panel belt nol ding AR | 51,53,171, 173
BO 148347 | Retainer-quarter panel belt nol di ng AR | 52-54-172-174 exc Sed
BO 208793 | Retainer-rear quarter panel belt nol ding 4 51-53-171-173 Bro-Sed
BO 208794 | Retainer-front-RH# -quarter panel belt nol di ng-front 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 208795 | Retainer-front-LH#1-quarter panel belt nol di ng-front 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed
BO 208796 | Retainer-front-RH#2-quarter panel belt nol di ng-front 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 208797 | Retainer-front-LH#2-quarter panel belt nol di ng-front 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed
BO 205253 | Ml di ng-| ower quarter panel 2 Br 0- 3(pe- A ubQpe- CvBr o
BO 205248 | Retai ner-quarter panel |ower nhidg 4 Br 0- 3pe- A ubQpe- CvBro
BO 170538 | Screwquarter panel |ower nhdg retai ner 8 Br 0- 3(pe- A ubQpe- QvBr o
8| 45 [ C 205240 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel auxiliary belt 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
8| 45 [ C 205241 | Ml ding-LHquarter panel auxiliary belt 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
8| 45 [ C 205242 | Ml ding-RHtquarter panel auxiliary belt 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
8| 45 |[C 205243 | Ml ding-LHquarter panel auxiliary belt 1 52-54-172-174 A ubQoe
C 205244 | Ml ding-RHquarter panel auxiliary belt 1 54-174 QvBro
C 205245 | Mdlding-LH quarter panel auxiliary belt 1 54-174 QuBro
BO 205247 | Gover-quarter panel auxiliary belt nol ding joint 1 52, 54,172,174
BO 205300 | Retainer-quarter panel auxiliary belt nol di ng AR | 52,54, 172,174
BO 205301 | Retainer-rear-quarter panel auxiliary belt noldi ng 2 54-174 QvBro
BO 170694 | Screwquarter panel auxiliary belt nol ding retai ner AR | 52,54,172, 174
BO 200176 | Bolt-quarter panel belt nol di ng AR | 51,533,171, 173
BO 203364 | Bolt-quarter panel belt nol ding 14 | 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 200177 | Bolt-quarter panel belt nol ding 2 52-54-172- 174 Goes-G/Bro
BO 203364 | Bolt-rear-quarter panel front belt nol di ng 2 52-54-172-174 Bro- Sed
BO 203364 | Bolt-quarter panel belt nol di ng extension 4 Br o- Sed

193



1946-1947

l R&-25
! R6-26
L R6.27

PP3.5 PP3.2 rEd
) [ PP1-2
e PP3.-1
PP2-3— ;
i ‘ PP3-4
1 5
PP2-4 //"
" ' ; .-.. . b

= Ré-25
L R&-26
G1217

PP3.2

R6-23 ;
PP3.8 — '

Rg-10
PP3.7—

Crurside Muldhigs—SUPﬂ' Series

I S

R9-10

PP3-T- ppy.s

R5.27
R5-26
, R5-25
“—R5-20
PP1-5

R5-27
R5-26
R5-25

Ourside Moldings-Commaodore Series

PLATE 45

R1-20

G11-34
-54-1
R1-20

194




OUTSIDE MOLDINGS 1946-1947 PP
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
PP2- QUTS CE MOLO NG5 QUARTER PANEL (Qont ' d. )
BO 203364 | Bolt-quarter panel auxiliary belt nol di ng AR | 52-54-172-174 exc G/Bro
BO 170538 | Screwquarter panel belt nol ding retai ner #10 x 3/8 AR | Al
PP3- DOR QJTS CE MOLO NGB
1| 45 | C 148224 | Ml ding-RHfront door belt 1 51-53-171-173 exc Sed
1| 45 | C 148225 | Ml ding-LHfront door belt 1 51-53-171-173 exc Sed
1| 45 | C 148226 | Ml ding-R4front door belt 1 52-54-172-174 exc Sed
1| 45 | C 148227 | Ml ding-LHfront door belt 1 52-54-172- 174 exc Sed
1| 45 | C 148228 | Ml ding-Rtfront door belt 1 51-53-171-173 Sed, Al |
1| 45 1 Cab- CabPu
C 148229 | Mdlding-LHfront door belt 51-53-171-173 Sed, A |
1| 45 1 Cab- CabPu
1| 45 | C 148230 | Ml ding-RHfront door belt 1 52. - E4-172-174 Sed
2| 45 [ C 148231 | Mdlding-LHfront door belt 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed
2| 45 [ C 204372 | Ml ding-R+rear door belt 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
2| 45 |C 204373 | Mlding-LHrear door belt 1 51-53-171- 173 Sed
2| 45 [ C 204374 | Ml ding-RHrear door belt 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 204375 | Ml ding-LHrear door belt AR | 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 148216 | Retai ner-door panel belt nol di ng AR | 51-53-171-173
BO 148347 | Retai ner-door panel belt nol di ng AR | 52-54-172-174
BO 170538 | Screw door panel belt nol ding retai ner #10 x 3/8 1 Al
4| 45 [ C 205232 | Mlding-Rtfront door auxiliary belt 1 52-54-172- 174 exc Sed
4| 45 [ C 205233 | Mlding-LHfront door auxiliary belt 1 52-54-172-174 exc Sed
4| 45 [ C 205234 | Mlding-Rt+front door auxiliary belt 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
4| 45 [ C 205235 | Mlding-LHfront door auxiliary belt 2 52-54-172-174 Sed
5] 45 | C 205236 | Mlding-rear door auxiliary belt AR | 52-54-172-174 Sed
BO 205300 | Retai ner-door auxiliary belt nol di ng AR | 52,54,172,174
BO 170694 | Screwdoor auxiliary belt nol di ng retai ner # x 14 2 52, 54,172,174
7| 45 [ C 205250 | Mblding-lower-front door 2 Al Bro, 3Que, d ubQpe,
CQvBro
7| 45 [ C 205251 | Mblding-1ower-front door 2 Al Sed
8| 45 |[C 205252 | Mlding-lower-rear door AR | Al Sed
BO 205248 | Retai ner-1ower door nol di ng 51-52-53-54-171-1. 72-
AR 173- 174
BO 170538 | Screw | ower door nol di ng retai ner 51-52-53-54-171-172-
173-174
PP4- WNDONVREVEAL MOLO NGS
NOE - Dpor, quarter and rear w ndow reveal nol dings are
standard for nodels 52 and 54, and optional for
nodel s 51 and 53.
1| 32 | C 142030 | Ml di ng- RHw ndshi el d reveal Chr one 1 | Al exc Gab-GbRu-G/Bro
1| 32 | C 142031 | Ml ding-LHw ndshiel d reveal Chrone 1 Al exc Gib- GabPu-G/Bro
C 142048 | Ml di ng- RHw ndshi el d reveal Chr one 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 142049 | Ml di ng-LH w ndshi el d reveal Chr one 1 Al CQ/Bro
1 52-54-172-174 Bro
C 147710 | Mdlding-RHfront door w ndow reveal
C 147711 | Ml ding-LHfront door w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Bro
C 147712 | Mol ding-RHfront door w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 147713 | Ml ding-LHfront door w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 147720 | Ml ding-RHfront door w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 147721 | Ml ding-LB-front door w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 147714 | Ml ding-Rdrear door w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 147715 | Ml ding-LHrear door w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
C 147718 | Ml ding- Rt quarter w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Bro
C 147719 | Ml ding-LH quarter w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Bro
C 147716 | Ml ding-RHquarter w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172- 174 Sed
C 147717 | Ml ding-LH quarter w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 Sed

195



PP 1946-1947 OUTSIDE MOLDINGS
Group& | Flate Part No. NAME o Models
PP4- W NDOW REVEAL MOLDINGS (Cont ' d.)
C 147722 | Mol di ng- R+ quarter w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 147723 | Mol di ng- LH quarter w ndow reveal 1 52-54-172-174 3Qpe-
d ubQpe
C 148620 | Mol di ng- R+ rear w ndow reveal 1 Al exc CQvBro-58-178
C 148621 | Mol di ng-LH-rear w ndow reveal 1 Al exc CvBro-58-178
BO 148622 | Cover-rear w ndow reveal nol di ngs 2 | Al exc CQ/Bro-58-178
BO 204736 | Mol di ng-i nner-rear w ndow gl ass 2 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 204737 | Mol di ng-out er-rear w ndow gl ass 2 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 204738 | Shimrear w ndow gl ass nol di ng Rubber 4 52-54-172- 174 exc G/B o
BO 134296 | A i p-wi ndow reveal nol di ng AR | 52-54-172-174 exc G/B o

196



BODY BOLTS 1946-1947 QQ
Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models
Q- BDY BA.TS

BX 1061 | Bolt-body hold down 3/8-24x 1-1/8 | AR [A

BO 71434 | Bolt-body hold down 3/8-24 x 2 4 Al CQ/Bro

BO 71722 | Bolt-body hol d down 3/8-24 x 1-1/2 | AR |A

BO 170005 | Bolt-body hol d down (sel f tapping) AI8x 78| AR |AI

BO 170024 | Bolt-body hol d down (sel f tappi ng) 716 x 778 | AR | Al

BO 117359 | Bolt-body hol d down (taper head) 3/8 x 24 2 Al exc Bro

BO 170505 | Bolt-body hol d down 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 2 Al

BX 12415 | Nut-body hol d down bol t 38 x 24 2 | Al
Q- BDY SH M5 AND SPACERS

Bz 345 | Vésher-body hol d down bol t 4 Al Cab- CabPu

BO 170284 | Vésher-body hol d down bol t 25/64 x 1-1/8 x /8 | AR | Al

BO 71011 [ Vésher-body hol d down bol t 25/64 x 1-1/8 x 3/32 | AR | Aft

BO 71356 [ Vésher-body hol d down bol t 15/32 x 1-1/4 x /8 | AR | Al

BO 100582 | Wésher-body hol d down bol t 1-7/16 square x 1/8 2 |Al QbBro

Bz 170171 | Vésher-body hol d down bol t 29/64 x 1-3/16 x 1/4 2 Al Cab- CabPu

BO 100788 | Shimbody hol d down bol t Fabric 1-1/2sq | AR | Al

BO 124258 | Spacer-body hol d down bol t Thin | AR [ Al Q/Bro

BO 124259 | Spacer-body hol d down bol t Thick | AR | Al QvBro

Bz 71234 | Lockwasher-body hol d down bol t 3/8 heavy | AR | Al

BO 120096 | Tappi ng pl at e-body hol d down bol t AR | Al

197



TT 1946-1947 TRIM
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
TT4- BDY WNOLACES
C 149626 | Wndl ace-Rfront pillar and header 1 Al Bro-3Cpe-d ubQoe
C 149627 | Wndl ace assenbl y-LHfront pillar and header 1 | Al Bro-3Qpe-d ubMe
C 149628 | Wndl ace assenbl y-R4front pillar and header 1 Al Cab- CabPu
C 149629 | Wndl ace assenbl y-LHfront pillar and header 1 | Al Cab-CabPu
C 149630 | Wndl ace assenbl y-R4front pillar and header 1 Al Sed
C 149631 | Wndl ace assenbl y-LHfront pillar and header 1 Al Sed
C 149624 | Wndl ace assenbl y-RHfront pillar 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 149625 | Wndl ace assenbl y-LHfront pillar 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 143342 | Wndl ace assenbl y-Rtrear body pillar 1 Al Bro-Cab- CabPu
C 143343 | Wndl ace assenbl y-LHrear body pillar 1 Al Bro-Cab- CabPu
C 143344 | Wndl ace assenbl y-Rtrear body pillar 1 Al 3Qpe-Ad ubQe
C 143345 | Wndl ace assenbl y-LHrear body pillar 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQpe
C 149636 | Wndl ace assenbl y-Rtrear body pillar 1 Al Sed
C 149637 | Wndl ace assenbl y-LHrear body pillar 1 Al Sed
C 124039 | Wndl ace assenbl y-rear body pillar 2 Al CQ/Bro
C 143476 | Wndl ace assentl y-center pillar 2 Al Sed
BO 71514 | Rvet-front pillar wnd ace to pillar AR [ Al
BO 7762 | Vdsher-front pillar wind ace to pillar rivet AR | Al
BO 70733 | Screwpillar wndl ace to body header AR | Al
TT5- TR MMLLDO NGB
C 207690 | Ml ding-RHquarter tri mpanel 1 Al Bro
C 207691 | Ml ding-LH quarter trimpanel 1 Al Bro
C 148633 | Ml ding-quarter tri mpanel 2 Al Sed
C 207696 | Ml ding-RHquarter trimpanel 1 Al dubCe
C 207697 | Ml ding-LH quarter tri mpanel. 1 Al dubCe
C 148636 | Ml di ng-upper-quarter trimpanel 2 Al CQ/Bro
C 148619 | Ml ding-lower-quarter tri mpanel 2 Al CQ/Bro
C 207692 | Ml ding-RHfront door tri mpanel 1 Al Bro-3Cpe-d ubQoe
C 207693 | Ml ding-LHfront door trim panel 1 | Al Bro-3Qpe-d ubMe
C 207694 | Ml ding-RHfront door tri mpanel 1 Al Sed
C 207695 | Ml ding-LHfront door tri mpanel 1 Al Sed
C 148638 | Ml di ng-upper-front door tri mpanel 2 Al CQ/Bro
C 148639 | Ml ding-lower-front door tri mpanel 2 Al CQ/Bro
C 207696 | Ml ding-RHrear door trimpanel 1 Al Sed
C 207697 | Ml ding-LHrear door trimpanel 1 Al Sed
TT6- SFAT QOERS
HA 209805 | Seat cover-front 1 Al Bro-d ubQpe
HA 209806 | Seat cover-front 1 Al Sed-3Qpe
HA 209807 | Seat covers-set-front and rear 1 Al Bro
HA 209808 | Seat covers-set-front and rear 1 51-53-171-173 Sed
HA 209810 | Seat covers-set-front and rear 1 52-54-172-174 Sed
HA 209809 | Seat covers-set-front and rear 1 Al 4 ubQe
TT8- TR M RETA NERS
C 148550 | Retainer assentl y-RHfront body pillar trim 1 Al exc QvBro
C 148551 | Retainer assentl y-LHfront body pillar trim 1 Al exc QvBro
C 148552 | Retainer assentl y-RHfront body pillar trim 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 148553 | Retainer assentl y-LHfront body pillar trim 1 Al CQ/Bro
C 200462 | Retainer assenbly-RHrear body pillar trim 1 Al Cab- CabPu
C 205262 | Retainer assenbly-RHread body pillar trim 1 Al Bro
C 200463 | Retainer assenbly-LHrear body pillar trim 1 | Al Bro-Cab-CabPu
C 148556 | Retainer assenbly-Rtrear body pillar trim 1 Al Sed
C 148557 | Retainer assenbly-LHrear body pillar trim 1 |Al Sed
C 205262 | Retainer assenbly-RHrear body pillar trim 1 Al 3Qpe-d ubQe

198



TRIM 1946-1947 TT

Group & Plate Per

llus.No. | No. Part No. NAME Car Models
TT8- TRMRETAINERS (Qont' d.)

C 200463 | Retainer assenbly-LHrear body pillar trim 1 Al 3Qpe-d ubQe

C 148546 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al Bro

C 148547 | Retainer assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 Al Bro

C 148558 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al Sed

C 148559 | Retainer assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 Al Sed

C 148566 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQe

C 148567 | Retainer assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 Al 3Cpe-d ubQpe

C 126336 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al Cab- CabPu

C 146337 | Retai ner assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 Al Cab- CabPu

C 148546 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al Bro

C 148547 | Retainer assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 Al Bro

C 148558 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al Sed

C 148559 | Retainer assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 Al Sed

C 148566 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al 3Qpe-d ubQe

C 148567 | Retainer assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 |[Al 3Qpe-dubMe

C 126336 | Retainer assenbl y-R+body header trim 1 Al Cab- CabPu

C 126337 | Retainer assenbl y-LH body header trim 1 | Al Cab-CabPu

C 203070 | Retainer assenbl y-R+front door bottomtrim Al Bro-3Qpe- d ubQoe-
CvBro

C 203071 | Retainer assenbly-LHfront door bottomtrim Al Bro-3Qpe- d ubQoe-
QvBro

C 203102 | Retainer assenbly-RHfront door bottomtrim 1 | Al Sed-Cab-CabPu

C 203103 | Retainer assenbl y-LHfront door bottomtrim 1 Al Sed- Cab- CabPu

C 203105 | Retainer assenbl y-rear door bottomtrim 2 Al Sed

BO 170472 | Screwtrimretai ner-header and pillars #3 x U2 AR | Al

BO 170609 | Screwtrimretai ner-header #3 x 1 AR | Al

BO 70079 | Rvet-trimretainer-door bottom 9/64 x 3/16 | AR | Al

BO 207491 | dip-door trinboard retai ni ng AR | Al

199



uu 1946-1947 LACQUER
Group& | e | bt NAME o Models
uJL- BCODY LACQUER
NOTE - Mirgin lacquer is supplied in 1/4 pint,
pint,quart and gallon containers, order by part
nunber, color nane and quantity.
Color option letter is stanped on the right
front door upper hinge and can be seen when door
i's open.
C 88024 | Ebony Bl ack ption K AR | Al
C 175128 | Maj estic Maroon tion M | AR | A
C 208671 | Jewel Blue-to car 11525 otion J AR | 1946 Al
C 175294 | Janestown Bl ue-after car 11525 ption J AR | 1946 Al
C 175294 | Janestown Bl ue-to car 55958 otion J AR | 1947 A
C 175343 | Jefferson Bl ue-after car 55958 ption J AR | 1947 A
C 208674 | Bar Harbor Bl ue otion B | AR | 1946 Al
C 208674 | Bar Harbor Blue-to car 55955 ption B AR | 1947 A
C 175342 | Bel vedere Bl ue-after car 55955 otion B | AR | 1947 Al
C 208670 | Spring G een-to car 14553 otion S AR | 1946 Al
C 175295 | Saxon Green-after car 14553 otion S AR | 1946 Al
C 175315 | Sherwood G een otion S AR | 1947 A
C 208673 | Paragon Green-to car 14493 otion P AR | 1946 Al
C 175296 | Peasant (reen-after car 14493 otion P AR | 1946 Al
C 175316 | Palace G een Qotion P | AR | 1947 Al
C 208672 | Quaker G ay tion Q | AR | Al
C 208675 | Qunnet al tion G | AR | Al
C 209550 | Harvest Tan ption H AR | Al
C 208678 | Copper Red otion CC | AR | 1946 Al
C 175339 | Royal Red Qotion CC | AR | 1947 Al
C 175277 | Nepal lvory tion RR | AR | A
C 208673 | Paragon green- upper 7 Two-tone
- to car Qotion SP | AR | 1946
C 208670 | Spring green-|ower 14493 & 14553
C 175296 | Peasant Q een-upper |1 Two-tone
+ after car ption SP | AR | 1946
C 175295 | Saxon QG een-| ower 14493 & 14553
C 175316 | Pal ace G een- upper
+ Two-t one ption SP | AR | 1947
C 175315 | Sherwood G een-lower J
C 208674 | Bar Harbor Bl ue-upper 7 Two-tone
L to car Qotion JB | AR | 1946
C 208671 | Jewel Bl ue-I|ower | 11525
C 208674 | Bar Harbor Bl ue-upper 7 Two-tone
- after car ption JB | AR | 1946
C 175294 | Janestown Bl ue-lower | 11525
C 208674 | Bar Harbor Bl ue-upper - Two-tone
L to car Qption JB | AR | 1947
C 175294 | Janestown Bl ue-lower | 55598
C 175342 | Bel vedere Bl ue-upper 7 Two-tone
- after car ption JB | AR | 1947
C 175343 | Jefferson Blue-lower | 55598
C 208675 | Qunnetal - upper
Two- t one otion QG| AR | 1946-1947
C 208672 | Quaker QG ay-| ower
C 88024 Ebony Bl ack- upper
{ Two-tone Qotion QK [ AR | 1947
C 208672 | Quaker G ay-| ower
C 208678 | Copper Red-upper 1
i Two-tone ption HCC| AR | 1946
C 209550 | Harvest Tan-| ower A

200



CAB PICKUP 1946-1947 XX

Moo, | oo | Patio NAME o Models

XX4- B A KW BX
C 147701 | R ckup box assenbl y LHO| 1 58 CabPu
C 147699 | R ckup box assenbl y RD| 1 58 CabPu
C 142788 | Tail gate assenbl y-pi ckup box 1 CabPu
BO 142790 | Lock bracket-R+gate hal f-tail gate 1 CabPu
BO 142791 | Lock bracket-LHgate hal f-tail gate 1 CabPu
BO 142792 | Lock bracket-R+body hal f-tail gate 1 CabPu
BO 142793 | Lock bracket-LH body hal f-tail gate 1 CabPu
Bz 70970 [ Rvet-tail gate | ock bracket /4 x58| 8 CabPu
BO 142797 | Bracket-tail gate hinge h body | 2 CabPu
BO 142796 | Bushing-tail gate hinge bracket 2 CabPu
BZ 71264 | Bolt-tail gate hinge bracket 5/16-24 x 3/4 | 4 CabPu
BO 12481 | Nut-tail gate hinge bracket bolt 5/16-24 | 4 CabPu
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-tail gate hinge bracket bolt 5/16 | 4 CabPu
BO 70086 [ dinch nut-tail gate hinge bracket bolt 5/16-24 | 2 CabPu
BO 142794 | Chain and cover assy-RHtail gate 1 CabPu
BO 142795 | Chain and cover assy-LHtail gate 1 CabPu
C 147599 | Skid strip-pi ckup box 8 58 CabPu
C 147597 | Hoor board-center-pi ckup box 7 58 CabPu
C 147594 | Hoor board-out er- R+ pi ckup box 1 58 CabPu
C 147595 | Hoor board-outer-LH pi ckup box 1 58 CabPu
C 147738 | Qover plate-RHpi ckup box to running board 1 58 CabPu
C 147739 | Qover plate-LH pickup box to running board 1 58 CabPu
BO 71631 | Bolt-pickup box to running board cover plate 16 | CabPu
Bz 70673 | Lockwasher-pi ckup box to running board cover plate bolt 16 | CabPu
BZ 70874 | Nut-pickup box to running board cover plate bolt 16 | CabPu
C 142804 | Pocket-front pickup box stake Wl ded 2 CabPu
C 142806 | Pocket assy-RHrear-pickup box stake to 1 CabPu
C 142807 | Pocket assy-LHrear-pi ckup box stake S de Panel 1 CabPu
BO 121771 | Sl encer-pickup box to frane 1 CabPu
BO 209761 | Shi mpickup box to frane 4 CabPu
BO 71616 | Bolt-pickup box to floor 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 | AR | CabPu
BZ 70675 | Lockwasher-pickup box to floor bolt 5/16 | AR | CabPu
BO 18483 | Nut-pickup box to floor bolt 5/16-18 | AR | CabPu

201



1946-1947

| NDEX OF | LLUSTRATI ON

P ate | Page A at Page
Nb. No. No. No.
Aut o Poi se 4 13 | Interlock parts-transm ssion 23 70
Axl e- Rear 5 14 | Lanps 34 110
Brake Assenbl y 6 17 | Master Gylinder 9 22
Brake Gontrol 8 20 | Ml di ngs-body out si de 45 194
Brake Master Gylinder 9 22 | Al check valve 18 52
Brake Weel Gylinder 7 19 (Al punp 18 52
Bonnet 32 96 | Overdrive.. 24 72
Bonnet H nge 33 98 | Panel s-netal -front end 37 150
Bonnet | ock 33 98 | Panel s-net al - coupe 38 156
Bunper s 15 42 | Panel s-netal - sedan 38 156
Car bur et or 136 | Pedal s 11 26
dutch 20 60 | Radiator 32 96
D stri but or 140 | Radiator grille 32 96
Door-front-crank w ng type 41 161 | Shock Absorbers 13 34
Door-front-friction wing type 40 160 | Spindl e-front 2 10
Door - r ear 42 162 | Spring shackl e arrangenent 12 32
Door handl es 39 158 | Sarting notor 143
Door wi ngs 43 168 | Seering gear 29 83
Drag link 41 87 | Tail lanp 34 110
Engi ne- si de vi ew 16 46 | Throttle control 31 91
Engi ne- cross section 17 48 | Throttle | ock di aphragm 21 62
Frane 14 38 | Tie rods 3 12
Front suspensi on 1 10 | Timng. gears 19 57
Front view 32 96 | Top-convertibl e Brougham 44 174
Fuel punp- nechani cal 137 | Transni ssi on 22 66
Fuel punp-el ectri cal 139 | Transmssion interlock parts 23 70
Gener at or 142 | Transmssion control - Handy Shift 25 76
Handl es- door 39 158 | Transmissi on control - Hidson Orive Mster 26 78
Handy shi ft 25 76 | Lhiversal joints 28 82
Headl anp 34 110 | Vacunotive Drive 21 62
Hudson Drive Master 26 78 | Véter Punp 18 52
HOMtransm ssion parts 27 77 | Weel cylinder 7 19
Hydraulic HII Hold 10 23 | Wndshi el d A eaner 36 125
I nstrunent Panel 35 120
PLATE | NDEX
Aate Pag Aate Pag
No. No. No. Nb.
1 Front Suspensi on 10 24 Querdrive 72
2 Soi ndl e and Support 10 25 Handy i ft 76
3 |Tie Rods and Genter Arm 12 26 Hudson Drive Master 78
4 Auto Poi se 13 27 HOM Transmi ssi on Parts 77
5 Rear' Axle 14 28 Lhi versal Joi nt 82
6 Brake Assenbl y 17 29 Seering Gear 83
7 Brake Wieel Gylinder 19 30 Drag Link 87
8 Brake Gontrol 20 31 Throttle Gontrol 91
9 Brake Master Gylinder 22 32 Radi at or and Bonnet 96
10 Hydraulic HIl Hold 23 33 Bonnet Lock- Bonnet H nge 98
11 Pedal s 26 34 Lanps 110
12 Rear. Spring Shackl e Arrangenent 32 35 I nstrunment Panel 120
13 Shock Absor ber s 34 36 Wndshi el d A eaner 125
14 | Fane 38 37 Body Front End 150
15 Bunper s 42 38 Body Metal Panel s 156
16 Engi nes-si de vi ew 46 39 Door Handl es 158
17 Engi ne- cross section 48 40 Front Door-friction wng type 160
18 | Witer Punp-Q1l punp-Q1 Check Val ve 52 41 Front Door-crank wing type 161
19 Timng gears 57 42 Rear Door - Sedan 162
20 Qutch 60 43 Door Wngs 168
21 Vacunot i ve Drive 62 44 Gonverti bl e Brougham Top 174
22 Transni ssi on 66 45 Qut si de Ml di ngs 194
23 Transnission Interlock Parts 70

202









